RYOBI 512
RYOBI 512H

2-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

This parts list also includes the optional accessories
for your convenience when ordering.

HENXOEEEELIA, AT a vz TRBLTUVET.




()
S
(7]
P
[ =
N 9
S 5
o T 8 2z 8 § 8 8 @
({o) ~ w o ™ o =4 Q
: o
N| ges _
m B8 rﬂ\ﬂo..%% &\ .m@O : L
it AT R ,
iR e et iy X4
N ¢\ q‘4/ (=
N . 4 b 2
0 S&—7 ;
© 1 85
oo ,
o| 585 .
< 7 S
a &
- o
m 3 @ 9 -
£ L 228
m — - NN
Q
1]
b fao
. $ g S8 § 8

550
540
410

480

295
320
250

Non operation side

&1




EH L / SECTION INDEX

Ry K, 2L—LE

£ ]

i B
# i
i3 0
#H il
v ¥, kB8
3 il
B & 1 #
N = BB
B & 2 #
mF 5 F 5

Bed, Frame section

Lubrication section

Main section

Feeder section

Delivery section

Ink, Water section

Electrical section

Accessories 1 section

Cover section

Accessories 2 section

Part number index

+ 4 < 3 > /SECTION

110—-120

130141

210—295

310—390

410—480

510—582

610—630

640—690

710—740

830—835



2-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

RYOBI 512
RYOBI 512H

PARTS LIST

(
D=2 Y R MiE, RYOBI 512 &£ RYOBI 512H 0 2 &8 L T\ E 4.

EREOFHMMICIT, BELEZFRRLTVET,
(BEFR rOLWIELIL, 2EEETT.)

This parts list includes two models, the RYOBI 512 and the RYOBI 512H.
The exclusive parts for the each model are indicated by the mode! name.
(For the parts that are common on all two machines, no model name is listed.)

N




(X LI

IoEWE, Vs —vrHR#BREBEVWEIEEDYRES TIVET.

PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.

A\ E5/WARNING

IRERBABDRTHR "F4E BRESOTH, [CRESINICERRUNDOERNDIZ
BRI, #BXC CEDTRITORNTLZEN, MBOWREOIIHET DENDLBHD
F9, BPIDKHE - REEMBEZ I —ERAVIYDTNET DT, RFEEICTE
BIEELY,

Never replace any parts other than the consumables shown in the
maintenance edition “Chapter 4 Replacing the Supplies” in the operation
manual. The replacement should be done by a service technician who has
special knowledge and technical expertise through training, so consult the
dealer who you purchased the machine from.




How to use the parts list
1. Section number

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

( Example) Section number

5512Z 220

=_ _I:—/__- Section number
/ Machine model number

v This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.

2. How to use the parts list
1) To find the part number ( when ordering the part )

Find the section number needed
Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

5512 27 115

B X/ CONTENTS R H L/ SECTION NDEX

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the iflustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.




B & / CONTENTS

v a8 . . e
Section No. 2o avék Section name Page
ARy F, 7 L—LED> <|Bed, Frame section]>
5512 Z 110 Ry RIL—L4 Bad fram@ -resessesserssssessessersessosssrisssiasisesiensrsssnass 10
5512 Z 115 i A PUMP  wreerersssernssessessssusissisisinstsissnss st snsssiences 14
5512 Z 120 A% TL—4 INK FIAME  «orsersersrmmssnssnssessessessasesssansassissssssnsssnns 16
<#&HE> <lLubrication section[>
5612 Z 130 #:@m (OPS) (RYOBI 512) Lubrication (OPS) (RYOBI 512)  -erecoessemsensessenes 18
5512 Z 131 #h (OPS) (RYOBI 512H) Lubrication (OPS) (RYOBI 512H) «eeweeeserseveereess: 22
5512 Z 140 #:d (NOPS) (RYOBI 512) Lubrication (NOPS) (RYOB! §12) «wesessensensssusense 26
5512 Z 141 #h (NOPS) (RYOBI 512H) Lubrication (NOPS) (RYOBI §12H) weeeeeeeeseeeeee: 28
AFHER> <IMain section>
5512 Z 210 %1 mkh 1st cy”nder PrESSUFE  «rerrerrrsrsessessmsssnissaersunennenas 30
5512 Z 215 EB2RAN 2nd CyliNGEr PreSsuUrg «:wwsweesrssmsnssssenseaseacenes 34
5512 Z 220 BER FOOUBT dIUM wrrersreressssssssssssserssessessssasssssssnsssssssanses 38
5512 Z 230 Em lmpression cy“nder ............................................ 42
5512 Z 240 JLR Blanket Cylinder -ecsssrersssssnsusnsemmemsmsuinsneneneneass 46
5512 Z 250 o1 ) MAIN drive  «reseesessrsssssmsssssensssensrasssssssnsssnsesasnanes 50
5512 Z 260 sl¢t Side lay  srrreeeeeseeeseses et 52
5512 Z 270 ALY SWING  rereersrerssesmsessnsnsmisetsiniss ittt e 56
5512 Z 280 24 TR SWING Arive weeereesesesssssssitinmisaretans s 58
5512 Z 290 BINT, R FIONE 1y covveereesssemsmmsmsrsmsssssssssssssssssssssesenssssinasss 62
5512 Z 295 BN CEE FION lay drive esssssesesrsmssmmmssssssssesssssrinissscneniss 66
<fEHEED <IFeeder section>
5512 Z 310 J4—F—TL—L4L Foader frame -«--seserresremsmessesisssssniosiaciinceianionns 70
5512 Z 320 724 —4—BE% Feader drive < e sesrrrmmrmsnnressisssiintiotisininin 74
5512 Z 330 T7—/1NLT AIT VAIVE  reevessrrissansimnnnisieninesisiitsiissst e 78
5512 Z 340 T4 —=F—~y FREHR Feeder head height adjusting ee-ewreseesessescnsesees 82
5512 Z 350 T4 ==~y Foadar head - -:ereeressessnmaresemnmitinisiiisseiicnes 86
5512 Z 360 J4—FOQ—5— Faad rollar  «oesressrssrresressranmcmsatssiiiiiiisieisuennnne 92
5512 Z 370 T4 = —R—F Faadar Doard  «wseweesesmmmsmsansramsneniensesisseiiinnn 96
5512 Z 380 ﬁﬁﬁﬂm Feeder table drive sorereseerresessaireiiiiiiniiiiiiie 100
5512 Z 390 BEs Faader 1able e seerrersarsmmnmsntssnnsisissiniiniiininenne 104
< BHEED <|Delivery section[>
5512 Z 410 BEIL—L, FT—UHAE Delivery frame, chain guide «ee-secrsesemsessesesusenes 108
5512 Z 420 Ny HAE BACK QUIdE  ++rereserssmmssssmsssssssssssssssenisssnnssssiassenes 110
5512 Z 430 JgAav ks, Y4 BEHA R Eront, side guide «:seereresrsrsmmmmmimensciensnsssisnenes 114
5512 Z 440 S ER Delivery table drive «weeessisessininnaiencacs 118
5512 Z 450 F YN —ig Delivery Shaft -wecsseesssssereemsisenisentesscsncsiioninens 122
5512 Z 460 gL Delivery table «reeeeserecssssmmmistiensnnnrmaiinseccuseres 126
5512 Z 470 HERE V) w8 — GIIPPEE +++eesserseseasustmsmsmuimtuimisnsisse st snssncases 130
5512 Z 480 TP—-Jay7—, A7L— AIr DIOWER, SPray «-:seseeessrsssssseimninssnccisesensass 132



B X /

CONTENTS

:;J::,J,::! O avg Section name :;:
A ¥, KEBD <link, Water section>
5512 Z 510 WAAFA—F5— DIStrDULOR FOIIGE  +oeessrerorsersesssarersensassssisesssesissaens 136
5512 Z 520 AL —A—5— INK UCEOF FOHIBE  wevsersesrsmsrsasestossmcussetsesessnsacssasnss 140
5512 Z 530 KI+xvTo, 894—0—5— (RYOBI512) Water fountain, ductor roller (RYOBI 512) «we- 142
5512 Z 531 K7+ FrO—5— (RYOBI 512H) Water fountain roller (RYOBI 512H)  -e-eeeceeeeeeer 146
5512 Z 532 KEE (RYOBI 512H) Water circulation system (RYOBI 512H) «weeeeeeee 150
5512 Z 535 K7 +—LO—5— (RYOBI 512) Water form roller (RYOBI 512) «ceeeeereerscsrssnsienacne 152
5512 Z 536 KIA+—LO—5— (RYOBI 512H)  Water form roller (RYOBI 512H) -w-eresesesereenceseees 156
5512 Z 537 ¥LO—5— (RYOBI 512H) Bridge roller (RYOBI S12H) «eeeesererserasiessnnnsnnnncns 160
5512 Z 540 745 Plate Cylinder ++wsssserssesssessesnenscssecusiusssnsnnesss 164
5512 Z 545 L Plate regiSter - sssssmrmsrsssesssrisenssscsseniseisssess 168
5512 Z 550 AFT7AVTFIO—5— INk FOUNLAIN 1OIlr  sworreerersemmrrmtsssssiiensususnsisionens 172
5512 Z 560 R (RYOBI 512) Oscillating drive (RYOBI 512) «erresesvsersssnenienecns 176
5512 Z 561 WERR (RYOBI 512H) Oscillating drive (RYOBI 512H)  weereeeeerereensenees 180
5512 Z 565 WEo—5—, 41 X558 Oscillating roller, Cleaner - -sswwssewssersserscssenicss 184
5512 Z 570 A% TA—LO—5— INK FOTM FOIl@E +esrresererssssasrsrerssassusssnensansussssssiaeas 188
5512 Z 575 B1I74—LO—5— KK 15t form roller ONJOFF  crreersrsesssssussnsnusmnscnssasens 192
5512 Z 577 #1ka=v B (RYOBI 512H)  1st water unit ON/OFF (RYOBI 512H) eeoeeeereeses 196
65512 Z 580 $H27+r—LO0—5—KRx 2nd form roller ON/OFF wwsessessesssssnismsasisssssnssces 200
5512 Z 582 $2/ka=v FARB (RYOBI 512H)  2nd water unit ON/OFF (RYOBI §12H)  «cocoeveeee 204
JMEBD> <Electrical section>
5512 Z 610 #E/S2 L (RYOBI 512) Operation panel (RYOBI 512) ewsessensessissaseaes 208
5512 Z 611 #4E/82 )L (RYOBI 512H) Operation panel (RYOBI 512H) weswsersesssersssensesens 210
5512 Z 615 WiENRRL (B1, 2) Operation panel (18t, 2nd) -wserssersssesssssmssinanss 212
5512 Z 620 @A v s X (OPS) (RYOBI 512) Control box (OPS) (RYOBI §12) «ewsereeeeesersusescnees 214
5512 Z 621 $|#4 v~ X (OPS) (RYOBI 512H)  Control box (OPS) (RYOBI §12H)  «eeeesersesessesees 216
5512 Z 625 HEA Yy H X (NOPS) CONrol box (NOPS) swereesesrsersusersssssssssstssssssassssens 220
5512 Z 630 BERYKREER StAtic BlIMINALOP +weserreesserserersserisisirnsesninssssssecas 292
LfPE& 18> <|Accessorles 1 section[>
5512 Z 640 HWEHEMER (RYOBI 512) Water circulation device (RYOBI 512) weweeeseees: 224
5512 Z 650 EinPEEkR NONStop delivery device :::swwssesiessmesensns 226
5512 Z 660 HERS ACCOSSONIES  +rrrrrresessssesssssesssssssmsssssssssssassssssssson 998
5512 Z 680 F—, FuytyrhoE2— Tape inserter, preset COUNtar «wwesrsmerscerserese 230
5512 Z 690 h—IiLrESER DECUIING dEVICE +rrorseerssssrssrussusessensssusiniuinnsesss 232



B & / CONTENTS

€y a s . . =
Section No. toavs Section name Page
lHh\—E8D> <]Cover section[>
5512 Z 70 #1/3— (OPS) (RYOBI 512) Cover (OPS) (RYOBI 512)  «rereererersesessensvcsnsnnes 234
5512 Z 711 H/X— (OPS) (RYOBI 512H) Cover (OPS) (RYOBI 512H) weeeeresrseecsrersucsnsicucne 238
5512 Z 720 #/8— (NOPS) (RYOBI 512) Cover (NOPS) (RYOBI 512) rreresersesssrssaresesasserens 242
5512 Z 721 #1/5— (NOPS) (RYOBI 512H) Cover (NOPS) (RYOBI 512H)  woverereersesesecensacacne 246
5512 Z 730 $1 féj] I\‘—' st safety COVEI  *eoserersrvssssessssaansenanetaancanirsanisrase 250
5512 Z 735 %2 ﬁgﬁ IN— 2nd safety COVEE  reeeereronsetsrmrrnntsssnssssansasnsiasenssens 254
5512 Z 740 e /N— Safoty bar wwerssesrssessssrsesuserssistin st 958
{1+ & 2 #BD> <|Accessories 2 sectlon[>
5486 Z 830 l/:/‘za—/\"/a-‘ (RP22) Rag|ster punch (RP22) ........................................ 262
6520 Z 835 L X8 —/vF (BEIL 220, 425) Register punch (BEIL 220, 425) seseseeererseresese 264
5344 Z 840 Lo R&—svF (RP520-220F) Register punch (RP520-220F) esvsereseorsesesesnesnene 266

JBREERSID <]Part number Index[>




5512z 110

2> a3 %8
SECTION NUMBER

woar

SECTION

ANYENTL=6

BED FRAME

DO

10



ANYRSTL-4

BED FRAME

ks av
SECTION

IV avES

[ 5512z 110

l

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMIBRRBITRBELTEERADT, vy FEETEXLTLEE,

Khen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

N EREE/358 ™ BEEB/componenT PaRrTs M N AME o
oo 0 Q’ty
1 5512 11 212-7 2UL-4 FRAME 1

RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

1 5512 11 262 JL=-4 FRAME ) 1

RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
2 9670084008 yEYbENILE M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 16
3 9670063008 vyt ibd M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 12
L 9670083008 yEYrb“ibt M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 12
5 9670054008 VEYPrENILEF M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 4
6 5512 11 217 AT - STAY 2
7 5512 11 223 AT~ STAY 2
8 5512 11 216 AT - STAY 2
9 99959 #lbav- Nz30120 HOLDER Nz30120 2
10 99960 543-327° FL15W FLUORESCENT LAMP 15W 1
11 9710040008 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
12 9642041514 FTANIRIN M4LX15 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X15 2
13 5340 61 161 14395 bk9hY LAMP COVER 1
14 5340 61 163-1 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 1
15 9660030014 FYF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
16 9710050008 NN RENANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
17 9642050814 FANIRON M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
18 9648030614 Y3229 M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé 2
19 9670051008 yEybri“ibd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 22
20 5512 11 214 2 R GUIDE 6
21 5512 11 221 AT - STAY 1
22 5512 11 219 2 R GUIDE 5
23 9649051008 2% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 22
24 5512 11 218 AT - STAY 1
25 5512 11 225 AT - STAY 1
27 5512 45 115 72 R GUIDE 6
28 5512 22 128 hy 1 v GUIDE 6
29 9670051208 vEYpbi© bt M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 12
30 5512 26 416-1 AT - STAY 1
31 5512 11 211-4 7L-4 FLAME 1

RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

* 31 5512 11 261 PAVENA FRAME 1

RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
32 9652051003 F5A323% M5X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X10 10
33 5512 61 223-1 Avgp DUCT 1
34 5341 36 573 ARY P STUD 3
35 5512 11 122-1 J°bL-b PLATE 2
36 9670061208 YEYrE“ILE MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 A
37 5512 11 121-1 °L-F PLATE 1
38 9670061008 J5IFR UF M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
39 5522 71 116 INS5Yb BRACKET 2
40 5512 11 110-4 AWYP™ BED 1
41 5512 61 226 ANgp DUCT 1
42 5512 11 116 INavo BLOCK 4
43 9670104508 Jyyybkkicbt M10X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X45 16
44 5327 11 188 ARYPN STUD 6
45 5512 61 225 argp DUCT 2
46 5487 86 211-2 #A1bn°o OIL PAN 2
47 5512 11 111 Eeo PIN 4
48 5486 14 412 wh b BOLT 4
49 9660160014 TYh M16 HEXAGON NUT M16 4
50 5430 11 411 IVPYEAN-A JACK BASE 4
51 5512 11 213 AT~ STAY 1
52 97974-1 FSDA TRANSFORMER 1
53 5340 61 461 AN - COVER 1
54 9642061414 FANIRIY M6E6X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X14 4

11



Wiy kW - 3 . vy e VES
ASY RS TL- 4 :,fcﬁgN srorion NUMBER{ 55127 110 |
BED FRAME A7 OBRUNRTUEALTY HesoT L BSTIRLT (i
because they are available only as a set.
€y &S /SET Mo BB 2 PART NAME g
N w2 FE/SEEt™  Hnga/COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
55 9710060008 NN vz Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 4
56 9716060014 ESY“hva M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
57 5512 71 122 ARYPN STUD 1
58 99953-1 772 SP101A-1123HBT FAN SP101A-1123HBT 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
59 9670040808 YEYbEMILE M&X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H ‘
60 5332 61 423-1 I72“5%59Ytb BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
61 5310 61 136 AIYEN STUD 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

12




o238

Hhe7° ¥a
w7ax SECTION NUMBER 5512z 115

SECTION

14




fioo°

PUMP

sV av ®7Va VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv—7 OMFZREZTHBHELTEELAOT, €y FEBTEILTLES V.

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 5512z 115 |

No E7tES/SET M AL PART NAME JEEs

- ®WEES/PART M #&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Uty

5486 14 110-3 1P-#%°27° ASSY AIR PUMP_ASSY 1
399 3PHASE

26-30,33-45,48,49

5512 14 110

NN WINKENTNT ASSY

VALVE BODY ASSY

10,11

5512 14 120-1

IP-H°27° ASSY

AIR PUMP ASSY

aov9

1PHASE

26-30,33-45,48,49

191219 fi-AN“DE" 19 HOSE BAND 19 2
2 5512 14 123 -2 HOSE 1
3 5430 14 117 ZY2°l NIPPLE 1
4 9670061208 YyYbm“Ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 2
5 5512 14 113 2559t BRACKET 1
6 90913009 Fi-ANNOPN 26 HOSE BAND 26 10
7 5512 14 122 fi-2 19X26X700 HOSE 19X26X700 1
8 5640 11 222-1 ZvYI°l NIPPLE 7
9 6520 11 353 fi-2 HOSE 2
* 10 5512 14 112 NUIVNHRN TN T VALVE BODY 1
* 11 5560 11 223 PAED CAP 2
12 9722300008 c-yo9% ¢-30 C-RING C-30 2
13 5512 71 213-1  2J°L-t PLATE 1
14 9652051003 F52325% M5X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X10 2
15 5512 74 112 2°L-t PLATE 1
16 5512 74 111 2°L-t PLATE 1
17 90515 0-422" p-24 O0-RING P-24 4
18 5486 11 222 NN o™ VALVE 2
20 9670081208 YEYbhhbE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 6
23 5512 14 541 ant- COVER 1
24 96560 ATYF¥ C1500AT-BW SWITCH C1500AT-BW 1
26 90914014 JIV3IYh KNOB NUT 4
27 91124 I=-1bI3YIP- SEAL WASHER 4
28 90914025 21b3=-An"=-(9%a?-) FILTER COVER(BLOWER) 2
29 90914022 nN°vo PACKING 4
30 90914012 A2°0oo%F1-9N SPRING TUBE 4
33 91119 213- FILTER 4
34 9642051214 FANIRIN M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 4
35 9710050008 N“kY¥“HA“x M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
36 9716050014 E2Y%h zr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
37 90914011 \“bkAN“- B BELT COVER B 1
38 90106003 ANkt 100s5M390 BELT 100S5M390 2
39 90914015 21b3-HN - (N\“¥21-4) FILTER COVER(VACUUM) 2
40 5486 14 112-2 1P-m°u7° AIR PUMP 1
3Y9 3PHASE
* 40 5512 14 124-1 1?7-#°22° AIR PUMP 1
Vo 1PHASE

41 90914010 A“bbant- A BELT COVER A 1
42 90914021 LE“2b-2-(N\“¥2-4) REGULATOR(VACUUM) 2
43 90914020 L¥“aiv-2-(9%a?-) REGULATOR(BLOWER) 2
44 90914023 N $21-465-0M VACUUM GAUGE 2
45 90914024 2°LYdP=HN - PRESSURE GAUGE 2
48 91080 A It A el CARBON BLADE 8
49 91081 P9 620221CM BEARING 62027ZcCM 4
53 5512 14 542 pRAN | LABEL 1
54 5522 11 254-1 -2 19X26X1650 HOSE 19X26X1650 2

15



55127 120

o a8
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

12%7b-4

INK FRAME

16




10%7U-4 ervay o NUMBERF 55127 120 |

INK FRAME Kv—7 ORFRUDTRIBELTEFHAOT, €y PEFTEXLTL Y,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

* b b %

€y +ES /SET M BRath PART NAME it
N ®az&5/PART M ﬁﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty
1 9670084008 yyyrhvih M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4
2 9670103008 YEYrRh bk M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 4
3 5512 11 513-2 JUL-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
3 5512 11 563-1_  7b-b FRAME 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
4 5512 11 518 AT - STAY 2
5 5512 11 514-1  Ju-b FRAME 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
5 5512 11 564 JL-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
6 5512 11 515 2°b-+ PLATE 6
7 9670084508 yhYricILh M8X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 28
8 9670082008 Jyyyrhicibt M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x20 4
9 5512 11 521 2°b-t PLATE 1
10 9670051608 YyYbhtibk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
11 5340 55 118 ¥- - _KEY 4
12 5512 11 517 AT - STAY 2
13 9670083008 Yyybricibk M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8x30 4
14 5512 11 511-1_ 7b-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
14 5512 11 561-1 Jb-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
15 5512 11 512-2 Jb-& FRAME 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
15 5512 11 562 Jb=4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
16 5512 11 516 2°L-t PLATE 1
17 5512 11 519 AT~ STAY 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
18 9670063508 YEY bk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

17



171 (OPS) o o T
ax SECTION NUMBER 55127 130

(RYOBI 512)
LUBRICATION (OPS) SECTION

(RYOBI 512)

@ ® ® ® j) ® @ @
¢ ~ & & & g\\‘ &ﬁ/
» (9
% 4
l\ -

®
(D

® @ 1@
O-=-—3 (I

18



191 (0PS)
(RYOBI 512)
LUBRICATION (OPS)
(RYOBI 512)

7V aV
SECTION

v rvavrgS

| 55127 130

SECTION NUMBER

ARv— 7 OWRZRBHUBETRBELTEILADT, £y FEFSTEXLTLEEL,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ik

No yébﬁﬁ SET N %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME i

g & ES/ PART Mo #m#%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
1. 91165 Ne12°n“yb P2-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 10
2 9642050814 FANJIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 37
3 91166 NC1I°N“IP PZ-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 13
4 91167 NeAI°NY L P2-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 8
5 91180 NOA2°NND P PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 6
6 91160 7°59" PA-4 PLUG PA-4 82
7 91161 AJ-2% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 82
9 91162 ZYI7°I_PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 5
11 90507002 Ik PHD~4 ELBOW PHD-4 11

13 9432060100 N°1I°(PIWZ=94)6X100 PIPE 6X100 1
14 91173 7°59% PA-=6 PLUG PA-6 21
15 91172 AY-2% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 21
16 90502002 FYRAR-7°59%P- DPB16 DESTER PLUNGER DPB16

17 9710060008

NYyvptz M6

SPRING WASHER M6

18 9660060014 IYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6

19 91331 J-b2°52" PG10ON SEAL PLUG PG10N

20 9430040230 N°12°(¥-1U2)4X230 PIPE 4X230

21 9430040300 N°137° (%-42)4X300 PIPE 4X300

22 9430040280 N°12° (}4-42)4X280 PIPE 4X280

23 9432040400 N°1I° (PILZZ94) 4X400 PIPE 4X400

24 9432040150 N°1I° (PILZZ94)4X150 PIPE 4X150

25 9670061208 YyYrENIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12
26 5560 12 104 IV359h BRACKET

27 9670064508 YEYPRNILE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45
28 9430040600 Ne12°(4-4y)4X600 PIPE 4X600

29 9430040800 N°12°(¥-142)4X800 PIPE 4X800

30 9430040610 N°172°(¥-42)4X610 PIPE 4X610

31 9430040550 N°12°(¥-142)4X550 PIPE 4X550

32 5332 65 141 A2°Uuoan SPRING

33 90502001 FYA3-7°559%P- DPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18

34 5327 66 116 24359t BRACKET

35 9670062508 VYUK ILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1
36 9432040550 N°17° (PILZ=94) 4X550 PIPE 4X550

37 9430040480 N°12°(¥-1UD)4X480 PIPE 4X480

38 91488 . Ik PH6M1OT ELBOW PH6M10T

39 9431060905 N°17°(F1a2)6X905 PIPE 6X905

40 9430040540 N°12°(Y-1U2)4X540 PIPE 4X540

41 91171 I PHD6 ELBOW PHD6

42 9431060470 N°12°(F102)6X470 PIPE 6X470

43 5512 12 111-1 7%549¢ BRACKET

44 91186 F1- PKD-6 TEE PKD-=6

45 9670061008

Yyyybkrk M6X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10

46 9670062008

Y5Yricibh M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20

47 91335

$¥191h°27° LA-W8D

OIL PUMP LA-W8D

48 9431060220 N°12°(F1a2)6X220 PIPE 6X220
49 9431060440 N°17°(3102)6X440 PIPE 6X440
50 9430040710 N°17°(¥-42)4X710 PIPE 4X710
51 9431060050 N°17°(F1a02)6X50 PIPE 6X50

52 9431060090 N°17°(F1a2)6X90 PIPE 6X90

53 9432060900 N°12° (PIZZ94)6X900 PIPE 6X900
54 9432040750 N°12° (PIWZZ94) 4XT750 PIPE 4X750
56 9430040750 N°19°(¥-1U2)4X750 PIPE 4X750
57 9431060130 N°17°(3102)6X130 PIPE 6X130
58 5341 89 224 AN -4 - SPACER

59 5486 78 274-1

SAML(ZHOIN)

LABEL (JAPANESE)

59 5486 78 275-2

SANML(TT1I™)

LABEL (ENGLISH)

(6,1 SN JEEN JEEN RN [,¥) PEEN JUEN JUFY JUEY JEEY JIEN JIEN JICN (SR RN PN [/ V] [¥¥] JEEY JEEN JIEN PEEN JEY JPV] pREN JREY [PV BN 1 V] N [ RN N T3NS 11 ST 101 1 N1 TN 18] 1,81 N 9N 1Y Ee 1K,

60 9430040170 N°17°(¥-423)4X170 PIPE 4X170
61 9430040400 N°12°(¥-4yu)4X400 PIPE 4X400
62 9430040250 N°12°(¥-42)4X250 PIPE 4X250

19



Y BN I Vs VE'%"
*%:$OQ?P§:2) SECT?ON SECTION NUMBERr 55121 130 |
LUBRICATION. (0PS) A7 ORBUNRTANRL T suoT, b LBRTERL T (2L,
(RYOBI 512) because they are available only as a set.
o 5 FE/ S5 BREE/ omponEnT PARTS g ART NAME o
63 9430040350 nNe127°(4=-12)4%X350 PIPE 4X350 3
64 9430040330 nNe12° (4-142)4X330 PIPE 4X330 2
65 9430040590 Ne12° (¥=-42)4X590 PIPE 4X590 1
66 9430040420 NeA7°(¥-12)4X420 PIPE 4X420 1
67 9432040500 N°17° (PIL2=94) 4X500 PIPE 4X500 1
68 9430040650 Ne—12°(4=-12)4X650 PIPE 4X650 1
69 9430040470 N°12° (¥-Y2)4X470 PIPE 4X470 1
70 9430040290 Ne17°(¥-4y)4%290 PIPE 4X290 2
71 9430040450 Ne17°(¥-42)4X450 PIPE 4X450 1
72 9431060215 Ne17°(F1a)6X215 PIPE 6X215 1
73 9430040210 N°e17°(¥-4u)4%x210 PIPE 4X210 1

20



55127 131

€7ar

o3 %8
SECTION NUMBER

$191 (O0PS)

(RYOBI 512H)

(oPS)

LUBRICATION
(RYOBI 512H)

SECTION

OO
@@W
AN

®
&
/{,!@

C;
£

29

4

i

22



#1912 (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)
LUBRICATION (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)>

€IV av
SECTION

When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vV avES I

55127 131

SECTION NUMBER

Xv—7 OMEREETRBELTEELAOT, £y FHESTEXLTLESW,
% ,indicate the set number

No. ;Iz;vnl*gg }S’EngN &Kﬁ:%ﬂi/ PART NAME ﬂ;fk
T o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty
1 91165 N°ALI°N Db PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 10
2 9642050814 FANIxON M5X8 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M5X8 36
3 91166 NeAI°NNDb" pZ-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 10
4 91167 Ne12°NSb" PZ-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 9
5 91180 N°A1I°N Db PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 7
6 91160 7°59% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 78
7 91161 AlU-2% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 78
8 91355 H-127°39% PG-004 SEAL PLUG PG-004 2
9 91162 ZY2°lb_PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 3
10 9430040450 N°17° (¥-Y2)4X450 PIPE 4X450 1
11 90507002 I PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 12
12 9430040210 N°17°(¥-1U2)4X210 PIPE 4X210 1
13 9432060100 N°12° (PILZ=94)6X100 PIPE 6X100 1
14 91173 7°359% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 21
15 91172 A-2% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 21
16 90502002 FYRA-7°509%P- DPB16 DESTER PLUNGER DPB16 5
17 9710060008 NNRYNHNR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
18 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
19 91331 5-17°59% PG10ON SEAL PLUG PG1ON 3

20 9430040230 N°17°(¥-142)4X230 PIPE 4X230 1

21 9430040300 N°17° (4-1Y2)4X300 PIPE 4X300 2

22 9430040280 N°17° (4-142)4X280 PIPE 4X280 2

23 9432040400 N°17° (PIWZZ94) 6X400 PIPE 4X400 3
24 9432040150 N°17° (PILZZ94)46X150 PIPE 4X150 2

25 9670061208 Yoy bkvcIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

26 5560 12 104 V559t BRACKET 2
27 9670064008 YyYbktibh M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX40 2

28 9430040600 N°17° (¥-142)4X600 PIPE 4X600 3
29 9431060215 N°127°(¥1ar)6X215 PIPE 6X215 1
30 9430040610 N°17°(¥-12)4X610 PIPE 4X610 1

31 9430040550 N°17° (4-1Y2)4X550 PIPE 4X550 1
32 5332 65 141 AZ°Uyon SPRING 4
33 90502001 FWR8-7°5,9%b- DPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18 2
34 5327 66 116 2V359¢ BRACKET 1
35 9670062508 YEYbRRNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 13
36 9432040550 N°17° (PILZZ94L) 4X550 PIPE 4X550 1
37 9430040480 N°17°(¥-142)4X480 PIPE 4X480 1
38 91488 Ik PH6M10T ELBOW PH6M10T 3
39 9431060905 N°17°(F1a2)6X905 PIPE 6X905 1
40 9430040540 N°17° (¥-1U2)4X540 PIPE 4X540 1
41 91171 Ik PHD6 ELBOW PHD6 1
42 9431060470 N°17°(¥102)6X470 PIPE 6X470 1
43 5512 12 111-1  I2%559¢t BRACKET 1
44 91186 31- PKD-6 TEE PKD-6 3
45 9670061008 yhybrE“ bk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx10 2
46 9670062008 Yyyybiktibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x20 6
47 91335 $1924°57° LA-UW8D OIL PUMP LA-W8D 1
48 9431060220 N°17°(31a>)6X220 PIPE 6X220 1
49 9431060440 N°17° (F102) 6X440 PIPE 6X440 1
50 9430040710 N°127° (¥-142)4X710 PIPE 4X710 1
51 9431060050 N°17° (F102)6X50 PIPE 6X50 1
52 9431060090 N°17° (F1a2)6X90 PIPE 6X90 1
53 9432060900 N°17° (PIWZ=94)6X900 PIPE 6X900 1
54 9432040750 Ne17° (PILZZ94) 4X750 PIPE 4X750 1
55 9430040290 N°17° (¥-4Y2)4X290 PIPE 4X290 2
56 9430040750 N°17° (¥-12)4X750 PIPE 4X750 1
57 9431060130 N°17°(F1a2)6X130 PIPE 6X130 1
58 5341 89 224 ANC -Y- SPACER 2
59 5486 78 274-1  S5AML(ZKII™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

23



151 (0PS) €IV vV s VBT 55127 131

$(:YOBI 512H) SECTION SECTION NUMBERI |
LUBRICATION (0PS) 1 OBRENRTE IS suo, s L gHTERLT e,

(RYOBI 512H) because they are available only as a set.

N S EE/SEE M BEEE/ oMmpoNENT PARTS Moo NAME o
59 5486 78 275-2 SAML(z1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
60 9430040170 Ne12°(¥=-42)4X170 PIPE 4X170 1
61 9430040400 NeA47° ($-14y2)4X400 PIPE 4X400 3
62 9430040250 Ne17° (¥-142)4X250 PIPE 4X250 5
63 9430040350 Ne17° (4=-142)4X350 PIPE 4X350 3
64 9430040330 Ne—127°(¥-4y2)4X330 PIPE 4X330 2
65 9430040590 Ne1° (Y-42)4LX590 PIPE 4X590 1
66 9430040420 Ne1T° (¥=-)4&X420 PIPE 4X420 1
67 9432040500 Ne17° (PWE=94) 4X500 PIPE 4X500 1
68 9430040650 Ne17° (H-12)4X650 PIPE 4X650 1
69 9430040470 NeA12° (¥=-142)4X470 PIPE 4X470 1

24



$¥191 (NOPS)

(RYOBI 512)
LUBRICATION (NOPS)

(RYOBI 512)

€oar

SECTION

o a B8
SECTION NUMBER

55122 140

7373030 38 98 IR,

AR

y
v

/

®
Y
&

9

=
/oy
' @)
?V?T

26




¥191 (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512)
LUBRICATION (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512)

IV aV
SECTION

K- ORZIIBETRBELTEXIHAOT, €y FEETEXLTLE SV,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

IV avVES

{ 55127 140

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

Mo 25 F2/050 ™ BREE/component parTs M°NT NAME i
1 91165 NeADONNIPN PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 8
2 9642050814 FAar12x5™ M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 23
3 91166 NCADONNI Y PZ-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 12
4 91167 NCAIDONNDPN PZ-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 2
5 91180 NCAI°ANIPFY PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 11
6 91160 7°359% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 81
7 91161 AlJ=-Io% pB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 81
9 91162 “WJ°l PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 7

11 90507002 ik PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 10

13 9430040210 Ne1D°(¥-92)4X210 PIPE 4X210 1

14 9432040490 NCAI° (PILZ=9L) 4X490 PIPE 4X490

15 9430040780 Ne12°(¥-14y2)4X780 PIPE 4X780

16 9430040150 Ne12°(Y-12)4X150 PIPE 4X150

17 9430040450 N 12°(¥-142)4X450 PIPE 4X450

18 9432040730 N A% (PWEZHL) 4X730 PIPE 4X730

19 9710060008

NYRYNHNR M6

SPRING WASHER M6

20 9660060014 TYP M6 HEXAGON NUT M6

21 90502001 FNAR-2°550%P- DPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18

22 91172 Ay=-9% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 1
23 91173 7°59% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 1
24 5560 12 104 2V559Fh BRACKET

25 9432060100 N°17° (PLZZ94)6X100 PIPE 6X100

26 9670064508

Y5YbRK“Ibh M6X45

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45

27 9432060880

N°12° (PILZ=94) 6X880

PIPE 6X880

28 9430040200 N°17°(¥-12)4X200 PIPE 4X200
29 9430040760 N°17°(¥-12)4X760 PIPE 4X760
30 9430040800 N°12° (¥-42)4X800 PIPE 4X800

31 9670061208

YyYErEtibh M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

32 91331

J=-12°52" PGI10ON

SEAL PLUG PG10N

1
1
3
5
1
6
6
5
5
5
4
1
2
1
3
1
3
6
3
33 9430040270 Ne12°(%-12)4X270 PIPE 4X270 1
34 9432040450 N°A7° (PILZZ94) 4X450 PIPE 4X450 3
35 9430040320 N°127°(%4-4y2)4X320 PIPE 4X320 3
36 9670062508 YoYbH“IbE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 10
37 5327 66 116 2V359¢h BRACKET 1
38 91488 Ik PH6MIOT ELBOW PH6M10T 2
39 9431060370 N°q47°(¥10)6x370 PIPE 6X370 1
40 9431060650 _N°17°(F102)6X650 PIPE 6X650 1
41 90502003 FCRAR-7°559%p~- DPB15 DESTER PLUNGER DPB15 1
42 9431060055 N°12°(F1a2)6X55 PIPE 6X55 1
43 9430040750 N°172°(%-42)4X750 PIPE 4X750 1
44 9430040350 N°12°(¥-1u2)4X350 PIPE 4X350 2
45 9430040400 N°12°(¥-42)4X400 PIPE 4X400 1
46 91186 T1- PKD-6 TEE PKD-6 2
47 9431061115 N°1272° (¥103)6X1115 PIPE 6X1115 1
48 9431060420 N°12° (¥102)6X420 PIPE 6X420 1
50 9432041150 N°A2° (PHZZ94L)4X1150 PIPE 4X1150 1
51 9430041300 N°~172°(¥-42)4X1300 PIPE 4X1300 1
52 9430040250 N°12°(¥-142)4X250 PIPE 4X250 3
53 9430040420 N°12° (¥-142)4X420 PIPE 4X420 1
54 9430040500 N°127°(¥-1U2)4X500 PIPE 4X500 2
55 9432040600 N°17° (PHZZ94)4X600 PIPE 4X600 1
56 9430040290 N°137°(¥-12)4X290 PIPE 4X290 1
57 9430040550 N°17°(¥-1U2)4X550 PIPE 4X550 1
58 9430040340 N°12°(¥-1U2)4X340 PIPE 4X340 1
59 9431060060 Ne12°(¥1a2)6X60 PIPE 6X60 1
60 9430040600 N°12° (¥-1U2)4X600 PIPE 4X600 1
61 9432040700 N°12° (PILZZ94) 4X700 PIPE 4X700 1
62 9430040650 N°17° (¥-U2)4X650 PIPE 4X650 1
64 5332 65 141 LYAN PP SPRING 1

27



55127 141

o a s
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

|

woar

(NOPS)

¥192 (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

LUBRICATION
(RYOBI 512H)

>

@
G

®
@

G

)

06 @
S @
@
.Qb Q%

®
@

®O®
@@%
2\

®
@

(

S N O e - o == o R D

28




$¥192 (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

(RYOBI 512H)

IV aVv
SECTION

vV 2 VES [[55122 141

SECTION NUMBER

R7—7 ORRIIRSTRBBELTEIRADT, £y PEGTEXLTLLEN.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. -*iz-/‘:b%% SET Mo %ﬂ%ffﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ;ﬁf(
H&SES/ PART N %S/ COMPONENT PARTS MNe Qty
1 91165 N°AI°NDPY PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 7
2 9642050814 FANIRON M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 29
3 91166 N°17°N b PZ-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 10
4 91167 Ne1J7°N“yb™ P2-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 2
5 91180 NeAI°N DN PZ-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 10
6 91160 2°59% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 81
7 91161 AY-2% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 31
8 5300 59 116 ho- COLLAR 2
9 91162 ZY2°l PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 10
10 5332 65 141 A2°40oo9n SPRING 1
11 90507002 Ik PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 9
12 9430040600 N°127°(¥-12)4X600 PIPE 4X600 1
13 9430040210 N°17° (¥-12)4X210 PIPE 4X210 1
14 9432040490 N°17° (PIVZ=946) 4X490 PIPE 4X490 1
15 9432040700 N°17° (PIWZZ94) 4X700 PIPE 4X700 1
16 9430040150 N°17°(¥-1U2)4X150 PIPE 4X150 3
17 9430040450 N°17°(¥-U2)4X450 PIPE 4X450 4
18 9432040730 N°17° (PIVZZ94) 4X730 PIPE 4X730 1
19 9710060008 NN RYV AR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 6
20 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 6
21 90502001 FVNA3-7°525%P- DPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18 5
22 91172 AY-7% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 15
23 91173 72°359% PA-6 PLUG PA-6 15
24 5560 12 104 IV35Yk BRACKET 4
25 9432060100 N°17° (PILZ294)6X100 PIPE 6X100 1
26 9670064008 YEYbRENILE M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
27 9432060880 N°17° (PIbZ=94) 6X880 PIPE 6X880 1
28 9430040200 N°17°(¥-42)4X200 PIPE 4X200 3
29 9430040760 N°17°(¥-12)4X760 PIPE 4X760 1
30 9430040800 N°17° (4-12)4X800 PIPE 4X800 3
31 9670061208 Yyyybrktibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 4
32 91331 J-2°59" PG10ON SEAL PLUG PG10ON 3
33 9430040270 Ne12°(¥-12)4%270 PIPE 4X270 1
34 9432040450 N°17° (PIWZ=94) 4X450 PIPE 4X450 3
35 9430040320 N°17° (4%-142)4X320 PIPE 4X320 2
36 9670062508 YEYRKRNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 12
37 5327 66 116 2%559¢h BRACKET 1
38 91488 Il PH6M1OT ELBOW PH6M10T 2
39 9431060370 N°17° (310> 6Xx370 PIPE 6X370 1
40 9431060650 N°12°(F1ar)6X650 PIPE 6X650 1
41 90502003 FYA8-7°509%P- DPB15 DESTER PLUNGER DPB15 1
42 9431060055 N°17°(31a2)6X55 PIPE 6X55 1
43 9430040750 N°17° (H-4Y2)4X750 PIPE 4X750 1
44 9430040350 N°17°(¥-42)4X350 PIPE 4X350 2
45 9430040400 N°17° (¥-1U2)4X400 PIPE 4X400 3
46 91186 T1- PKD-6 TEE PKD-6 2
47 9631061115 N°17°(F1a2)6X1115 PIPE 6X1115 1
48 9431060420 N°17° (F1a02)6X420 PIPE 6X420 1
49 9430040650 N°17° (¥-1U2)4X650 PIPE 4X650 1
50 9432041150 N°17° (PILZ=94)4X1150 PIPE 4X1150 1
51 9430041300 -N°17°(¥-12)4X1300 PIPE 4X1300 1
52 9430040250 N°17° (¥-423)4X250 PIPE 4X250 3
53 9430040570 N°17° (4-142)4X570 PIPE 4X570 1
54 9430040500 N°17° (¥-12)4X500 PIPE 4X500 3
55 9432040600 N°17° (PILZ294) 4X600 PIPE 4X600 1
56 9430040290 N°17° (¥-12)4X290 PIPE 4X290 1
57 9430040550 N°17° (¥-42)4X550 PIPE 4X550 1
58 9430040340 N°12°(¥-Y2)4X340 PIPE 4X340 1
59 9431060060 N°17°(F1a2)6X60 PIPE 6X60 1

29



AN(1 PNOTL

18T CYLINDER PRESSURE

oar

SECTION

o3 B8
SECTION NUMBER

55122 210

@

/ ’ /
o <o ]
Q

5 ‘ W
@ \
. i. ®
@

30




A1 FSHTU

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV aVv
SECTION

S VAEYS -

| 5512z 210

|

SECTION NUMBER

*v—7 ORIRUITRBELTEELADT, Ly FHESTEXLTLLETY,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

%, &S /SET Mo A 2 PART NAME T
N ghze/BART M HMiEa/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty
5340 21 130 Faovt1t°> ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
14,35,37
5340 21 5202 LAaY=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
48,75
5340 21 560 F3oe1E°D ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
14,35,53
5512 21 110 ALLNANM= ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
47,48
5512 21 130-1 A3YF“ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
51,68
5512 21 280 9P72F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
5-7,9,10
5512 21 540 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
29,30
5512 21 560-1 AFYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
31,51
5512 21 570 P7bF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
61,62,66,67
1 5344 74 211-1 27N LABEL 1
2 9684060608 PARDIN MEX6 SET SCREW Mé6Xé6 1
3 5512 21 183-1 A% LABEL 1
4 5344 21 182 NP HANDLE 1
5 5512 21 281 AP SHAFT 1
6 9410301608 AZ°YoovEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
7 5340 21 183 SFIYh RATCHET 1
8 5512 21 174 Y559 p BRACKET 1
9 9410302008 A2°yyovntoey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 3
10 5340 21 182 hi CAM 1
11 5290 37 123 INYo21 BUSHING 1
12 9410502008 AJ°uyyoveey 5x20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
13 5321 22 121 Kb BOLT 1
14 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
15 5340 21 175 TANNR LEAF SPRING 1
16 9710040008 NS YNVHAN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
17 9642040414 FANIRIN MELX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 1
18 9684040408 FARDIN M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
19 5290 37 433 NN rhly SPRING STUD 1
20 5322 52 357-1 A2 Yo SPRING 1
21 9670062508 YyWbrh“ibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
22 5512 21 171 ARYPN STUD 1
23 9710120008 AN YA M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
24 9660120014 TYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
25 9670062008 yeEybk“ibd M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20 9
26 5330 21 662 A A COVER 1
27 5290 29 412 hta-5-T140 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
28 9721100008 E-422% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
29 5340 21 550-2 un“- LEVER 2
30 5290 52 253 AN E] BUSHING 2
31 5512 21 562-1 ARYPY STUD 1
32 91169 IlbH™ PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 1
33 9710100008 ANz hvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
34 9660100014 FYh+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
35 9410301208 AJdeyoovntkey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
36 5512 21 135 PERY THRUSTER 1
37 5340 21 132 Eeu PIN 2
38 5300 59 565-1 YA PYA SPRING 3
39 5290 54 543 NN zrhy SPRING STUD 1
40 9721120008 E-Y29% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
41 5512 21 172 -4 ARM 1

31



AN PN

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV s
SECTION

When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

kryv s vES

[ 55127 210 |

SECTION NUMBER'

A7 —7 OBERBETRBELTCEFEADT, £y P B TEIXLTLEIW.
% ,indicate the set number

N whEs SET M BEE/  OMPONENT PARTS o ART NAME o
42 5340 21 172 Eeo PIN 1
43 9710080008 N aYvhAvr M8 SPRING WASHER M3 5
44 9721070008 E-Yo9% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
45 5512 21 148 o2 LINK 1
46 9721040008 E-YoI2% E-4 E-RING E-4 7
47 5512 21 120 hobn™ - CAM LEVER 1
48 5290 21 612 AV EN BUSHING 2
49 9670052008 yeybhNibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 6
50 5340 21 511 ARYPW STUD 1
51 91170 “9J°jL PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 3
52 5340 21 154 o7 LINK 2
53 5340 21 561 tey PIN 1
54 5512 21 149 o7 LINK 1
55 5340 21 151 W9 LINK 3
56 90692 $5n%2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 2
57 5340 21 152 teu PIN 1
58 9670065008 vyEY bR Ibh M6X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X50 3
59 5340 21 563 ARYne - STOPPER 1
60 5330 21 664 APYNG - STOPPER 2
61 5512 21 580 P-4 ARM 1
62 9411603600 F-N°~-E°D 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36 2
63 9670051008 yEybicibr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
64 5330 24 312 n5- COLLAR 4
65 90319 wh=Ar?PYyo™ 6203212 BALL BEARING 62032Z 2
66 5512 21 571 3+7h SHAFT 1
67 5512 21 590 P-4 ARM 1
68 5512 21 134-1 AFYPN STUD 1
69 9670063508 yryhki©ibh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 1
70 5512 21 621 ARYPN STUD 1
71 5512 21 138 J°b-t PLATE 1
72 5340 21 146 AbYne - STOPPER 1
73 5512 21 564 o LINK 1
74 5512 21 136 PERY THRUSTER 1
75 5340 21 520 une - LEVER 1
76 5340 21 112 ARYLN STUD 1
77 5290 41 114-1 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1
78 9684050508 PARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
79 5330 52 492 FADS - LOCK COLLAR 4
80 5300 56 088 YOAR NI AL SPRING 4
81 5340 21 133 i A BOSS 2
82 5512 21 112 yog LINK 1
83 5512 21 222 ARY S STUD 1
84 5310 52 293 wN A BOSS 3
85 5512 21 220 P-4 ARM 1
86 5340 21 144 wNA BOSS 1
87 5512 21 111 Woo LINK 1
88 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
89 5512 57 584 AN - COVER 1
90 5330 57 151 24559 h BRACKET 1
91 9670061208 JEWkh“ bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
92 97632 JUJAFY AS-0O5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-0O5N AC115V 1
93 9670041008 yyybR©ILE MAX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
94 90628 ATYWI°E®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
95 91710001 ANC =Y - SPACER 2
96 5512 57 582 teu PIN 1
97 5290 21 161 N“z2hy SPRING STUD 1
98 5340 21 143 v - COVER 1
99 5340 21 210 W9 LINK 1
100 5340 21 710 P-4 ARM 1

32



av11 FYoT1L

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV av
SECTION

vV e vES [ 55127 210 |

SECTION NUMBER

RY—7 OMRIBHITRBELTIEHAOT, £y FHEETEXLTLEEW.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

Ne %é;gg EEngm #E%g/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME g%
101 5310 52 292 RSYL STUD 1
102 5512 21 145 Uo7 LINK 1
104 9660050014 FIF W5 REXAGON NUT M5 1
105 5640 21 113 AZYE® STUD 1
106 5512 21 152 E°% PIN 1
107 91704007 55N"% DB-10H SPRING DB-10H 2
108 5512 21 151 F9F NUT 1
109 9670063008 J5IFR L E_M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3

33



A2 PO

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

€oar
SECTION

o a %8
SECTION NUMBER

55122 215

34




RN =)
IV aV IV avEs
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Akv—7 OBMERERTRBELTEELAOT, €y FEETEXLTLESV.
When ordering items marked ,indicate the set number

%2 PYOTU [ 5512z 215 |

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

because they are available only as a set.

N SEEFe/PART M B/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME o
5340 21 130 FIH5L1E® ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 2
7,21,28
5340 21 5201 UM - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
42,43
5340 21 5302 bnc- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
43,98
5340 21 560 Favtq1t° ASSY ADJUSTMENT PIN ASSY 1
7,18,21
5512 21 130-1 ARYEY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
86,99
5512 21 280 9PJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
35,36,38,39,41
55492 21 560-1 AIYPF™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
83,99
5512 21 720 uLnv- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
82,85
5512 21 750 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
31,82
5512 21 770 3P7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
11,12,16,17
1 9721070008 E-YDI% E-7 E-RING E-7 8
2 5512 21 621 ARYP™ STUD 1
3 9710100008 nhz4vhvzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
4L 9660100014 vk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
5 90692 582 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 2
6 5340 21 152 E°o PIN 1
7 9660080014 TYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
8 9710080008 N xRy h vy M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
9 5340 21 564 o2 LINK 1
10 5340 21 151 o9 LINK 3
11 5512 21 780 P-4 ARM 1
12 9411603600 F-N°-E°s 6X36 TAPER PIN 6X36 2
13 9670051008 yhybENbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
14 5330 24 312 ho- COLLAR _ 4
15 90319 BN =Py 9™ 620327212 BALL BEARING 6203717 2
16 5512 21 571 AN SHAFT 1
17 5512 21 590 ?-L ARM 1
18 5340 21 561 teo PIN 1
19 5340 21 154 vy LINK 3
20 9721100008 E-Yo2% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
21 9410301208 AJ°%YognEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
22 9721040008 E-Y29 E-4 E-RING E=-4 5
23 5340 21 131 YEP THRUSTER 2
24 5340 21 133 wNA BOSS 2
25 5300 56 038 AI° Yo SPRING 4
26 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
27 5330 52 492 FANS- LOCK COLLAR /7
28 5340 21 132 te PIN ?
29 9670052008 vy rHvib b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 K
30 91169 TWEY PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 1
31 5344 74 211-1 S5AM LABEL 1
32 9684060608 FARDIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
33 5512 21 183-1 RN LABEL 1
34 5344 21 182 NoFNM I HANDLE 1
35 9410301608 AJ°YDINECD 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 £
36 5340 21 183 5FIvh RATCHET t
37 9410502008 A7y ovE®ey 5Xx20 SPRING PIN 5X20 .
38 5340 21 182 hi CAM 1
39 9410302008 AJ°yoovtEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2

35



av12 FYoTb

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV av
SECTION

Av—7 OB RAETRBELTEEHAOT, £y PEFTEXLTIEEW.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

kv aVES

[s5127 215 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

£y &S /SET M

BB BT

PART NAME

N SuFE/El M BEEE/coMPONENT PARTS M 3
40 5290 37 123 PAY ] BUSHING 1
41 5512 21 281 9v7F SHAFT 1
42 5340 21 520 Lnv - LEVER 1
43 5290 21 612 AP BUSHING 2
44 5340 21 112 ARY BN STUD 1
45 5300 59 565-1 AZ°Hyogw SPRING 3
46 5290 41 114-1 NN rhb SPRING STUD 1
47 9642040414 FAYIZIS M4X4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4 1
48 9710040008 NNRENHDNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
49 5340 21 175 TRINN 2 LEAF SPRING 1
50 5512 21 174 INSHYp BRACKET 1
51 9670062508 vk ibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
52 5512 21 711 N7 LINK 1
53 9670065008 yeybicph M6X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X50 4
54 5330 21 664 APYN® - STOPPER 1
55 5340 21 146 ARYne - STOPPER 1
56 5512 21 748 o9 LINK 1
57 9721120008 E-Y29™ E-12 E-RING E-12 1
58 9684040408 PARDIN M4X4 SET SCREW M4X4 1
59 5321 22 121 "N bk BOLT 1
60 5340 21 147 AbYpne - STOPPER 1
61 5512 21 173-1 7-4 ARM 1
62 5290 37 433 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 2
63 5340 21 172 teo PIN 1
64 5512 21 171 ARYPN STUD 1
65 9710120008 NNaYvhvzr M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
66 9660120014 TYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
67 9670062008 YEYbrhc bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 7
68 5340 21 143 hns- COVER 1
69 5290 29 412 hta-5-T1Yo CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
70 5322 52 357-1 YAV SPRING 1
71 5512 57 585 hAY - COVER 1
72 9660040014 TYEF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
73 9670041008 vyiybENIbh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
74 97630 Jyu/14b AS~05N 115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
75 90628 AtWIo°LE®L SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
76 9670061208 vyEybsnbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
77 5512 57 582 tex PIN 1
78 5330 57 151 IVSHYb BRACKET 1
79 5340 21 144 HwhA BOSS 1
80 5340 21 563 ARYNO - STOPPER 1
81 5340 21 760-1 L™ - LEVER 1
82 5290 52 253 PAYEP] BUSHING 2
83 5512 21 562-1 AZYE® STUD 1
84 5330 21 662 hne - COVER 1
85 5340 21 730 2 LEVER 1
86 5512 21 134-1 ARY RN STUD 1
87 91710001 ANC =9 - SPACER 2
88 5290 21 161 NN zhy SPRING STUD 1
89 5340 21 210 Uy LINK 1
90 5340 21 710 P-4 ARM 1
91 5310 52 292 ARY PN STUD 1
93 5290 52 244 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1
94 9670051208 YW bR b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 3
95 5340 21 751 ARY PN STUD 1
96 5310 52 293 wNA BOSS 1
97 5512 21 721 N7 LINK - 1
98 5340 21 530 un™ - LEVER 1
99 91170 “9J°lL PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 3

36



ANL2 FNATLL IV av
SECTION

2ND CYLINDER PRESSURE

7y avES

| 5512z 215
SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OB HREITHBBLTEIHAODT, £y FEBTEXLTLLEY,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ty &S /SET M BEEH PART NAME a5
M &b’ a/PART N HEEa/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty
100 5512 21 152 E°> PIN 1
101 91704007 ¥5n%2 pB-10H SPRING DB-10H 2
102 5512 21 151 IYE NUT : 1
103 9670063008 YEYr&ivbt M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3

37



. o YT PZ &
$199b%9 o ar SECTION NUMBER 55127 220

FEEDER DRUM SECTION

38




F199M%9

FEEDER DRUM

IV aVv
SECTION

Vg VEBE

| 55122 220

SECTION NUMBER

A2— 7 ORZRBETRBELTEFHAOT, £y FEFTTEXLTLESV.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N wh'EFI/Eher™n Heen/coMPONENT PARTS M . NAME o
5340 23 23112 h“1b“ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
45,46
5512 22 110-1 PJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY. 1
12,13,20,23,49,50
5512 22 150-1 fi1-IL ASSY WHEEL ASSY 1
12,13
5512 22 160-1 #1=-Ib ASSY WHEEL ASSY 3
13,23
5512 22 170 NL741aP- ASSY CAM FOLLOWER ASSY 1
39-41
5560 23 140 AT ZY2°0 ASSY OIL NIPPLE ASSY 1
40,41
1 9670062008 Jyeybkri“ibt M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20
2 5512 22 131 IVNYYNC =AN=2 GRIPPER BASE
3 5512 22 132 PTT1R PLATE
4 9670040808 yEYbh“Ibh M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8
5 9670061608 Y5YrHE“ILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16
6 5512 23 216=1 ARYne - STOPPER
7 5512 23 218 IYIP - WASHER
8 90303008 ANPUYIIN 620722C2P5 BALL BEARING 62077271C2P5
9 5522 29 381-1 ANVPYIINTY T BEARING HOLDER
10 9648061214 ¥35232I9N M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12
11 5512 24 122 N7 GEAR
12 5512 22 122-1 Dt WHEEL
13 90324031 ANYPYDIY HK18162RSAST NEEDLE BEARING HK18162RSAS1

WO\ BN W[ N ONOVN OV OO 35| = | = W] = | NN RIS BN =2 O

14 9670051008 YyYrhtibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
15 5512 22 125 i e GUIDE WHEEL

16 5512 22 126 H“A BOSS

17 9684061008 FARIN M6X10 SET _SCREW M6Xx10

18 9672081608 aYhok bk M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16

19 5340 87 116 2Y9%- WASHER

20 92110009 1RINVYFT-N°-E° 8X80 TAPER PIN 8Xx80

21 5512 22 127 911h WEIGHT

22 9670083508 Yyyrk“ bk M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 1
23 5512 22 124-1 k1=l WHEEL

24 5560 47 116-1_ A72°uo9™ SPRING 10
25 5512 22 191-1 Y4 GRIPPER 10
26 9649040808 2O M4X8 SCREW M4X8 10
27 5480 23 222 E° PIN 10
28 5512 23 214 hbIEN - HOLDER 10
29 90699 Usrvr M5 U-NUT M5 10
30 5512 23 217 wiya™ - HOLDER 5
31 9670051608 YyYbhktibk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 10
32 90179 oYhIPFTUFPARIN M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 10
33 5512 23 213 HIA® - HOLDER 5
34 5512 23 212 CAWAN SHAFT 1
35 5512 22 136 AZ°0yon SPRING 1
36 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT. M8 1
37 9710080008 NhRYy“hHv M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
38 5512 22 140 INUYN°e-2-4 GRIPPER ARM 1
39 90471 n&7407- KRVIGLL CAM FOLLOWER KRVI19LL 1
40 5560 23 144 hwan - HOLDER 1
41 91252 2I1UA1IbAYI° 3/16 OIL cupP 3/16 1
42 5512 22 135 v avy2g BLOCK 1
43 9670063008 YyYbkEtibh M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
44 9721070008 E-Uoo" E-7 E-RING E-7 1
45 5340 23 231 AN R GUIDE 1
46 5300 45 243 2%vo1 BUSHING 1
47 9670062508 YUYbE“IbE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2

39



F29DbM%9

FEEDER DRUM

k7Y aV
SECTION

IV avES

[ 5512z 220

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBERAETRBELTEEILAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLEEW

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N waER/ PR M Bl COMPONENT PARTS o ART NAME o
48 5522 29 342-1 +- KEY 1
49 5522 29 343-1 +- KEY 2
50 5512 22 121 9v¢7+h SHAFT 1
51 5512 22 183 hi CAM 1
52 9672062508 aYhoh bk M6X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X25 2
53 9710060008 NNRYNHAv 2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
54 9716060014 Co>9“h 2 Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 2
55 5512 22 181 INSH5YE BRACKET 1
56 9670062208 Jyyybrscibh M6X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X22 A
57 5512 27 115 KRN - HOLDER 1
58 5512 27 116 47 GEAR 1
59 5340 23 136 2°L-F PLATE 1
60 9670083008 vyEybrhcbEF M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
61 5512 22 182-1 BL CAM 1
62 5512 22 129 ANC =Y = SPACER 2
63 5512 22 184 INS5Yb BRACKET 1
64 91040 gV =2ZYI° A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 4
65 5512 75 923-2 ABN“- COVER 1
66 9670050808 yEYprEcIbd M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
67 5430 22 217 ESYNhvzg PLAIN WASHER 2

40



PYEND

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

£ oar
SECTION

27 a %8
SECTION NUMBER

5512z 230

42




PYFYY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

7Y gV
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

7V avgS

[ 55127 230

SECTION NUMBER

Rv—7 ORGRBGTRBELCEEIHADOT, &y FRETEXLTLE SN,
% ,indicate the set number

N made/PAkT M Hueo/COMPONENT PARTS M- (! NAME i
5512 22 170 hL&J40P~- ASSY CAM FOLLOWER ASSY 2
) 41-43
5512 23 110-2 PWHE“9 ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
15,20,35,48
5512 23 120-2 PYbNS ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 1
15,35,48
5512 23 130 %Y1 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 1
12,13
5512 23 140 OF AR ASSY BUSHING ASSY 1
13,63
5512 23 210-1 IVS5Yh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 6
19,20
5512 23 220 hY1hbY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 2
55,56
5560 23 140 F1L=9I7°1 ASSY OIL NIPPLE ASSY 2
42,43
1 9670061608 YEYbKR“NILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 6
2 5340 23 136 PARVES PLATE 1
3 9670064508 Y59k Ibk M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
4 5340 23 133 hé CAM 1
5 5340 23 132 ANC = SPACER 2
6 5512 23 134 hé CAM 1
7 5340 23 135 hé CAM 1
8 5340 23 131 "N A BOSS 1
9 9670069008 J5YrE“ILEF M6X90 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X90 2
10 5512 23 123 SP7h SHAFT 1
11 9670082008 yiybrs“ibd M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 9
12 5512 23 131 ANPYDIINKRILAS - BEARING HOLDER 1
13 90303006 ANPIOIN 62087ICM BEARING 6208ZZCM 2
14 5512 23 132 NS - COVER 2
15 9670051008 Yyl M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 29
16 5512 23 218 7YSP- WASHER 6
17 5512 23 216-1 APYN® - STOPPER 4
18 9670065508 YEYrKi“bF M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X5S 12
19 5512 23 211-1 HbAN - HOLDER 6
20 90324031 ANYPYIIY HK18162RSAS1 NEEDLE BEARING HK18162RSAS1 10
21 9670060801 YrYbkh Il M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6XS8 4
22 5512 75 911 hn - COVER 2
23 9649040808 29 M4XS8 SCREW M4XS8 20
24 5512 23 215-1 YA GRIPPER 20
25 90699 Uurwer M5 U-NUT M5 20
26 5512 23 214 KN - HOLDER 20
27 9670051608 YEYbk“Ibh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 20
28 90179 QYhIPIVYEr AN M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 20
29 5512 23 213 HbEN - HOLDER 10
30 5480 23 222 ] PIN 20
31 5480 23 223 YA YA SPRING 20
32 5512 23 217 i HOLDER 10
33 9649051208 2% M5X12 SCREW M5X12 8
34 5512 23 126 7°b-t PLATE 4
35 5512 23 119 YARN 1 GRIPPER BASE 20
36 5512 23 212 AN SHAFT 2
37 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
38 9710080008 NS RY“HN2R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
39 9670062008 YrYybh“ibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
40 5512 23 223-1 P-4 ARM 2
41 90471 NL740P- KRVI9LL CAM FOLLOWER KRV19LL 2
42 91252 AI1YA1IAYI® 3/16 0IL CcUP 3/16 2
43 5560 23 144 HKILAN = HOLDER 2

43



PYLNO

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

7V aV
SECTION

v a3 vES

[ 55127 230 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMGREUETRBELTEERAOT, £y PESTEXL TSN,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

vy &% /SET N

L]

PART NAME

o
o

No B ES/PART N ﬁﬁ@%/COMPONENT PARTS N

L4 9672083508 gYha&v bt M8X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X35 6
46 5512 23 124-1 **7 GEAR 1
47 5512 75 924 ANt - COVER 1
48 5512 23 121-2 PYt“9 IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
49 5512 23 241 nb CAM 1
50 5340 23 312 ANC =4 - SPACER 1
51 5430 22 217 E39 vz PLAIN WASHER 2
52 9670064008 YyYbm“ bk M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
53 5512 23 224 e PIN 2
54 90329004 T1Y> IR6X9X12 INNER RING IR6X9X12 2
55 90324020 P LAY PUU7" HKO912 NEEDLE BEARING HK0912 2
56 5512 23 221 A GUIDE 2
57 9710060008 NNRYVHN R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
58 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
59 5512 23 222 AZ°Uoon SPRING 2
60 5512 23 231 22 av2 BLOCK 2
61 9670063508 YyYbrk“ bk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
62 5512 23 142 Y AR BUSHING 1
63 5512 23 141 9F A3 BUSHING 1
64 9716080014 E5¥%h 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
65 5290 87 315-1 AN°-%- SPACER 3
66 91040 N -A-YJ°W A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 10

44



:]\\AI\\\O

BLANKET CYLINDER

oar

SECTION

o a k8
SECTION NUMBER

55122 240

Y e ittt ¥

46




INLEYY

BLANKET CYLINDER

IV av ¥V VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv—7 ORZRBRTRBELTEELAOT, £y PEFTELLTLES V.

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 55127 240 |

Mo %LE?ﬁ SET N Bmat /- PART NAME @ﬁ
: %5/ PART N Hi&S/ COMPONENT PARTS Ne Q'ty
5512 24 110-1  JI“LP“9 ASSY BLANKET CYLINDER ASSY 2
24,25,28,29,43
5512 24 140-1_ nod“o9™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
51-55
5512 24 160-1_ No9%“o2“ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
51,52,54,59
5512 24 190-1  9527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 4
11-16
5512 24 210 7527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 4
15,16
5512 24 260 AbL=-FIYINI527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY FOR STRAIGHT EDGE 1
7-19,36
5512 24 270 PWENN-92527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY FOR ALUMINUM BAR 1
7-9,19,61-63
1 5560 75 102 AZYp™ STUD 4
2 9710060008 N“ ¥ hp™2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
3 9660060014 FYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
4 5512 75 912 ANt - COVER 2
5 5640 75 243-1  RRYP™ STUD 4
6 5640 75 244 A2°Nuon SPRING 4
7 5486 29 628 st lbb BOLT 3
8 5430 24 125 TYh NUT 8
9 9670051008 YyYhrECILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 32
10 5512 24 215 NYYIANTREN BACK GUIDE 8
11 5512 24 213 2527° CLAMP 4
12 5430 22 217 o A PLAIN WASHER 24
13 5290 24 127 b BOLT 24
14 5430 54 319 A2°uyon SPRING 12
15 5640 54 104 E°> PIN 12
16 5512 24 212 7527° CLAMP 4
17 5512 24 211 2527°AN=-2 CLAMP BASE 4
18 5512 24 214-1  Jartp“q1pM FRONT GUIDE 16
19 9648051014 #5329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 36
20 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 2
21 5512 24 131 CARAN SHAFT 2
22 5512 24 122 N7 GEAR 2
23 90358006 g™y -29-1b_32010XAV GREASE SEAL 32010XAV 4
24 90312005 A“PYSIN 4T-32010XST  TAPER ROLLER BEARING 4
25 91954 T1b2-b GD50X58X4 OIL SEAL GD50X58X4 4
26 91040 gN=A-YJ°lh A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 4
27 5512 24 123 N“3522911F BALANCE WEIGHT 2
28 5512 24 124 Ar-i SCALE 2
29 90730 N°-n-E“39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
30 9670040808 YyYbm IbE M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 16
31 5340 54 635-1 7°b-t PLATE 8
32 9670061608 YyYrEtCbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 36
33 5480 24 123 Y2 HOOK 8
34 5480 24 117 2% oY2 BLOCK 8
35 9670084008 YyUbhN b M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 6
36 5512 24 217 13NN R LEAF SPRING 4
37 5512 75 921-1  hn“- COVER 1
: av121ZYh 2ND UNIT
37 5512 75 922 RN - COVER 1
3N111Z9h 1ST UNIT
38 9670050808 YyYb“bh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
39 9672081614 aYhok bk M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 6
40 5340 87 116 nYo¢- WASHER 6
41 5512 24 221 IV5059¢h BLANKET 2

AML=PIYINIH(ANRT1OYY3 FOR STRAIGHT EDGE(FOR SOLID)

47



INLEYY

BLANKET CYLINDER

rrvavES
SECTION NUMBER

¥I7¥aV
SECTION

Av—7 OB REETRBELTEERAOT, £y FEFTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 55122 240 |

o ;!E-{jbgg ggﬁTN‘lN ﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂi#{
8 oo ( #5%58/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
41 5512 24 223 2V5059¢h BLANKET 2
AbL=FIYIN39 (/=) FOR STRAIGHT EDGE(NORMAL)
41 5512 24 241-2  I%5045Yh BLANKET 2
PUEN -YF(A\“81099Y39) WITH ALUMINUM BAR(FOR SOLID)
41 5512 24 243-2 2 5059b BLANKET 2
PLENN=YF(/-XW) WITH ALUMINUM BAR(NORMAL)
42 5512 24 222 POAN=-IN5059 L UNDER BLANKET 2
AbL-PIYIN30 FOR STRAIGHT EDGE
42 5512 24 242 POAN=IN505Y L UNDER BLANKET 2
PILINN-YF WITH ALUMINUM BAR
43 5512 24 120-1  2“4Lb%9 BLANKET CYLINDER 2
44 5512 24 133 IobN2°L-t END PLATE 2
45 5512 24 132 ANC -4 - SPACER 4
46 90723 a¥29921- AWD6 LOCK WASHER AWO6 2
47 90722 oV739Yb AND6 LOCK NUT ANDé6 2
48 9670103008 yyybst bk M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 2
49 5340 21 160 P-4 ARM 1
AN{12Z9F 1ST UNIT
49 5340 21 740 =4 ARM 1
aN1212ZYh 2ND UNIT
50 90357006 ") -29-1b_32006XAV GREASE SEAL 32006XAV &
51 90312007 ANVPYDIN ET-32006X TAPER ROLLER BEARING ET-32006X 4
52 90358007 gvyYy=29-Ib_32006JV GREASE SEAL 320064V 4
53 5512 24 150-1  noy“oo% HOUSING 2
54 90359010 g™ -A29-Ib _33015AV GREASE SEAL 33015AV 4
55 90312006 ANPYIIY ET-32015XU TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2
56 90359003 gNy=-29-1b 320154V GREASE SEAL 320154V 4
57 5512 24 134 AN NUT 2
58 90769 ov29YuP- AW10 LOCK WASHER AW10 2
59 5512 24 170-1_ noy“uo% HOUSING 2
60 5560 74 118 3N LABEL 2
61 5512 24 231 2537°A%-2 CLAMP BASE 4
62 5512 24 232 2°b-t PLATE 4
63 5512 24 233 7527°%%1 PLATE 16

48



PSP

MAIN DRIVE

5512z 250

50




Wey R W K N VAEYE
FROERY ‘:Eyc{rs;gN SECTION NUMBER[ 5512z 250 I
MAIN DRIVE B et A i hdisats The S6t nusber

because they are available only as a set.
No -E‘Iziéncubgg EE\ETNQNQ #E‘gg/COMPONENT PARTS lﬁ;ART NAME gzjg
5512 25 110 DPJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY -1
2-4
5512 25 120 HIbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
1,7

1 90578 fN-bANPYS2Y 630522 BALL BEARING 630522 2
2 5512 25 113 T-N°-t°> TAPER PIN 1
3 5512 25 112 F* 7 GEAR 1
4 5512 25 111-1 5“ob“9d%2 DRIVING SHAFT 1
5 5522 54 422 - KEY 1
6 9670083508 Yyyyhrtitbh M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 4
7 5512 25 121 hba® - HOLDER 1
8 5332 24 125-1 AN - COVER 1
9 9648061208 $5239N M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 3
10 5512 25 131 2°=1-= PULLEY 1
11 90727 a¥707Yayv- AWOS LOCK WASHER AWDS5 1
12 90726 g¥23Yb ANOS LOCK NUT ANDS5 1
13 9660080014 IYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
14 9710080008 NS Hy“h 2z M8 SPRING WASHER M3 1
15 5340 25 213 Yiho -2~ SUPPORTER 1
16 5340 25 215 ANC =Y = SPACER 1
17 9723350008 c-1oo™ €-35 C-RING C-35 1
18 90211 N -bANPYIIY 620217217 BALL BEARING 620222 1
19 5340 25 212 20 == PULLEY 1
20 5340 25 214 ARYpN STUD 1
21 90103002 V-A“Ibk 3vX 750 V-BELT 3vX 750 1
22 5512 25 122 %aY2 BLOCK 1
23 9670063008 YEYrE“IbE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 2
24 9716060014 ESY“hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
25 9710060008 NYRYNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
26 9670061608 VEYbR“IbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
27 9670101608 Yyyursihibh M10X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X16 4
28 9716100014 ESyvhvk M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 4
29 9680060808 PARD™ M6X8 SET SCREW M6X8 2
30 95101004 £-8- 2.2KW 3PH 200V MOTOR 2.2KW 3PH 200V 1
31 5512 25 132 J°-4- PULLEY 1
32 5512 25 133 PIV595 OIL RECEIVER 1
33 9670061008 VEYbE“LE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2

51



.. o a8
t¥n™y 2oar SECTION NUMBER 55122 260

SIDE LAY SECTION

52



VAR RL 3

W : N
E+nsy ;e;c{rs;gN SEoTiom NUMBER[ 55122 260
SIDE LAY Av—7 OBRGRAZTRIBELTEEHADOT, &y FEFRETEXLTLEEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
N mLFE/ SRkt HREE/componENT PARTS Moo NAME i
5512 26 110-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
12,93
5512 26 130 oYb“ ASSY ROD ASSY 1
91,92
5512 26 150 J>9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
20,29,31,32,94
5512 26 160 Y259k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
105-107
5512 26 170-1 272“55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
88,89,111
5512 26 190 ARYE“ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
16,90
5512 26 270-1 9t7t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,33,37,121
5512 26 290 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
20,29-32
5512 26 310-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
8,12
5512 26 330 A3YbY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
7,16
5512 26 350 YIZ ASSY KNOB ASSY 2
48,49
5512 26 360 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
51,55,57
5512 26 370 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
55,57,80
1 5512 26 324 hé CAM 1
2 5512 26 125 RN = HOLDER 1
3 5512 26 124 hé CAM 1
4 9670064508 YoUbh“ b M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
5 9660120014 TYh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
6 9710120008 NSrY“pv2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
7 5512 26 322 ARYPN STUD 1
8 5512 26 320-1 7-4 ARM 1
9 5290 29 313 VI P- WASHER 4
10 90318 v =bANPYSIY 608721 BALL BEARING 60872 4
11 9721070008 E-Y2I9% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
12 5290 33 214 PAPEF BUSHING 2
13 9721120008 E-N22% E-12 E-RING E-12 2
14 5640 56 111 Y- WASHER 1
15 9670051208 YUKtk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
16 91169 Ilbk™ PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 2
17 5512 26 126 ARY PN STUD 3
18 9710060008 NCRYNANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 3
19 9660060014 TYb Mé HEXAGON NUT M6 5
20 90463 oYbr“IS MY PHSS8L ROD END PHSS8L 2
21 5512 26 283-2 It7t SHAFT 1
22 5512 26 334 AL BOLT 2
23 5512 26 331-1 2%559Yt BRACKET 2
24 5290 54 337 Y KNOB 2
25 9642051214 FANIRDN M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
26 9710050008 NNrY“Hvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
27 5512 26 335 2°L-+t PLATE 2
29 90685 o%h23vhd M8 332 EA%Y HEXAGON NUT M8 3TYPES LEFT 2
30 5512 26 291 Y2 LINK 1
31 9662080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
32 90457 oYb“Iob™ PHS8 ROD END PHSS8 2
33 5512 26 280 P-4 ARM 1
34 5290 21 642-3 A72°yso™ SPRING 1

53



v avES

E¥n™Y -St’EyC{I‘E;(gN SECTION NUMB'ER| 55122 260 |
SIDE LAY Av—27 OMEITHRSTRBELTEEHAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLEE W,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;T;‘/Jgg gggTNuN %BE.’:«'%?ZR/ PART NAME ffij?k
b n 0 #ES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty

35 5327 56 124 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1
36 5560 53 112 2%J91 BUSHING 2
37 9411503000 F-N°-t°> 5x30 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
38 5430 39 945 A2° U gN(PYH*Z39) SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER) 4
39 9660050014 FYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 6
40 5512 26 333 PIOAN % STOPPER 2
41 90703 UIvhk Mé U-NUT Mé 2
42 91704006 $oN"% L6 CONED DISC SPRING L6 2
43 9642040514 FANIRIN M4X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X5 5
44 5512 26 354 H bt BOLT 2
45 9710040008 ARRYVHNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 7
L6 5512 26 353 1IN 2 LEAF SPRING 2
47 5512 26 351 A2°Yoon SPRING 2
48 9410301008 AZ2°yyonk°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 2
49 5512 26 349 Y KNOB 2
50 5640 26 232 LYAR PV SPRING 2
51 5512 26 343 P-4 ARM 1
52 90217 ‘ AN =ANPYIIN 68811 BALL BEARING 68871 2
53 5512 26 348 Eeo PIN 2
54 5512 26 345 t°> PIN 2
55 5430 39 957-1 E°> PIN 2
56 5512 26 341-2 HKlLAN- HOLDER 1
57 5430 39 956-1 0-35- ROLLER 2
59 5512 26 346=-1 A°=-N°=-pA“1hM PAPER GUIDE 1
60 5512 26 352-1 ADIIE°D ECCENTRIC PIN 2
61 90481 FN=WANPYLIY 69611 BALL BEARING 69617112 2
62 5562 28 126 nYar- WASHER 2
63 5290 87 114 v P- WASHER 2
64 9684060608 PA2IY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 2
65 90400 AF-ikv - 5/16 STEEL BALL 5/16 1
66 5512 26 287 7°L-b PLATE 2
67 9721100008 E-">2% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
68 5486 34 234 vIt- WASHER 1
69 5430 39 965 AZ°Yyoyon SPRING 1
70 9670053508 YoYb&i“lbh M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 3
71 5512 26 271 NIV II% HOUSING 1
72 5512 26 272 7°L-+F PLATE 1
73 5512 26 278 Y Z KNOB 1
74 5512 26 273 2% SCREW 1
75 9670040808 YEYPENLE M&X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 4
76 5512 26 275 1ANN R LEAF SPRING 1
77 5640 35 624 VISP - WASHER 1
78 5512 26 342-2 kKRN~ HOLDER 1
79 5512 26 347-1  AN°=N°-hn1p™ PAPER GUIDE 1
80 5512 26 344 7-4 ARM 1
81 5512 26 198 VY1 BUSHING 2
82 5512 26 191-1  ASTh“N“- SLIDE BAR 1
83 9670051608 Vyybh“ bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
84 9686082508 FAZDY M8X25 SET SCREW M8X25 1
85 9660080014 TYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
86 9670088508 yoybikcibh M8X85 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X85 1
87 5522 54 442 13NN R LLEAF SPRING 1
88 5512 26 171-1 2559t BRACKET 1
89 9410402008 A2°UygvE°S 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
90 5512 26 127 AZYpn STUD 1
91 5512 26 131 oYhb" ROD 1
92 5300 58 144 PAY R} BUSHING 1
93 5512 26 120-1 P-4 ARM 1
94 5512 26 151 o2 L INK 1

54



2V avES

E+n“Yy -s!zEachs;gN o pEr L 55122 260 |
SIDE LAY Ake—7 OBRIMRTIBELTEIHAODT, Ly PEESTEILTILEEW.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

o %z-;nbﬁ% SET N #RE TR PART NAME ﬁ!;#.k
g HmES/ PART N BR%ZS/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
95 9670062208 YoYbkcIbh M6X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X22 2
96 5512 26 194 2Y359Fh BRACKET 1
97 9670084508 YEYbrEtbh M8X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 4
98 9710080008 N rYNHh 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
99 5512 26 195 IVNS55Yh BRACKET 1
100 5512 26 197 AZYp™ STUD 1
101 5512 26 196 ARY PN STUD 1
102 5512 26 172-1 AR3YH™ STUD 1
103 5512 26 193-1 h5- COLLAR 1
104 5512 26 140 P-4 ARM 1
105 91625 Y =WANPYIIY 69017212 BALL BEARING 690122 2
106 9723240008 C-Jo9" C-24 C-RING C-24 2
107 5512 26 161 IV559b BRACKET 1
108 9721050008 E-2O" E-5 E-RING E-5 4
109 5512 26 143 t°o PIN 2
110 5512 26 144 0D-2- ROLLER 2
111 5487 51 514 PP ER] BUSHING 1
112 90368 A2ALNYIP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 1
113 90721 a¥20Yav- AWD2 LOCK WASHER AWODZ2 1
114 90720 oY739h AND2 LOCK NUT ANODZ2 1
115 5512 26 180 PAFESAN BRACKET 1
116 9670041208 YEYrRNIE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 2
117 5512 26 133 AJ2°Yyyon SPRING 1
118 5512 26 132 2%avy? BLOCK 1
119 5640 37 208 Yt NUT 2
120 5512 26 192 ANC =Y SPACER 1
121 9410402208 AJ°UuonEey 4X22 SPRING PIN 4X22 2
122 9670083508 VoUbkcbh M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 2
123 5341 56 182 h>5- COLLAR 2
124 5512 26 276 2% LABEL 1
125 5512 26 277 27N LABEL 1

55



55122 270

o> a8
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

AT

SWING

56



AW RS IV avES
A1o2 ‘:Eyc{l‘jgN SECTION NUMBER[ 5512z 270 ]
SWING AT—7 OBRZRBFETRBELTEERAOT, ¥y PEFTEXLT(LEIL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
‘ because they are available only as a set.
N 5uFE/SEE  EREE/component ParTs M. NAME 5
5512 27 310-5 WAII5I™2 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
| 25-27,32,33
| 5512 27 320-1 J7“35Yh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
10,11.,29
5512 27 330 %559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
10,11,30
1 5512 29 215 ns- COLLAR 1
2 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
3 5640 55 133 2YIP- WASHER 1
4 5512 27 331 YAINT SHAFT 1
5 9660100014 TYb M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
6 9710100008 nYxyvhvzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
7 5522 27 335 LN = LEVER 1
8 90470 h&74aP- FCRS22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRS22 1
9 9670062008 YrYbi“Ibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
10 5512 27 321-1 I2“359h BRACKET 3
11 90279 Z=-FMUANPYIINFIT=-1814 NEEDLE BEARING 6
12 9670051608 YEYbiv bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 6
13 5522 27 332 Ry = HOLDER 8
14 5522 27 336 FASY M5X10 SET SCREW M5X10 8
15 5522 27 334 A2°Uon SPRING 8
16 9721060008 E-U29" E-6 E-RING E-6 8
17 5522 27 342 t°o PIN 4
18 5522 27 341-1 bLN“- LEVER 2
19 9670083508 JYoYbikcibk M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 3
20 5522 27 333 YA ‘ GRIPPER 8
21 5522 27 343 PPN SCREW 4
22 5522 27 344 A2°Yon SPRING 2
23 5512 27 322 IVS5YE BRACKET 2
24 9670082508 VEYbEvibh M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
% 25 5522 27 324-1 YAIN1 GRIPPER BASE 6
% 26 5512 27 311-2 YAIIZIN7 SHAFT 1
27 9670051508 Y5y bkcbk M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 8
28 9670061608 Yrwbkhibh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
29 91040 VY -2-WI°)) A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 2
30 91041 gM=2=97°1b B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1 1
31 6520 27 340-1  I7%“359b BRACKET 4
% 32 5512 27 323-1 YAA%1 GRIPPER BASE 1
% 33 5512 27 324-1 YA3In1 GRIPPER BASE 1

57



AT2INT N9

SWING DRIVE

S 474 Vg

SECTION

o a RS
SECTION NUMBER

5512z 280

58




A1IINT N9

SWING DRIVE

7Y gV
SECTION

vy a VRS

| 55127 280 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OPFREFTRBELTEFHAOT, ¥y PR BTEXLTLLESY,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N 25 F8/PE8 " E3EE/component parts Mo N AME o
5512 27 120 ATIDI9%LNN- ASSY SWING LEVER ASSY 1
12,27
5512 27 130 ARYPY ASSY STUD ASSY 1
13,21,28
5512 27 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
32,34
5512 27 150 AT bLNN- ASSY SWING LEVER ASSY 1
3,12,18
5512 27 160 AIYEN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
13,15,21
5512 27 170 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
16,17
5512 27 210-2 oPJ2b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
57,60,98,99
5512 27 220 NOINLIN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
4,56,58,59
5512 27 230 NOININ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
74,75
5512 27 250 HKlbAN=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
4,81
5512 27 410-2 HlbA“- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
4,66,70,74
1 5512 27 114=-2 JL-L FRAME 1
2 90370 ASAMNDYSP- AS1107 THRUST WASHER AS1107 1
3 5512 27 151 A1I2%bnN - SWING LEVER 1
4 91169 IlbFY PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 5
5 5512 27 172 HKibAN - HOLDER 1
6 5512 27 173 gyh© ROD 1
7 5512 27 176 vyav- WASHER 2
8 5512 27 177 YA AS SPRING 1
9 9660120014 FTYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
10 9662120014 TYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
11 9414202014 nykEey 2x20 SPLIT PIN 2X20 1
12 91675 Z-FMIANPYI2N HK4020 NEEDLE BEARING HK&4020 4
13 91733 FT1U> IR35X40X20 INNER RING IR35X40X20 4
14 9670085508 YEYprRNIbE M8X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X55 3
15 5512 27 161 ARY W STUD 1
16 90287 749> IR15X20X13 INNER RING IR15X20X13 2
17 5512 27 171 teo PIN 1
18 90417 =M™ ANPYDIN NEEDLE BEARING RNA4902LL 2
19 90368 ASAPIYIP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 2
20 9722150008 C=-Yyoo™ €-15 C-RING C-15 2
21 91170 —%7°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 2
22 5512 27 122 teu PIN 2
23 9684060608 bPARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 3
24 90353003 0-5-7407- NAST152ZUU ROLLER FOLLOWER NAST152ZUU 2
25 5512 27 174 FI-2o CHAIN 1
26 5512 27 132 ANC =Y~ SPACER 1
27 5512 27 121 AM1IIVNLNN - SWING LEVER 1
28 5512 27 131 ARY PN STUD 1
29 9670082508 Jyrybk“iIbd M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 5
30 9670082008 yEyhrkE“ibr M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 4
31 5512 27 175-1 J7%aY9’2 BLOCK 1
32 5512 27 141 P~ ARM 1
33 90329005 FT14Y2 IR12X15X16 INNER RING IR12X15X16 2
34 90324021 AMPYDIN HMK1516LL NEEDLE BEARING HMK1516LL 2
36 90912 JyEYhrhitibd M8X100 SOCKET BOLT M8X100 2
39 90303007 K =AY PY2Y 600722C2 BALL BEARING 60072z2cC2 2
40 9672063008 g¥Whai“Ibd M6X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X30 8

59



A129VIb%9

SWING DRIVE

IV aVv
SECTION

IV avES

[ 55127 280 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 ORBRESTRBELTEELAOT, £y FEBTEXL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No %ngg SEETMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
o o W% s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
41 9716060014 E34“h zx M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 12
42 5512 27 113 hi CAM 1
43 5512 27 111 RN - HOLDER 1
L& 5522 29 372 AZYpN STUD 2
45 5512 27 112 nb CAM 1
46 9649061208 2% M6X12 SCREW Mé6X12 3
47 5512 22 123 AR - COVER 1
48 5512 27 123 t°o PIN 2
49 9722350008 c-yo% c-35 C-RING C-35 1
50 5522 27 145 ANC =% - SPACER 1
51 5512 27 142-1  A{1272%LN“- SWING LEVER 1
52 9684061008 PA23% M6X10 SET SCREW M6X10 1
53 9670085008 Yyybkt bk M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 3
54 90375 ASAbPNYIP- AS1111 THRUST WASHER AS1111 2
55 90487 ASAPAYPYIIY AXK1111  THRUST BEARING AXK1111 1
56 5512 27 221 noy“oon HOUSING 1

* 57 5512 27 212 F1UD INNER RING 2
58 91790 “-FYLASPUYST NK4L5/20R NEEDLE BEARING NK45/20R 2
59 90358008 A1Ibo-I_GD4&5X55X4 OIL SEAL GD45X55X4 1

* 60 5512 27 211-2 %7+t SHAFT 1
61 5640 27 304 no- COLLAR 1
62 9684081208 PARIN M8X12 SET SCREW M8X12 2
63 9672062514 avhokt ik M6X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X25 4
64 9710060008 NN ryvpt2r M6 SPRING WASHER M6 12
65 5512 27 413 hé CAM 1
66 5512 27 411-1  #wh3“- HOLDER 1
67 5522 27 423 E°o PIN 1
69 90233 T1Y> IR 8X12X12.5 INNER RING IR 8X12X12.5 1
70 90427 —~F“WANPYDIY HK1212 NEEDLE BEARING HK1212 1
71 5512 27 422 Yo7 LINK 1
72 9710080008 NMxY¥Npnzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
73 9660080014 JYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
74 90322011 ANPYII2Y NK45/30R NEEDLE BEARING NK&45/30R 3
75 5512 27 231 noa*oon HOUSING 1
76 9670062008 YyYEri“Ibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 3
77 90318002 ASAFOYUTP- FTRA-80105 THRUST WASHER FTRA-80105 2
78 5512 27 240-1 #“7 GEAR 1
79 5512 27 243 ¥“? GEAR 1
80 9670061608 Yy RN ILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 9
81 5512 27 244 hLaN = HOLDER 1
82 90229 A2AFIYOP- AS1108 THRUST WASHER AS1108 1
83 90317002 ASAFPASPYLT7Y AXK1108 THRUST BEARING AXK1108 1
84 90319001 ASAPDYIP- 6GS81108 THRUST WASHER GS81108 1
85 90932 a¥79Y9t- AW08 LOCK WASHER AWO08 1
86 90931 oYZ23Yt ANOS8 LOCK NUT ANDS8 1
87 90303009 wZ=WAYPYLIY 600622C2 BALL BEARING 6006z77C2 1
88 9722300008 c-uyy9% c-30 C-RING C-30 1
89 5663 21 232 ARUNND SCALE PLATE 1
90 5512 27 117-1 #&h3™- HOLDER 1
91 9642040614 FANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 3
92 9710040008 NN aN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
93 9716040014 E2¥Nh x M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 3
94 9642051614 FAN3IRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 1
95 9710050008 N RY“HN2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
96 5330 24 515 109N y=-3- INDICATOR 1
97 5430 54 335 ho- COLLAR 1
98 5512 27 213 ANC =%~ SPACER 1

*x 99 5512 27 214 T1U2 INNER RING 1

60



55122 290

s a8
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

4z

~

RIPF,N

FRONT LAY

a ¥ \\ e .
IR
\ ®

O R @—q |
@%W O /A'

B

.‘,/., A@

St okl
® ,

@
®
y \Ikw
® 4
.MWNMW§<\ 3
9 | ANWJ% )

N

62



kv avEES

JIPF,hEtHI :;C/TE;JN sporion NUMBER| 55127 290 |
FRONT LAY fi omRuRATUMEL Ty Ex Lot &0 L BRTELT e
because they are available only as a set.
N e/ PART M Haen/COMPONENT PARTS fo X! NAME 5
5512 29 110 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
56,76,78,79
5512 29 120 =L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
56,76,78,89
5512 29 140 A3YbE™ ASSY STUD ASSY 2
66,67
5512 29 150-1 7%0¥%7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
66,84
5522 29 170 P=-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
51,52
1 9670064008 YyUbrhribh M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
2 5522 26 351 2V359h BRACKET 2
3 9670062008 YyYbETIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
4 5512 26 412-1 AF- STAY 1
5 9670083508 YEYrk“ibhk M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8
6 9670061608 YEYPKNILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 1
7 9670052001 YEYba“Ibk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
8 97828 Fo3o% PROJECTOR 1
9 5512 26 430 J°L-b PLATE ‘ 1
10 9648031214 B339 M3IX12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X12 2
11 5640 21 502 nn™ - COVER 1
13 9710040008 NN RYNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 20
15 5640 21 402 J°L-b PLATE 1
16 9670051008 YEYbrENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
17 9684050608 FARDY M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé 12
18 5522 26 361 HLa™ - HOLDER 8
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
19 5512 26 414 Y3=-F=(FTh“N1,9A1) RETAINER(LONG,THIN) 4
20 9642040614 FANIRINY M4X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 20
21 5512 26 415 JF3=F=(THh 1,PY1) RETAINER(LONG,THICK) 2
22 5512 26 418 UF=F-(ZI9%N1,931) RETAINER(SHORT,THIN) 4
23 5512 26 419 Y7=-F3-(Zo“h1,PY1) RETAINER(SHORT,THICK) 2
24 5522 26 312-1 J2%559hp BRACKET 2
25 9414161600 2YE°Y 1.6X16 SPLIT PIN 1.6X16 6
26 5522 29 222 AN NUT 6
27 90301 TN =bANPYLIN 6042712 BALL BEARING 604212 2
28 9721030008 E-UY27“ E-3 E-RING E-3 4
29 5522 29 215-3 31?7 FRONT LAY 2
30 5522 29 223 AbYne - STOPPER ]
31 9670081608 VEYLKRYILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 4
32 5523 29 222-1 Rx?7 FRONT LAY 1
33 9670031608 YEYLKRY L E M3X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X16 4
34 5327 33 342 hn™- COVER 2
35 97823 toY- OAS-61LD-2 SENSOR OAS-61Lb-2 2
36 5522 26 315 2%aY2 BLOCK 2
37 5522 26 316 2°UL-b PLATE 2
38 5522 26 314 V359 BRACKET 2
39 97835 IN139% RECEIVER 1
40 9670031208 YEYRRN LS M3X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X12 2
41 5522 26 313-1 J“359h BRACKET 1
42 9670050608 YEYrbribk M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 9
43 5512 26 411-3 7J°L-F PLATE 1
44 5512 29 146 90 INDICATOR 2
45 9670050808 YYbkTIbh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
46 5512 29 154 27N b LABEL 2
47 90703 Urvh M6 U-NUT M6 6
48 5522 29 216 Eeo PIN 2
49 9684050808 FARD™ M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 4
50 5512 29 211-2 vJF SHAFT 1

63



RIPT NEAYI €IV Y vV a BT [5512z 290 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
FRONT LAY A7 omGRNATINELTE ELOT, b LB TE LT (AL
because they are available only as a set.

No ;B-;E'Fgg ls)igTNuN EB.‘:%%#S/ PART NAME ff!;#&

L 0 Hr®%/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
51 5522 29 171 P-4 ARM 1
52 91748 $19A27%9521 SART-12 BUSHING SAR1-12 1
53 5522 29 181 £ PIN 1
54 9672061214 aYhaE ik M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X12 2
55 5290 23 113 nYoP- WASHER 2
56 90316 fN=-pANPYIIY 600471 BALL BEARING 600472 2
57 5290 29 313 Yy~ WASHER 6
58 9660080014 FYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
59 9710080008 NNRY“NHN2R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
60 5512 29 165 g¥ " ROD 1
61 5522 29 182 no- COLLAR 1
62 5430 52 326 AJeyson SPRING 1
63 5522 29 163 te PIN 1
64 9670082508 Yyykritibh M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
65 5512 29 155 NOM™M b HANDLE 2
66 90889 7%w3y1 MB1015DU BUSHING MB1015DU 4
67 5512 29 141 ARYPN STUD 2
68 5430 33 122 nYoP- WASHER 4
69 5640 55 133 P~ WASHER 2
70 9721150008 E-Yo9% E-15 E-RING E-15 2
71 5522 29 221 b b BOLT ]
72 5522 29 173 ARYPN STUD 3
73 5487 51 713 A2°0uan SPRING 2
74 9716080014 ES59%hv 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
75 5522 29 122 ARYP™ STUD 2
76 5522 29 112 PARENS BUSHING 2
77 9684083508 PARIN M8X35 SET SCREW M8X35 2
78 90443 7“vw3y1 MB1012DU BUSHING MB1012DU 2
79 5512 29 111 P-4 ARM 1
80 9680060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
81 5512 29 112 t°o PIN 2
82 5522 29 172 AZYpn STUD 2
83 5430 26 422 ESy“hn™z PLAIN WASHER 1
84 5512 29 143-1 7%a97 BLOCK 2
85 9721080008 E-Y2I9" E-8 E-RING E-8 4
86 9721120008 E-Yo9™ E-12 E-RING E-12 2
87 5512 29 142-1 2vJ¢t SHAFT 2
88 5522 29 134-1  E°D PIN 2
89 5512 29 121 P-4 ARM 1
90 5512 26 421 Hi3™ = HOLDER 2
91 5512 26 422 NF=-FT-(NH ¥+219339) RETAINER(FOR POSTCARD) 2
92 5722 08 133 ANC Y- SPACER 1
93 5640 23 132 n>- COLLAR 1
94 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6Xé6 2
95 91165 NC1I°NN b PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 3
96 91166 NOATONNDPY PZ2-24 PIPE BAND PZ-24 4
97 9670061208 YrYbi“ bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 4
98 9670063508 YEYhEYbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
99 5512 29 147 oo PIN 2
100 5290 52 532 Eeo PIN 2
101 5330 35 812 h>- COLLAR 2
102 5512 29 149 2% b LABEL 1
103 5512 29 152 272N LABEL 1
104 5512 29 218 P2 D GUIDE 4
105 9670040608 Yayybit bk M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4Xé 8
106 5512 29 220 RI?T FRONT LAY 1
107 5512 29 230 RI?T FRONT LAY 1
108 5512 29 240 RIPT FRONT LAY 2
109 6520 26 360-1 #KWb3™- HOLDER 3

64



RIPFIMNY

FRONT LAY DRIVE

oar

SECTION

/o> a8
SECTION NUMBER

55121 295

66




IV av R T ENE 3
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

*v—7 OMIRUBTRBBELTEILAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLLES L.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nhumber

IIPTIMNY [ 55127 295 |

FRONT LAY DRIVE

because they are available only as a set.

o £y +FES /SET No Bmath PART NAME L5F- 4
BmExES/ PART M #Wi&sS/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5512 27 430 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,71,76
5512 29 160 LNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54,71,72
5522 27 440 2% ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
58,61
5522 29 190 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
52,53
£522 29 410-3 ARYN°- ASSY STOPPER ASSY 1
81,85
5522 29 420-1 AbPYN®- ASSY STOPPER ASSY 1
81,83
1 5512 29 352 FVP GEAR 1
2 5512 29 351 Hbas - HOLDER . 1
3 9670065008 YEWbEYLbE M6X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X50 4
4 5522 29 332 AZYPN STUD 1
5 5512 29 331 PAVESTA FRAME 1
6 9670082508 YEYPBNIbE M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4
7 90302005 ANPYLIY 6005212 BALL BEARING 600522 2
8 9722250008 C-UuI9% C-25 C-RING C=25 2
9 5560 23 212 AEUNND SCALE 1
10 9670061208 Y5YbENIE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
11 9684060608 PARIN MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 3
12 5512 29 332-2 A3YRM STUD 1
13 5512 32 133 70 -1)- PULLEY 1
14 5430 23 123 ESYNhvr PLAIN WASHER 4
15 9672081614 QYh2& bk M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 4
17 5480 29 213 ESHNhN 2 PLAIN WASHER 1
18 5340 54 633 ANC —H - SPACER 1
19 5330 24 515 1INy =8 = INDICATOR 1
20 9670051608 Y5Yrhc bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 1
21 5481 93 314~1 A3YPN STUD 1
22 5486 34 134-3 A7°YooN SPRING 1
23 9660120014 TYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 3
24 9710120008 NY2RYVHANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 3
25 5522 32 143-1 F09307-4 TENSION ARM 1
26 5430 28 115 h5- COLLAR 1
27 9642050814 FANIRIY M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
28 9716050014 ESYNANR M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
29 90204 fY-ANPYSIY 6001212 BALL BEARING 600122 2
30 5522 32 142-1 YyP- WASHER 1
31 5522 32 141 0-5- ROLLER 1
32 5512 32 151 HN Wb BOLT 1
33 5522 29 163 Ee o PIN 2
34 9670062008 YEYbENIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
35 5512 29 372 J°L~Fb PLATE 1
36 5512 29 371-2 J°L-F PLATE 1
37 5522 29 372 AZYPW STUD 2
38 9672062514 aYho2k bk M6X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X25 6
39 9710060008 NMRENHNR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
40 9716060014 Eo4“avr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 8
41 5512 29 382 hé CAM 1
42 5522 29 361-1 hhaA“- HOLDER 1
44 5512 29 383 hié CAM 1
45 5512 29 341-2 2%7Fh SHAFT 1
46 5522 29 343-1 #- KEY 2
47 91636 Fiv-ACPYSIY6007272C2P BALL BEARING 600722C2P5 1
48 5522 29 381-1 ANPUIINAYI BEARING HOLDER 1
49 9648061214 #5323 M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 3

67



RIPFIMND

FRONT LAY DRIVE

k7 Va”
SECTION

Ve VES

[ 5512z 295

I

SECTION NUMBER

Ae—7 ORSRUETRIBELTEEHAOT, Ly PEBSTEILTLES L.

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

9y FES /SET M BB PART NAME LEE
N gaz2/PART N B8/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
50 9684060808 FARI™ M6X8 SET SCREW M6XS8 3
51 5522 29 164 A% yugn SPRING 2
52 5522 29 191 E°o PIN 1
53 90233 +41 IR 8X12X12.5 INNER RING IR 8X12X12.5 1
54 90250 =T WANPUSISTLAT1212Z NEEDLE BEARING TLA12127 2
55 9710080008 NN HAN R M8 SPRING WASHER M3 2
56 9660080014 TWh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
57 5522 27 443 E°o PIN 1
58 90446 7%9Y51 MB1212DU BUSHING MB1212DU 2
59 9722120008 c-Yya™ ¢-12 C-RING C-12 1
60 5430 26 214 o9y - WASHER 1
61 5522 27 441 2O SCREW 2
62 5522 27 444 v PIN 1
63 5522 27 4L42-1 AICYLon SPRING 1
64 5512 27 450 h&240P- CAM FOLLOWER 1
65 5562 55 156 AN =Y = SPACER 1
67 9722200008 c-Yyyo» c-20 C-RING C-20 1
68 5522 29 393 ANC =9~ SPACER 1
69 9660100008 v M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
70 9710100008 v ayvynrzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
71 5512 29 392 V91 BUSHING 2
72 5522 29 161 bR - LEVER 1
73 5522 29 180 hé&74a7?- CAM FOLLOWER 1
74 5640 23 132 ho- COLLAR 1
75 5512 27 423 teo PIN 1
76 5522 27 431 LAY - LEVER 1
77 5512 29 391 ARYP™ STUD 1
79 9670084008 Y5YFR I F M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 3
80 5512 29 422-1 ARYPW STUD 1
81 90878 7%%351 MB1615DU BUSHING MB1615DU 2
82 9721030008 E-Y2I9" E-3 E-RING E-3 3
83 5522 29 421-1 ARYN® - STOPPER 1
84 5522 29 412 (v’ PIN 2
85 5522 29 411-3 Abyne- STOPPER 1
86 9670085008 vyhyrkc bk M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 2
87 5512 29 423 vavg BLOCK 1
88 5522 29 413 AR WA SPRING 2
89 5522 29 433 teo PIN 1
90 5512 29 424 TINS5 BRACKET 1
91 5522 29 435 AJC Yy gn SPRING 1
92 9670041208 yEYhhENbh M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 A
93 97632 JUJTFY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
94 9710040008 NNV HAN2R M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& A
95 9660040014 TYhE M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
96 5522 29 437 ANC =Y - SPACER 2
97 5522 29 430 yo2 LINK 1
98 5512 57 582 te PIN 1
99 90628 ATWIOECS SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
100 9670061608 VEWERRSMILF M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
101 5512 29 438 IVS559p BRACKET 1
102 5522 29 436 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
103 9672040614 avhahi“ bt M4X6 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M&4Xé6 2
105 9670062508 yEWbENLF M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1
106 9722350008 cC-Yyuo% €-35 C-RING C-35 1
110 5430 51 127 h5- COLLAR 1

68



55122 310

s a3 %
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

7{-3%-7b=b

FEEDER FRAME

70



729=-a%=-Jb=4

FEEDER FRAME

€Iy v 7Y v ES [ 5512z 310

|

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Re—7 OMRIIHETRBELTEEFHAOT, £y PHEFTEXLTLESWY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N whEe/Phrr B/ COMPONENT PARTS M ) "AME o
5512 31 160 IVS559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
52,53
6520 31 140 AT- ASSY STAY ASSY 1
17,24,26,27

1 9670083508 YEYRrE“Ibh M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 3
2 9670063508 YEyprhi bt M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
3 5512 31 111-4 2bL-4 FRAME 1
4 5486 31 141-1 AT - STAY 1
5 5522 31 122 AT - STAY 1
6 5512 31 112-4 70L-4 FRAME 1
7 9670053008 yEybik“ibr M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
8 9670083008 vyEybik©ibd M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 8
9 9716120014 E39“hAve M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 10
10 9710120008 MY A2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 14
11 9670122508 VYN Ibh M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 8
12 5512 31 124-1 J97%N\N2 T00L BOX 1
13 9716060014 ESY“Nhv2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 7
14 9670061208 YEYRRC LS M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 3
15 9670082508 Yyypbkicibd M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 16
16 5512 31 121-4 7JL-4L FRAME 1
17 6520 31 141 AT - STAY 1
18 9670122008 yEypbik©cibdb M12X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X%20 10
19 5512 31 123-2 AT~ STAY 1
20 5512 31 131-4 7JL-4L FRAME 1
21 5512 31 122-2 AT- STAY 1
22 90447 72%Y9y1 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 2
23 9670062508 YEYbh“Ibd M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 6
24 5522 31 124 A=l SCALE 1
25 6520 31 122-1 AT - STAY 1
26 5522 31 125 Av-lb SCALE 1
27 90730 nNe-h-t™39% 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 A
28 9652051003 F5A2323% M5X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X10 5
30 5512 31 117-1 AT - STAY 1
31 5512 61 227 ANgp DUCT 1
32 9410602008 A2°%yyavE°y 6X20 SPRING PIN 6X%X20 4
33 5512 31 116 J°L-} PLATE 2
34 5486 31 144 ANC -H -~ SPACER 11
35 5512 31 132-1 A5~ STAY 2
36 9670082008 yEyprscibd M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
37 9660120014 TYh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
38 5522 38 324-1 ARYPY STUD 2
39 5512 61 223~1 avgp DUCT 1
40 5512 31 119 AT - STAY 1
41 5512 31 135-1 AT - STAY 1
42 5522 31 137 ho- COLLAR 2
43 5300 32 568 AP EN] BUSHING 8
44 5512 32 127-2 J°bL-h PLATE 1
45 9670061608 YEYbE“IbF M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
46 5512 61 221 hne - COVER 1
47 5512 61 222-1 hne - COVER 1
48 9642040614 FANIRINY M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&Xé6 4
49 9670062008 yEybhtibd M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20D 1
50 5512 31 153-1 AT - STAY 1
51 9670061008 yEYybh“ibd M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 8
52 5300 71 156 teo PIN 4
53 5512 31 161 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 2
.54 9670126008 YEybk“ibrk M12X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X60 8
55 5512 31 136 AT - STAY 1
56 9670125008 YEYRE“ IS M12X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X50 6

7



74-3%-7U-4

FEEDER FRAME

SECTION SECTION NUMBER[ 55122 310 |

Av—7 ORSRYUECRBELTEERAOT, Ly FESTEXLTLEEL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N maFe/ PR e/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME e

o 0 Q'ty
57 5522 31 133 ho- COLLAR 2
58 5486 31 138 AN =Y - SPACER 2
59 5512 31 134-1 AT - STAY 1
60 5512 31 142 AT - STAY 1
61 5512 31 140-2 A“-A BASE 1
62 5486 14 412 Kb BOLT 2
63 9662160014 FYhF M16 HEXAGON NUT M16 2
64 5430 11 411 IV PYEAT-A JACK BASE 2
65 5512 31 150-1 AN=-R BASE 1
66 5512 31 133 AT- STAY v 1
69 9670123008 yhybaNIbF M12X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X30 6
70 91331029 yiubkkcbh M12X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X50 2

72



T(=3%-7p%9

FEEDER DRIVE

€oar

SECTION

S TAEWPZ 1]
SECTION NUMBER

5512z 320

74




71-3%-7h%9

FEEDER DRIVE

IV a”
SECTION

S VAEYE 3

| 55127 320

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 ORGRURICRBELTEELADT, &y FBFTEXLTLEE L.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

€y FES /SET N

TR

PART NAME

No B ES/ PART N ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo gg
5486 32 110 V3559 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
59,60
5512 32 110-2 259Y%2°L-} ASSY CLUTCH PLATE ASSY 1
44,45
5512 32 130 25YFTN1A9 ASSY CLUTCH DISK ASSY 1
19-21,25,53
5512 32 140-1 9529 ASSY CRANK ASSY 1
47,80
5560 32 120 £y3-h5- ASSY CENTER COLLAR ASSY 3
14,18
5640 32 550-1  7Y7 ASSY HOOK ASSY 1
49,50
1 5512 32 112-1  ov2¢h SHAFT 1
3 9684060808 PARIN M6X8 SET SCREW M6X8 2
4 95326004 I%L-% OPB40-01 DC24V BRAKE OPB40-01 DC24V 1
5 9670041008 Yy bR ILE M4AX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
11 5512 32 115-1_ h5- COLLAR 1
12 9682081008 PAxO™ M8X10 SET SCREW M8X10 2
13 5512 32 114-1  9PJt SHAFT 1
14 5560 32 121 n3- COLLAR 3
15 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 17
16 9642061014 FAvaIxIN M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X10 2
17 9716060014 ESY“hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 7
18 90317 Fiv-bAvPYs2™ 6005212 BALL BEARING 60052z 3
19 5640 32 531-1 75YFT“1A2 CLUTCH DISC 1
20 90299 FN=ANPYSIN 6905212 BALL BEARING 69057z 2
21 9723420008 C-UyI™ C-42 C-RING C-42 2
22 90106015 R1229%AN bt 480HO75 TIMING BELT 480H0O75 1
23 5512 32 132 7°-4- PULLEY 1
24 9670083508 YoYbk“ibh M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 3
25 5512 32 131 ho- COLLAR 1
26 5522 36 135-1  A2°oyvYth SPROCKET 1
27 9684061008 PARIN M6X10 SET SCREW M6X10 2
28 5560 32 122 hé CAM 1
29 9642061214 FANIRIN M6X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X12 3
30 5560 32 124 hé CAM 1
31 5522 32 124 AZYp™ STUD 3
32 5582 32 123-1 272°bL-Fh PLATE 1
33 9670082008 Y5YbRENILE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 3
35 5560 23 212 AEUNND SCALE 1
36 5560 32 117 hé CAM 1
37 5560 32 118 hi CAM 1
38 5512 32 116 AN -4~ SPACER 1
39 90699 uryhk M5 U-NUT M5 9
40 9642051014 FANJ29" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
41 5330 24 515 19 -2~ INDICATOR 1
42 5327 33 132 AZYp™ STUD 1
43 9670122508 YEYrENILE M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 3
44 5512 32 111-2 7b-=4 FRAME 1
45 9410505508 A2°Yyg“E°y 5X55 SPRING PIN 5X55 1
46 5512 32 113 AZYp™ STUD 3
47 5512 32 141-1 25327 CRANK 1
48 9672065508 oYnIi bk M6X55 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X55 1
49 5640 32 551-1 792 HOOK 1
50 5640 32 552-2 7%9Yd1 BUSHING 1
51 5640 32 557 W YAR YA SPRING 1
52 5522 32 514 h5- COLLAR 1
53 5640 32 534 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
54 9710050008 N“rY“hH 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7

75



kv e BT
SECTION NUMBER

IV av
SECTION

I1=-a%-g%Y [ 55127 320 |

FEEDER DRIVE

Av—7 OMBRERTRBELTCEEHAOT, £y FHEBSTEXLTLHESW.
¥hen orderxng items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

0 mE%E/PART M

ﬁﬁgﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS Nu

PART NAME

LEE S
Q’ty

55 9670054008

YEYLrENILE M5X40

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT

M5X40

2
56 5640 61 163 2°bL-t PLATE 1
57 5486 32 113 A2°4oo™ SPRING 1
58 95312002-1 YUJ{MY AS-20N AC115V SOLENOID AS-20N AC115V 1
59 92118002 NEA 3.3X2X2.5 PIN 3.3X2X2.5 1
60 5486 32 117-1 P27™W ANGLE 1
61 5560 32 116 2°bL-t PLATE 1
62 9670051208 YyYbkIbE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 3
63 9670052008 YyYbrscbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
65 5486 32 558 W YAR PV A SPRING 1
66 5640 32 572 ¥rUFP- CATCHER 1
67 5640 32 575 E°o PIN 1
68 5640 32 576 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
69 9670063008 YyYbkt bk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 1
70 9716050014 ES34“hvr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
71 9670051008 YyYrivibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
72 5640 32 553 2% av7 BLOCK 1
73 9670102508 YyYbktibk M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 1
74 5640 32 556 E°o PIN 1
76 90703 Uyt Mé U-NUT Mé 1
77 9670064008 YyYbrhN bk M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40 2
78 5486 32 554-1 bLN“- LEVER 1
79 5640 32 555 ANC -%- SPACER 1
80 5640 32 542 24 Ydl BUSHING 1
81 5663 74 133 AN (ZhSIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

1

81 5663 74 141

ANV (zAIN)

LABEL(ENGLISH)

76



IP-N T

AIR VALVE

o3
SECTION

oo a RN
SECTION NUMBER

5512z 330

78




IP-NNIN

IV aV
SECTION

vV a v ES [ 5512z 330

|

SECTION NUMBER

AIR VALVE AT—7 OBMFRYUZCRBELTEEIHAOT, £y bEFTEXLTLEEL.,
When ordering items marked %X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Moo wutFR/3ET My BREE/componenT ParTs Koo NAME e

5512 33 120 2YaP-?-4L ASSY BLOWER ARM ASSY 1
44-48
5512 33 130 N“¥1-4L7-4L ASSY VACUUM ARM ASSY 1
L4b4-47,49
5560 33 110-3 N“bIVHw“FT“1 ASSY VALVE BODY ASSY 1
13-17,24,25,27
5560 33 140-1 25YFP-4L ASSY CLUTCH ARM ASSY 1
52-54
5560 33 150 2%a97 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 2
30,32
1 5560 33 131-1 #-A 11X15X500 HOSE 11X15X500 2
2 5560 33 124 h=-A HOSE 1
3 5640 33 692 123 =213~ INNER FILTER 1
4 5640 32 353 21Ih3- FILTER 1
5 5640 33 691 J1hB-HKNT™NT FILTER BODY 1
6 5560 33 122 -2 HOSE 1
7 9670050808 VEYbKi“bh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
8 5486 33 115 PAVEFVLS BRACKET 1
9 5486 33 116 7°L-b PLATE 1

10 9710040008 NN hN2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6

11 9642040814 FAYIRIN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2

12 91219 H=-ANNOMY 19 HOSE BAND 19 5

13 5640 33 603 ne{17° PIPE 3

14 91250 T1bHwI° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 4

% 15 5560 33 113 ™A BOSS 1
* 16 5560 33 115 ™A BOSS 1
* 17 5560 33 112 PAYEN BUSHING 1

18 9670082508 YyYUbktIbh M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1

19 5640 33 694 n1v- WIRE 1

20 5560 33 132 Hi=-A 8X11X40 HOSE 8X11X40 1

21 5640 33 693 YOV ho Y-PIECE 1

22 5560 33 133 h=-A2 8X11X130 HOSE 8X11X130 1

23 9670087008 Yyybitk MEX70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X70 1

H 24 5560 33 111-3 NNBINHNTVAT VALVE BODY 1
* 25 5560 33 114 neq3Je PIPE 1

26 5486 33 643 E°AbD PISTON 1

27 5640 33 602 VY1 BUSHING 5

28 5560 33 151 E°AkY PISTON 1

29 5640 33 646-1 AJ2°Uoo™ SPRING 2

30 5640 33 645 t°> PIN 2

31 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2

32 5640 33 644 2%av2 BLOCK 2

33 9642041214 FANIRDN M4LEX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X12 4

34 9716040014 ES4“nvx M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4

35 97606-1 Ju/1bY AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS~03A AC115V 1

36 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4

37 5487 93 527 nNe12° PIPE 2

38 5640 33 673 A2°No" SPRING 2

39 90628 AFYI°L°y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1

40 5522 52 864-1 t°y PIN 1

41 5512 33 140 2°L=-} PLATE 1

42 9670061208 YoyYbhcibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4

43 5560 33 121 AZYPN STUD 1

44 5640 33 623 ANPYDINER Y BEARING PIN 2

45 90200 N -ANPYSIN 607212 BALL BEARING 60722 2

46 5640 33 622 t°> PIN 2

47 5640 33 621 ?=4 ARM 2

48 90248 VY921 MB1815pU BUSHING MB1815DU 1

49 90591 VY91 MB1825bpU BUSHING MB1825DU 1

79



IP-ANLIN

IV aVv
SECTION

sy avES

SECTION NUMBER

[ 55127 330

I

A< —7 OBERMETRBELTEIHAOT, ¥y FHEFTEXLTLEEL.

AIR VALVE When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

£y} &S /SET Mo e Y PART NAME %
N £ FE/3Efr™n  Bnes/COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
50 9721100008 E-Y2>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
51 5430 37 115 ES59vh g PLAIN WASHER 1
52 5560 33 141-1 I959F7-4L CLUTCH ARM 1
53 5640 33 672 ARYPS STUD 1
54 90241 7%vv3y1 MB1220DU BUSHING MB1220DU 1
55 5512 33 112 ARYPN STUD 1
56 9710080008 Nhagvhvzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
57 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
58 5430 33 233 Y- WASHER 1
59 5290 21 142 NN zhy SPRING STUD 1
60 9716060014 cS59vhtzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 1
61 5560 33 143 2°b-Fh PLATE 1
62 9710060008 ANV HANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1
63 9660060014 YL Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 1

80



55127 340

ST L)
SECTION NUMBER

oar

SECTION

71-3% =AYb INYFIVLA

FEEDER HEAD HEIGHT ADJUSTING

82




21=2N =AY ANYFIVRS

FEEDER HEAD HEIGHT ADJUSTING

IV a Vv
SECTION

tIVavBES

[ 55127 340 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OBERMITRBELTEFEADT, £y FEETEXLTLLEEL,

Yhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N £ F2/850r™n BaES/COMPONENT PARTS o ART NAME o
5486 34 160 IP7bF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
2,3,6
5486 34 260-1 &I ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
7=-9
5486 35 250-2 Ih“J°p-F ASSY END PLATE ASSY 1
5,13,22
5486 35 270-2 z1IJ>F“J2°L-b ASSY END PLATE ASSY 1
4,5
5512 34 240 P77k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
37-39
5522 34 210 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
43,44
5522 34 220 ?=-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
Lb, 47
55822 34 230-1 NoFMIb ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
51,52,54,55,58
1 5486 34 171-1 J°L-b PLATE 2
2 5640 34 571 FWNy GEAR 2
3 9410301808 A7°ysovEes 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 2
L 5486 35 271-2 1Ioh“J2°L-b END PLATE 1
5 90446 %951 MB1212DU BUSHING MB1212DU 2
6 5486 34 161 BAAN SHAFT 1
7 5486 34 264 NP b HANDLE 2
8 9410302008 AZ2°yygovtees 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
9 5486 34 261-1 =adL™ SCREW 2
10 5486 34 263 ho=- COLLAR 2
11 5560 34 172 VALV PN GRIP 1
12 9684061408 FARIN M6X14 SET SCREW M6X14 1
13 5486 35 251-2 z1IJbh“2°L-} END PLATE 1
14 5486 35 285-1 2%a%vo BLOCK 2
15 9670082501 Yrybk“ibd M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
16 9670086501 YrYypbk“ibd M8X65 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X65 4
17 9721060008 E-Y29% E-6 E-RING E-6 2
18 5430 44 154 to¥Nhvzr PLAIN WASHER 2
19 5486 34 262 YaYv’o BLOCK 2
20 5560 35 293 avavg BLOCK 2
21 9670062001 yyyhrEvLr M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 8
22 90447 J%Wi21 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 1
23 5512 34 193-1 P-4 ARM 2
24 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
25 5486 34 196 597 RACK 1
27 5512 34 191 AT - STAY 2
28 9721100008 E-Y>7% E-10 E-RING E-10 4
29 5430 33 116 VB WASHER 2
30 5512 34 194 ARYPW STUD 2
31 5486 34 195 299 RACK 1
32 9684060608 PARDY M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 8
33 5512 34 217 v/ LINK 2
34 5486 36 142-1 teo PIN é
35 5430 42 415 ho- COLLAR 2
26 9684050608 PARDN M5Xé6 SET SCREW M5X6 4
37 5512 34 241 2P7h SHAFT 9
38 9411503000 F-pA°-E°2 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 2
39 5522 34 242 P-4 ARM 2
40 5522 34 226 te PIN 2
41 5522 34 215 o9 LINK 2
42 5522 34 214 5] PIN 1
43 5522 34 211 P-4 ARM 1
L4 5486 34 212 teo PIN 2

83



J7{=3% =AY ANYFIOLS

IV as
SECTION

Iy avES
SECTION NUMBER

[ 55122 340 |

FEEDER HEAD HEIGHT ADJUSTING ﬁf-?@%ﬁ#ﬁﬁtusmbtiiﬁkot,?ytfﬁfﬁxbr<ﬁéu

en ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

M outEE/S0 " BREE/componENT PARTS g ART NAME &
45 5486 34 234 Yo P- WASHER 1
46 5486 34 213 E°o PIN 2
47 5522 34 221 r-4 ARM 1
48 5522 34 218 AFYpS STUD 2
49 5522 34 219 P-4 ARM 1
50 9670082008 vyeYybkc bk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
51 5522 34 233 h3- COLLAR 2
52 9410401808 A2°YDo%E°T 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18 2
53 5486 34 233 ARYPN STUD 1
54 5522 34 232-1  #&“bb BOLT 1
55 5522 34 231-1 Y32 GRIP 1
56 5430 26 214 0YIP- WASHER 1
57 5522 34 229 P-4 ARM 1
58 9410402008 AZ2°y22%E°> 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1

84



55122 350

o a &%
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

i B
o O
b,

PERE AT

FEEDER HEAD

\
N

Aw
/
7

0
0,
5N
AN

8
%/
, -§
o S - )
Q
- B )

s
W

\m
GV ¥G
5

®
/
\

86



I{-2%-AYRS

FEEDER HEAD

IV aV
SECTION

tI7Ya v ES 5512z 350

|

SECTION NUMBER

Xv—7 ORERUETRIBBLCEIVAOT, £ FEBFTEXLTLESWL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N 2uFE/380 " EZEE/componenT parTs MoN. NAME e
5486 35 150~-2 IP72F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
110,115-117,125
5486 35 190-2 7J7Yb ASSY FOOT ASSY 1
28-30
5486 35 240-1 J°b-b ASSY(B) PLATE ASSY(B) 1
5,21,105
5486 35 290-4 AT- ASSY STAY ASSY 1
12-14,17,18,35,53,68,70
5512 34 110 hLI7#4aP- ASSY CAM FOLLOWER ASSY 1
143-146,150-152
5512 34 140 Y9 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
120,121
5512 34 150 Y2 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
121,135
5522 35 150 tN°L-2- ASSY SEPARATOR ASSY 4
42 ,71,173=-176
5522 35 180 wWNIbE ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
155,156
5522 35 220-1 5PI7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
89-91
5522 35 230-1 7?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
31,36
5522 35 240 toehvwraI™Ng ASSY PIVOT SHAFT ASSY 1
21,111
5522 35 280 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
24,31
5560 35 160-1 P»-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
116,117
5560 35 270 7°L-b ASSY(C) PLATE ASSY(C) 1
105,113
5560 35 290 AN° -8~ ASSY SPACER ASSY 1
35,99
5640 35 610 NNYIHNTENY ASSY(AET) BACK GUIDE ASSY(HEAVY) 2
77-80,85-87
5640 35 620 NNYIhNTEY ASSY (AIT) BACK GUIDE ASSY(LIGHT) 2
77-80,83,85,86
1 9652050803 FS5A22IY M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 4
2 5560 74 114 22N LABEL 1
3 5290 74 083-2 SAMM(z11M) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1
3 5290 74 093 2AM R (ZHI2N) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
4 5560 74 113 22N LABEL 1
5 5486 35 241-1 J°L-} PLATE 1
6 9710080008 nh vz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
7 9716080014 ES5Yvhvzr M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
8 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
9 5512 72 130-1 Ny - COVER 1
10 5486 76 124-3 7J°L-} PLATE 1
11 9721100008 E-Yo2™ E-10 E-RING E-10 4
12 5522 35 291-1 AT~- STAY 1
13 5486 33 603 nNeq2° PIPE 3
14 5486 35 132 neq17° PIPE 2
15 5486 35 261 2Yav7 BLOCK 2
16 5560 33 125 Hhi-A HOSE 1
17 5560 74 102 2% LABEL 1
18 90730 N°e=-h-t™39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2
19 90514 0-yoo9“ p-12 O0-RING P-12 4
20 5486 35 314 N v VALVE 2
21 5522 35 247 PAYF] BUSHING 2
22 5522 35 222-1 tekvwh PIVOT 1

87



PERERRLTTS

FEEDER HEAD

7

Yav

SECTION

Iy avES

[ 5512z 350 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OGS RESTRBHELTEEHAOT, £y FEFTEILTLREEW.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;zg-;nbf% SET N e PART NAME yiit 3
&5/ PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
23 9670052001 YyYbEtIbhk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
24 5522 35 224 P-4 ARM 1
25 9670061201 Y5YLRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 16
26 5522 35 262 2°b-+ PLATE 1
27 5522 35 263 APYNC = STOPPER 1

* 28 5486 35 210 N121299hF HEIGHT CONTROL FOOT 1

* 29 5486 35 213-2 E°JU PIN 1
30 90307 FY-bANPYSIY 605717 BALL BEARING 60572 1
31 5522 35 226 VY21 BUSHING 2
32 9715120014 E39 ntx M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 2
33 9670083501 yyyphhcibh M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 2
34 5486 35 198-1_ A7°yoon SPRING 1
35 5560 35 291 E°o PIN 2
36 5522 35 231-1 7-4 ARM 1
37 9670061601 yyybktibh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 4
38 9670062001 Yyyrivibk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 5
41 5640 35 527 2522° CLAMP 1
42 9716050014 E39“hav2x M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
43 9670051001 Yyyhkt bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
44 5430 35 224 A2°0uo SPRING 1
45 5560 35 243 Y2 KNOB 1
46 9684050608 PARIN M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 2
47 5640 35 526 9537° CLAMP 1
48 5560 35 117 A2 SPRING 2
49 5560 35 112-2 9%J¢t SHAFT 2
50 5486 35 110-4 A{(Y7%0P- MAIN BLOWER 1
51 5560 33 132 -2 8X11X40 HOSE 8X11X40 1
52 5560 33 123 fi-A HOSE 1
53 9410301608 AJ2°YyognkEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
54 5486 35 153-1 hA“1G“ GUIDE 1
55 5522 35 126-1 hé& CAM 1
56 9684040508 PARIN M4XS SET SCREW M4X5 2
57 5560 35 133-1 2% SCREW 2
58 5290 17 115 A2°09™ SPRING 2
59 9716060014 ESYNh x M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
60 5522 35 321 29932 DAMPER 1
61 5522 35 323 29930191 PLATE 1
62 9710040008 N“RY“HNR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 4
63 9642041214 FANIRDN M4XT2 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12 2
64 5522 35 130 Y4bh I aP- SIDE BLOWER 1
65 9715040014 E59“h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 1
66 9670041008 YyYbit bk M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 1
67 5522 35 322 JYbANTEN FOOT GUIDE 1
68 5522 35 313 AZYp™ STUD 2
69 5486 35 131-2  I7“54Yt BRACKET 1
70 5486 35 312 ANC -4~ SPACER 1
71 9670051201 yyYbm“ bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 6
72 5560 35 116-1 AJ2°yyo™ SPRING 2
73 5522 35 120 $1r 2 a?- SIDE BLOWER 1
74 5486 35 122-2 I“545Yb BRACKET 1
75 9648030614 95289 M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé 4
76 5560 33 126 fi-2 HOSE 1
77 9642050814 FANIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 8
78 5640 35 622 2°L-t PLATE 4
79 5640 35 619 - BAR 4
80 5640 35 618-2 N“YIhn“1h™ BACK GUIDE 4
81 5560 35 149 IV359r BRACKET 1
82 5486 35 152 hé CAM 1
83 5640 35 623 9T1b(I°5AF1Y72) WEIGHT(PLASTIC) 2

88



sy ay 7y vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

AY—/ ONEREETRBELTCEILAOT, £y FEBSTEXLTLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

L=V =AYRS | 5512z 350 |

FEEDER HEAD

because they are available only as a set.

No ééggg ggngN %ﬁ%ﬂ/ PART NAME ﬁ&
o 0 B &S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
84 9670087501 YyYUbk bbh M8X75 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X75 2
85 5640 35 624 vyt~ WASHER 4
86 9642040614 FANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4Xé6 5
87 5640 35 621-1 911b(PMZZ194) WEIGHT (ALUMINUM) 2
88 5486 35 294 2%559¢h BRACKET 1
89 5522 35 221 SARAN SHAFT 1
90 5522 35 225 %avyg BLOCK 1
91 9410201208 A2°9og%tEes 2X12 SPRING PIN 2X12 1
92 9642043014 FANIRIN M4X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
93 9716040014 E29Nhvx M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
94 95117 DIANN- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
95 5640 35 528 Eneuv-3-9%353 SEPARATOR BRUSH 2
96 95119 A{YF¥ 7-15GS-B SWITCH Z-15GS-B 1
97 9670051008 YyYbri“ bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
98 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
99 5560 35 292 ANC-9- SPACER 1

100 5560 35 246 L YARPYA SPRING 1
101 5560 35 147 b BOLT 1
102 90302 FV=-WANPUDIN 626112 BALL BEARING 62611 1
103 5430 51 537 ESYNhvz PLAIN WASHER 13
104 5486 35 293 AN =Y~ SPACER 1
105 90447 2%Y91 MB1612bU BUSHING MB1612DU 2
106 9670062501 YyYbRE“E M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 1
107 5486 35 163 2507° CLAMP 1
108 5560 35 165 AN(M NN 0Y2 GUIDE BLOCK 1
109 5486 35 164 2°b-F PLATE 1
%110 5486 35 151-3 ¢t SHAFT 1
111 5522 35 241 teR“ybun2 PIVOT SHAFT 1
112 5522 35 242-1 72“559¢t BRACKET 1
113 5560 35 271 2°b-+ PLATE 1
114 5560 35 156 FT{aoIYIr- NYLON WASHER 2
115 9411502500 F-N°-t°y 5x25 TAPER PIN 5X25 2
116 5560 35 162 AN BUSHING 1
%117 5560 35 161-1 ?-4 ARM 1
118 5522 35 146 P-4 ARM 1
119 9721040008 E-UJ9% E-4 E-RING E-4 8
120 5512 34 141 Y22 LINK 2
121 5486 34 135 PAVEN! BUSHING 8
122 9670082508 YoYbm“ bk M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1
123 9670061608 YyYbPRNILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
124 5560 35 252 ho5- COLLAR 1
%125 5560 35 152-1 ?-4 ARM 1
126 5486 35 134 Y2 KNOB 1
127 9670066008 YyYrkTIbh M6X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X60 1
128 5512 34 152 YII2ANAEN LINK GUIDE 2
129 5486 35 170-2 72527 CRANK 1
130 5560 35 155 ANC-Y- SPACER 1
131 5486 35 154-1_ AJ7°Uoo™ SPRING 1
132 5560 35 154-1  h5- COLLAR 1
133 5486 35 135 A2°Yyom SPRING 1
134 5486 34 150-2 9J°L-F PLATE 1
135 5512 34 151 V22 LINK 2
136 9710060008 N“ 9% a“r M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
137 9660060014 IYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
138 5481 93 314-1  A3Yp™ STUD 2
139 5486 34 134-3 AJ7°ypo™ SPRING 1
140 91202 fi-AzoF" PFB-4 HOSE END PFB-4 1
142 5430 26 214 nYor- WASHER 1
143 90412 Z-F“ANPYZ9Y HK1210 NEEDLE BEARING HK1210 2

89



7,{_9\\_!\\!) l\\\

FEEDER HEAD

IV aV ¥ 7V aVES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBRZRURTRBHLTE ELAOT, £y PEBTEXL TS,

#hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set pumber
because they are available only as a set.

[ 55127 350 |

No g‘f;-;:.ng gg’lgTNnN %Bﬁ:%ffﬁ/ PART NAME it

fin [ #ERES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty
144 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
145 5522 34 111-1 ?-4 ARM 1
146 5512 34 132 £°o PIN 2
147 5522 34 115-1 A39p* STUD 1
148 9710120008 NS RYVHANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
149 9660120014 Y M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
150 5290 29 312 Yy WASHER 1
151 90294 fN-WANPYSIN 630072 BALL BEARING 63002z 1
152 5522 34 113-1 A39h™ STUD 1
153 5640 35 534-1  JYI3“- CYLINDER 2
154 5560 35 183-1 A2°4yyo“ SPRING 1
155 5522 35 181 Lo BOLT 1
156 5560 35 182 24921 BUSHING 1
157 5522 35 157 ho- COLLAR 1
158 5522 35 145 AZ2°uyo™ SPRING 1
159 5560 35 144-1 H5- COLLAR 2
160 5486 35 140-3 7-4 ARM 1
161 5560 35 145-1  A2°4Y3I9% SPRING 1
162 5560 35 157-1  7%991 BUSHING 1
163 5640 35 532 EeAbD PISTON 2
164 5640 35 533 A2°uyoyon SPRING 2
165 5640 35 535-1 A“-2 BASE 1
166 5560 35 166-1_ BYh-(9A2h“239) SUCKER(FOR THIN PAPER) 2
166 5640 35 531-1_ %Yh- SUCKER 2
167 9710030008 NNV HAN R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
168 9642032514 FANIRIN M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 4
169 5640 35 536-1 1\“-A BASE 1
170 9672081214 avh2t bt M8X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X12 2
171 91219 Hi-ANNOEN 19 HOSE BAND 19 2
173 5522 35 166 eneL-2- SEPARATOR 12
174 5522 35 168 Yot~ WASHER 4
175 5522 35 167 22 o%2 BLOCK 4
176 9642030514 FANIRIN M3X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 4
177 5290 74 084 SANML(z12Y) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
177 5290 74 094 AN (ZHDIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

90



o a BB

b N =5 s
721-F%0-5 €oar SECTION NUMBER 551221 360

FEED ROLLER SECTION




71-+%0-5-

FEED ROLLER

IV aV
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

 VAERE

| 55127 360

|

SECTION NUMBER

R2—7 OPIRBRATRBBELTEIEAOT, £y FEFTEXLTL LS,
% ,indicate the set number

b EZF /SET Mo BRa% PART NAME %
No BE&EB/ PART N ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5486 36 250 202 F210R295 ASSY FRONT FENCE TRAY ASSY 2
64,65
5486 36 260 22F-#k1-lb_ASSY RUNNER WHEEL ASSY 2
41,42
5512 36 280-1 21-t“o-5- ASSY(A) FEED ROLLER ASSY(A) 1
4,38-46,55,56
5512 36 290-1 21-b“0-5- ASSY(B) FEED ROLLER ASSY(B) 1
4,38,40-47,55,56
5522 36 130-1  22°o59Yh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
95,96
5522 36 140 A2°05Yk ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
74,75
5522 36 150 oYh“ ASSY ROD ASSY 1
88,89
5522 36 170-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
82,84
5640 36 270-1 AL-¥-9527° ASSY SMOOTHER CLAMP ASSY 6
48,50,51
1 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé
2 9710060008 N“k4¥“n 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6
3 9670061201 YyYbhtbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12
4 9716040014 E39Mhtx M4 PLAIN WASHER M4
5 9710040008 N“RENANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4
6 9642043014 FANIRIN M4X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X30
7 9670053501 YyYbk“ bbb M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35
8 9716050014 E29 hntzx M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
9 5640 36 224 AN NUT
10 9682082508 FARIN M8X25 SET SCREW M8X25
11 9716080014 E59“h 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8
12 9670085001 Yyybkt bk M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50
13 5640 36 212 2°b-t PLATE
14 5640 36 213 ANC -4 - SPACER
15 5640 36 218 U= KNOB
16 5640 36 211 ANTWN T BODY
17 5640 36 214 FvTh T BODY
18 5640 36 219 ANC -4 - SPACER
20 9710050008 N“Y“H“zr M5 SPRING WASHER M5
21 9660050014 IYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
22 9672052014 aYhzs bk M5X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X20
23 5486 36 190-1  ?7°L-t PLATE
24 9670103001 yyybrkr bk M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30
26 5640 36 217-2 J7°L-t PLATE
27 97321 A1YF 7-15H2-B SWITCH Z-15H2-B
28 95117 229hnN~- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B
29 5640 36 215 AZYp™ STUD
30 5640 36 216 WYARFYA SPRING
31 5640 36 223 AZ°Nyon SPRING
32 9670051001 YyYbriN bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10
33 5522 36 211 AN GUIDE
34 9660100014 Y M10 HEXAGON NUT M10
35 9710100008 nN“ryvarz M10 SPRING WASHER M10
36 9716100014 E34“hvz M10 PLAIN WASHER M10
37 90292 Fv=ANYPYSIY 6300LLU  BALL BEARING 6300LLU
38 9414161000 nyE°>y 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10
39 5512 36 230-1  72“559Yth BRACKET
40 5640 37 209-1 9YIP- WASHER
41 5486 36 270 50F-k1-l RUNNER WHEEL
42 90595 %Y1 MB0O610DU BUSHING MB0610DU
43 9721040008 E-NoI" E-4 E-RING E-4

[V FN S e I RN Y £)0 ) PV UE § DUCY §.§] QKN JEEN JECY PECY JEEY PEEY PEEY PEEY DU FPN] JUN]| PRy Py puy PN 1oV ] PES TN PRy BRI B B PR £ 6 11,8 Fo N EWY] Y RN

93



71-+va-5-

FEED ROLLER

IV av/
SECTION

Xe—r OBERMETRBELTEIHAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLLESL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

vy a VES

[ 55127 360 |

SECTION NUMBER

N e EL/PhRT M BREH /  OMPONENT PARTS Mo - . NAME o
44 5486 36 281 YA WV SPRING 2
45 9686061508 PARINY M6X15 SET SCREW M6X15 2
L6 5486 36 233-1 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 2
47 5512 36 240-1 V559 BRACKET 1
48 5640 36 272 257° CLAMP [
49 5486 36 243 AL=-Y~=- SMOOTHER 2
50 5640 36 271 25070 RNTNT CLAMP BODY 6
51 9678062514 F39H b M6X25 WING BOLT M6X25 6
53 5486 36 242 AL=Y~- SMOOTHER 2
54 5486 36 245 Abh=Y- SMOOTHER 2
55 5640 37 208 TYb NUT 2
56 5486 37 207-1 Wz KNOB 2
57 9716060014 E39“h 2 Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
58 9642061014 FaN3za™ M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 1
59 5522 36 114-1 IVSHYp BRACKET 2
60 90312 wv=ArrPyson 6002212 BALL BEARING 6002712 3
61 5522 36 113 F1-o CHAIN 1
62 9684060608 PARDN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 3
63 9670063508 Yy ibh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 6
64 5486 36 251 92539 CRANK 2
65 90596 2%vw32 MBO707DU BUSHING MBO707DU 2
66 9722150008 c=-Yyo2™ €-15 C-RING C-15 1
67 5522 36 111-6 721-t%0-5- FEED ROLLER 1
68 5486 36 180-1 JIDA FENCE 1
69 5486 36 141-1 AV ) BLOCK 1
70 9684050508 FARSIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
71 9670082008 yyypbEybE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 1
72 5522 36 143 ARYP® STUD 1
73 5522 36 142 Yy~ WASHER 2
74 91609 wN=ArPysI™ 6900212 BALL BEARING 690022 1
75 5522 36 141 A2°a5Yh SPROCKET 1
76 9721080008 E-Y29% E-8 E-RING E-8 2
77 9670052008 yhybENbF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
78 5522 36 115 AJ2°a5vh SPROCKET 1
79 5640 36 255 o-5- ROLLER 1
80 6520 36 185 A7 Yoon SPRING 1
81 5522 36 183-1 ARY W STUD 1
82 90294 ZN=bArPYo2™ 6300212 BALL BEARING 6300217 2
83 5290 29 312 Y% - WASHER 2
84 5522 36 171-1 7P»-4 ARM 1
85 5522 36 182-1 ARYEN STUD 1
86 5486 36 162 tA=-IN29F CENTER BRACKET 1
87 5486 36 142-1 teu PIN 2
88 90597 vvy52 MB0O806DU BUSHING MB0O806DU 2
89 5522 36 151 Qyh» ROD 1
90 5486 34 133 ARYPN STUD . 1
91 9672123014 gYhos bh M12X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X30 1
92 9710120008 NRREVH™N 2R M12 SPRING WASHER M12 1
93 9716120014 tES8NhANr M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 1
94 5522 36 133-1 ARYRW STUD 1
95 90206 wv=pArPyYs2Y 6201121 BALL BEARING 6201112 2
96 5522 36 131-1 AJ7°ahYh SPROCKET 1
97 5430 38 412 E39“hv g PLAIN WASHER 1
98 9721100008 E-Y>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
99 5523 35 359 AL YA SPRING 1
100 90699 urwhk M5 U-NUT M5 1
101 9670051608 yEwbkitibd M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4

94



55127 370

o a BN
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

7{_9“_m“_h“

FEEDER BOARD

96



FL=RN =N = P

FEEDER BOARD

7V av
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sy avEE

[ 55122 370

J

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORI RBURCRBELTEELAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLES Y,
X ,indicate the set number

N wuEe/ PR N e COMPONENT PARTS Mo . NAME 5
5486 36 260 Sut-k1-Ib ASSY RUNNER WHEEL ASSY 8
23,24
5486 37 130 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 6
920,91
5486 37 140 F-7°0-5- ASSY TAPE ROLLER ASSY 1
48,49
5486 37 210 20F-%1-1b ASSY RUNNER WHEEL ASSY 4
4-7,17-20,23-25
5486 37 230 52F-k1~-lL ASSY RUNNER WHEEL ASSY 4
4-8,18-20,22-24
5486 37 250-1 %55 ASSY BRUSH ASSY 1
4-7,9,11,17-19,21
5486 37 270-1 752 ASSY BRUSH ASSY 1
4-11,18,19
5512 37 120 WY TFYN"= ASSY GUIDE BAR ASSY 1
39,41
5512 37 130 AN TEYNY= ASSY GUIDE BAR ASSY 1
41,53
5512 37 140 AT- ASSY STAY ASSY 2
54,55
5512 37 150 ATF—- ASSY(NHh“#+2933%) STAY ASSY(FOR POSTCARD) 2
55,99
5512 37 290-2 272“5ukT1-lb ASSY BRUSH WHEEL ASSY 1
4-8,13-16,18,19
5512 37 310-2 IVS5o%K1-Il ASSY BRUSH WHEEL ASSY 1
4t-7,12-15,17-19
1 5512 37 112 7°L=} PLATE 1
2 9642051014 FAavary™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
3 5486 37 112 et A BOARD 1
4 9721040008 E~-Y29% E-4 E-RING E-4 20
5 5640 37 209-1 Y- WASHER 40
6 5640 37 215 YYARINYA SPRING 12
7 90787 JIVHRMNILE M6X25 KNOB BOLT M6X25 12
8 5486 37 242 2Yavg BLOCK [
9 5640 37 222 P, BRUSH 2
10 5486 37 280-1 P-4 ARM 1
11 9642052014 FAava3RI™Y M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4
12 5560 37 380-1 HKipaAs - HOLDER 1
13 5300 59 561 ho5- COLLAR 2
14 5560 37 382-1 VSR T- (I =) BRUSH WHEEL (GRAY) 2
15 5512 37 311 Eeo PIN 2
16 5560 37 410-1 N HOLDER 1
17 5486 37 241 vavs BLOCK 6
18 5640 37 208 TYP NUT 12
19 5560 37 294 YIZ (A) KNOB(A) 12
20 5640 23 136 APYNC - STOPPER 8
21 5486 37 260-1 P-4 ARM 1
22 5560 37 320-1 P-4 ARM 4
23 5486 36 270 50F=k1=1 RUNNER WHEEL 8
24 90595 7%vw371 MB0610DU BUSHING MBO610DU 16
25 5560 37 290-1 P-4 ARM 4
26 5512 37 127 NI HANDLE 1
28 5512 37 125 N HOLDER 2
29 5486 37 215 2°L=-b PLATE 4
30 9680080608 PARI™ M8X6 SET SCREW M8Xé 4
31 5512 37 126 HILAWN - HOLDER 2
32 9660080014 TWh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
33 5512 37 132 7°b-t PLATE 1
34 5486 44 611 teu PIN 1

97



7,{_9\\_;“\\_',\\

FEEDER BOARD

¥ av
SECTION

AT—7 OFSERBETRBELTETLAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLETVL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

IV a VES

[ 5512z 370 |

SECTION NUMBER

%, BB /SET N EE AT PART NAME )
N Su'FE/SEirMa  BREE/COMPONENT PARTS W Uty
35 5512 37 134 ARY PN STUD 1
36 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 1
37 91927 INLYERNILE M4 BOLT Mé& 1
38 5486 37 163-1 IPI b SHAFT 1
39 5512 37 121 ANTPY AN - GUIDE BAR 1
40 9670051608 vyEwhE©NIbd M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
41 5486 37 162 tew PIN 2
42 5512 37 122 J°bL-b PLATE 2
43 9670081601 yhywhkhIbhk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 6
L4 9670065508 yEYhh©Ibh M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
45 5512 37 116 ANC =Y = SPACER 2
46 5486 37 142-1 ARYPN STUD 2
47 9717080008 Ty vhtzr M8 CORRUGATED WASHER M8 1
48 90318 KN =pArNPY2N 608212 BALL BEARING 608212 2
49 5486 37 141 Q-5- ROLLER 1
50 5512 37 119 hv1 ™ GUIDE A
51 5512 37 111 J°L-b PLATE 2
52 9670061201 yEYbk“ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
53 5512 37 131 ANT PN - GUIDE BAR 1
54 5512 37 123 AT - STAY 2
55 9410401008 A7°UygvE®y 4X10 SPRING PIN 4X10 8
56 9670051401 yEYphE“N e M5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 4
57 9670061001 yyybk©ibhd M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 4
58 9716060014 E3y“hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 6
59 9648041014 #3323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
60 5310 33 538 YIZ(IN599) KNOB(BLACK) 1
61 5486 37 133 AT- STAY 3
62 5512 37 113 AT - STAY 1
63 5486 37 165 INShHYp BRACKET 2
64 9670051508 vyEYhk©ibb M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 12
65 5486 37 124 NN L HANDLE 1
66 5486 37 123 ANC =Y SPACER 2
67 5560 37 122 I759F CLUTCH 2
68 5486 37 121 AT - STAY 1
69 9670062508 yyyhhcIbh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
70 9716040014 E3¥Nh 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
71 9642040614 FANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&Xé 2
73 5330 75 483 AN =-%bV7¥ COVER CATCH ' 1
74 5512 37 133 Y559 BRACKET 1
75 9670082008 vyhybrEnpr M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
76 9670061601 JyEYbricIbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
77 9670064001 yEYbhcIbh M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40 2
78 5486 37 119-1 ho5- COLLAR 2
79 5486 37 134 AT - STAY 1
80 9721150008 E-Y29% E-15 E-RING E-15 6
81 5486 37 132-1 9P7b SHAFT 1
82 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6Xé 9
83 5512 37 151-1 ?-4 ARM 6
84 5560 37 134 YPARINUA SPRING 3
85 5560 37 141-1 Foo3aT- TENSIONER 3
86 5486 37 135 vavg BLOCK 1
87 5560 37 142-1 Fuy3at+- TENSIONER 3
88 5560 37 135 AJoYyyon SPRING 3
89 5640 37 162 BAAx SHAFT 6
90 5640 36 202-1 PAV NN BUSHING 12
91 5486 37 131 g-5- ROLLER 6
92 9721050008 E-U29% E=5 E-RING E-5 6
93 9722150008 c=-"Yu2% C-15 C-RING C-15 1
94 90312 WY =ANPYS2Y 600222 BALL BEARING 600222 1

98



FL=RN =N =™

FEEDER BOARD

IV av
SECTION

tIY 2 VES [ 5512z 370

SECTION NUMBER

A7 OMERUSTTRBELTEIHAOT, ¥y P EBTEXLTLES L,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No %ngg gEngN BaRath PART NAME @ﬁ
b an o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
95 9642061014 FANIRIN M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X10 2
96 5522 36 121-3 5-7°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1
97 5512 37 152 7-7° TAPE 6
98 5522 36 123 AZ2°a59h SPROCKET 1
99 5512 37 124 AT-(NA ¥%19939) STAY(FOR POSTCARD) 2

100 5512 37 160 N7-F-(2o A1) RETAINER(SHORT) 1

101 5512 37 170 JF=F-(Fh*1) RETAINER(LONG) 1

102 5512 37 128 -2 9X12X50 HOSE 9X12X50 1

99



FL99AN (I

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

L 4474 g

SECTION

o a %%
SECTION NUMBER

55122 380

100




$2998% 199

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

IV a v
SECTION

kv ES
SECTION NUMBER

[ 55127 380 |

A7—7 ORGREFTRBRLTEIHAOT, £y P BFTEXLTLIL.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

syt &2 /SET N RS BT : PART NAME K
N BEES/ PART N ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5290 37 310-2 SFIYbh ASSY RACHET ASSY 1
14,33,35,36
5290 37 310z-1 5F1Yh ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
14,33-36
5486 38 210-2 YPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
50,51,56-58
5512 38 110-1 P72t ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
71,73-75,83,99
5512 38 120 2559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
76,77,79
5512 38 140 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
37,38
5512 38 159 AZYE™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
17,31
5512 38 160 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
40,41,47
5512 38 170 Jy-AhL ASSY RELEASE CAM ASSY 1
2,3
5512 38 210 2559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
67,68
5512 38 220 IV55Yh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
62,63,68
5512 38 230-1  7“35Yk ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
63,86
5512 38 240 NJbMIL ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1
91-94
5512 38 270 IPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
60,64,85
5512 38 280 IPJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
71,73,96
5512 38 290 JPIb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
69,71-73
5512 38 320 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
30,33,44,45
5512 38 330 ¥%7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
30,33,44
1 9721070008 E-U2I9% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
2 5512 38 180 JY-Ahsd RELEASE CAM 1
3 90441 7%vy1 0812 BUSHING 0812 1
4 5512 38 182 ARYLN STUD 1
5 90669 Urvr M3 U-NUT M3 1
6 9660030014 FYF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
7 95321001 Ju/4b" DS=-12D SOLENOID DS-12D 1
8 9670061208 VoY brkN bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
9 9710060008 N“RY“NHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
10 9716060014 E39M vz Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 8
11 5512 38 192 2°L-=t PLATE 1
13 9670031208 JEYRRNILE M3X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X12 4
14 9410401808 A7°HDI%E°D 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18 2
15 5290 37 240-1  #24Y9y“+ PAWL 1
16 5290 37 251-1_ A2°4o7% SPRING 1
17 5512 38 151 AZUpN STUD 1
18 9721100008 E-U2>2" E-10 E-RING E-10 2
19 9710100008 N zxy¥vprz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
20 9660100014 Yk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
21 9670031608 YEYbRE“ILE M3X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X16 1
22 5512 38 191 Y27 LINK 1
23 5290 29 313 PPl WASHER 1
24 5300 59 565-1  A7°4yoo™ SPRING 1

101



$2933N1ILN9

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

€7V av
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sy avES

[ 5512z 380

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 ORRHARTRBBELTEFHADT, &y FEBSTEIXLTLESY.
% ,indicate the set number

ty &8 /SET No BB BTE PART NAME iEd

No MaZES/ PART Mo ﬁﬁﬁ%/COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
25 5327 56 124 N“zh¥y SPRING STUD 1
26 5430 33 714 792323V DAMPER 1
27 5512 38 193 AZYpN STUD 1
28 9710080008 NS4 ptr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
29 9660080014 TYb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
30 9410301008 A7°Uyo%E°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 2
31 91250 T1IbhY2° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 1
32 5290 29 311 YoP- WASHER 2
% 33 5290 37 313-1_ %“7 GEAR 2
34 5290 37 123 PAP NN BUSHING 1
* 35 5290 37 311-1 #“A BOSS 1
*x 36 5290 37 312 SFIVERhM1- RATCHET WHEEL 1
37 5290 37 232 24921 BUSHING 1
38 5512 38 150 P-4 ARM 1
39 5512 38 172 te> PIN 1
40 5512 38 161 o7 LINK 1
41 90352 FN-WANPYDIN 69811 BALL BEARING 69871 1
42 5512 38 171 %359t BRACKET 1
43 5640 55 133 YoP- WASHER 1
* 464 5290 37 512 27 GEAR 1
45 5290 37 514 N1 BUSHING 1
46 5290 37 511-1_ A3Yp™ STUD 1
47 5340 52 606 VY1 BUSHING 1
48 9684060608 FARDN M6X6 SET SCREW M6Xé6 1
49 9670063008 Yyybticik M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 1
50 5486 38 233-1 %7 GEAR 1
51 9411503600 F-n°-t£°y 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 1
52 5430 52 233 no=~ COLLAR 2
53 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
54 9642061014 FANIxIY M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 6
55 91626 FN=WANPYIIY 690422 BALL BEARING 690472 2
56 9411503200 F-n°-t°uy 5x32 TAPER PIN 5X32 2
* 57 5430 37 712 A2°o05Yt SPROCKET 2
% 58 5486 38 213-2 YvJh SHAFT 1
59 5512 38 116 Fr-2 CHAIN 1
60 9410403508 A7°UIINE°Y 4X35 SPRING PIN 4X35 1
61 5512 57 455 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
62 5512 38 221 V359t , BRACKET 1
63 90447 7“Y91 MB1612bU BUSHING MB1612DU 4
64 5512 38 214-1_ A7°abYt SPROCKET 1
65 9670085008 yryYhicibh M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 2
66 9670065008 yEybiEtibh M6X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X50 2
67 5512 38 218 2V559¢h BRACKET 1
68 90446 VW91 MB1212DU BUSHING MB1212DU 2
69 5512 38 216-1_ 9PJt SHAFT 1
70 5486 28 214 h5- COLLAR 1
71 5512 38 213-1__ A72°ayvt SPROCKET 3
72 5512 38 215-1 A7°ayYt SPROCKET 1
73 9410402508 RA2°UJI2VE°Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 5
74 5512 38 113 N7 GEAR 1
75 5512 38 111-1__o¢2¢t SHAFT 1
76 5486 38 295 VYol BUSHING 1
77 5512 38 112 V559t BRACKET 1
78 9670061608 YEY bk bh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
79 5430 37 632 INUY1 BUSHING 1
80 5640 59 117 Yo%~ WASHER 1
81 90371 AZAbNYITP- AS1101 THRUST WASHER AS1101 2
82 90488 A5AFAYPY27% AXK1101 THRUST BEARING AXK1101 1
83 5512 38 114 V7 GEAR 1

102



F1993N12b%0

FEEDER TABLE DRIVE

IV a Vv
SECTION

AT —7 OMIRAZTRBELTEXERAOT, vy FEBTEXLTLEE,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

eIV aVES

[ 55122 380

SECTION NUMBER

% ,indicate the set number

No. o} EF /SET N RS PART NAME L

BRES/PART N HWi&S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
84 5512 38 115 FI-o CHAIN 1
85 5512 38 211-1_ oP7h SHAFT 1
86 5512 38 231-1_ 7“55Yt BRACKET 1
87 9686051008 FA2I™ M5X10 SET SCREW M5X10 2
88 5290 88 134 7259% CLUTCH 2
89 5290 37 814 A2°9yon SPRING 1
90 5290 88 170 EEN SCREW 1
91 5310 88 161-1 NnOM“M kKA1 (IV597) HANPLE BODY (BLACK) 1
92 5512 38 250 NN HANDLE 1
93 9648051014 ¥5223" M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
94 5310 37 815 2°L=-bF(I"359T) PLATE(BLACK) 1
95 5290 29 314 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
96 5512 38 212-1  39PJ7t SHAFT 1
97 9672083514 aYhait bk M8X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X35 2
98 9716100014 E3¥“a“z M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 1
99 9410402008 A2°yyontEey 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1
100 90179 aQYhIP3YFHEARDY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 2
101 5512 31 126-1  hn“- COVER 1
102 9670061008 YoYbrE“ bk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2

103



BFA e o a RN
19931 4 oar SECTION NUMBER 55127 390

SECTION

FEEDER TABLE

104



IV aV IV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 ORGREETRBELTEEHADT, €y BB TEXL T LT,

Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

£1993% 1 [ 55127 390 |

FEEDER TABLE

¥, B8 /SET N WE L PART NAME Ty
N 2% FE/5ET: "y  H9E2/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
5486 38 250 %31oF ASSY JOINT ASSY 2
61-63
5486 38 260-3 #1993%1 ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2
1,3,4,28-34 )
5486 38 280-2 $1933%1 ASSY PAPER FEED TABLE ASSY 2
L,28,32
5486 38 410 AZ°%°ab5Yhk ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 2
8,10
5486 38 420 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 4
14,15
5512 38 130 FI-2 ASSY CHAIN ASSY 1
102-104,109
5512 38 340-1 A313“- ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2
74,75,119,125
5522 38 340-1 71429 ASSY FEEDING SCREW ASSY 1
40,41,56
5522 38 350-1 229y ASSY FEEDING SCREW ASSY 1
40,41,55
5522 38 380 g9 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 2
40,41,45,46
5522 38 430 0-5~ ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
14,82
1 9648061214 ¥3223™ M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW Mé6X12 8
2 5640 38 230 AC=pN° =Yk -} PAPER SUPPORT A
3 5486 38 291-1 J°L-F PLATE 2
4L 5486 38 281 W =pn BOARD 2
5 9660120014 FTYUr M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 8
é6 9710120008 NNRYNHAN R M12 SPRING WASHER M12 é
7 5522 38 416 ARYpW STUD 2
8 5486 38 411 AJ7°o0h5Yh SPROCKET 2
9 5512 38 121 FI-2 CHAIN 1
10 90295 wY=bAYPY2™ 6900 BALL BEARING 6900 4
11 9410504508 RI°UYonE?T 5X45 SPRING PIN 5X45 2
12 5522 38 417 J°L=b . PLATE 2
13 9721080008 E-U29% E-8 E-RING E-8 2
14 90447 Y931 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 6
15 5486 38 421 g=-5- ROLLER 4
16 5522 38 412-1 ARY PN STUD 2
17 90703 UrTvkr Mé U-NUT Mé 2
18 5486 38 333-1 J°L-b PLATE 1
19 9648061614 $2329% M6X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X16 2
20 90699 Urvybk M5 U-NUT M5 2
21 5523 38 327 SN, INDICATOR 2
22 5522 38 332-1 J°b-+t PLATE 2
23 5512 38 321 NS =FhlbhN 1Y VERTICAL GUIDE 1
24 9648051214 $5329% M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
25 5512 38 322 AT- STAY 1
26 9648082514 #5329 M8X25 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M8X25 3
27 5486 38 334-1 J°L-+ PLATE 1
28 90777 723" 5.1X20 WOOD SCREW 5.1X20 24
29 9670083508 VEYbkE“Ibd M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 2
30 9716080014 ESYNnvzx M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
31 5640 26 234 A7 U™ (PYNANZ3Y) SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER) 2
32 5486 38 282-2 J°L-b PLATE 4
23 5486 38 310-1 AS3TFY NI MY SLIDE HANDLE 2
34 5486 38 292-1 R GUIDE 2
35 5512 38 323 NN =FhlbhNT Y VERTICAL GUIDE 1
36 5300 58 513 PADS- LOCK COLLAR A
37 9684050608 FARI™ M5X6 SET SCREW M5X6 8

105



$1998N 1

FEEDER TABLE

I ¥Vav
SECTION

IV a vES |

55122 390

|

SECTION NUMBER

A7—/ ORSRBUFTCRBBELTCEIVAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLLESL,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No %ngg IS)EETN&N %Kﬁ%ﬁi/ PART NAME lﬂ;’x‘f(
b an 0 #E&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
38 9684050508 PARD™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 20
39 5522 38 392 FI-2 CHAIN 2
40 9410301608 AJ2°4yoygnEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
41 5300 32 574 "7 GEAR 4
42 5300 32 568 INYI1 BUSHING 4
43 5522 38 323 IVS559h BRACKET 4
44 9670061208 YEYRENILE Mé6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 8
45 9410301808 A2°uyyontEey 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 2
46 5522 38 381 CA®AN SHAFT 2
47 9670062508 YoYRE“Ibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 4
48 5310 12 220 NIEML(IN397) HANDLE (BLACK) 2
49 5300 12 224 2°L-=-t PLATE 2
50 9650052014 Y5325 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 2
51 5310 12 223 Yz (OV3972) KNOB(BLACK) 2
52 9670051208 Y5YRE“IbE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 14
53 5486 38 391-1 #®h3“~- HOLDER 4
54 5523 38 323-1  7%“349Yth BRACKET 4
55 5522 38 351-1  #24y=xd¥" SCREW 2
56 5522 38 341-1  #29xd™ SCREMW 2
57 5522 38 342 AZ2°a59t SPROCKET 4
58 5522 38 325 2°b-+t PLATE 2
59 9716060014 ES¥“h % M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
60 9710060008 NN YAV R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
61 5486 38 252 E°o PIN 4
62 5430 31 242 o7 L INK 4
63 5486 38 251 2av7 BLOCK 2
64 9652041014 F52229" M4X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X10 8
65 5486 38 261 2% av2 BLOCK 4
66 9670082508 YoYbh“Ibh M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 12
67 5640 38 194 CAWAN SHAFT 4
68 5640 38 214 V559 BRACKET 4
69 5486 38 253 B$ik°-2- SUPPORTER 1
70 9670061608 YEYbhEtbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 24
71 5486 38 254 yihe -3~ SUPPORTER 1
72 9721060008 E-Y2I2% E-6 E-RING E-6 4
73 5486 38 262 E°o PIN 4
74 5512 38 341-1 A313%- SLIDER 2
75 5512 38 342 7-2° TAPE 4
76 5512 38 343 vav?2 BLOCK 4
77 5512 38 122-1 AZ3Yp™ STUD 4
78 5560 27 433 E3¥“hva WASHER 4
79 9721120008 E-U22% E-12 E-RING E-12 4
80 5486 38 263 CARAN SHAFT 2
81 9716120014 E39“hvz M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 2
82 5522 38 431 o-5- ROLLER 2
83 9672066014 aYhatN bk M6X60 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X60 2
84 5512 38 127 IV559¢ BRACKET 2
90 5640 23 136 AbYne - STOPPER 4
92 5512 38 241 - COVER 1
93 5512 38 242 v - COVER 1
94 5512 38 243 ANS =~ COVER 1
95 5512 38 244 NS - COVER 1
96 5512 38 245 ARt - COVER 2
97 9670051008 yEYbkt bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 10
98 9670050808 YoYbkt bk M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
99 9716050014 ESYy“h R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
102 5512 38 123 Fi-o CHAIN 1
103 5512 38 124 Fi-o CHAIN 1
104 5512 38 125 212 CAM 1

106



F1093%N1

FEEDER TABLE

v Ivav
SECTION

7Y ES [ 55127 390

SECTION NUMBER

A= OMIREITRBBELTEILADT, £y P EBTEXLTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

o & 'E%/SET M RS PART NAME W

BaES/ PART M #KX%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
105 95111 ATYF 71-15GW22B SWITCH Z2-15GW228B 1
106 95117 R2OANS~ AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
107 9710040008 NN VAV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
108 9642043014 FANI2RIY M4&X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
109 90857 YENFUST RS35(3/8") JOINT LINK RS35(3/8") 1
110 5512 38 126-1 2%5459b BRACKET ' 1
111 5512 38 312-1 2J2%a¥? BLOCK 2
114 9670081208 YEYFHRYLE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2
118 9716040014 ES9Yh 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER Mé& 2
119 9642040614 FAYIRIY MLX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 8
120 9710050008 NURYVHAN2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
122 9672129014 QYnoscibt M12X90 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X90 2
123 5512 38 315 PAFEPIS BRACKET 2
124 9670105008 YFYEHS I M10X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X50 4
125 9715040014 ES9“h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 3

107



55127 410

x
u
m

.

iN

NZ

m O

A\

NS

Yo

A
m
Y
™
3

SECTION

NIIV=L,FI=-DANTPY

DELIVERY FRAME,CHAIN GUIDE

108



NIL=L,FI=-DNNCIN

DELIVERY FRAME,CHAIN GUIDE

w7V a Vv
SECTION

IV aVES

| 5512z 410 |

SECTION NUMBER

v —7 OPR[RBATHBELTETLADT, o P ESTEXLTLLEEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No -tz-jnbﬁ‘% SET Mo #pEa TR PART NAME ﬁ,iﬁ(
: BE&EB/ PART No #k%5/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’'ty

2 5512 11 411-4 Jb-=4L FRAME 1

3 5512 11 415-3 AT- STAY 1

4 5512 11 412-3 Jb-=4 FRAME 1

5 9670102508 YyYbrE“ bk M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 6

6 5512 11 413 E°> PIN 2

7 5290 24 126 nYoP- WASHER 2

8 9710080008 N“r4¥“n*zr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2

9 9670081608 Y5UrE“ILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
10 5512 41 112-1  h“1p™ GUIDE 2
11 5512 41 118 AZYp™ STUD 24
12 9642052014 FANIRON M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4
13 9710050008 N“RY“HNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
14 9716050014 E38 n 2z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
15 5340 87 461 259 BRUSH 2
16 9670051008 Y5YRENLE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
17 5512 41 117 IV359¢h BRACKET 2
18 9670062008 Y5YbKNIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 16
19 5512 41 123-1  hA“qp™ GUIDE 1
20 9670061208 YEY bk IbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 14
21 5512 41 113-1_ hA“1b™ GUIDE 1
22 5512 41 114-1  H™1p™ GUIDE 1
23 5512 41 131 PIV59Y OIL RECEIVER 1
24 5512 41 115-1  »“1b™ GUIDE 1
25 5512 41 124-1  n“1p™ GUIDE 1
26 5512 41 133 PIV595 OIL RECEIVER 1
27 5512 41 125-1  n“qb™ GUIDE 1
28 9670060808 YyYbE“ bk M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 1
29 5512 41 111 AN GUIDE 2
30 5512 41 119 ARYPN STUD 2
31 9670063508 YEYbBENILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 6
32 5512 41 132 PIV359% OIL RECEIVER 1
33 5512 41 134 PINS9Y OIL RECEIVER 1
34 90507002 Ik PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 2
35 5512 41 135 hi-A HOSE 2

109



55127 420

o a &S
SECTION NUMBER

L 4274 V4

SECTION

NSYINSA Y

BACK GUIDE

110



IV a VES

NSYIHS A B €IV aV | 5512z 420
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

BACK GUIDE fon hOBBUARTIBEL Ch s LT, o N ETREXLT Yy

hecause they are available only as a set.

N & ' &8 /SET N e PART NAME bk d
W& &S/ PART M Hx&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5344 89 170 oPJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

43,45,49
5512 42 110 D7k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
37,39,40
5512 42 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
33,34
5512 42 140 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
34,38
5512 42 150 DP72F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
45,49,54
1 5512 42 143 NNYINNA PN BACK GUIDE 2
2 9649051008 2% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 12
3 5512 42 144 At | et i PAPER GUIDE 2
4 5512 42 145-1 A“TB™ GUIDE 1
5 9648051614 $52329" M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
6 5512 42 142 NNYIRNThY BACK GUIDE 2
7 9670061608 YEYLENYLE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
8 9670062008 JyybEc b M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
9 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1

10 5290 88 170 fI™ SCREW 1

11 5512 42 152 ANC =Y - SPACER 2

12 5512 42 151-1 397 RACK 2

13 5640 42 135 23 CAP 1

14 9670051008 YyYbhktibhk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

15 5512 42 153 Y559 BRACKET 2

16 9684060608 PARDY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 7

17 5512 42 133 2V559h BRACKET 2

18 5512 42 134-1 3“Jb DUCT 1

19 9670062508 YoYbkNibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4

20 5290 24 118 ns- COLLAR 2

21 5512 42 147-1 2J2°L-} PLATE 1

24 9670051608 YEYbKR“IbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2

25 5512 42 136-1 Nn°q12° PIPE 1

26 5512 42 135-1 A%“7h DUCT 1

27 5512 42 132 AT - STAY 1

28 9670083008 VEubi“ibF M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4

29 5512 42 161 AT - STAY 1

30 9648051014 $53x9% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 -]

31 5512 42 162 A A Sl i PAPER GUIDE 4

32 9670084008 JyEybmc bk M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4

33 5512 42 131 -4 ARM 1

34 90204 =Py 600122 BALL BEARING 600122 2

35 9721100008 E-Y29% E-10 E-RING E-10 2

36 5486 42 153-1 IVbL-FkT1-1b BRAKE WHEEL 2

37 5512 42 111 ov2+h SHAFT 1

38 5512 42 141 P-4 ARM 1

39 9410402008 AJ2°Uoa%EeDy 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1

40 5512 42 120 A2°aiyvh SPROCKET 1

42 5344 21 182 NN HANDLE 1

43 5344 89 171 Py SHAFT 1

45 9410302008 A2°UogvZE® L 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 3

46 5512 42 183-1 I7“359b BRACKET 1

47 5512 42 182 IV35Yb BRACKET 1

48 9670063508 Youbikcibhb M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2

49 5300 32 571 A2°a5vb SPROCKET 2

50 5330 21 633 nYatr- WASHER 1

51 9721070008 E-Yoo" E-7 E-RING E-7 1

52 90852 I231ohY2 RS25(1/4") JOINT LINK RS25(1/4™) 1

53 90244 I%YYu21 MB1620DU BUSHING MB1620DU 1

m



ARG AR Aol [5512z 420 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

BACK GUIDE A—7 OBSREETRBELTEZFHADT, £y FEFTEILT{LIL,
WKhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N EhREe/PART M B/ COMPONENT PARTS R ART NAME o
54 5512 42 154 SA PN SHAFT 1
55 90943 51N 2 L14 SPRING L14 1
56 90880 7%Yw3y1 MB1412DU BUSHING MB1412DU 1
57 9716080014 ES9“h vz M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 1
58 9662080014 FYyr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
59 90845 Fr- RS25 101pP CHAIN RS25 101pP 1
60 5344 74 216-1 AN LABEL 1
61 5512 11 224 AT~ STAY 1
62 5344 74 217-1 2% LABEL 1

112



5512z 430

to2va B
SECTION NUMBER

L 4474 P

SECTION

Jaub, 3N AN IR

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

114




Jasb, 8N AN Y

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

IV av
SECTION

AT—7 ORI TRIBBELTCEFLAOT, vy FEFTEXLTLEEL,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

VAL 3

| 55127 430

SECTION NUMBER

No ﬁgggg SEETMN BEEH PART NAME @&

o 0 %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty

5512 43 110 JPI7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
28,32,39

5512 43 150-2 P2+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
11,13,14

5512 43 160 NTIREMUYIOF ASSY PAPER PULL-OUT DEVICE 1
6,80-90

5512 43 210 SN 1N ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
77,78

5512 43 220 Y1b“nA“ 1" ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
56,68,75,76

5512 43 240-1 HY1bh“A“1TPN ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
56,62,66,68

5512 43 260 7522°h Ik ASSY CLAMP BOLT ASSY 2
41,42,44

5512 43 270-1  E°ZxT ASSY PINION ASSY 2
42,57,59

1 9670051008 yyvrdt bk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
2 5512 43 161-1  h“qp™ GUIDE 2
3 5512 43 162-1  h“1p™ GUIDE 2
4 9649040808 29N M4X8 SCREW M4X8 4
5 5300 59 134 FAN3- LOCK COLLAR 1
6 9684050508 FARON M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
7 9642060814 FANIRIN M6X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X8 1
8 9710060008 NN RENHANR M6 SPRING _WASHER M6 3
9 9716060014 E5%“h%zx M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
10 5330 24 341 N9 oo™ HOUSING 1
11 5512 43 151-2 Y%+t SHAFT 1
13 9410301408 AJ2°UoontEey 3X14 SPRING PIN 3X14 1
14 9410303508 AJ°UygnECy 3X35 SPRING PIN 3X35 3
16 5640 43 128 2°b-+t PLATE 1
17 97324 A1YF 7-15HW248B SWITCH Z-15HW248B 1
21 9716040014 E34“h“ 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
22 9642042514 FANIRIN M4LX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 2
23 9670062008 yyyrktibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
24 90302 BN =LANPUSIN 62611 BALL BEARING 626171 1
25 5562 28 126 Yo r- WASHER 1
26 5290 33 122 N“rhy SPRING STUD 1
27 9660060014 TYh Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
28 9410502508 A2°49yzy9%ECPy 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 1
29 90447 2“Y¥1 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 2
30 9670062508 YyYbBRCILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
31 5431 42 414-1 Jo0JbANARM FRONT GUIDE 4
32 5512 43 111-1 ¥7} SHAFT 1
33 9710050008 NMRYNp 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
34 9670063008 YyYubmribh M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
35 9670085508 Y5Ybhk“ibh M8X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X55 1
36 9660080014 Y M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
37 5290 21 643 A2°%Uyon SPRING 1
38 5522 43 134 ARYEN STUD 1
39 5512 43 130 P-4 ARM 1
40 5290 29 314 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
41 5341 89 272 Y= KNOB 2
42 9410201408 AZ°UsgnE°y 2X14 SPRING PIN 2X14 4
43 5341 89 253 hlbI™ - HOLDER 1
44 5512 43 261 2537°& b CLAMP BOLT 2
45 5430 35 314 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
46 9670061408 Y5YbBIbh M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 1
48 5341 89 224 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
49 90214 FY-bANPYso™ 600072 BALL BEARING 60002z 1

115



Jaub, b AN

FRONT,SIDE GUIDE

IV av
SECTION

AX7—7 ORGFRBKTRBELTEXERADT, €y FESTEXLTLESL,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

sV a VES I

55122 430

SECTION NUMBER

€y bES /SET N AT PART NAME ¥
Mo BEES/ PART N ﬁ&gﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
50 5341 89 226 THINANR SPRING 1
51 5341 89 221 PN BUSHING 1
52 5341 89 223 AECH SPILL 2
53 9670064008 Y5WrENIbE M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X40 4
54 5341 89 251-2 h“1b“ GUIDE 1
55 9642050814 FAN329N M5X38 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
56 9410400808 A7°UDINECY 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 2
57 5521 43 241-1 E°Z4D PINION 2
58 9721100008 E-Yo7% E-10 E-RING E-10 4
59 5521 43 252 Y= KNOB 2
61 9648031814 #5229 M3X18 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X18 2
62 5512 43 250 JARNANTEY SIDE GUIDE 1
63 96613-1 A1YF E2K-F7MC1-10 SWITCH E2K-F7MC1-10 1
64 9716030014 E58“h 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
65 90669 urvyhr M3 U-NUT M3 2
66 5512 43 251-1 597 RACK 1
67 5341 89 252 AN RN GUIDE 1
68 9410401808 A7°0I%E°Y 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18 2
69 90652 GS-Y29" GS-5 GS-RING G6S-5 1
70 90740 JIoVENbE M5X15 KNOB BOLT M5X15 1
71 9670041008 Yyybm“ bt M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
72 5521 43 235 J°L-t PLATE 2
73 5512 43 214 2V359¢h BRACKET 1
74 5512 43 212 IV559h BRACKET 1
75 5512 43 231 5979 RACK 1
76 5512 43 230 AN ANTEY SIDE GUIDE 1
77 5300 71 156 E°o PIN 1
78 5512 43 213 A A D B SIDE GUIDE 1
79 9682050608 PARIN M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 1
80 5512 43 170 P-4 ARM 1
81 5512 43 180 Vo2 LINK 1
82 5512 43 190 V559t BRACKET 1
83 5512 43 192 s - COVER 1
84 5512 43 193 APYNC - STOPPER 1
85 533D 89 373 22 LINK 1
86 5330 89 376-1 A72°4yyo“ SPRING 1
87 9721030008 E-NJ2" E-3 E-RING E-3 4
88 9670052508 YyYrENILE M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 2
89 9710040008 N“RY“H R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
90 9652040807 F52323% M4X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X8 4
91 5663 43 143 2rav7 BLOCK 1
92 5290 37 433 N“2hy SPRING STUD 1
93 5300 82 364-1 A72°4yyo™ SPRING 1
94 5290 54 543 nN“zny SPRING STUD 1
95 95117 398N\ - AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
96 5300 59 116 h5- COLLAR 2
97 91165 N°ALIONNIPS PZ-14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 1

116



NTIBNTIPNO

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

oarv
SECTION

o3 %8
SECTION NUMBER

55121 440

118




RCERTISE)

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

IV av
SECTION

AT OB IREITRBBELTEFHAOT, vy FHFETELLTLES L.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

w7y a VES

| 55127 440

SECTION NUMBER

&S /SET N R PART NAME liik>d
Mo BEES/ PART N ﬁﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5290 88 1941 F¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
27,28
5310 88 160-1 Nob“lb ASSY(I“3592) HANDLE ASSY(BLACK) 1
58-61
5330 88 111z 2“55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
1,50
5512 44 130 PI2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
4,24,25
5512 44 140-1  *“7? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
4L8,65,66,68
5512 44 150 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
5,8
5512 44 170 Y27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
23,26
1 90242 2%Y51 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU 4
2 5290 88 180 ¥V 7 GEAR 1
3 5290 88 183 - KEY 1
4 5512 44 131 It SHAFT 1
5 5341 88 131 INYo1 BUSHING 1
6 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
7 9710050008 N“g¥“p 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
8 5512 44 160 P-4 ARM 1
9 5290 51 064 A2° oo™ SPRING 1
10 5290 51 070 F2UYN A PAWL 1
11 5290 51 063-1 t°o PIN 1
12 9670062508 YyY bkt ibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
13 5341 88 136 2%av2 BLOCK 1
14 90247 %991 MB1010DU BUSHING MB1010DU 2
15 5300 46 042 YoP- WASHER 2
16 90692 ¥5nvzx L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
17 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
18 5341 88 133 a¥23Yt LOCK NUT 1
19 9670051208 YoYbhEt bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
20 9721070008 E-NJ9% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
21 5341 88 132 AST1bMns SLIDE CAM 1
22 5290 29 312 2Y2P~ WASHER 2
23 5486 29 612 PAN ! BUSHING 2
24 5290 88 115 SFrYbh1-1b RATCHET WHEEL 1
25 9410402808 A7°U9%ECT 4X28 SPRING PIN 4X28 1
26 5512 44 171 y>9 LINK 1
27 5290 88 194 27 GEAR 1
28 5290 89 219 Y9221 BUSHING 1
29 5290 88 193 AZYR™ STUD 1
30 9410302008 A2°uyyg2E°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
31 5290 37 614 V7 GEAR 1
32 5300 59 565-1  A72°4yyon SPRING 1
33 5290 36 351 n“xny SPRING STUD 1
34 5290 89 422 RN SCREW 1
35 5327 44 210 bn® - LEVER 1
36 5327 44 231 AJYEN STUD 1
37 91710001 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
38 9670061208 Yy bkt ibk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
39 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
40 9710040008 NN p™2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
41 5512 57 584 hnt - COVER 1
42 5330 57 151 72V 359+h BRACKET 1
43 97630 Ju/1bY AS-05N 115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
44 9670041008 VoY riNbEh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
45 90628 ATYUI°LECT SsSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1




NEERRTINE,

DELIVERY TABLE DRIVE

IV av
SECTION

AT —7 ORSRBETRIBELTEEEAOT, £y PHFTEXLTLESL,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

VAL

| 55127 440

SECTION NUMBER

No. %zzgg gEngN %ﬂﬁﬂ/ PART NAME @ﬂ

oy 0 #i %%/ COMPONENT PARTS N : Q’ty
46 5512 57 582 E°o PIN 1
47 5341 88 270 o2 LINK 1
48 5512 44 141-1 %7+t SHAFT 1
49 5341 88 135 ANC =4 - SPACER 1
50 5330 88 111 V359t BRACKET 1
51 9670064508 YoyYbEhIbh M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
52 9410302508 A7°Uyg%E°y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
53 5290 37 613 ™7 GEAR 1
54 5290 88 133 CAPAN SHAFT 1
55 9710060008 NrY4vptr M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
56 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
57 5290 88 170 " SCREW 1
58 5310 37 815 J°L=-b (I 597) PLATE(BLACK) 1
59 9648051014 #5329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
60 5310 37 820 NOEML(IN3Y2) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
61 5310 88 161-1_ NIF™WKIRL(IN39YT) HANDLE BODY(BLACK) 1
62 5290 37 814 Az°yyon SPRING 1
63 5290 88 134 I59%F CLUTCH 1
64 5560 38 135 ANC =% - SPACER 1
65 5290 88 192-1 #“7? GEAR 1
66 9410402508 A2°UDIVNECY 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1
67 5290 29 311 Yo%~ WASHER 1
68 9410252208 AJ°YInNE°y 2.5X22 SPRING PIN 2.5X22 1

120



FNYNN Y =W g s o> a %%
t72a¥ SECTION NUMBER 5512z 450

SECTION

DELIVERY SHAFT

122



TUUNNY =N T

DELIVERY SHAFT

7V av
SECTION

A7~/ ORZRBETRIBELTEIHADT, ¥y FHBTEXL TSV,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

7V a VBT

[ 55127 450

|

SECTION NUMBER

N wh R/ PhRT M e coMPONENT PARTS Moo o | AME oy
5512 45 110 9P7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,40,48,51,61
5512 45 130 KA ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
36,57
5512 46 110 3P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
6-8,16,17
5512 46 120 NOINI ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
: 4,5
5512 46 130 NOINLIN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
4,19
5512 46 210 hL ASSY CAM ASSY 1
9-11
1 9670062008 yyybEcbd M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 12
2 5512 46 123 %avo BLOCK 4
3 9684060608 PARDN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 3
4 90317 wv=pAarrPyson 6005212 BALL BEARING 600522 2
5 5512 46 121 NoININ HOUSING 1
6 5512 46 112 AJ°abyvh SPROCKET 1
7 96411806500 F~N°-t°> 8Xé65 TAPER PIN 8X65 2
8 5512 46 111 9P7h SHAFT 1
9 9723470008 C=Yuo™ C=-47 C-RING C-47 1
10 90365 KN =AY PYDIN 690622 BALL BEARING 690621 .
11 5512 46 211 hi CAM 1
12 5512 46 212 hé CAM 1
13 9710060008 NMRYNhAN 2R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 7
14 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
15 9670082508 yEYypritbd M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 3
16 5512 46 113 AZ°%a5Yh SPROCKET 1
17 9411805500 F=-N°-t°> 8X55 TAPER PIN 8X55 1
18 5512 46 147 Y559} BRACKET 1
19 5512 46 131 nNoINIIn HOUSING 1
20 9670082008 yEwpbk©cbb M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
21 5300 54 333 ho5- COLLAR 4
22 9670050808 vyEYybk“Ibd M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
23 5512 43 140 hé CAM 1
24 9670083008 yywhrEc b M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
25 5512 46 124 AP BLOCK 2
26 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
27 9672084014 oWhz&“bd M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 2
28 5512 46 213 tew PIN 1
29 9670061208 yEYybrkribd M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 6
30 9716060014 ESY“h“2r Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
31 5512 46 148 V559 BRACKET 1
32 5512 46 214 ANG — Y- SPACER 1
33 9670064008 vy bkt ibd M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
34 5640 56 111 nYod- WASHER 1
35 9670051208 Yy hE“ b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 5
36 5512 45 132 teo PIN 1
37 91633 HFY=pANPYIIN 620622CM BALL BEARING 6206212CM 1
38 5330 24 125 hne - COVER 1
39 5512 45 114 Fv7p GEAR 1
40 5512 45 112 A7°a59h SPROCKET 1
41 9672061214 avhasclbd M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X12 6
L2 5522 45 126 h“1h™0=-5- GUIDE ROLLER 24
43 5512 45 124 DP7b SHAFT 6
L4 9670081608 yEwbh“ibhk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
45 9716080014 co9“hvzr M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
46 5512 45 151-1 hé CAM 1
47 5512 45 152-1 Yavg BLOCK 1

123



TYYUNNY=-DN T

DELIVERY SHAFT

IV gV
SECTION

A= OMERHUITRBELCEFLAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

YA YL 3 I

5512z 450

]

SECTION NUMBER

%, 1 &8 /SET N R AT PART NAME B
N mz#&2/PART N B/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
48 5512 45 111 St b SHAFT 1
49 5512 45 121 N HOLDER 1
50 9686062508 FARIN MEX25 SET SCREW M6X25 1
51 5512 45 113 A72°ab¥vyb SPROCKET 1
52 90336 wh=pANPYIINY 6207212 BALL BEARING 6207122 1
53 5340 23 118 hne - COVER 1
54 5512 45 140 hi CAM 1
55 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
56 9670065508 Yy Ei“br M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 2
57 5512 45 131 AN SHAFT 1
58 9648051014 5323 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
59 9672083014 aovh2s bk M8X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X30 3
60 9710080008 ANy hvzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
61 9411807500 F-N°-t°u 8X75 TAPER PIN 8X75 1
62 5512 45 122 2L-4 FRAME 1
63 5512 45 123 JL=-4 FRAME 1
64 9648061208 5329 M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 3
65 5340 87 124 IVS55Yh BRACKET 1
66 9670051008 vysybETIbF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
67 97837 FIPYATYF GXL-N12F PROXIMITY SWITCH GXL-N12F 1
68 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 2
69 5430 23 123 ES9“Nhv g PLAIN WASHER 2

124



55122 460

o a8
SECTION NUMBER

L L 474 Pd

SECTION

NDENA

DELIVERY TABLE

126



YEERE]

DELIVERY TABLE

7V a¥v
SECTION

VAL L

| 55127 460

SECTION NUMBER

A2~ OB RBETRBELTEEHAODT, €y FEFSTEXL TSV,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

¥, &5 /SET N WL PART NAME BR
N 2L FE/3ET ™  SEa/COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
5512 44 110-1 IP7bF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
1,2,6-8,56
5512 44 210 JINTR ASSY SUPPORTER ASSY 1
26,37
5512 44 230 JIN1R ASSY SUPPORTER ASSY 1
33,37
5522 44 140 N1 ASSY DELIVERY TABLE ASSY 2
PAUD,HTAN U.S.A.,CANADA
9,11-16,20
5522 44 140 NTI2NMT ASSY DELIVERY TABLE ASSY 1
PAYB,ATANIANA EXCEPT U.S.A.-,CANADA
9,11-16,20
1 5290 37 722 FV7 GEAR 1
2 9410503508 A7°Youo%E®y 5X35 SPRING PIN 5X35 1
3 5327 29 210 AN} BUSHING 2
4L 9710050008 N“z2¥vHv2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 14
5 9642051214 FANI2ROI™ M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 4
6 5512 44 111-1 FAPAS SHAFT 1
7 5290 37 712 AJ°o5Ytb SPROCKET 1
8 9410503008 AJ°yyanEey 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 2
9 5522 44 141 N1I3N1 DELIVERY TABLE 2
PAYh,hFERN U.S.A.,CANADA
9 5522 44 141 NTIINA DELIVERY TABLE 1
PAVA,ATINTHANT EXCEPT U.S.A.-,CANADA
10 5300 75 112 E°o PIN 2
11 5522 44 142 7°L-b PLATE 4
PAUD,ATEN U.S.A.,CANADA
11 5522 44 142 J°b-b PLATE 2
PAUR,ATINIANA EXCEPT U.S.A.-,CANADA
12 9648061614 ¥3532I% M6X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X16 32
13 91350 FPAR- 420G-N-75 CASTER 420G-N-75 8
PAUh, TR U.S.A.,CANADA
13 91350 FPA2~ 420G~-N-75 CASTER 420G-N-75 4
PAYVD,DTANTHAN EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
14 9716060014 E29vhv e M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 36
15 9710060008 NYrYNHh 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 32
16 9660060014 FTYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 32
17 5512 44 228 FI=-2 CHAIN 2
19 5521 44 372 911 b WEIGHT 2
20 90777 Fo23n 5.1x20 WOOD SCREW 5.1X20 24
PAYh, HTAV U.S.A.-CANADA
20 90777 E223% 5.1X20 WOOD SCREW 5.1X20 12
PAVB,DTRINMOANT EXCEPT U.S.A.,CANADA
21 5512 44 252 ho- COLLAR 2
22 5486 44 511-3 AN(RY GUIDE 2
23 9648052014 #5323 M5X20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X20 2
24 5300 32 117 APYNO = STOPPER 2
25 90856 HN3(oFYIIRS37-1(1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1¢1/2") 4
26 5512 44 220 FEARE SUPPORTER 1
27 9710080008 NN S h 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
28 9662080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
29 5512 44 222 IVo59h BRACKET 1
30 5512 44 224 ANTEY GUIDE 2
31 9660050014 TYbhb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 10
32 5512 44 232 INSHYE BRACKET 1
33 5512 44 240 IuN13 SUPPORTER 1
34 9670051208 yEypricIbh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
35 5430 31 242 oo LINK 2
36 9721080008 E-N2O2% E-8 E-RING E-8 2

127



NTI3INT

DELIVERY TABLE

s ¥vav
SECTION

Iy s vBS

[ 55122 460 |

SECTION NUMBER

A= OPRZ IR TRBELTEFHADT, £y PEBTEXL TS,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

X, 1 &% /SET N BEEH PART NAME )
N SeFe/Pher Hies/COMPONENT PARTS M Uty
37 90214 FY-pAavrpPyYs2y 6000212 BALL BEARING 60002z 6
38 9648051214 #5329 M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
39 5522 51 145 AZY PN STUD. 1
40 9670061208 yiYbRE“NbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
41 5512 44 253-1 7%559p BRACKET 2
42 5486 44 416 ADIOECD ECCENTRIC PIN 2
43 9670052508 YEYhrh“Ibh M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 2
L4 5512 44 225 %Yqvg BLOCK 1
45 9670051608 yyYkk“Ibk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
L6 5512 44 226 V559 BRACKET 1
47 95111 ATYF Z-15GW22B SWITCH Z2-15GW22B 1
48 9710040008 NN RYNHN2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
49 9642042514 FANIRIN M4LX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 2
50 9670051008 yEwbrk“bd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
51 5512 44 223 AT - STAY 1
52 5340 54 633 AN =Y = SPACER 2
53 9670052008 yyyphk©cIbd M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
54 9716050014 ESY“h e M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
55 95117 29hN\Y- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
56 5290 37 713 AJ°ayYh SPROCKET 1

128



551221 470

o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

NI YYN° -

GRIPPER

130



N7 YYN° -

€I VaVv
SECTION

IV a2 vES

| 5512z 470

SECTION NUMBER

GRIPPER Av—7 OBEREFTCRBBELTEILAOT, £y FEETEXLTLESV.
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Ne %ﬁ??g EEETMM #Egg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg

5512 47 110-3 I%yYnN°- ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 4
4-27
5512 47 120-2 #&Wb3“- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4
brb
5512 47 130 FIr-> ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
1,2
1 5512 47 132 FI-2 CHAIN 8
2 5512 47 131 Yo7 LINK 8
3 9670051208 VoYbaribh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 16
4 5512 47 111-2 &A™ - HOLDER 4
5 5512 47 115 or7b SHAFT 4
6 5512 47 117 %921 BUSHING 16
7 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 8
8 5560 53 213-1 h>- COLLAR 4
9 5512 47 119-1 h5- COLLAR 16

10 9680050608 PARIN M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé 32

11 5512 47 118-1 R72°4yYyov SPRING 16

12 5512 47 112 YA GRIPPER 40

13 90179 aYhIPTYF b ARIY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 40

14 5512 47 121 AbUNe - STOPPER 4

15 9670062008 YyUbhcibE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4

16 9660060014 FYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4

17 9710060008 NN Hvzr Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 4

18 5512 47 113 P-4 ARM 4

19 5512 47 114 t°o PIN 4

20 90302 AN =bANPYDIIN 62611 BALL BEARING 626121 8

21 9721050008 E-Y22% E-5 E-RING E-5 4

22 5512 47 116 ™ - HOLDER 40

23 5512 47 122 YYAL PV A SPRING 40

24 9670051808 YoUbktibh M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 40

25 9670061608 YEYrHNIbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4

26 5290 29 311 VISP - WASHER 4

27 5512 47 123 ANG =Y = SPACER 16

131



Al 55122 480

W - Ofyee <33
IP-7%aP-,A7°b ts>ax SECTION NUMBER

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY SECTION

> = {[[((0- @ Tm

132



IP-2%a?-,R7°L-

AIR BLOWER,SPRAY

IV av
SECTION

7Y aVES
SECTION NUMBER

| 55127 480 |

A2— 7 OMIIIERTRBBLTEEHAOT, o FEFTEXLTLESN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ty &S /SET N BT PART NAME M

No HamES/ PART N ﬂﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
1 5512 14 132 $i-2 HOSE 1
2 5486 14 144 neqae PIPE 1
3 90505 0-4Yu2“ pP-16 0-RING P-16 7
4 5522 48 121 nNev17° PIPE 2
5 5486 14 136 JANM b NOZZLE 3
6 5486 14 137 AN NUT 3
7 5486 14 134-3 A7°L-H“F“1 SPRAY BODY 3
8 9670040808 Y5YbrE“ILE M4XS8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 3
9 5486 14 145 b neq2° END PIPE 1
10 9684040608 FARDN M4X6 SET SCREW M4Xé 6
11 90553 0-4yo9% p-7 0-RING P-7 3
12 5486 14 135-2  nN“po“ VALVE 3
13 9670061608 Y5YrKNbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
14 5510 14 111 2V559¢h BRACKET 2
15 9670061208 YSYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 4
16 9670084008 Y5YrENIbE M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 4
17 5512 11 414-1 AT- STAY 1
18 5430 32 815 Y2 KNOB 1
19 5480 14 428-1 bLn“- LEVER 1
20 9660050014 FYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
21 5340 83 261 PR KNOB 1
22 5512 14 114 ZU2° NIPPLE 1
23 90904004 NN LIVAB21-02-05 115V VALVE AB21-02-05 115V 1
24 5486 14 122 ZY2°l NIPPLE 1
25 5430 14 435 fNbLEPYIC BOTTLE CAP 1
26 5430 14 432 nNe17° PIPE 1
27 5430 14 460 2°bL-t PLATE 1
28 90609 BE-Y>J2“ BE-80 BE-RING BE-80 1
29 5430 14 433-1  N°Y%D PACKING 1
30 5430 14 431 N kb BOTTLE 1
31 5430 14 438 NN BAND 1
32 9648051014 $5229% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
33 5430 14 437 HiLAN - HOLDER 1
34 5430 39 118 Y= KNOB 1
35 91235 AAZAILEN 174 ELBOW 1/4 1
36 91238 fi-AZY2°W 174 HOSE NIPPLE 1/4 1
37 9670061008 Y5YRKNLE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2
38 9670081608 YoYbrhtlbh M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
39 5512 14 111-1 I7“559+h BRACKET 1
40 5430 78 297 PN | LABEL 1
41 9642051014 FANIxIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
42 90511 0-4u9» pP-20 0-RING P-20 1
43 9670051008 yyybatibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
44 5521 48 113 Ne172°149zx PLATE 2
45 5520 48 112-1  2¥%N- SHOWER 1
46 91158 2°59% 1/8 PLUG 1/8 5
47 5640 48 107 AbYne - STOPPER 25
48 91219 F-ANNOF" 19 HOSE BAND 19 2
49 9660060014 FYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
50 9710060008 N“RYVA*R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
51 9716060014 ES¥“htzx M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
52 90916003 yuo%J7%0P~ VFC106P RING BLOWER VFC106P 1
53 9670082008 Y5y bri“bh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
54 5562 82 101 #7323~ CONNECTOR 1
55 5511 14 131 -2 HOSE 1
56 91192 fi-ANNobEN 23 HOSE BAND 23 2
57 9716040014 E39 AN zr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 3
58 5512 48 111 %559 BRACKET 1
59 5512 48 112 NS~ COVER 1

133



T7-7ter= AL A rryavEs 55122 480 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7OBRRBETCRBELTEIHAOT, £y FEBSTEXL TS W.
AIR BLOWER,SPRAY ¥hen ordeu;ingunitems marked X ,indiclat.e the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N &nPET/SET M &a&a%ﬁ:/ PART NAME %
0 ma&8/PART M %=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

60 9670050808 Y5YbrEtibE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2

134



F45“1zZ0-5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

£ oar

SECTION

€523 %%
SECTION NUMBER

551212

510

512H

136




¥yN1z0-5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

IV a
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

EIV 2 VES 5512z 510

|

SECTION NUMBER

RT—7 ORFZRBGTRBELTEIHAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLESL,
% ,indicate the set number

No t-{:bﬁﬁ' SET M STy PART NAME ﬁ!;if(
g Hm&ES/ PART N &S5/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
5321 51 630 Noo“oI% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
43,49,50
5321 51 63112 HIbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
43,49
5512 51 110 FT5N21Z0-5-(3"4L)ASSY DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER(RUBBER)ASSY 4
RYOBI 512,3“1121ZYF RYOBI 512,1ST UNIT
8-10
5512 51 110 FT5223Z0-5-(2“L) ASSY DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER(RUBBER)ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H,3“112=YF RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT
8-10
5512 51 120-1 1>%3¥5“2Zo-5- ASSY INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
RYOBI 512,3“1121-9YF RYOBI 512,1ST UNIT
8,10,22
5512 51 120-1 12%3¥5“2Zo-5- ASSY INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
RYOBI 512H,3“1121-YF RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT
8,10,22
5512 51 130-3 13%3¥5“1Zo-5- ASSY INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
a“111zZY+h 1ST UNIT
4,39-53
5512 51 140-1_ 9¥7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
44,47,48
5512 51 150-1  2%55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
. 12,21
5512 51 160-1  7%“535YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
14,21
5512 51 170 E° ASSY PIN ASSY 4
24,33,36,37
5512 51 180 1J¥F5“1Z0-5- ASSY INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H,3“4121ZYF RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT
8,57,58
5512 51 210 35%120-5-(3 L) ASSY DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER(RUBBER)ASSY 4
RYOBI 512,3%1221-9Y}h RYOBI 512,2ND UNIT
8,9
5512 51 210 F5“120-5-(3“L) ASSY DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER(RUBBER)ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H,3%“122-YF RYOBI 512H,2ND UNIT
8,9
5512 51 220-1 1o%¥5“2Z0o-5- ASSY INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
RYOBI 512,3%121ZYF RYOBI 512,2ND UNIT
8,22
5512 51 220-1 1o%¥4“2Z0-5- ASSY INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
RYOBI 512H,3121-YF RYOBI 512H,2ND UNIT
8,22
5512 51 230-3 1>%¥5%1=Z0-5- ASSY INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
FN122Z9YF 2ND UNIT
4,39-50,52,53
5512 51 240 IV559h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
21,59
5512 51 250 IV559YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
21,59
5512 51 280 12%F¥5"1Z0-5- ASSY INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H,3121-YF RYOBI 512H,2ND UNIT
8,57
1 9670063008 YyYbs“ibb M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 8
2 5512 51 113 24359t BRACKET 4
3 5290 88 170 RN SCREW 4

137



}5“21z0-5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

7V aVv
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Iy a VES

| 5512z 510

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 ONFZRBECRBELTEERAOT, ¥y PFEFTEXLTLE .
X ,indicate the set number

No o &S /SET No ST PART NAME ik
- e EBS/ PART N HBi#&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
4 9660060014 FYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 24
5 9670061608 YEYRENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 24
6 5290 52 535 Ee PIN 4
7 5512 51 118 2°bL-t PLATE 4
8 90318 Y =bANPYSI 60822 BALL BEARING 6087z 24
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
8 90318 v =-bANPYOIN 608212 BALL BEARING 6087z 20
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
9 5512 51 111 12%¥35%120-5-(3%%) INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER(RUBBER) 8
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
9 5512 51 111 12¥F5“120-5-(3 %) INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER(RUBBER) 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
10 5512 52 113 F1-o" TUBE 6
RYOBI 512,3%1121-9YFh RYOBI 512,1ST UNIT
10 5512 52 113 F1-7% TUBE 3
RYOBI 512H,3“112-9YF RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT
11 9670064008 Yyybkr bk M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 12
12 5512 51 151-1  92%549¢t BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
13 9670063508 YUk IbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
14 5512 51 161-1 2%349t BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
15 5480 51 437 %559 BRACKET 8
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
15 5480 51 437 V359t BRACKET 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
16 9670061208 YEYRENIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 28
20 5512 51 143-1 272°L-} PLATE 12
21 9410301208 AZ°Uoo9nE°y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4
22 5512 51 121-1 a-5- ROLLER 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
22 5512 51 121-1 a-5- ROLLER 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
23 5512 51 123-1  72“549tb BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
24 9410201008 AJ°uyo2Eey 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 8
25 5330 51 563 L SCREW 4
26 5330 51 564 P-4 ARM 4
27 9686061808 FARIN M6X18 SET SCREW M6X18 4
28 5512 51 116 2V359¢b BRACKET 4
29 9670052508 Y5YbR“NIbE M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 8
30 5512 51 114 2V559¢b BRACKET 4
31 5512 51 115 ANC -4 - SPACER 4
32 9670062008 YyYbE“Ibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
33 5512 51 171 2%aY2 BLOCK 4
34 90703 uryhk Mé U-NUT M6 4
35 5290 38 235 A2°4yoo™ SPRING 4
36 5340 51 531 1oE°> PIN 4
37 5300 56 091 Y= KNOB 4
38 5512 51 124-1  I7%359t BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
39 5512 51 134 PAS PV BLOCK 4
40 9684061208 FARIN M6X12 SET SCREW M6X12 2
41 5290 53 336 EA NUT 4
42 5512 51 136-1_ noy oo™ HOUSING 2
43 5290 51 642-2 9I9%9o1 BUSHING 7
44 5512 51 133-1  I¥Ib SHAFT 2
45 5512 51 131-2 0-5- ROLLER 2

138



}5%320-5-

DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER

7YV aV
SECTION

IV avES

| 55122 510

SECTION NUMBER

Rv—7 ORBRUFTRBELTEFLAOT, €y FEBSTEXLTLEE N,

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

v %S /SET N

BAEH

PART NAME

yiod

No g=#®2/PART Mo #H&E5/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty

46 5512 51 135 RIN SCREW 4

47 5512 51 141-1 F A SCREW 2

48 9410301808 A2°Yo9%E°L 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 2

49 5321 51 631 HaN - HOLDER 2

50 91254 gV =A=YWJ%), NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2

51 5512 51 117 F1-9% TUBE 1
aN{121=9F 1ST UNILT

52 9686061608 FARDIN M6EX16 SET SCREW M6X16 2

53 5290 51 632-3 #24yyni PAWL 2

54 9662060014 FTYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4

55 9410501608 AF°HUIINECY 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 4

56 9672061614 a¥Yhaks“ibhk M6X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X16 4

57 5512 51 181 THy“3z0-5~ DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

58 5512 53 253 F1-7% TUBE 2
RYOBI 512H,3%“112-%WF RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT

59 5512 51 241 IVS5Yph BRACKET 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

60 5512 51 125 INSH5Yp BRACKET 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

139



15%8%98-0-5-

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

£oa3r

SECTION

o a BB

SECTION NUMBER

5512z 520

512H

512

140




12¥3%23-0-5~

INK DUCTOR ROLLER

IV av
SECTION

Av—7 OBIRUIATCRIBELTCIFEADT, o FEFTEXLTLEE Y,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

IV aVES

| 5512z 520

|

SECTION NUMBER

No yvbﬁﬁ SET M BRaH PART NAME K
g BRES/ PART N - &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5512 52 110 1J¥3%73-0-5- ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
AN{11Z9} 1ST UNIT
30-32
5512 52 160 A2 U IVANTPY ASSY SPRING GUIDE ASSY 4
26,27
5512 52 170-1 3I%2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
33,35,38,45,47,48
5512 52 610 12%3%73-g-5- ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
QN(21=9h ZND UNIT
30,31
1 9660040014 IYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 8
2 9710040008 NN 2RENANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
3 5322 52 492 ANG =Y~ SPACER é
5 5512 52 223 E° 3 PIN 2
6 97606-1 Ju/1bY AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V 2
7 90628 ATWIOE®S SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
8 9670040808 YEYRRNILE M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MA4X8 8
9 5512 52 162 7% 092 BLOCK 4
10 5480 53 362 A2° Yo o™ SPRING 4
11 9670052508 YEYRENLE M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5XZ25 14
12 9660080014 FTYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
13 9710080008 NN YN AN M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
14 5512 52 214 INS5Yh BRACKET 2
15 5512 52 215 ARY P STUD 2
16 5512 52 210 P-4 ARM 2
17 9721100008 E-Y29% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
18 5290 52 244 NN Rhb SPRING STUD 2
19 5290 35 131-1 A2°4YuoM SPRING 2
20 5512 52 220 IBY LINK 2
21 9716060014 ES¥YAYR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
22 9721040008 E-U2IY E-4 E+*RING E-4 2
23 91710002 ANC =4 = SPACER 2
24 5480 53 382 A2°YD9% SPRING 2
25 9721070008 E-Yo9% E-7 E-RING E~7 2
26 5300 58 144 PAPEF! BUSHING 4
27 5512 52 161 A7 Y INAN PN SPRING GUIDE 4
28 5582 51 118 2°bL-F PLATE 4
30 90318 HN=-LANPYSON 6081212 BALL BEARING 60877 6
31 5512 52 111 12%3%98-0-5- INK DUCTOR ROLLER 2
32 5512 52 113 F1-9% TUBE 1
AN(121Z9F 1ST UNIT
33 5512 52 180 P-4 ARM 2
34 5290 29 313 9P - WASHER 2
35 9411603000 F-N°=-E°> 6X30 TAPER PIN 6X30 8
36 9670051208 YyYRASILF M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
37 5327 29 210 P APEF! BUSHING 4
38 5512 52 172-1 ?P-4 ARM 2
39 9670062508 Y5YRRNIbh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 4
40 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
41 5512 52 130-3 7-4 ARM 2
43 5290 29 314 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
44 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
45 5512 52 171 597 SHAFT 2
46 5512 52 150-3 7-4 ARM 2
47 5512 52 173-1 P-4 ARM 2
48 5512 52 190 P-4 ARM 2
49 9721080008 E-Y2I% E-8 E-RING E-8 4
50 9670061208 Y5YRRSILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4

14



ZANIA0FY 8% 98-0-5-
(RYOBI 512)
WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

(RYOBI 512) :

€oar

SECTION

P AEPL 1)
SECTION NUMBER

5512z 530

142




ZANIA570,3%78-0-5~
(RYOBI 512)

WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

(RYOBI 512)

IV g v
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

kv avEs

SECTION NUMBER

Xv—7 OMFRAFZTRBELTEEHAOT, £y FEBFTTEXLTLHESL,
X ,indicate the set number

| 5512z 530

No. ;:z“-;nl-fg EEQTN(IN BT PART NAME @;&
&f fa o BE&S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’'ty
5300 53 250-4 ZA“&“hIb¥PYI° ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 2
126,127,129-132
5332 55 430 LAY- ASSY(I“592) LEVER ASSY(BLACK) 1
a“1121-Y+h 1ST UNIT
104,105
5512 53 120 LhY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
AN 12129t 2ND UNIT
104,105
5512 53 130 Noo“oI™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
64,71,78
5512 53 140-1  #“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 2
72,73
5512 53 150 fi1-Ib ASSY WHEEL ASSY 2
67-70
5512 53 160 JP72b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
67,977,100
5512 53 170 P=L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
64-66
5512 53 180 P=L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
63,91
5512 53 190 29 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
59-61
5512 53 250 ZANAN9R-0-5- ASSY WATER DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
av{i1az=vyth 1ST UNIT
26-28
5512 53 260-1 7?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
16,43
5512 53 270-1 7?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
16,52
5512 53 280 oYhr“ ASSY ROD ASSY 4
20,21
5512 53 290 Pk ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
4,5,9-12
5512 53 610 ZANANIR-0-5- ASSY WATER DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
av121-Y+h 2ND UNIT
26,27
1 9721070008 E-U2I9% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
2 90318 fit-pANPYSo™ 6087212 BALL BEARING 608727 2
3 5290 29 313 nYoP- WASHER 2
4 5512 53 330 P=4 ARM 2
5 9411603200 T-N°-E°> 6X32 TAPER PIN 6X32 8
6 9670051208 YyYbhk“ bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 0
7 5327 29 210 INUd1 BUSHING 4
8 5512 53 292 ANC =% - SPACER 2
9 5512 53 310 ?=4 ARM 2
10 5512 53 291 SRS SHAFT 2
11 5512 53 320 ?-4 ARM 2
12 5512 53 340 P=4 ARM 2
13 9660100014 JYr M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
14 9710100008 Ny ptz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
15 5512 53 262 AZYpN STUD 4
16 5521 27 142 PAY N BUSHING 4
17 5512 53 284 Y- WASHER 4
18 5512 53 285 IV NUT 4
19 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
20 5300 58 144 IN9o1 BUSHING 4
21 5512 53 281 oY b ROD 4
22 5486 28 214 h3- COLLAR b4
23 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING E-10 6

143



ZANI4D50,3%93-0-5-
(RYOBI 512)

WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

(RYOBI 512)

IV vBS
SECTION NUMBER

7V av
SECTION

A2—7 ORBRBITRBBELTEIEHAOT, Ly FEBFTEXL T TV,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 55127 530 |

x, &% /SET N Raz PART NAME B

No ga&8/PART N e B/ COMPONENT PARTS M 'ty

24 5512 53 263 t°o PIN 4

25 9721150008 E-Y29% E-15 E-RING E-15 8

26 90308002 W =ANPYIIN 608ZZST BALL BEARING 6087212ST 4

27 5512 53 251 ZANANGR-q-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 2

28 5512 53 253 F1-7% TUBE 1
avn{11-vh 18T UNIT

29 9710080008 AN R9g“hv2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8

30 5321 23 313 ANC -H - SPACER

31 5512 52 214 IVS59} BRACKET

32 9670052008 yEWbhENIbr M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20

33 5290 37 433 NN zhy SPRING STUD

34 5290 35 131-1 A2°4YooM SPRING

35 5512 52 220 o L INK

36 9716060014 ESYNhNR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé

37 9721040008 E-YJI9® E-4 E-RING E-4

38 5480 53 382 AJC Yo SPRING

39 91710002 ANC =Y = SPACER

40 9670040808 YEYbE®IbF M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 1

Slonrorol e ooorofes ] BN NI ININ N NN PR JON NI ON

41 90628 ATYI°LE®D SsP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4
42 97606-1 JUJ1FY AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V
43 5512 53 261-1 7-4 ARM
44 5480 53 362 (AR VA SPRING
45 5512 53 283 V359t BRACKET
46 9710040008 NNV p 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 1
47 9660040014 IYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 1
48 9716050014 ESY“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
49 5582 51 118 2°L-F PLATE
50 5512 57 127-1_ #&“bt BOLT
51 5522 52 343 Z1-E-b NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER)
52 5512 53 271-1_ P-4 ARM
53 9660050014 FYr M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
54 5512 52 216 PIN595 OIL RECEIVER

av111-Y+h 1ST UNIT
55 9670050808 Yoy b&tibk M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 1
56 5512 52 210 P=b ARM 2
57 5512 52 215 AZYPN STUD 2
58 5512 52 223 E° PIN 2
59 90214 fv-LANPUS2Y 600022 BALL BEARING 60002z 2
60 5512 53 210 U2 LINK 2
61 5290 89 219 PN BUSHING 2
62 5512 53 183 e PIN 2
63 5512 53 181 P-4 ARM 2
64 90357005 T1L3-b G20X26X4 OIL SEAL G20X26X4 8
65 5512 53 171 P-4 ARM 2
66 90355007 92911759F HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL2026 2
67 9410301608 A7°uug%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 6
68 9410501608 AJ2°Yo2 E°y 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 4
69 5512 53 151 f1-lb WHEEL 2
70 5290 87 117 INUS1 BUSHING 2
71 5512 53 132 INUd1 BUSHING 4
72 5512 53 141-1_ #®“2 BOSS 2
73 90435 N2911259YF HF2016 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF2016 2
74 90389 ASAbNYsP- AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 2
75 5512 53 112 CARAN SHAFT 2
76 9670052001 y5ybktibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
77 5512 53 111 0-5- ROLLER 2
78 5512 53 131 N9SN o HOUSING 2
79 9648051214 ¥53x9% M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 8
80 5486 53 129 ho- COLLAR 2

144



ZANIAOFO,3N03-0-5-
(RYOBI 512D

WATER FOUNTAIN,DUCTOR ROLLER

(RYOBI 512)

IV av
SECTION

w7y VES

| 5512z 530

|

SECTION NUMBER

A7 OBERERITRBEBELTEILADT, £y FEBTEILTLEESL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N ty S /SET M
0 g m&x=/PART N

%ﬁ%%/
&S5/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

18K
Q’'ty

81 9684050608 FARIN M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6

82 5640 55 561-1  AZYM™ STUD

83 9648050814 ¥353kI" M5X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X8
84 5480 53 125 Pk BRAKE SHOE

85 5480 53 128 2°b-+t PLATE

86 5522 53 191 Y YAR PV SPRING

87 9716080014 ES4“n™x M8 PLAIN WASHER M8

88 90700 urvyr+ M8 U-NUT M8

89 9721120008 E-Yo2% E-12 E~-RING E-12

90 90381 ASAPDYSIP- AS1629 THRUST WASHER AS1629

91 5560 47 151

PAPEF!

BUSHING

=SINAININ| N NINN [ BN NN PN NION BN BN NN BN BN

92 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET_SCREW M6X6
93 5512 53 172 Ee> PIN
94 5290 37 233-1  A7°4ooM SPRING
95 5290 54 543 nN“2ny SPRING STUD
96 9670062508 YyYbkt bk M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25
97 5330 24 317 27 GEAR
98 5512 53 163 127“Y22 INDEX
99 5330 24 349-2 YIZ(7“397) KNOB (BLACK)
100 5512 53 162 PARAN SHAFT
101 5512 53 161 NoINoo" HOUSING
102 90688 ¥5n"2% L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8
103 9410503008 AZ2°Uygntey 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30
104 5340 51 094 YIZ(I%392) KNOB (BLACK)
105 5332 55 431 bn™- LEVER
a“111zvYhk 1ST UNIT
105 5512 53 121 bn*- LEVER 1
a“121-9¢h 2ND UNIT
106 9670051001 Y5Ybs“ibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
107 5512 53 232 IN35UL BRACKET 2
108 5512 53 231 AT - STAY 2
109 9642030814 FANIRIN M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 32
110 9710030008 N“R¥“HVR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 32
111 5327 53 184-2 I“559b BRACKET 16
112 5327 53 181-1 921n°- WIPER 16
113 5512 53 230 2V559%h BRACKET 2
114 9648061214 $5129™ M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW Mé6X12 12
115 5327 53 183 vl NUT 16
116 5512 53 220 ZANINR WATER FOUNTAIN 2
117 5512 53 240 2V559+h BRACKET 2
118 5300 53 213 Y= KNOB 4
119 5512 53 226 #i-2 10X13Xx210 HOSE 10X13X210 2
120 9710050008 N“Y¥“AVx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
121 5512 53 110 IV559h BRACKET 2
123 5512 53 227 fi-—A 9X12X350 HOSE 9X12X350 2
125 5512 53 225-1  72“3549¢t BRACKET 2
126 5290 53 255 WAL FYA SPRING 2
127 9721030050 E=Y22% E-3 E-RING E-3 6
128 5330 53 251-1  ZA“#“Rlb WATER BOTTLE 2
129 5300 53 256-2 N°Y¥y PACKING 2
130 5300 53 254-3 #“bN°YFy BOTTLE PACKING 2
131 5300 53 253 teo PIN 2
132 5300 53 252-1  *pPY2° CAP 2
133 5300 82 520-1_ 2%“359th BRACKET 2
134 9642051014 FANIxIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
135 9721080008 E-Yo9" E-8 E-RING E-8 4
136 5290 52 423-1 E°D PIN 2

145



ZANIADFO0~-5- o o a B8

(RYOBI 512H) tr2az SECTION NUMBER 55121 531
WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER’ SECTION

{RYOBI 51Z2H)

146




ZANI240F50~-5-
(RYOBI 512H)

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

(RYOBI 512H)

IV av
SECTION

kv—7 OBEREKTRBBLTEFELAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLES.,
Fhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

€7V avgs

[ 55127 531

]

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

No nggg ggngm %%%g/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME g?
an 4
5512 53 490-2 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
59,62,63
5512 53 660 F39Y390-5- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 1
aIN1121=9YFh 1ST UNIT
1,4,5
5512 53 770 2%359YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
50-54
5512 53 780 7Y25Yk ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
50,52,54-56
5512 53 810-2 ZA“745F30-5- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 2
43,45
5512 53 820 IV55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
67,69
5512 53 840-1 F39Y390-5- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 1
AN121=Y} 2ND UNIT
1,4
1 90318 Y =bANPYIIN 6081712 BALL BEARING 60811z 4
2 5512 53 843-1 3“7 GEAR 2
3 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6X6 18
4 5512 53 841-1 ¥394Y3%90-5- METERING ROLLER ASSY 2
5 5512 53 253 F1-2™ TUBE 1
6 5640 24 204 V3P - WASHER 2
AN121=Y 2ND UNIT
7 5512 53 857 hivA BOSS 4
8 9682060608 PARDN M6X6 SET SCREW MéX6 4
9 9670051008 YEYRENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
10 5512 53 866 ANC =Y — SPACER 2
AN112ZY} 1ST UNIT
11 5512 53 959 E°o PIN
12 5486 35 135 A2°Yyon SPRING

13 9670040508

Y5YPKENILE M&X5

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5

14 9670062008

YoYbrEILE M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20

15 5512 53 486-1

b-4

FRAME

16 5290 53 212 E°Y PIN

17 5512 53 855-1 hé CAM

18 9721060008 E-UJI" E-6 E~-RING E-6
19 5512 53 831 2°b-+} PLATE

20 9670060808 Y5Ybrk“hbh M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8
21 5512 53 835-1  2“5459+b BRACKET

22 5512 53 839 E°> PIN

23 5512 53 836-1 I7“349th BRACKET

24 5512 53 481-1 Jb-4 FRAME

25 5512 53 482 2°L-tb PLATE

26 5512 53 958 2V559h BRACKET

27 5512 53 853 bn“- LEVER

28 9670061208

YEYbRNILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

29 9660120014 JYb M12 HEXAGON NUT M12
30 9710120008 NN RYMHA™R M12 SPRING WASHER M12
31 5512 53 957 2359t BRACKET

32 5512 53 946 b BOLT

33 9721040008 E-UDI2% E-4 E-RING E-4

34 5512 53 489 A=l SCALE

35 5512 53 483 E°o PIN

36 5512 53 856 A2°0yon SPRING

37 5512 53 858 E°> PIN

38 5512 53 837 e PIN

39 5512 53 838 E°o PIN

40 5512 53 854 L™ - LEVER

41 5512 53 488 E°o PIN

NN BN N[O s oofajro o ool s rojoo] e e[| oof oof oo o

147



IANI4T00~5-
(RYOBI 512H)

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

(RYOBI 512H)

7V aV
SECTION

AT —7 ORGRERTRBHFELTEELAOT, Ly PESTEILTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

vIYa VRS

[ 55122 531

I

SECTION NUMBER

¥, &8 /SET N YA PART NAME %
N gazs/PART M e/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
42 5512 53 484 J°L-b PLATE 2
43 90310002 ANZPISIY 108 BEARING 108 4
44 5512 53 812 FN7 GEAR 4
45 5512 53 811-2 ZANIAOToO-5- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER 2
46 5512 53 945 we b BOLT 4
47 5512 53 756 AP BLOCK 2
48 5512 53 754 IVS5HYh BRACKET 2
49 9670061608 VEWR RN ILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 22
50 9721050008 E=-Yo9™ E-5 E-RING E~-5 4
54 5512 53 750-1 F1NC - WIPER 2
52 9670040650 JEYRPHRNIUF M4X6 (ATJUA) HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 4
53 5512 53 761-2 7?P-=L ARM 2
54 5512 53 758 HwN bk BOLT 4
55 5512 53 760-1 IJ1NC - WIPER 2
56 5512 53 762-2 7?-4 ARM 2
57 5512 53 755 V559 BRACKET 2
58 5512 53 757 AV BLOCK 2
59 5512 53 499-2 t°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
60 5512 53 487-1 7P-4 ARM 2
61 5290 22 223 v P- WASHER 2
62 9662080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
63 9410201208 AZ°UavEey 2X12 SPRING PIN 2X12 2
64 5512 53 813 FWP GEAR 2
65 9684060808 PARD™ M6X8 SET SCREW M6X8 4
66 5321 43 117 ANC =9 - SPACER 4
67 91609 AN PUoJ% 69002Z  BALL BEARING 69001212 A
68 5512 53 822 Sh Ay SHAFT 2
69 5512 53 821 PAFENA BRACKET 2
70 5512 53 814 A7°ohHYh SPROCKET 2
71 5512 53 815 Fi-o CHAIN 2
72 5512 53 817 PAFE AN BRACKET 2
73 5512 53 816 A7°a4yYb SPROCKET 2
74 9684061208 PARIN M6X12 SET SCREW M6X12 2
75 5512 53 818 h5- COLLAR 2
76 95119001 £-8- RM30D-D2-25 MOTER RM30D-D2-25 30W DC24V 2
77 9716080014 E>4“h 2z M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 8
78 9710080008 NN HAN2R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
79 9670082508 VWb HRNILF M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 8
80 91331026 gawrysyhFEN b M6XS8 SOCKET BOLT M6XS8 4
81 5512 53 980-1 ZANINR ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 2

2

2

2

2

A

A

A

1

82 5524 53 373-2 N°17° PIPE
83 5344 53 199 ENZ-ik-2 6X10X60 HOSE 6X10Xé60
84 5512 53 983-1 I%aY7 BLOCK
85 5512 61 671 ZANEDY- WATER SENSOR
86 9716030050 ES92ntzx M3 PLAIN WASHER M3
87 9710030050 NrYMp“R M3 SPRING WASHER M3
88 9642031450 FANIRIN M3X14 SMALL PAN HEAD SCREW M3X14
89 5512 53 984-1_7“54Yt BRACKET
av{11-Y+H 1ST UNIT
90 5512 75 931-2 HAn“- COVER 2
91 91303003 0UnIPTUEFANI2I M8X16 SMALL PAN HEAD SCREW M8X16 8
92 9670050808 YEYRENILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 8
93 9410401408 A7°YINE®y 4X14 SPRING PIN 4X14 2
94 9670040608 YEYbENILE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 2
95 5512 53 988-1 hn“- COVER 1
AN112ZYF 1ST UNIT
96 9410402008 AJ°UoygnE°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
97 5512 53 985-1 7%“559Yt BRACKET 1
AN{11ZYF 1ST UNIT

148



ZAN240F700-5-
(RYOBI 512H)
WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER
(RYOBI 512H)

IV gV kv aVBES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

| 55127 531

A7~ ORI REFTRBBELTCEIVADOT, vy PFESTEXLTLESV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N Ee'Ea/Parrn  B2EE/componNENT PARTS Mo N AME i

98 5512 75 932-1 BN - COVER 1
ANT11=Yh 1ST UNIT

99 5512 61 159 IVNSHEYp BRACKET 2

100 5512 53 986-1 IVSEYE BRACKET 1
AN(21=W} ZND UNIT

101 5512 53 989-1 hnw - COVER 1
AN121ZYH ZND UNIT

102 5512 53 987~-1 Y559} BRACKET 1
ANL221=Y} Z2ND UNIT

103 5512 75 933-1 hnv- COVER 1
ANL221=Y 2ND UNIT

149



ZANNTHD
(RYOBI 512H)
WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM

(RYOBI 512H)

oar
SECTION

tooa R
SECTION NUMBER

55121 532

150




ZANNTAD
(RYOBI 512H)

WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM

(RYOBI 512H)

VeV
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

EIYa VES 5512z 532

SECTION NUMBER

Av—2 OBIIEGZTRBELTEFHAOT, o FEBFTEXL TS,
X ,indicate the set number

No s+ EFS /SET N
BEEB PART N

RaAH
&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

M
Q'ty

6520 61 931 ZANLTFPI2IN1OHOYOF WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
10-22

1 9670061208 Y5YRKRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
2 5327 66 115 2559t BRACKET ' 1
3 5512 53 650 NM LN ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
4 91219 Fi-ZN“IMN 19 HOSE BAND 19 4
5 90913009 fi=-ANNO N 26 HOSE BAND 26 8
6 5512 53 645 12xYK-A2 6X16X1250 HOSE 6X16X1250 1
7 5512 53 646 31xYh-2 12X25X1300 HOSE 12X25X1300 1
8 5512 53 648 fi-2 6X16X2200 HOSE 6X16X2200 1
9 5512 53 647 212Yk-2 12X25X1700 HOSE 12X25X1700 1
10 5524 61 936 nOFFPYI° SENSOR CAP 1
11 5524 61 934 PLIZFY-30- ALCOMIXER TOWER 1
12 5524 61 935 h“A5YL GASKET 1
13 5524 61 939 PbI=biE™ Pk ALCOHOL BOTTLE 1
14 5524 61 933 21b3-N"92 FILTER BAG 1
15 5524 61 938 PLI-WI21IL3- ALCOHOL FILTER 1
16 5524 61 937 P AN WA SOLENOID VALVE 1
17 5524 61 932 H°u2° PUMP 1
18 5524 61 941 E2-A% F2AH415V FUSE F2AH415V 1
19 5524 61 942 E1-A“ T10AH250V FUSE T10AH250V 1
20 5524 61 943 LENEEMY AUXILIARY TANK 1
21 5524 61 944 2V559b BRACKET 1
22 5524 61 945 AbYne - STOPPER 1
23 5663 53 954-2 3VyaxYK-A 12X25X2900 HOSE 12X25X2900 1
24 9642042014 FANIRIN M4X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X20 2
25 9710040008 NN 29%nNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
26 5486 33 116 2°bL-t PLATE 1
27 5340 53 312 ho- COLLAR 2
28 5486 33 115 IV559h BRACKET 1
29 5512 53 655 V559t BRACKET 1
30 9670051008 YyYrmthibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
31 5663 53 952-1 3“oaYk-A 12X25X2000 HOSE 12X25X2000 1
32 91101029 YA RE-AYE T YS-14 HOSE JOINT YS-14 1
33 5524 61 946 IYFI¥T1Y39323N9V0F MIXER 1
34 5524 61 987 fi-2 _(102x-FIL) HOSE (10M) 1
35 9670061201 YSYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 2

151



ZANJA-LO-5- o o a RR

(RYOBI 512) €r¥az SECTION NUMBER 55121 535
WATER FORM ROLLER SECTION

(RYOBI 512)

152



ZANI1-L0-5-
(RYOBI 512)

WATER FORM ROLLER

(RYOBI 512)

¥ryvav vV s VES [ 5512z 535

|

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 ORFIIERTHBELTEEHAOT, vy FBETEXLT RS,
¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

2+ &% /SET N IBRaTh PART NAME it
No BRES/ PART N ﬁﬁ‘i%%/COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5512 53 350 ZANAN1194-4L0-5- ASSY 1ST WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
a“1121-9Y+h 1ST UNIT
9,11,43
5512 53 360-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
24,25
5512 53 380-1 ?-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
25,38
5512 53 410 ZANAN1274-4L0-5- ASSY 2ND WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
aN111-Y+h 1ST UNIT
9-11
5512 53 420-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
25,26
5512 53 440-1 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
25,37
5512 53 470 IV559b ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
av{21zZY+h 2ND UNIT
27,47
5512 53 510 N9I“oI% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
30-32
5512 53 620 ZANAN1174-40-5- ASSY 1ST WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
av{21-9h 2ND UNIT
9,43
5512 53 630 ZANAN(274-4L0-5- ASSY 2ND WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
aN{21=9¢h ZND UNIT
9,10
5512 57 160 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 4
8,22,23
5512 57 170 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY , 4
12,22,23
5512 57 360 IV559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
18,27
5512 57 370 2559 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
a“f122-Y+h 2ND UNIT
27,47
5512 57 380 IVS59F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
27,47
1 9670061008 YyYbrE“ L M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX10 2
2 5512 56 244 nYoP- WASHER 2
3 5512 56 243-1  #“? GEAR 2
4 5512 56 245 IVt NUT 4
5 90827 nYJr- AWD9 WASHER AWO9 4
6 90396 ASALDYSIP- ASLS565 THRUST WASHER AS4565 12
7 5512 57 225-2 I%549bp BRACKET 2
8 5512 57 161 Eeo PIN 4
9 90308002 AN -bANPYOIY 6087ZST BALL BEARING 60872ST 8
10 5512 53 411 ZANI4-40-5- WATER FORM ROLLER 2
11 5512 52 113 F1-9" TUBE 2
a“{121Z9Y+h 1ST UNIT
12 5512 57 171 E°> PIN 4
13 5512 57 245-2 I7%3559h BRACKET 2
14 5640 56 531 ANTRY GUIDE 4
15 5522 56 242-1 An°-Y- SPACER 2
16 90698 Usvhk M16 EZNY U-NUT M16(L) 2
17 9670052508 JYoUbts“ bk M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 8
18 5512 57 361 2559 BRACKET 4
19 5512 57 127-1  #k“Wwh BOLT 8
20 5512 57 126-1 9537° CLAMP 8
21 5512 57 172 ho- COLLAR 4
22 9660080014 IYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 24

153



ZANIA-L0O-3~
(RYOBI 512)

WATER FORM ROLLER

(RYOBI 512)

vV ey IV VBS 5512z 535 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kT—7 OMIRUATCHBELTCEEHADOT, Ly PHEFTTEXLTLLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No gz{;-/nl~§§ EEETNQN 813&’1%%/ PART NAME yiitd

dn o #K&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
23 9410301208 AJZ°4yyavtEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 8
24 5512 53 370-1 ?-4 ARM 2
25 9410200808 AZ°YyygnEey 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 8
26 5512 53 430-1 ?-4 ARM 2
27 9410503008 A7°U39%E°y 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 8
28 5480 51 732 A2°Hyon SPRING 8
29 9648051214 $5329" M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 12
30 5512 53 511 noy“oo2n HOUSING 2
31 5512 56 212 P EN! BUSHING 4
32 90570 T1IbD-1b G24X32X4 OIL SEAL G24X32X4 4
33 909400 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 2
34 5512 53 531 g-3- ROLLER 2
36 5512 53 521 NoINooN HOUSING , 2
37 5512 53 450-1_ ?-4 ARM 2
38 5512 53 390-1 ?-4 ARM 2
39 9710080008 N“a4¥“p z M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
40 5512 57 181 I¥tD ECCENTRIC 4
41 5512 57 182 g-3- ROLLER 8
42 5512 57 125-1  I7%“559Yt BRACKET 4
43 5512 53 351 ZAN74-40-5~- WATER FORM ROLLER 2
44 5512 57 19N I¥to ECCENTRIC 4
45 5512 57 162 ho- COLLAR 4
46 9670053508 YyYbktibh M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 8
47 5512 57 371 V359 BRACKET 4
48 5522 53 433 1-%- NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 2
49 5512 53 413 Z1-%-Ib NEWMOL (DAMPENING ROLLER COVER) 2

154



ZANIA-LO-5- .. wra BB
(RYOBI 512H) ervax SECTION NUMBER 55121 536
WATER FORM ROLLER SECTION

(RYOBI 512H)

156




IV eV LEAERE &)
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av~7 ORGRERTRBRLTEELAOT, ¥ FEFTEXLTLEEL,

Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ZANI%-4L0O-5-
(RYOBI 512H)

WATER FORM ROLLER
(RYOBI 512H)

{ 55127 536 |

N ¥y &S /SET M ¥ PART NAME 24
HEES/ PART M &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0’ty
5512 53 670-1 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
aN1121Z9F 1ST UNIT
30-32
5512 53 680-1 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
2%112-9Y+h 1ST UNIT
50-52,57-59,68-76,114
5512 53 830-1 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
78-83
5512 53 860-1 Z=ZA“%497>0-5- ASSY WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
42,56,60
5512 53 869 Noo“oo9™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
47-49
5512 53 870-1 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
78-82,92
5512 53 879 NoIN oI ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
47-49
5512 53 880-1 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
aN121ZYh ZND UNIT
50-52,57,58,68-76,114
5512 53 890-1 3oPJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
52,722,114
5512 53 910-1 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 1
avq21zvth 2ND UNIT
30,32
5512 53 960 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
4,17,22,25-27
5512 53 970 P~L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
16,17,22,25-27
5512 54 510 Nohbo-5- ASSY PLATE HOLDING DOWN ROLLER ASSY 2
87-90
5512 54 530 IPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
94,95,101
1 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING E-10 8
2 5290 29 311 nYIP- WASHER 8
3 5512 53 965 E°> PIN 4
4 5512 53 961 P=4 ARM 2
5 6520 53 677 E° o PIN 8
6 90371 ASAFIYIP- AS1101 THRUST WASHER AS1101 4
7 91504004 JP1oUFIYE FUDISC U-NUT FUD1SC 4
8 9722100008 c-yyI2™ ¢c-10 C-RING C-10 4
9 5430 33 122 0Y3¢- WASHER 8
10 5512 53 974 A2°Uuyon SPRING 4
11 5512 53 964 t°o PIN 4
12 5486 35 135 A2°4yoon SPRING 8
13 9670040508 Y5YbE“ bk M4X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X5 8
14 5512 53 947 BN Lk BOLT 8
15 9670061208 YOYRE“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 7
16 5512 53 971 P-4 ARM 2
17 9411804500 T-N°-E°> 8X45 TAPER PIN 8X45 4
18 9660080014 JYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12
19 9710080008 N“ Y2 pvr M3 SPRING WASHER M8 12
20 5512 53 967 I¥to ECCENTRIC 4
21 5512 57 182 -3~ ROLLER 4
22 5512 53 990 P-4 ARM 4
23 91504012 JP12U3YF FUOT7SS N-NUT FUO7SS 4
24 5512 53 968 ANC-%- SPACER 4
25 9411805000 F-N°-t°> 8X50 TAPER PIN 8X50 4
26 5512 53 972 2V559¢ BRACKET 4
27 9410301208 AZ°yygntey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4

157



ZANIA-LO-5-
(RYOBI 512H)

WATER FORM ROLLER
(RYOBI 512H)

IV av IV a VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A7—7 OMGREBTRBELCEFLAOT, o FFFTEIXLTL LI,

¥Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 55127 536 |

m SnFa/SEI M T PART NAME o

B EFS/ PART Na tirk%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
28 5582 51 118 2°L-+ PLATE 4
29 9670061408 Yyybktibh M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 4
30 90214 S -LASPUu7" 60007z  BALL BEARING 600022 4
31 5512 57 153 F1-% TUBE 1

3% 112-9h 1ST _UNIT
32 5512 53 911-1 @-5- ROLLER 2
33 5512 53 913 27 GEAR 2
34 5512 53 944 ARYPN STUD 4
35 9660060014 FYL Mé HEXAGON NUT M6 4
36 91331028 YIRS IbE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
37 9721080008 E-Y2I" E-8 E-RING E-8 4
38 5512 53 940 P-4 ARM 2
39 5512 53 973 A2°yoon SPRING 4
40 5512 53 943 teo PIN 4
41 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 2
42 9411604500 F-N°-E°2 6X45 TAPER PIN 6X45 2
43 9670061008 VyEybktc bk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 6
44 5512 56 244 Ysr- WASHER ' 2
45 5512 56 243-1 %“7 GEAR 2
46 9648051214 #5229 M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 12
47 5512 53 863 noyroIn HOUSING 4
48 5512 56 212 PN BUSHING 4
49 90570 T1b2D-b G24X32X4 OIL SEAL G24X32X4 4
50 91254 7Ny-RZY7°_NIP-B6 GREASE _NIPPLE NIP-B6 2
51 5290 51 632-2 47Yu%4 PAWL 2
52 9410301808 AZ2°UygnE°y 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 2
53 5512 53 948 ANC -H- SPACER 4
54 90932 oY29YoP- AWOS8 LOCK WASHER AWDS8 4
55 90931 a¥73YF ANOS LOCK NUT ANODS8 4
56 5512 53 861-1 ZA“49F00-5- WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
57 91250 T1bhY2° 1/4" OIL cup 1/4" 2
58 5290 53 336 TYh NUT 4
59 5512 51 117 F1-o" TUBE 1
3N{12ZY+h 1ST UNIT

60 5512 53 862 ¥*7 GEAR 2
61 5512 53 950 P-4 ARM 2
62 5640 56 531 AN RN GUIDE 4
63 5522 56 242-1 AN°-Y- SPACER 2
64 90698 urvkr M16 E3“Y U-NUT M16(L) 2
65 5512 53 884 V559t BRACKET 2
66 9670061608 Y5YRK“IbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
67 9670062508 YoYbhtibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
68 5640 46 108 ho- COLLAR 2
69 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
70 5290 51 642-2 %91 BUSHING 6
71 5321 51 631 ha® - HOLDER 2
72 5290 51 922-2 Ftepaxd CAM 2
73 9410403208 AJ2°UD9VE°D 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 2
74 5512 53 883 A1~ SCREW 4
75 5512 53 881 0-5- ROLLER 2
76 5512 51 136-1 noy“oo% HOUSING 2
77 5512 53 885 V359t BRACKET 2
78 5512 53 887 E°> PIN 4
79 5512 53 889 A2°0oo9™ SPRING 4
80 5512 53 886-1 7?-4 ARM 4
81 9410201208 AJ°UuonE°y 2X12 SPRING PIN 2X12 8
82 5512 53 888 bin“- LEVER 4
83 9410401408 AZ2°UoI%tey 4X14 SPRING PIN 4X14 2
84 5512 54 511 IV359b BRACKET 2

158



kg v Iy vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A7—7 OBRBRERTRBEL CEERAOT, €y FEFTEXLT S,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ZANIA-L0-5- | 55127 536 |
(RYOBI 512H)
WATER FORM ROLLER

(RYOBI 512H)

No :lz-g%%% SET N §Bﬁ%ﬁi/ PART NAME ﬂ;ﬁ

g BHEES/PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
85 5640 26 234 A2 (PYNNZ39) SPRING(FOR THICK PAPER) 4
86 5512 54 513 t°> PIN 4
87 9721050008 E-Yo2™ E-5 E-RING E-5 4
88 5512 54 258 ANe - SPACER 4
89 5300 45 243 YY1 BUSHING 4
90 5512 54 520 g-3- ROLLER 2
91 5512 54 512 V359t BRACKET 2
92 9410402008 AJ7°UsoNE°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
93 9721060008 E-UJI" E-6 E-RING E-6 b
94 5512 54 540 V5591 BRACKET 4
95 9415301608 AN 15ba-IbE°> 3X16 SPIRAL ROLL PIN 3X16 4
96 5512 54 522 2°b-t PLATE 4
97 5523 35 384 TANN R LEAF SPRING 2
98 9670051208 Y5YrENbE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
99 5290 29 313 nvor- WASHER 4
100 90336001 2“vYo1 mMB0O812DU DU BUSHING MBO812DU 4
101 5512 54 534 SAAN SHAFT 2
102 5560 53 392 AN° -4 - SPACER 4
103 5512 54 518 e PIN 4
104 5512 54 533 o7z LINK 4
105 9670064008 YU RN ILE M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
106 5487 51 751 n3- COLLAR 2
107 9684050508 PAx2™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
108 5512 54 519 IV559¢h BRACKET 4
109 9670051608 YyYrKNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
110 5512 54 514-1 E°J PIN 2
111 5512 54 516 hiaN - HOLDER 1

2% 11129 1ST UNIT
111 5512 54 523 HbA™ - HOLDER 1
a“121Z9YF Z2ND UNIT

112 5512 54 515-1  bnn- LEVER 2
113 5512 54 517-1  E°> PIN 2
114 5512 53 891-1 ov7¢t SHAFT 2

159



P EVZ )

0'3('5;3(-)3; 51215 23> SECTION NUMBER 55121 537
BRIDGE ROLLER SECTION
(RYOBI 512H)

\

Y%
(@

B é
\

)
D QB f2)- o8

2 (o

€

®®

160



1330-5-
(RYOBI 512H)

BRIDGE ROLLER
(RYOBI 512H)

€svay tI Y2 VES [ 5512z 537

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 ORSITRITRBHELTEEFHAOT, vy FHEFTELLTLES .
Hhen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No oy &S /SET N a8 5 B PART NAME L
g HBRES/ PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5512 53 520 7°bL-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 2
aN1121ZYh 1ST UNIT
4,7,8
5512 53 530 2°b-b+ ASSY PLATE ASSY 2
a“122-Y¢t 2ND UNIT
4,7,8
5512 53 550-1  E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
24-26,28-30
5512 53 570-1  E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
24-26,28-30
5512 53 690-2 139p-5- ASSY BRIDGE ROLLER ASSY 1
a“111-Y+t 1ST UNIT
9,32-34,36-48
5512 53 920-2 93Y0-5- ASSY BRIDGE ROLLER ASSY 1
avq21zYh ZND UNIT
9,32-34,36-46,48
5512 53 930 9P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
34,43,44
1 5512 53 543 t°> PIN
2 5512 53 545 2°b-t PLATE
3 9648051214 #5329 M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12
4 5512 53 547 2°L-F PLATE
5 9684061208 PARIN M6X12 SET SCREW Mé6X12
6 9410502008 A2°Yyyontey 5x20 SPRING PIN 5X20
7 9410501208 A2°NooNE°y 5X12 SPRING PIN 5X12
8 9410301208 AZ2°H0uonE°y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12
9 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
10 5512 53 548 P-4 ARM
11 5512 53 546 29 LINK
12 5290 29 312 nYvoP- WASHER 1
13 9721080008 E-U2I2% E-8 E-RING E-8 1
14 91343007 fiv-12°559"v- BP-8~H BALL PLUNGER BP-8-H
15 5512 53 549 LN - LEVER
16 5512 53 554 Firibb BOLT
17 5480 51 193 AR FYA SPRING
18 5663 65 384 AZY ™ STUD
19 5512 53 540 P-4 ARM
20 5512 53 560 P=4 ARM
21 5327 52 376 ARYne - STOPPER

22 9710040008

NURYVANR M4

SPRING WASHER M4

23 9642041014

FAN32IN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10

24 9410161008 AJ°uyg%E°y 1.6X10 SPRING PIN 1.6X10
25 6520 53 632 Ee> PIN

26 90703 Urvyr Mé U-NUT Mé

27 5512 57 127-1  #&“lkb BOLT

28 5512 53 551-1_ 27°bL-t PLATE

29 5512 53 558 A2°Yuon SPRING

30 5512 53 552 t°> PIN

31 9410200808 A2°YygVE°> 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8

32 91254 gNY-AZY2°I NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6
33 5512 53 928 Ui PAWL

34 9410301808 AZ°YyontE°y 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18
35 5512 53 555-1 #Hb3 - HOLDER

36 5512 53 927 no- COLLAR

37 5290 53 336 JYE NUT

38 5512 53 926 nNog oo™ HOUSING

39 5430 23 119 PANV X! BUSHING

40 5512 51 135 fIN SCREW

41 5512 53 921-1 N3%yo-5- BRIDGE ROLLER

NI ONMPOLES SN NS 0O BN P 85 BN 8] 00|00 BN PP PN ES | BN BN ONON BN O] P BN Co B 85 Oof B8

161



n330-35- €I vaV vV aVES [ 5512z 537 |
(RYOBI 512H) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
RIDGE ROLLER oo omSuRTIRL T S 0T, L gRTETLT ey,
(RYOBI 512H) because they are available only as a set.
N 55 FE/38E " BREE/Component PaRTs M [ AME B
i Y
42 5512 53 924 NOININ HOUSING 2
43 5512 53 923-1 oP72b SHAFT 2
44 5512 51 141-1 9% SCREW 2
45 5512 53 925 NPEMYVA HOUSING 2
46 9642041414 FANIRIN M4LX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X14 4
47 5512 51 117 F1-7% TUBE 1
AN(12-Yh 18T UNIT
48 9682060608 FAZRIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
49 5512 53 556-1 klb3A“- HOLDER 2

162



55127 540

Y EPZ 3]

€rar

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

NOEY9

PLATE CYLINDER

Q‘\
\
1)) %9
D 9
A
O A\
/ \
O -v
// \
e
d -.:-H —-

164



NoFY9O

PLATE CYLINDER

YOI tIva v ES [ 5512z 540

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kv — ORERUITRBBLTCEIHAOT, £y FEBSTEXLTLEEW.,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No €y %5 /SET N TR PART NAME ¥
HmES/ PART N k&S / COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5512 54 410-1  N22527°A%-R2 ASSY PLATE CLAMP BASE ASSY 2
10,34
5512 54 420 NJI527°A -2 ASSY PLATE CLAMP BASE ASSY 2
5,10
5512 54 480 7557° ASSY(P=425MM) CLAMP ASSY (P=425MM) 2
46-48
1 9670051201 YyYbRNILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 16
2 5512 54 437 el BOLT 8
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
2 5512 54 437 N vk BOLT 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
3 5290 54 341 A2°yyon SPRING 8
4 5512 54 414 225591 BRACKET 6
5 5512 54 421 AN -2 BASE 2
6 5512 54 441 CARAN SHAFT 4
7 5512 54 422-1 9537° CLAMP 4
8 5512 54 438 % av? BLOCK 24
9 5512 54 439 Ll 2N BOLT 24
10 5640 54 104 te> PIN 12
11 5430 54 319 A2°yoyo™ SPRING 16
12 5512 54 416 N“5329x1t BALANCE WEIGHT 12
13 9670063508 YyYrktIbk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 20
14 5512 54 473-1  2%J+h SHAFT 2
15 5512 54 433 hANA PN GUIDE 8
16 9670061208 Y5YEEIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 16
17 5512 54 431-1  h“1{p™ GUIDE ' 8
18 9670061201 YyYbR“ bk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 24
19 5290 24 251 W YARPYA SPRING 12
20 5512 54 461-1  #“Wt BOLT 12
21 5290 44 242 2°359™ PLUG 24
22 9680060608 FARIN M6X6 SET _SCREW M6X6 24
23 5560 75 102 AZYP™ STUD 4
24 9710060008 N“RY“NHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
25 9660060014 FYL M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 8
26 5512 75 913 it - COVER 2
27 5640 75 243-1  A3YEM STUD 4
28 5640 75 244 A2°9y9N SPRING 4
29 5430 54 684 E°o PIN 4
30 5512 54 412-2 95u7° CLAMP 4
31 5512 54 415 2V559b BRACKET 2
32 9670050801 YyY bk b M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 8
33 5512 54 467 129%5 -3 INDICATOR 4
34 5512 54 411-1  A“-A BASE 2
35 5640 23 136 AbUne - STOPPER 4
36 9670040808 Y5YbE“ibh M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 32
37 5512 54 465 A=l SCALE 4
38 5340 54 635-1 2J2°L-} PLATE 12
39 9642040614 FANJRIN MLX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 8
40 5340 54 646-1  A5-l SCALE 4
41 5512 54 442 I GUIDE 4
42 5640 54 111 A2°4uon SPRING 4
43 9670063008 Yysybrh“ bk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
44 5560 74 119 PN LABEL 2
45 5512 54 443 AN RN GUIDE 4
46 5512 54 481 \N-2(P=425MM) BASE(P=425MM) 2
47 5512 54 482 95272°(P=425MM) CLAMP(P=425MM) 2
48 5512 54 483 9527°(P=425MM) CLAMP(P=425MM) 2
49 5512 54 625-1  #®“Wh BOLT 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

165



NIFY9

PLATE CYLINDER

SECTION SECTION NUMBERF7551ZZ 540 |

kv—7 ORBRBUICRBBELTCEFLAOT, £y FEBSTEXLTLES,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No gntEE/SET N g st / PART NAME 1%
BHES/PART N #®%%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
50 5562 57 415 nYor- WASHER 8

RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

166



NOYIFOFIOLT

PLATE REGISTER

oar

SECTION

o a8
SECTION NUMBER

55127 545

168




No5obh9F30LT

PLATE REGISTER

7V av
SECTION

k7Y a VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 551227 545

Akv—7 OMGITHERTRBELTEFHAOT, £y FRFTELLTL SV,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N sk En/PhkTn Haee/COMPONENT PARTS Mo r! NAME o
5512 54 110-1 NOFYS ASSY PLATE CYLINDER ASSY 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
67,69-71,85,86
5512 54 160 NOINIIN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
29,30,90
5512 54 170 F%7? ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
37,49,50,53,56
5512 54 180-1 5P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
37,49,58
5512 54 190-1 SPJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
37,49,58
5512 54 210 ANPYDIINEYT ASSY BEARING COVER ASSY 2
33,35
5512 54 220 NOINII% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
26,76,77
5512 54 230 ANPYDIINEYT ASSY BEARING COVER ASSY 2
74,75
5512 54 250-1 HKlbAN=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
66,68
5512 54 260 w“ibbd ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
53,54,95
5512 54 270 KAN=- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
36,94
5512 54 610 NoFY2 ASSY PLATE CYLINDER ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
67,69-71,85,86
5512 54 720 NOINII% ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
26,76,77,93
1 9648040814 ¥5329% M4LX8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 2
2 5512 54 159 A=l SCALE 2
3 5512 54 157 2°L-b PLATE 2
4 91504004 2P12UFYbh FUOM1SC U-NUT FUD1SC 2
5 90371 ASAFIYSP- AS1101 THRUST WASHER AS1101 8
6 90488 ASAPANPYLIY AXK1101 THRUST BEARING AXK1101 4
7 5512 54 151 7°L-F PLATE 2
8 5512 54 152 ANC =Y - SPACER 4
9 9670061608 YEYRENMILE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
10 5512 54 148 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 2
11 5512 54 154 ARYp™ STUD 2
12 5512 54 155 vavy BLOCK 4
13 90767 o739k ANO4 LOCK NUT ANO4 2
14 90768 avI0vYur- AWD4 LOCK WASHER AWO04 2
15 90316001 ASAMANPYION 51104 THRUST BEARING 51104 4
16 9642030603 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6é6 6
17 5512 54 156 yogn RING 2
18 5512 54 158 I INDICATOR 2
19 5512 54 147 Yz KNOB 2
20 9648052514 ¥52329% M5X25 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X25 4
21 9670040808 YoYbhtlbd M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4XS8 6
22 5330 54 518 Y YA NYA SPRING 2
23 5512 54 153 ARYp™ STUD 2
24 9670063508 YEYrE“ILF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 6
25 5512-54 145 KRN - HOLDER 2
26 91170 ~99°, PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 A
27 9670064508 YEYhh“Ibh M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
28 5512 54 144 SAAy SHAFT 2
29 5512 54 161 NoOININ HOUSING 2

169



No5ob9FI0eA

PLATE REGISTER

IV av
SECTION

kI ¥ a VES

[ 55127 545 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OBEHERTRBBELTEEHADT, £y FHEBSTEXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;eﬁ-{argg ggngN %Bnﬁn%ﬂ?/ PART NAME @;ﬁl
LT 0 &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
30 91679 —-bNANPYIIVNK35/30R NEEDLE BEARING NK35/30R 2
31 5512 54 162 V7 GEAR 2
32 90316002 ASARANPHDIY 51115 THRUST BEARING 51115 2
33 5512 54 211 ANPYDINEET BEARING COVER 2
35 90546 19—l HM35455 OIL SEAL HM35455 2
36 5512 54 252-1 #pa™- HOLDER 2
37 9410301208 A72°YyghEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4
38 5512 54 251 7 GEAR 2
39 5512 54 255 yoo™ RING 2
40 5512 54 256 2% aY2 BLOCK 2
41 5512 54 258 ANC -4 SPACER 4
42 5512 54 257 HN Ik BOLT 2
43 5512 54 146 CARAN SHAFT 2
44 9670062508 YEY b IbE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 10
45 9642040814 FANIRIN M4X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X38 2
46 9710040008 NN pN2R M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 2
47 5340 21 175 13NN R LEAF _SPRING 2
48 5512 54 175 hiLat - HOLDER 2
49 5512 54 173 V7 GEAR 4
50 9410301008 AJ°UyovnE°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 2
51 9670050608 YyYbhhIbE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6 4
52 5512 54 262 ¥“7 GEAR 2
53 5512 54 174 V7 GEAR 4
54 5512 54 261 FNILE BOLT 2
55 9670063008 YyYbHE“ b M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 6
56 5512 54 171 E°o PIN 2
57 5512 54 172 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
58 5512 54 181-1_ 2®Jt SHAFT 1

aNq{12z-9%t 1ST UNIT

58 5512 54 191-1  2¢7b SHAFT 1

aN121-Yh 2ND UNIT

59 5512 54 183 371Vt RATCHET 2
60 9682050508 FARD™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
61 5512 54 182-1 2%“55Yb BRACKET 2
62 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
63 5330 24 349-2 YRZ(IN35Y7) KNOB (BLACK) 2
64 5512 54 184 127 Y22 INDEX 2
65 9648051014 #5329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
66 5512 54 254 HibI® - HOLDER 2
67 90336002 J%9wy1 A12X20 BUSHING A12X20 2
68 5512 54 253-1 E°D PIN 2
69 90445 J“Yy1 MB1208DU BUSHING MB1208DU 2
70 5512 54 120-1_ Nob“9 PLATE CYLINDER 2

RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
70 5512 54 620 NI PLATE CYLINDER 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

71 90880 7%Y31 MB1412DU BUSHING MB1412DU 2
72 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 2
73 5512 54 222-1 *“7 GEAR 2
74 90358004 11bo- _Kc40504 OIL SEAL KC40504 2
75 5512 54 231 ANPYDINAYT BEARING COVER 2
76 91724 =P WAYPYS2°NK4LOD/30R NEEDLE BEARING NK40/30R 2
77 5512 54 221 nNoy*oo® HOUSING 2

RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
77 5512 54 721 nog oo™ HOUSING 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

78 5512 54 242 ¥“? GEAR 2
79 5640 56 111 nYor- WASHER 2
80 9670051208 Yyybkthbh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4

170



N5 FS9F30CT

PLATE REGISTER

VgV
SECTION

AT—7 OBFTREFTRBBLTEILAOT, £y P EBTEXLTLESV,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

kv avES

| 55127 545

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

No ﬁhzgg EEETMM %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gﬁ
81 9670062008 Yoy bhE“ibk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 6
82 5512 75 921-1  hn“ - COVER 2
A3“112ZY+h 1ST UNIT
82 5512 75 923-2 hn“- COVER 2
aN{21zYh 2ND UNIT
83 9670050808 YyYbhE“ibh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 8
84 5512 54 264 A2° oo™ SPRING 6
85 5512 54 263 A=l SCALE 2
86 90730 N°-h-t“39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
87 5340 87 116 YaP- WASHER 6
88 9672081208 oYhok bk M8X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X12 6
89 9670051008 Yy5Ybstibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
90 91169 Ik PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 4
91 5512 54 185 7%aY2 BLOCK 2
92 5330 35 812 n3- COLLAR 4
93 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 12
94 91252 RI1YA ILHYI° 3/16 OIL cup 3/16 2
95 9415301208 ANC1olbo-bE®D 3X12 SPIRAL ROLL PIN 3X12 2
96 5512 54 623 AN -4 - SPACER 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
97 9684051208 PARIN M5X12 SET SCREW M53X12 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
98 9684052208 PARIN M5X22 SET SCREW M5X22 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

1m



o a %%
SECTION NUMBER

12%7432720-5~ €oar 55122 550

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER SECTION

————

Xe ©

R |
O
\
o \
\
.

172




12%742720-5-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

IV gV
SECTION

t7Ya V&S [ 5512z 550

SECTION NUMBER

Rv—7 OGREETRBELTEIHAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M GhEa/Pant m  Haee/cOMPONENT PARTS R ! NAME o
5332 51 080 LNY= ASSY(2%3592) LEVER ASSY{(BLACK) 2
avq{21-v 2ND UNIT
32,33
5332 55 430 LNY= ASSY(I“3592) LEVER ASSY{(BLACK) 2
AINL121ZY 1ST UNIT
32,33
5512 55 100-1 129K ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
12,13,19,22-25,28,29,36,43,46
5512 55 110 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
36,43,46
5512 55 120 NOINIIN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 2
35,39,40
5512 55 130-1 H“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 4
41,42
5512 55 140 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
34,35,77
5512 55 150 AS13% = ASSY SLIDER ASSY 2
69,72
5512 55 159 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
ANL12=Yh 1ST UNIT
61,62
5512 55 170 AIYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 2
68,70,71
5512 55 180 Yo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 2
69,83,84
5512 55 210 KA ASSY BOSS ASSY 2
88,89
5512 55 220 ARYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 2
81,91
5512 55 650 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
ANL21ZYh ZND UNIT
61,62
5512 59 110-1 1FYEY ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
12,13,29
5522 55 210-2 ARYP“™ ASSY STUD ASSY 2
66,68,70,78
1 9670081608 YrYbH©Ibe M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 6
2 5512 59 126 IVS5Yp BRACKET 2
AvNr21=9h 2ND UNIT
3 9670061608 YEYRENILE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
RN1221ZYh 2ND UNIT
4 5512 59 117 ARY PN STUD 4
5 5560 59 119 TINN R LEAF SPRING 4
6 9670050808 Y5Whk“lbhd M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 8
7 5512 59 130-1 Y= KNOB 2
AN{11-9YF 1ST UNIT
7 5640 59 120-1 9I= KNOB 2
ANL21ZY} ZND UNIT
8 5512 59 116 teo PIN 4
10 5640 59 126 ho- COLLAR 4
11 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING E-10 4
12 92116004 N°-p-t™39 2.2X4.8 RIVET 2.2X4.8 12
13 5512 59 123 J2°L-} PLATE 2
14 9710080008 NMRYNHhN2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6
15 5512 59 124 Wz KNOB 42
16 90510 0=-1422% p-6 O-RING P-6 42
17 90710 oYh23Ybh M10 EANY HEXAGON NUT M10(LEFT) 2
18 5512 59 125-1 NOPNM HANDLE 2
19 5512 59 120-1 PALTES A BLADE 2

173



12%742720-5-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

7V av
SECTION

Av—7 OMRARPRTRBELTEEHAOT, ¥y PEFTEILTLESY.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

oY a vES

[ 5512z 550

SECTION NUMBER

N g: F3/80T M B8R/ componenT PARTS pART NAME o
20 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 22
21 5512 59 115 v PIN 4
22 9670062508 yEybhciIbh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 4
23 9670063508 YEYbENbEF ME6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
24 5512 59 113 7°bL-F PLATE 2
25 9670051608 vyEYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 30
26 5512 59 118 h5- COLLAR 4
27 5340 75 732 ANC —Y = SPACER 4
28 5512 59 112 J°L-F PLATE 2
29 5512 59 111-1 12%Yik" INK FOUNTAIN 2
31 9670051208 yywhiktibh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 12
32 5340 51 094 WIZ(IVNSYY) KNOB(BLACK) 4
33 5332 51 093 vny - LEVER 2
AvN121zZYh 2ND UNIT
33 5332 55 431 L - LEVER 2
an{11z-%h 1ST UNIT
34 90355007 9911259 F HFL2026 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL2026 2
35 90357005 F10b29- G20X26X4 OIL SEAL G20X26X4 8
36 90289 T4Y IR17X20X30.5 INNER RING IR17X20X30.5 2
37 90389 ASAFIWIP- AS2035 THRUST WASHER AS2035 2
38 9648051214 #3329 M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 8
39 5512 53 131 N E RV A HOUSING 2
40 5512 55 122 PAMEN] BUSHING 4
41 5512 55 131-1 RN A BOSS 4
42 90355001 N9t 195%9F HF2520 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF2520 4
43 90330006 T4y IR20X25X20.5 INNER RING IR20X25X20.5 4
44 90223 ASAFNDYWIP- AS1105 THRUST WASHER AS1105 4
45 5560 32 155 ho- COLLAR 2
46 5512 55 111 og-5- ROLLER 2
47 9670065508 Jyyypkkicibt M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55 8
48 5522 55 229 HTTP1ITVNYIR WEIGHT INDEX 2
49 5330 24 349-2 WIZ(IN35YT) KNOB (BLACK) 2
50 5512 55 167 wh Wb BOLT 1
av{12-9h 1ST UNIT
50 5512 55 667 A bb BOLT 1
anq(21-vh 2ND UNIT
51 5512 55 168 IVS5Yp BRACKET 2
52 5512 55 166 teo PIN 2
53 5290 29 313 IYHP- WASHER 2
54 90688 512 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 2
55 5512 55 169 IVSHYh BRACKET 1
avqg11=-vh 1ST UNIT
55 5512 55 669 AP P BRACKET 1
InN(21=9Yh 2ND UNIT
56 9716080014 ESY4vhv vz M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2
57 9662080014 TYhr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
58 9721070008 E-Yoo E-7 E-RING E-7 8
59 5512 55 165 127 LINK 1
ANL11ZYH 1ST UNIT
59 5512 55 665 7 LINK 1
BN{21-9YF 2ND UNIT
60 5290 29 312 Y- WASHER 2
61 5512 55 160 P-4 ARM 1
Av(11=9h 1ST UNIT
61 5512 55 660 -4 ARM 1
AN{21-YhH Z2ND UNIT
62 90444 Jvw32 MB1020DU BUSHING MB1020pU 2
63 5512 55 164 ARYPN STUD 2
64 9710120008 NNRYNHANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 4

174



12%¥745550-5-

INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER

IV a Vv
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

7YV avgs

| 5512z 550

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7OBERESTRBELTEIFADT, £y FEFTEXLTLES V.
% ,indicate the set number

No g{z;-{:bgg PS)%'FIETN&N BRERBTF PART NAME %
: m o thrk%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
65 9660120014 IYr M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
66 91296 INY=-AZYI°I A-6MF GREASE NIPPLE A=-6MF 4
67 9721080008 E-Uo2™ E-8 E-RING E-8 2
68 91645 ASALIYDP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 6
69 90960 Z=bNMpANPYIIY HK1412 NEEDLE BEARING HK1412 4
70 5522 55 212 T4 INNER RING 4
71 5512 55 152 AZYPN STUD 2
72 5512 55 151 AZ13N - SLIDER 2
73 5522 55 173 ASThNI%Yo2 SLIDE BUSHING 2
74 5522 55 174 E°> PIN 2
75 9721150008 E-UJ2™ E-15 E-RING E-15 2
76 5290 87 114 Ysr- WASHER 2
77 5512 55 141 =4 ARM 2
78 5522 55 211-2 AZYp™ STUD 2
79 9670061208 YEYRE“IE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 10
80 9660080014 FYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
81 91202 fi-AIOF“ PFB-4 HOSE END PFB-4 2
82 5512 55 193 ANC =% - SPACER 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
82 5512 55 193 ANC =% - SPACER 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
83 90214 fiv=bAvPYs o™ 600072 BALL BEARING 60002z 2
84 5512 55 181 Y29 LINK 2
85 5512 55 190 IV559¢ BRACKET 2
86 5512 55 212-1  %“7? GEAR 2
87 5512 55 214 Y- WASHER 2
88 90322010 Z=bNIANPUDIY RNA4903 NEEDLE BEARING RNA4903 4
89 5512 55 211 hvA BOSS 2
90 5512 52 184 hé CAM 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
90 5512 52 184 hi CAM 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
91 5512 55 213 AZYRN STUD 2
92 9670082508 Y5YUbrE“ILE M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
avq412zY+h 1ST UNIT
93 5290 52 423-1 E°J PIN 8
94 5512 75 252-1  hn“- COVER 2
96 90652 GS-UyI9% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 4
97 5486 29 612 INUd1 BUSHING 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

175



19F29b%0

(RYOBI 512)
OSCILLATING DPRIVE

(RYOBI 512)

€oar

SECTION

o a8n
SECTION NUMBER

55122 560

e — — — 2

A
L

176




T9T29M%9
(RYOBI 5120
OSCILLATING DRIVE
(RYOBI 512)

kI VgV

SECTION

kv —7 OGITHRTCRBELTEIHADT, o FEBTEXLTLLEEY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

4

SECTION NUMBER

vav&S

| 55122 560

Ne %ég?g/ggﬁTmm #%gg COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
5512 56 110-2 #®“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 2
38-40
5512 56 120 ¥“7? ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
42,43
5512 56 140-1  2>a0Yh“™ ASSY CON ROD ASSY 2
9,20,29-32
5512 56 150 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
23,24
5512 56 160 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
11,14
5512 56 180 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
3,11
5512 56 220 YP2b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
15,46
5512 56 230 fi“lbt ASSY BOLT ASSY 3
9,10
5512 56 240 fivlbhb ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
AN122=9} 2ND UNIT
10,46
1 9660100014 IYh M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 14
2 9710100008 N“ ¥ h x M10 SPRING WASHER M10 14
3 5512 56 190 P-4 ARM 2
4 5290 29 312 nYoP- WASHER 10
5 90214 fiY-WANPYSoN 6000722 BALL BEARING 60002z 10
6 5512 56 156 ANt BOLT 10
7 9710120008 NY“HAN2R M12 SPRING WASHER M12 6
8 9660120014 TYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 6
9 91169 Ik PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 5
10 5512 56 162 D BOLT 4
11 5290 33 214 PN BUSHING 4
12 9670082508 YyYbrkt bk M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 20
13 5512 56 163 2V559h BRACKET 4
14 5512 56 170 P-4 ARM 2
15 5512 56 152 IP2+h SHAFT 2
16 5512 56 153-1  7%559t BRACKET 4
18 9721100008 E-U>2" E-10 E-RING E-10 2
19 5512 56 155 ANC -4- SPACER 2
20 90342001 ¥19A29%922 SA1-12B BUSHING SA1-12B 2
21 5512 56 154 ARYPN STUD 2
22 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
23 5290 51 043 PAREN! BUSHING 4
24 5512 56 151 P-4 ARM 2
25 9670050808 Yyubk“ibh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
26 9716050014 E39“n*zx M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
27 9670061008 YyYbkr bk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2
28 5290 23 113 nYvoPr- WASHER 2
29 9723350008 C=4o7% Cc-35 C-RING C-35 2
30 5512 56 142 AN =Y - SPACER 2
31 90588 AN PUDIN 1202 BEARING 1202 2
32 5512 56 141-1  3JoaYhp™ CON ROD 2
33 9670062008 YEYrkN bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 6
34 9670081208 VYyYbrhtibh M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 6
35 5512 56 130 2°L-F PLATE 2
36 9648051214 $5289" M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 4
37 5640 22 264 ANt - COVER 2
38 9723620008 C-uo9™ c-62 C-RING C-62 2
39 91604 Y -bANPYSIN 6206172 BALL BEARING 6206212 2
40 5512 56 111-2 #®“2A BOSS 2
41 5512 56 114 ANe -4 SPACER 2

177



AF oYY sV av 7V vES 55127 560
1(R‘;(9)BI 512) SECTION SECTION NUMBER( l
OSCILLATING DRIVE Av—7 ORSREETRBELTEEILAOT, ¥ o FESTEIXL TSV,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

(RYOBI 512) because they are available only as a set.

o ;:[:;-;nfgg ERETM‘N &Bﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME ik
) [ #iZS/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
42 90580 v =-bAavryso™ 600627212 BALL BEARING 600622 2
43 5512 56 121 V7 GEAR 2
44 9670082008 yyybicibh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 8
45 5512 56 112 AZYL™ STUD 2
46 91170 ~9WJ7°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 3
47 90223 ASAPIWIP- AS1105 THRUST WASHER AS1105 2
48 91727 ’ hLJ240P- KRV26LL CAM FOLLOWER KRV26LL 4

178



9TO9MN9

(RYOBI 512H)
OSCILLATING DRIVE

(RYOBI 512H)

o ar

SECTION

o a &%
SECTION NUMBER

55121 561

180




A9T390%9
(RYOBI 512H)
OSCILLATING DRIVE
(RYOBI 512H)

€ry v vV a v ES [ 5512z 561

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kv —7 OPF[BBFTCRBELTETILAOT, £y bPRETEXLTL RSV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N weEa/Phkr  Base/coMPONENT PARTS fa o VAME o
5512 56 110-2 #&“A ASSY BOSS ASSY 2
41-43
5512 56 120 %P ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
L, 47
5512 56 140-1 JJaYhb“ ASSY CON ROD ASSY 2
7,26,32-35
5512 56 160 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
2,17
5512 56 180 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
9,12
5512 56 230 wYlbbh ASSY BOLT ASSY 5
7,8
5512 56 240 whlbh ASSY BOLT ASSY 1
avq21-Yh Z2ND UNIT
8,13
5512 56 280 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
21,22
5512 56 290 5P7bF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
7,23
5512 56 510 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
3,9
1 9670082508 YEYbENILF M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X?Z5 26
2 5512 56 522 Y559 p BRACKET 2
3 5512 56 520 P-4 ARM 2
4 5290 29 312 NYyv=- WASHER 12
5 90214 wY=bAv?yooy 6000212 BALL BEARING 60002z 12
6 5512 56 156 el 1y BOLT 12
7 91169 Ilbt™ PEF-4 ELBOW PEF-4 9
8 5512 56 162 il T2y BOLT 6
9 5290 33 214 YAV EE] BUSHING 6
10 9660100014 TWEF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 16
11 9710100008 nNrgvpvzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 16
12 5512 56 190 P-4 ARM 2
13 91170 =WJ°lh PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 1
14 9660120014 TYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 8
15 9710120008 NN rY“Nhvr M12 SPRING WASHER M12 8
16 5512 56 163 INSH5Yp BRACKET 4
17 5512 56 170 P-4 ARM 2
18 91727 hL240P- KRVZ26LL CAM FOLLOWER KRVZ26OLL 4
19 9684060608 FPARDI™ M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
20 5512 56 153-1 INSHEYE BRACKET 4
21 5290 51 043 AP XA BUSHING [A
22 5512 56 281 P-4 ARM 2
23 5512 56 282 9P7b SHAFT 2
24 9721100008 E-Yyoo% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
25 5512 56 155 ANC =Y = SPACER 2
26 90342001 $19A27"9W91 SA1-12B BUSHING SA1-12B 2
27 5512 56 283 ARYpW STUD 2
28 9670050808 YEYbrE“IbE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
29 9716050014 ES9“hv2r M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
30 9670061008 yeEYhbktibd M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
31 5290 23 113 IULP- WASHER 2
32 9723350008 cC-1Yo$I% (C-~35 C-RING €-35 2
33 5512 56 142 ANG =4 SPACER 2
34 90588 ANPYLIN 1202 BEARING 1202 2
35 5512 56 141-1 JJaoYh» CON ROD 2
36 90223 ASAbPNYIP~ AS1105 THRUST WASHER AS1105 2
37 9670081208 yoYrs“ibh M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 6
38 5512 56 130 J°L-b PLATE 2

181



FOTI90% D €IV av IV aES [ 5512z 561 |
(RYOBI 512H) SECTION SECTION NUMBER

OSCILLATING DRIVE Akv—7 ORRFBITCRBBLTCEELAOT, ¥y FEBTEXL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

(RYOBI 512H) because they are available only as a set.
No. ;ﬂﬁgg ISDEETNQN &BE&%#R/ PART NAME ﬂﬂ;&k
L 0 #&s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
39 9648051214 5229 M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 4
L0 5640 22 264 ™ - COVER 2
41 9723620008 C-Yoo9% C-62 C-RING C-62 2
42 91604 A=AV PYIIN 62061212 BALL BEARING 62061217 2
43 5512 56 111-2 #“A BOSS 2
44 5512 56 121 V7 GEAR 2
45 9670062008 vyEwbiv bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 6
46 5512 56 114 ANC -% - SPACER 2
47 90580 V=LAV PYSN 600622 BALL BEARING 600622 2
48 5512 56 112 AZYp™ STUD 2
49 9670082008 Yyybra© bk M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 8

182



on—— T .. €2 a B9
195700=-3-,12%L2I%39% toar SECTION NUMBER 551271 565

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER SECTION

184



F9700-5~-,12%¥t2o%39% kI VgV

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER

SECTION

tIVa v ES [ 5512z 565

SECTION NUMBER

RY—7 OBFREKTRBELTCEELADT, oy FREFTELLTLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N whae/oartnm  Baee/COMPONENT PARTS M~ VAME iy
5510 56 310-1 0-2- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
24,25,69
5512 52 500-1 t2I"39F ASSY CLEANUP ATTACHMENT ASSY 2
42-46,50,55,57-59
5512 52 520 IPI7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
AN(121ZY}p 1ST UNIT
53,54,56,65
5512 52 540 9PJ7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
ANC21=YH 2ND UNIT
53,54,56,65
5512 56 210-2 N9I%29" ASSY(9T0-3-) HOUSING ASSY(UPPER ROLLER) 2
2=4
5512 56 250-1 NOINIIY ASSY(IR0~5~) HOUSING ASSY(LOWER ROLLER) 2
2-4
5512 56 270 NOINIIN ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
3,4,21
5512 56 310-1 g-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
23=-25
5512 56 320-1 PTFNMILEN? ASSY IDLE GEAR ASSY 4
36,37
5512 56 330-1 2PAb“L¥E“P ASSY IDLE GEAR ASSY 2
15-18
1 9648051214 ¥5229% M5X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 36
2 5512 56 211-1 N9HINI™ HOUSING 4
3 5512 56 212 AP EN] BUSHING 16
4 90570 A1WD-b G24X32X4 OIL SEAL G24X32X4 16
5 90900 - 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 6
6 5512 56 241-1 0-5- ROLLER 4
7 5640 56 531 AN P® GUIDE 16
8 5522 56 242-1 ANC -~ - SPACER 8
9 90698 Uurvyr M16 E3NY U=-NUT M16(L) 8
10 9670061008 YEYbETILF M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 12
11 5512 56 244 YsP- WASHER 4
12 5512 56 243-1 W7 GEAR 4
13 9722200008 cC-4oo c-20 C-RING C-20 2
14 5340 52 132 ANG == SPACER 2
15 9723370008 C-Joo% C-37 C-RING C-37 4
16 91626 KN =ANPYDIY 6904712 BALL BEARING 6904712 4
17 5512 56 331-1 FN7 GEAR 2
18 5512 56 332 AN® =Y - SPACER 2
19 5512 56 333 ARYpW STUD 2
21 5512 56 271 NoINIn HOUSING 4
22 9670062508 YEYbh“ibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 6
23 5512 56 311-1 g=->- ROLLER 2
24 5512 56 313 V7 GEAR 4
25 9411605000 F-N°-E°2 6X50 TAPER PIN 6X50 4
26 5512 56 261 NOINDITN HOUSING 4
27 90396 ASAPDIYIP- ASL565 THRUST WASHER AS4565 20
28 5512 57 128 ANC -Y - SPACER 4
29 90827 Y5+~ AWO9 WASHER AWO09 8
30 5512 56 245 FUr . NUT 8
31 5330 23 113 Yy P - WASHER 2
32 5512 56 314 WP GEAR 2
33 5512 75 925-1 hns - COVER 2
34 9670050808 Y5Ybk“bb M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
35 5512 56 323 Yy - WASHER 4
36 90322009 Z=FYWANYPYII RNAL9OOL NEEDLE BEARING RNA4900L 8
37 5512 56 321-1 FW7? GEAR 4
38 5512 56 322-1 ARYpW STUD 4

185



19720-3-,10%t00%39%

OSCILLATING ROLLER,CLEANER

IV avs YV a BT
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
X2 —7 OBRRUETEBELTEFLAOT, £y FEBTEXL TSV,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 55127 565 |

No g'!zﬁvnbgg IS’/E\gTNﬂN %B:'ﬁ':@ﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ;f:ﬁ

a o #%&%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
39 9710120008 NN ptzr M12 SPRING WASHER M12 4
40 9660120014 TYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
41 91170 =YJ7°l PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4 4
42 5512 52 523-1  7“L-b“4%x PLATE 2
43 5512 52 522-2 7“b-b™ BLADE 2
44 9670061608 Yy bkt ibh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 4
45 5340 52 519 AR FY A SPRING 4
46 5512 52 516 E°o PIN 4
47 5340 52 518-1 7%“55Yt BRACKET 2
48 5340 52 517-1  7“345Yt BRACKET _ 2
49 9642051208 FANIRIN M5X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 8
50 9410302508 A72°UYoonE°Dy 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
51 9648040814 ¥5220" M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X38 2
52 5310 33 538 YIZ(IN59Y2) KNOB(BLACK) 2
53 5512 52 530 LN - LEVER 1

av111=Y+h 1ST UNIT
53 5512 52 550 LA™~ LEVER 1
av122zvt 2ND UNIT

54 5340 52 522 hi CAM 4
55 5512 52 510 oIV 39FY9 CLEANING TRAY 2
56 5512 52 521 CARAN SHAFT 2
57 9642041214 FANIRIN M4X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X12 18
58 9710040008 NS 2BNH 2k M4 SPRING WASHER M4 18
59 9716040014 ES4“hvx M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 18
60 5330 24 341 NoI“oo» HOUSING 2
61 9721070008 E-U29% E~7 E-RING E-7 2
62 5330 82 201 A2°uyyon SPRING 2
63 5300 59 132 hibIN - HOLDER 2
64 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
65 9410302008 A7°UogvE°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 6
66 9716050014 ES¥“n™ 2z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
67 9710050008 NN YN R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
68 9642051014 FANI2DY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
69 5510 56 311-1 0-5- ROLLER 2

186



10%¥74-L0-5~-

INK FORM ROLLER

€oar

SECTION

t€oa &8
SECTION NUMBER

55121 570

188




- Y JowS._ IV ayv IV avES
13%74-4L0-5 Ervay sperion NUMBERI 55122 570 |

INK FORM ROLLER fin o pRERRTUSN, e sesoT, w0\ ERTELL T CREL,
because they are available only as a set.
N G h'Fa/PART M BaEa/COMPONENT PARTS Moo ! NAME &

5512 57 110-1 7?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
8,15

5512 57 130-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
8,23

5512 57 150 1O¥3%1174-40-5- ASSY 1ST INK FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
RYOBI 512,3%1121-9t RYOBI 512,1ST UNIT
9,20,21

5512 57 160 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY [¢]
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
1,2,19

5512 57 160 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
1,2,19

5512 57 170 t°> ASSY PIN ASSY 6
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
1,2,22

5512 57 170 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
1,2,22

5512 57 210-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
8,28

5512 57 230-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
8,32

5512 57 250 1OF¥3VN1274-4L0-5- ASSY 2ND INK FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
ANA412ZY b 1ST UNIT
9,20,30

5512 57 260 1oFAV1174-4L0~-5- ASSY 1ST INK FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
RYOBI 512H,3“112-%YF RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT
20,21,38

5512 57 270 1o¥3%1174~-4Lo~5~ ASSY 1ST INK FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
RYOBI 512H,3“1221=YbF RYOBI 512H,2ND UNIT
20,21

5512 57 280-1 P=-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
BAN111ZYFh 1ST UNIT
8,33

5512 57 290-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
avq112zv+h 1ST UNIT
8,35

5512 57 310-1 7?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
avr21-vyh 2ND UNIT
8,33

5512 57 330-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
av422ZY}H 2ND UNIT
8,35

5512 57 350 12%3%1374-L0~-5- ASSY 3RD INK FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
av{12-9¢ 1ST UNIT
9,20,34

5512 57 360 2559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 6
5,6

5512 57 370 2%559Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
6,26

5512 57 380 JY55Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
6,26

5512 57 390 2V55Yb ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
6,10

5512 57 810 12¥3%1174~-4L0-5- ASSY 1ST INK FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
RYOBI 512,8%121-Yth RYOBI 512,2ND UNIT
20,21

189



12%¥724-4L0-5~

INK FORM ROLLER

IV a v/
SECTION

When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

LIV a VES |

55122 570

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORBIHPRETRBELTEEHAOT, ¥y FEFTEXLTES W,
% ,indicate the set number

No gzﬁ-{__‘bgg EE’IQTNQN ‘&B:’f;’:%ffﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
un (] #ES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5512 57 820 1F3%1274-Lo-5~ ASSY 2ND INK FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
AN121-YF 2ND UNIT
20,30 _
5512 57 830 {o%3%13)4-L0-5- ASSY 3RD INK FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
aN12129+F 2ND UNIT
20,34
5512 58 180 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
1,2,40
5512 58 190 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
1,2,41
1 9660080014 JYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 36
2 9410301208 A72°1o9%E°y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 12
3 5512 57 162 n3- COLLAR 6
4 9670052508 YyYbkcIbh M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X25 16
5 5512 57 361 IV559L BRACKET 6
6 9410503008 A7°Yyo2ZE°y 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 12
7 5480 51 732 A2°Uoon SPRING 12
8 9410200808 A2°Uoo%E°D 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 12
9 5512 57 153 F1-7" TUBE 3
RYOBI 512,3%“111-Y} RYOBI 512,1ST UNIT
9 5512 57 153 F1-7" TUBE 2
RYOBI 512H,3%112-YF RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT
10 5512 57 391 2V559b BRACKET 2
11 5512 57 172 h5- COLLAR 6
12 9710080008 NNRYVHN R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 12
13 5512 57 181 I¥e ECCENTRIC 6
14 5512 57 182 g-3- ROLLER 12
15 5512 57 120-1 P-4 ARM 2
16 5512 57 125-1 7%359t BRACKET 6
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
16 5512 57 125-1  7“54Ytb BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
17 5512 57 126-1 9527° CLAMP 12
18 9670061208 YEY RN ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 12
19 5512 57 161 Eeo PIN 6
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
* 19 5512 57 161 Eeo PIN 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
20 90318 V=LA PusI2™ 608717 BALL BEARING 6087z 12
21 5512 57 151 12%¥74-4L0-5~ INK FORM ROLLER 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
21 5512 57 261 15%¥724-4L0-5~- INK FORM ROLLER 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
* 22 5512 57 171 E°o PIN 6
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
22 5512 57 171 tEeo PIN 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
23 5512 57 140-1 7?-4 ARM 2
24 5512 57 191 ¥t ECCENTRIC 6
25 9670053508 YEYbBNILE M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 4
26 5512 57 371 2559t BRACKET 4
27 9670053008 YyYbriNIbh M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 4
28 5512 57 220-1 7-4 ARM 2
29 5512 57 225-2 I“349t BRACKET 2
30 5512 57 251 12%¥74-4L0-5- INK FORM ROLLER 2
31 5512 57 245-2 I7“345Yh BRACKET 2
32 5512 57 240-1 ?-4 ARM 2

190



12¥74-4L0-5~

INK FORM ROLLER

7V av
SECTION

trYvavEES
SECTION NUMBER

| 551227 570

|

k72— OBZRBETCRBELTEILAOT, £y FEFFTEXLTLLEE Y,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

X, B8 /SET N RESH PART NAME R
N 5525/ BART N WeEa/COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
33 5512 57 320-1 P=4 ARM 2
34 5512 57 351 12%¥24-La=-5- INK FORM ROLLER 2
35 5512 57 340-1 P-4 ARM 2
36 5512 57 325-1 IVNSH5Yp BRACKET 1
IN{11-9F 1ST UNIT
37 5512 57 345-1 IVSHYp BRACKET 1
Iv111Z9h 18T UNIT
38 5512 53 253 F1-9% TUBE 1
RYOBI 512H,3%“111-%Y} RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT
39 5512 57 129 IVNSHYp BRACKET A
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
* 40 5512 58 181 Eeo PIN 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
* 41 5512 58 191 Ee> PIN 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

191



avq{1 J74-Lao-5-FPI3%Y

1ST FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

o ar

SECTION

o> a &%
SECTION NUMBER

55122 575

192




AN{1 I74-Lo-5-FPIa%Y

1ST FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

7V aV
SECTION

vV a VES [ 5512z 575

SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 OBFRERTCRBBELCEILAOT, Ly FHESTEXLTLES L,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg ERQTMN ] PART NAME @ﬁ
on o HxES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5512 57 460 LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
15,16
5512 57 480-2 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
7,61
5512 57 510-2 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
7,67
5512 57 530 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
68,69
5512 57 550-1 P72+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
4,37-39
5512 57 610-1  o#I7b+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3,4,8,10
5512 58 110 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
7,61
1 9721070008 E-UD2" E-7 E-RING E-7 13
2 5512 57 416 Y LINK 1
3 5512 57 540-1 ?-4 ARM 1
4 9411503000 T-N°-t°y 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 4
5 5290 29 314 FANS5- LOCK COLLAR 2
6 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
7 5290 33 214 2%va1 BUSHING 2
8 5512 57 457 FAA SHAFT 1
9 5512 57 455 A e SPACER 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
9 5512 57 455 ANC -4 - SPACER 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
10 5512 57 450-1  »-4 ARM 1
11 5512 57 414 o7 LINK 1
12 9660120014 TYh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
13 9710120008 NN REYNHNR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
14 5512 57 472 ARYPN STUD ° 1
15 5430 23 119 PAN N BUSHING 4
16 5512 57 470 bn™ - LEVER 2
17 9721100008 E-Y2>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
18 5290 29 412 hLta-5-314U2 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
19 5330 21 662 N - COVER 2
20 9670062008 YE5YrE“ILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx20 4
21 5290 21 622 Y22 LINK 2
22 5512 57 473 ARYNC - STOPPER 4
23 9670083008 Y5UbE“IbE M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
24 5512 57 415 ey PIN 1
25 5512 53 580 hé CAM 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
25 5512 57 430 hé CAM 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
26 5512 57 410 nb CAM 1
27 9670062508 VYEYRKNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 11
28 5512 57 433 ALYne - STOPPER 1
29 9410403008 AZ°Uyg%E°y 4X30 SPRING PIN 4X30 4
30 5512 57 413 AbYNe - STOPPER 2
31 9410402508 A2°0INE%Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 4
32 5512 57 443 ARYne - STOPPER 1
33 5512 57 420 hé CAM 1
34 5512 53 590 hé CAM 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
34 5512 57 440 212 CAM 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

193



3N{1 J74-L0-5-FP23%Y

1ST FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

7V av”
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

AR YE i

[ 5512z 575 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORZRUATRBELTEEHAOTC, ¥y FFESTEXLTLLE L,
%X ,indicate the set number

ty &S /SET Nu BT PART NAME L3¢
No B8R %S/ PART N ﬁﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
35 5512 57 425 E°o PIN 1
36 5512 57 434-1 107 LINK 1
37 5512 57 630-1  7?-4 ARM 1
38 5512 57 456 CARAN SHAFT 1
39 5512 57 620-1 ?-4 ARM 1
40 5512 57 435 7 LINK 2
41 9660040014 YL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 8
42 9710040008 NS rY¥™nt2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
43 5512 57 584 ANt - COVER 2
44 5330 57 151 IV559th BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
44 5330 57 151 2V559+F BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
45 97630 Jyu/J1bY AS-05N 115V SOLENOID AS-O5N AC115V 1
46 90628 ATYICECD SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
47 9670041008 YyYhiN bk M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8
48 91710001 ANC -4~ SPACER 4
49 5300 59 565-1  A2°Yuo™ SPRING 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
49 5300 59 565-1  A7°Yyuo“ SPRING 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
50 5290 21 161 N“xhy SPRING STUD 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
50 5290 21 161 N“zny SPRING STUD 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
51 9670061208 YEYbhENbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
52 5512 57 582 E°o PIN 2
53 5512 57 590 o2 LINK 1
54 5330 52 492 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
55 5300 56 088 A2°Yoo SPRING 4
56 5340 21 133 it BOSS 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
56 5340 21 133 A BOSS 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
57 5512 57 495 E°o PIN 2
58 5512 57 494 UiP THRUSTER 2
59 9721040008 E-UJ2" E-4 E-RING E-4 2
60 5512 57 493 AZYp™ STUD 1
61 5512 57 490-2 7P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
61 5512 58 120 P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
62 9721150008 E-UJ2% E-15 E-RING E-15 2
63 9710080008 Nty ntz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
64 9660080014 Yk M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
65 5512 57 580 Uo7 LINK 1
66 97632 JUJTFY AS-0S5N AC115V SOLENOID AS-0O5N AC115V 1
67 5512 57 520-2 7?-4 ARM 1
68 5512 57 531 o2 LINK 1
69 5512 57 532 %921 BUSHING 1
70 5512 57 474 ARYp™ STUD 1
71 9670061608 YEYhhENIbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 3
72 5512 57 492 AZYPN STUD 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
72 5512 57 982 ARYp™ STUD 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
73 5486 29 124 PANVEN! BUSHING 3
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

194



AvNq1 74-4La-5-FP23“Y

1ST FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

IV av
SECTION

7Y avES
SECTION NUMBER
Ae—7 OBIARBITRBELTCEELAODT, £y FEBTEIXL T LN,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 5512z 575 |

©, tE2 /SET N YA PART NAME T
N mh2a/BART M  H4Ea/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
73 5486 29 124 AN ] BUSHING 7
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
74 5512 57 522-1 teu PIN 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
74 5512 57 524 E° PIN 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
75 5512 46 213 teo PIN 2
76 9710060008 NN RYNBNR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
77 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 3
78 5512 57 459 IV55Yh BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 51°Z2H
79 5522 53 282 AV BUSHING 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
80 9670062208 yEYbHE“Ibh M6X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X22 6
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
81 5512 57 894 teo PIN 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
82 5512 57 896 ARY PN STUD 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
83 5512 57 895 PAYFEYA BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
84 5522 53 153 YPRLNUA SPRING 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

195



pEASi i 55127 577

ANg] ZANIZYEFPIRNY Sas

(RYOBI 512H) At SECTION NUMBER
1ST WATER UNIT ON/OFF SECTION

(RYOBI 512H)

o %
W7 ("\
~
Q)
@

P
HQ
‘\\\,\{9“\ @@
(5D

196




2% 11

1ST WATER UNIT ON/OFF

(RYOBI 512H)

(RYOBI 512H)

ZANLZYEFPIRNY

€7 av
SECTION

kv vES

| 55127 577 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMFIRBETRIBRLTEERADT, £y FHFBTELTLEEL,

Fhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N whEe/Shir™m  Boer/cOMPONENT PARTS la o VAME o
5512 57 730 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
51,53
5512 57 750 ?-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
50,51
5512 57 770 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
51,58
5512 57 790 P=-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
51,55
5512 57 910 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
29,30,32,34,35
1 5512 57 585 hAN® - COVER . 1
2 9710040008 NLr¥4VhHv2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
2 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
4 9670041008 YoEYbhh“ibh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
5 97632 YyL/1b* AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-0O5N AC115V 1
6 5310 52 652 V559 BRACKET 1
7 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
8 9710080008 N2y hvz M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
9 5512 57 893-1 WP THRUSTER 1
10 5512 57 495 t° PIN 1
11 90628 ATY2°E°> SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
12 5512 57 582 teo PIN 1
13 5300 33 562 ho- COLLAR P4
14 5512 57 890 1279 LINK 1
15 9721040008 E-NJ2% E=4 E~-RING E-4 3
16 9670061208 YrYbh“ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
17 5290 41 114-1 NN zhy SPRING STUD 1
18 5300 59 565-1 YA PV SPRING 1
19 5512 57 892 ARYPW STUD 1
20 5340 21 220 P~L ARM 1
21 9721070008 E-Y9% E=~7 E-RING E-7 7
22 5330 52 492 FADS~ LOCK COLLAR 2
23 9684050508 FARSIY MBX5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
24 5300 56 088 A2° Yo" SPRING 2
25 5512 57 894 Eoo PIN 1
26 5512 21 111 oo LINK 1
27 5310 52 293 O BOSS 1
28 5290 21 622 29 LINK 2
29 5512 57 920 P-4 ARM 1
30 9411502500 T-N°-E°2 5X25 TAPER PIN 5X25 1
31 5290 33 214 PAYEX] BUSHING 2
32 5512 57 911 SP7b SHAFT 1
33 5290 89 129 N5~ COLLAR 1
34 5512 57 930 LIS = LEVER 1
35 9411504000 F=N°=-E°> 5X40 TAPER PIN 5X40 1
36 5290 29 412 hto=-5-F142 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 2
37 5330 21 662 NS - COVER 1
38 9670062008 Yyyricibt M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20 2
39 5512 57 858 A2°Uyo9n SPRING 2
40 5522 29 434 te o PIN 2
41 9721120008 E-N22% E=-12 E~-RING E-12 2
42 5512 57 182 o-5- ROLLER 2
43 5512 57 854 ARYPN STUD 2
L4 5512 57 473 AbYne - STOPPER 2
45 9670083008 yyyhhcibh M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
46 9662080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
47 5512 57 864 teo PIN 2
48 5512 57 855 7 LINK 1
49 9721100008 E-Yu2% E-10 E-RING E-10 4

197



AN

ZANLZYLFPIANY

(RYOBI 512H)

1ST WATER UNIT ON/OFF

(RYOBI 512H)

IV av
SECTION

VAR

[ 5512z 577 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OB ITBRETHBHEL TEERAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLLEZL,

Yhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

*, &% /SET Mo PEYA PART NAME T
N  gn25/PART N B8/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
50 5512 57 760 P-4 ARM 1
51 5430 23 119 PAYEN! BUSHING 4
52 5512 57 861 ARYPN STUD 2
53 5512 57 740 P-4 ARM 1
54 5512 57 856 1279 LINK 1
55 5512 57 840 P-4 ARM 1
56 9670061608 YEYypbh bt M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 (]
57 5512 57 882 ARYPW STUD 2
58 5512 57 780 P-4 ARM 1

198



55127 580

oL a %N
SECTION NUMBER

oiar

SECTION

Av(2 J%-Lo-5-FP23VY

2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

200



A2 J4-Lo-5-FPI3NY

2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

€IV a Vv
SECTION

sV avES

SECTION NUMBER

{ 55127 580

Xv—7 ORFRERCRBEBLTEIVADOT, £y FHEFTEILTLESY,

Khen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No éﬁggg EEETMM %E%%/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME ﬁg
5340 21 76072-1 LNAY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
20,21
5512 57 570 HYA ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
76,78,79
5512 57 640-1 3I%7b ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3,4,8,10
5512 57 670-1 3%2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
3,4,8,36,66
5512 57 690 J29 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
83,84
5512 57 710-2 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
- RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
7,71
5512 58 150 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
7,71
1 9721070008 E-NJIN E-7 E-RING E-7 0
2 5512 57 614 )29 LINK 2
3 9411503000 F-nN°-t°u 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 3
4 5512 57 540-1 P-4 ARM 2
5 5290 29 314 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
6 9684050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
7 5290 33 214 PR N BUSHING 5
8 5512 57 453 SAAN SHAFT 2
9 5512 57 455 ANG =¥ - SPACER 1
10 5512 57 650-1 7?-4 ARM 1
11 5512 57 415 E°> PIN 1
12 5512 53 580 hi CAM 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
12 5512 57 430 hé CAM 1
RYOB!I 512 RYOBI 512
13 5512 57 410 hi CAM 1
14 9670062508 YEYRRNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 0
15 5512 57 433 ARYN® ~ STOPPER 1
16 9410403008 AZ°UDo%E° s 4X30 SPRING PIN 4X30 4
17 9660120014 FTYF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
18 9710120008 NN2YVHNR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
19 5512 57 472 ARYPW STUD 1
20 5290 26 112 PAFPEF] BUSHING 1
21 5340 21 760-1 LAY~ LEVER 1
22 9721100008 E-Y22% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
23 5290 29 412 nLo-3-F14 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 4
24 5330 21 662 e - COVER 2
25 5512 57 443 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
26 9670062008 YEYrhcIbh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
27 5290 21 622 IFY; LINK 1
28 5512 57 473 ARYN© - STOPPER 4
29 9670083008 YrYrhRc b M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 4
30 5512 57 420 hi CAM 1
31 5512 53 590 hé CAM 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
31 5512 57 440 hé CAM 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
32 5512 57 425 t°o PIN 1
33 5512 57 634 IFY; LINK 1
34 5512 57 413 ARYNe - STOPPER 2
35 9410402508 AR72°UDI%E° Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 4
36 9411503200 F-N°-£E°> 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
37 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 8

201



gN(2 J%-4LO-3-FPI73"Y

2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

7V av
SECTION

A2—7 ORIREETRBELTEELAOT, £y FPESTEXLTLLESL.
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sV VES

[ 55127 580 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N 5%as PEET B/ COMPONENT PARTS LART NAME oy
38 9710040008 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
39 5512 57 584 hns- COVER 1
40 5330 57 151 INSHYb BRACKET 2
41 97630 Ju/J1b™ AS~-05N 115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 2
42 90628 ATWI°E®y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
43 9670041008 YhybrESIbF M4AX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X10 8
44 91710001 AN == SPACER 4
45 5300 59 565-1 YYAL A SPRING 2
46 5290 21 161 nNYzhy SPRING STUD 2
47 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 5
L8 9710060008 NN YA 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 5
49 5512 61 637 FNP-bN -2~ GEARED MOTOR 1
50 9670085008 Y5YbhRSIbe M8X50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X50 4
51 95111005 FvpAybY 5G6U12.5K GEAR HEAD 5GU12.5K 1
52 5512 57 573 ANO =Y~ SPACER 4
53 5512 57 572-1 PAFEVIN BRACKET 1
54 9710100008 nhryvhAvr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
55 9672102514 gYhakscibh M10X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X25 2
56 5330 52 492 FADLS~ LOCK COLLAR 4
57 5300 56 088 Y OAR M A SPRING 4
58 5340 21 133 wN A BOSS 2
59 5512 57 580 yo7 LINK 2
60 5512 57 582 teo PIN 2
61 9670061208 ysY bR Ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
62 5512 57 495 teo PIN 2
63 9721040008 E-Y29% E-4 E-RING E-4 2
64 5512 57 494 UFP THRUSTER 2
65 5512 57 454 ANC =Y = SPACER 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
65 5512 57 458 ANC == SPACER 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
66 5512 57 660 v - LEVER 1
67 5512 57 644 W7 LINK 1
68 9670060808 y5YhENIbF M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 6
69 5290 23 113 Yy - WASHER 6
70 5512 57 493 ARYEN STUD 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
70 5512 57 982 ARY ™ STUD 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
71 5512 57 720-2 7P-4 ARM 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
71 5512 58 160 ?-L4L ARM 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
72 9710080008 NN rYNH 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
73 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
74 5512 57 585 hne - COVER 1
75 9721150008 E-UY29% E-15 E-RING E-15 1
76 5512 57 571 Hw™ A BOSS 1
77 9680050508 PARI™N M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
78 9722400008 c-4yua9% ¢-40 C-RING C-40 1
79 90581 wN=-pArPysoy 6008212 BALL BEARING 6008212 1
80 5512 57 560-2 7°L-b PLATE 1
81 9670061608 YEWbENIbd M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 6
82 5290 29 311 nYyP- WASHER 2
83 5512 57 532 AN EN] BUSHING 1
84 5512 57 691 oo LINK 1
85 9722120008 c-Yyyon c-12 C-RING C-12 1
86 5486 29 124 AV I BUSHING 8
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

202



AN{2 7%-L0-5-FP73%Y

2ND FORM ROLLER ON/OFF

IV gV
SECTION

IV a VES

| 5512z 580

l

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORSRBERTRBBLTEIRADT, £y FEFTEXLT S,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No. .ﬁh&‘{’l‘fg 1SDE§TN&N gl‘u‘:'n%ﬁ/ PART NAME ﬁﬂ;ﬁ
o o %S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
86 5486 29 124 7NUd1 BUSHING 7
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
87 5512 46 213 £e> PIN 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
87 5512 57 436 E°> PIN 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
88 5290 29 317 voP- WASHER 1
89 9670063508 Yoy briktIbh M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35 2
90 9670062208 Y5YbrE“Ibh M6X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXx22 3
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
91 5522 53 282 PAREN! BUSHING 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
92 9410502008 A2°uyg%t°y 5Xx20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2

203



piddb it 55127 582

anf2 ZANI-YhFFPIANY s

(RYOBI 512H) Iay SECTION NUMBER
2ND WATER UNIT ON/OFF SECTION

(RYOBI 512H)

204



avqg2 ZAN1IZYLFPIANY
(RYOBI 512H)

"2ND WATER UNIT ON/OFF

(RYOBI 512H)

IV av

SECTION

Av—7 ORRZRAZ[TRBELCEIHAOT, &y FEFTEILTLES V.
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

IV avEs

| 55127 582

SECTION NUMBER

No. 2y &S /SET N TR PART NAME kg
HEES/ PART N #5%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0’ty
5512 57 850-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
33,35
5512 57 870-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
32,33
5512 57 970 JPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
37,38,41,45,46
5512 58 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
33,51
1 9660040014 IYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
2 9710040008 NN YN R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
3 5512 57 584 AR - COVER 1
4 5330 57 151 V559 BRACKET 1
5 97630 YU/1b AS-05N 115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115v 1
6 9670041008 YyYratibh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
7 9670061208 YoYUbmhbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
8 90628 ATYI°ECT SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 1
9 5512 57 582 E°o PIN 1
10 5300 33 562 h5- COLLAR 2
11 5512 57 980 2 LINK 1
12 9684050508 FARI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
13 5290 21 161 nN“ahy SPRING STUD 1
14 5300 59 565-1 A2°yyo™ SPRING 1
15 5330 52 492 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
16 5300 56 088 A2°Nyon SPRING 2
17 5340 21 133 iR BOSS 1
18 5512 57 495 ey PIN 1
19 5512 57 494 JEP THRUSTER 1
20 9660080014 FYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
21 9710080008 N“ x4y hH“z M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
22 9721040008 E-U22" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
23 5512 57 858 LYARFYA SPRING 2
24 5522 29 434 E°o PIN 2
25 9721120008 E-N22% E-12 E-RING E-12 2
26 5512 57 182 0-5- ROLLER 2
27 5512 57 854 AZYp™ STUD 2
28 9721070008 E-YNJ9™ E-7 E-RING E-7 8
29 5512 57 952 27 L INK 1
30 5512 57 853 ARYPN STUD 2
31 9721100008 E-U>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 4
32 5512 57 880-1 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
33 5430 23 119 PAREN! BUSHING 4
34 5512 57 861 ARYPN STUD 2
35 5512 57 860-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
36 5512 57 953 122 LINK 1
37 9411503000 T-n°-t°y 5x30 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
38 5512 57 540-1 ?-4 ARM 1
39 5290 29 314 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
40 5486 29 124 PR BUSHING 4
41 5512 57 971 CAA SHAFT 1
42 5512 57 473 ALYne - STOPPER 2
43 9670083008 YEYrKiNbE M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
44 5512 57 454 AN° Y- SPACER 1
45 5512 57 660 bn®- LEVER 1
46 9411503200 F-n°-t°y 5x32 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
47 5290 29 412 heo-5-314> CAM ROLLER INNER RING 2
48 5330 21 662 Rt - COVER 1
49 9670062008 YEYbrEt bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 2
50 5341 21 151 422 LINK 2
51 5512 58 140 P=4L ARM 2

205



AN{2 ZAS2-YEFPIANY €7V aY 7Y a VES [ 55127 582 |
(RYOBI 512H) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
2ND WATER UNIT ON/OFF 17 OmARRGT DAL T L e0T, ey LR (R,
(RYOBI 512H) because they are available only as a set.
No. gﬁsg}gg g%gTNuN LT PART NAME ﬁﬂ,ﬁ(
& o #%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
52 5512 57 961 ARYRN STUD 1
53 9710120008 NNV HANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
54 9660120014 FTYb M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
55 5512 57 962 ARYPN STUD 1

206



55122 610

73R8
SECTION NUMBER

oar
SECTION

(RYOBI 512)
OPERATION PANEL
(RYOBI 512)

YOyne 2l

B
M\AW\, \WW= = =\

© PN EPJ 4

208




YOYNe R
(RYOBI 512)

OPERATION PANEL

(RYOBI 512)

IV a Vv
SECTION

7V VRS

| 55127 610

|

SECTION NUMBER

X2—~7 ORFZRULSTRBELTEEHADT, o FERBTEXLTLEEW,

Khen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No £y} &S /SET N R PART NAME % -
B mES/ PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N @'ty

1 98338006 ANt~ A3sJ-5060 COVER A3SJ-5060 2
2 98328001 ATYFANYL“A3KJI-516-28E SWITCH HEAD A3KJ-51G6-28E 8
3 98328002 A1YF A3KJ-7050 SWITCH A3KJ=~7050 8
4 98332009 ATYF LW2B-M1C16 SWITCH LW2B-M1C16 2
5 98338005 ATYFNNU? A3SJ-4003 SWITCH BARRIER A3SJ-4003 5
6 98338007 2559 A3KJ-3002 BRACKET A3KJ-3002 5
7 5512 61 111-1_ 214-3“-N°zl FEEDER PANEL 1
8 96519 ATYF AVW4O01-R SWITCH AVW401-R 1
8 96522 A1YF AVW402-R SWITCH AVW402-R 1
9 5512 61 644 EXI3-FnN0 DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD 1
10 5512 61 114 EZ3-n°zl DISPLAY PANEL 1
11 99938 PAN N BUZZER 1
12 5512 61 141-1 NM1IA°RD DELIVERY PANEL 1
13 9670061208 YSYRKRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
14 5512 61 142 NTINC RLENYIR DELIVERY PANEL BOX 1
15 96622 h“=-F" A3SA-5050 GUARD A3SA-5050 1
16 98926 507° SLL-24EY LAMP SLL=-24EY 1
17 96594 AIENRDR1YFITFHIHIN SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1
18 96564 AOBNADATYFHIRT SWITCH BODY 1
19 98343001 A1YF JW-ST1RKK SWITCH JW-S11RKK 5
20 5330 61 622 hoo3- COUNTER 2
21 6520 61 117 2°L=t PLATE 1
22 5512 61 113-1  21=3“-pn°z) FEEDER PANEL 1
23 97864 hoo3- COUNTER 1
24 98799 J*23- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12°P 1

209



55127 611

oar

o> a %%
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

YOYN° b

(RYOBI 512H)
OPERATION PANEL

(RYOBI 512H)

210



YOYN°e ki
(RYOBI 512H)

OPERATION PANEL

(RYOBI 512H)

I ¥av
SECTION

A—7 OB RMUITRBELTEIHAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLLEI L.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

IV 3 VES

[ 55127 611 |

SECTION NUMBER

N £uFe/SE80: "™ B8R/ componenT PaRTS A RT NAME o
1 98338006 hnt- A3SJ4-5060 COVER A3S54~5060 2
2 98328001 AZ1TYFAYPMA3ZKI~51G-28E SWITCH HEAD A3KJ-51G-28E 9
3 98328002 ATYF A3KJ-7050 SWITCH A3KJ-7050 9
4 98332009 ATYF LW2B-M1C1G SWITCH LWZ2B-M1C16 2
5 98338005 ATYFNNYP A3SJ-4003 SWITCH BARRIER A3SJ-4003 4
6 98338007 IVS59h A3KJ=-3002 BRACKET A3KJ-3002 4
7 5512 61 167 T1=3%=N\° 20 FEEDER PANEL 1
8 96522 ATYF AVWALOZ2-R SWITCH AVW402-R 2
9 5512 61 644 EZR=-F¥NND DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD 1

10 5512 61 114 EZR-N°2I DISPLAY PANEL 1

11 99938 AN AL BUZZER 1

12 5512 61 163 N R PANEL 1

13 9670061208 yEYprE“Ibe M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

14 5512 61 164-1 wNYIA BOX 1

15 96622 h“-pY A3SA-5050 GUARD A3SA-5050 1

16 98926 327° SLL=-24EY LAMP SLL-24EY 1

17 96594 AIHKNRAIATYFIIHIOON SWITCH A3SA-5805-N 1

18 96564 AORNRIATYFRORA SWITCH BODY 1

19 98343001 ATYF JW-511RKK SWITCH JW-ST11RKK 6

20 5330 61 622 hooR- COUNTER 2

21 6520 61 117 2°L-b PLATE 1

22 5512 61 166 ne rl PANEL 1

23 97864 hoo3- COUNTER 1

24 5512 74 119 OKEZZ-2-1 0K MONITOR SEAL 1

25 9652031207 FSARIZIN M3X12 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3X12 12

26 98921002 x93~ 172331-1 6P CONNECTOR 172331-1 6P 1

27 98921003 JRI93- 172333-1 12P CONNECTOR 172333-1 12P 1

28 98921004 Jx93- 172334-1 15P CONNECTOR 172334-1 15P 1

29 98322001 AMYFHEOR1 A3KA-7050 SWITCH BObPY A3KA-7050 2

30 98322011 5393597)% A3KA~54R-28E SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-54R-28E 2

31 99305002 hADT1419 RA25YL20SB VARIABLE RESISTER RA25YL20SB 2

32 98949005 W3z 021-4415 KNOB 021-4415 2

33 98949006 CAP 040-4045 2

$P9Y7° 040-4045

21



v ) " o toaBR
Joyne b (3%11,2) €oar SECTION NUMBER 55122 615

SECTION

OPERATION PANEL (1ST,2ND)

212



Yoyne zibk (3“%11,2)

OPERATION PANEL (1ST,2ND)

k7Y a Vv
SECTION

€7V avgS

| 55127 615

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORRRAZTRBB/LTEIRADT, Ly FEFTERXL TS,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N gb'FR/PART BEE8/COMPONENT PARTS oo RT NAME i
1 98799 J293- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12pP 2
2 5512 61 154 YU TA BOX 2

RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
2 5512 61 162-1 HFVYIA BOX 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
3 9710060008 NN R2YVHNR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4
4 9642061214 FANIRIN M6X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X12 4
5 5512 61 153-1 Vvogneziv OPERATION PANEL 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
5 5512 61 161 JYoYne ki OPERATION PANEL 1
RYOBI 512H,3%“121Z9h RYOBI 512H,2ND UNIT
5 5512 61 169 YOoOYne b OPERATION PANEL 1
RYOBI 512H,3“112-%WF RYOBI 512H,1ST UNIT
6 96559 ATYF C1520AT~-BW SWITCH C1520AT-BW 6
7 98338005 ATYFNNYP A3SJ-4003 SWITCH BARRIER A3SJ-4003 4
8 98338007 I%559F A3KJ-3002 BRACKET A3KJ-3002 4
9 98328001 ATYFNYPNMAZKI-51G-28E SWITCH HEAD A3KJ-51G6-28E 2
10 98328002 ATYF A3KJ=-7050 SWITCH A3KJ=~7050 2
11 98784 JRI3=- CONNECTOR 2
12 9670051208 YyYhB“ibh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 4
13 5340 61 244 ARAYPN STUD 3
14 5512 61 173 TOFIINNC KN WIR INCHING PANEL BOX 1
15 5512 61 168 12F29%N° &I INCHING PANEL 2
16 98332009 ATYF LWZ2B-M1C16 SWITCH LW2B-M1C1G 2
17 5512 61 174 TI2FITVNC KN YIA INCHING PANEL BOX 1
18 5660 61 114 1IOFIINHhN =™ INCHING GUARD 2
19 96606 ATYF AVLW322T20D~R-T SWITCH AVLW322T20D-R-T 2
20 98930 227° LSPD~28R LAMP LSPD-28R 2
21 98332016 ATYF LWZ2B-M1C1B SWITCH LWZ2B-M1C1B 2
22 98338003 FPYUJ7° AVLW3BL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 2
23 96522 ATYF AVW4L0O2-R SWITCH AVW402-R 1
24 5512 61 156 IVSHYp BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

24 5512 61 172 IVS5Yh BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

25 9670051008 YEYrE“ILEF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

26 98334009 ATYF HA1S-32C2 SWITCH HA1S-32C2 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

27 98334010 A1YF HA1S5-3C2 SWITCH HA1S-3C?2 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

213



BrEN3ENY22 (OPS)

(RYOBI 512)
CONTROL BOX (OPS)

(RYOBI 512)

oar

SECTION

T WZ L]
SECTION NUMBER

55122 620

214




BIFNIAKRNYI2A (OPS)
(RYOBI 512)

CONTROL BOX (OPS)
(RYOBI 512)

'V a2y 7Y e v ES 55122 620 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBTRUSTCRBELTEEHADT, £y FEBTEXLTLLEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. -%l?;-{:l‘gg g[EngNQN BEah PART NAME {Ei%
i 0 #k&5/ COMPONENT PARTS N @'ty
5512 61 645-4 P-ROMW#CPUK“-F“ ASSY CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM ASSY 1
23,25
5522 61 631-1 9-b1JFho-5- P-ROMY¥ SHEET CONTROLLER WITH UV-EPROM 1
26,49
1 5512 61 132 ANt - COVER 1
2 99928 7%a-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
3 99933 Yy5ybh L-420 SOCKET L-420 1
4 99962 POT1* 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ FZ-15111-294 1
4 99963 ?271% 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1
6 90643 NYE4“hvx BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4
8 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
9 9642041014 FANIRIN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
10 9660040014 FYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
11 98737 J#73- 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
12 98784 x93~ CONNECTOR 1
13 98799 2293- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12°P 1
14 5512 61 131-1 #®“9Y7A BOX 1
15 9670051008 yyyrktibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
16 98102011 Y- S=-N11 AC120V RELAY S-N11 AC120V 2
17 98103020 ¥-WYL- TH-N12TP 750 THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 750W 1
3vY9 3PHASE
17 98103025 $-2YL-TH-N12 1.5KW THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 1.5KW 1
V9 TPHASE
19 99307002 $-5“%5- RFM2E 145KPD SURGE KILLER RFM2E 145KPD 1
20 98935055 3,93%1 BTB15LCU16 TERMINAL BTB15LCU16 1
22 5663 74 131 SAML(ZHDIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
23 5512 61 803-3 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
24 5330 61 646 nN“Y3I- BATTERY 1
25 5330 61 641-2 CPUR“=-p™ CPU BOARD 1
26 5520 61 625 J-bI2t0-5- P-ROMID SHEET CONTROLLER WITHOUT P~ROM 1
27 99777 1J7%o%- 10000120 CONDENSER 10000MICRO 1
28 99248 t1Y219% S15VB60 RECTIFIER S15VBé60 1
29 5512 61 123 2%559¢ BRACKET 1
30 5512 61 157 2°b=t PLATE 1
31 5512 61 647 REVEY el CONNECTOR BOARD 1
32 5512 61 121 V559t BRACKET 1
33 98721007 FVo5%> RMC-30-1 SWITCHING REGULATOR RMC-30-1 1
34 5512 61 119 IV559b BRACKET 1
35 98504004 7°05773~ NRF110-5A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-5A 3
36 97192 Ju- G6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 4
37 97190 Jb- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 20
38 98705011 F52A YT125-140B-56 TRANSFORMER YT2S-140B-56 1
39 98935025 3y93%1 BTB15LCS TERMINAL BTB15LC5 1
40 99779 71b2- 71GB-2203-01 NOISE FILTER ZGB-2203-01 1
41 98935001 3593%1 BTB15C10 TERMINAL BTB15C10 1
42 5340 61 260 2593%1 BP201L-6 TERMINAL BP201L-6 1
43 97742 4-9YFJ°0723NRF110-1A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-1A 1
44 97253 JU-Y5Yh PTFO8ACLY2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(CLY2) 1
45 97125 Y- LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 1
46 99307001 ¥-9%35- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 3
V9 1PHASE
46 99307001 ¥-9%%5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 2
3Y9 3PHASE
47 95111008 1JF%O%- CH200UL CONDENSER CH200UL 1
48 99305004 T139 504-4 10W RESISTOR 500HM 10W 1
49 6522 61 821 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
50 5512 61 115 24559t BRACKET 1

215



55121 621

€oya S

oar

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

eENIENYIR (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

CONTROL BOX (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

216




LN 3IFYIR (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

CONTROL BOX (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

k7Y VS
SECTION NUMBER

7Y a Vv
SECTION

| 55127 621

]

ARv—7 OBFRHUETRBBLTEEILADT, £ FHEBSTEILTLES Y,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N wh'Ea/PanTn Boes/COMPONENT PARTS M &! NAME i
5512 61 646 CPUKRN=FN(P-ROMYF) CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
23,25
5522 61 631-1 Y-rF2ob0~-5- P-ROMYH* SHEET CONTROLLER WITH UV-EPROM 1
26,49
1 5512 61 132 NS = COVER 1
2 99928 2%0-27° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
3 99933 yyyb L-420 SOCKET L=-420 1
4 99962 PoT1% 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ FZ-15111-294 1
4 99963 P>71* 50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ F2-15111-394 1
6 90643 nNYFyNh 2 BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4
8 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
9 9642041014 FANIRIN M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
10 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
11 98737 2293~ 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
12 98784 dRIR =~ CONNECTOR 1
13 98799 Jr9%- 1-480709-0 12P CONNECTOR 1-480709-0 12pP 1
14 5512 61 131-1 TYYTA BOX 1
15 9670051008 vyyYbikEtibr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
16 98102011 Jb- S-N11 AC120V RELAY S-N11 AC120vV 2
17 98103020 ¥-2WYL- TH-N12TP 750 THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 7504 1
3Y9 3PHASE
17 98103025 ¥=-WYL~-TH-N12 1.5KW THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 1.5KW 1
2399 1PHASE
19 99307002 Y¥=-I%%¥5- RFM2E 145KPD SURGE KILLER RFMZ2E 145KPD 1
20 98935055 2931 BTB15LCU16 TERMINAL BTB15LCU16 1
22 5663 74 131 SAMp(ZhoaN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
23 5512 61 805 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
25 5330 61 641-2 CPUKRM=pP™ CPU BOARD 1
26 5520 61 625 y-+2oba-5- P-ROMTI SHEET CONTROLLER WITHOUT P-ROM 1
27 99777 aJ57%o¥- 1000027120 CONDENSER 10000MICRO 1
28 99248 t1Y29% S15vB60 RECTIFIER S15VBé60 2
29 5512 61 123 INS5Yh BRACKET 1
30 5512 61 157 7°L-b PLATE 1
31 5512 61 647 JRIZEN =N CONNECTOR BOARD 1
32 5512 61 121 INSHYbE BRACKET 1
33 98721007 FYo5“D RMC-30-1 SWITCHING REGULATOR RMC-30-1 1
34 5663 61 144-1 IVS559p BRACKET 1
35 98504004 7°0573- NRF110-5A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-5A 4
36 97192 Y- G6A-274P-DC24V RELAY G6A-274P-DC24V 4
37 97190 JU- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 20
38 98705023 F52A2 T-1B-30 TRANSFORMER T-1B-30 1
39 98935025 293%1 BTB15LC5 TERMINAL BTB15LC5 1
40 99779 J71TIbR=- 72GB=-2203-01 NOISE FILTER ZGB-2203-01 1
41 98935001 2,231 BTB15C10 TERMINAL BTB15C¢10 1
42 5340 61 260 Ay38%1 Bp201L-6 TERMINAL BP201L-6 1
43 97742 Y-2WbI°0TF7ANRF110-1A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-1A 1
LL 97253 yu=-vy59Yk PTFO8A(LYZ2) RELAY SOCKET PTFO8A(LYZ2) 1
45 97125 Y- LY=-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 1
46 99307001 ¥=-9“%5=- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 3
2OV 1PHASE
46 99307001 ¥=-3“%¥5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 2
399 3PHASE
47 95111008 IJF%o%- CH200UL CONDENSER CH200UL 1
48 99305004 F11%9 504-4 10W RESISTOR 500HM 10W 1
49 6522 61 821 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
50 5512 61 115 INSHYp BRACKET 1
51 99785 3709 3300 I12a CONDENSER 3300 1
52 5512 61 158 IVS55Yp BRACKET 1
53 5512 61 655 NN CIRCUIT BOARD 1

217



IFNIRNYIR (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

CONTROL BOX (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

x7VaV ARG &)
SECTiON SECTION NUMBER[ 55127 621 |

AT —7 ORGRURCRBELTEEHAOT, Ly FEFTEXLTLLEI.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N E7tES/SET M am@#s/ PART NAME T
0 mmES/PART N #w®s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
54 5512 61 651 FNND CIRCUIT BOARD 1
55 98111004 JU- G6C-2117P-FD-US RELAY G6C-2117P-FD-US 2

218



551272 625

o3 %%
SECTION NUMBER

£oar

SECTION

BFENIRNYIA (NOPS)

CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

220



BAENIENYIR (NOPS)

CONTROL BOX (NOPS)

k7 ¥av
SECTION

Av—7 ORFZRUIATRBELTEEFAOT, £y PREFTELLTLREEY,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

S AR YE

| 5512z 625

SECTION NUMBER

N £ F2/35E " B3EE/component ParTs ML NAME %
1 9670040608 YEYRENILE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé 4
2 5512 31 151 v - COVER 1

2V 1PHASE
3 9670051608 Yyybrk“ibh M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
4 95103014 1NY-2 FR-A220-2.2K INVERTER FR-A220-2.2K 1
5 9670061208 YEYREN LS ME6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
7 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
8 97729-1 ATYF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1
9 9670062508 yEYbik“ibh M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2

10 9710060008 NN REVHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4

11 9642041014 FANI2IN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X10 1

12 99776 7132~ BKO-C1947H01 NOISE FILTER BKO=-C1947HO01 1

14 90643 NYFY“Nh“z BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4

15 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2

16 5512 61 118-1 hnv - COVER 1

17 98935007 AuyyA%1 BTB30C3 TERMINAL BTB30C3 1

18 5512 61 125-2 T o5“IuKh“WIA POWER BOX 1

19 5290 61 135-1 AN LABEL 1

“YWRe IThNT EXCEPT JAPAN

20 97207 Y- BMP6-5-0-5-0-4 RELAY BMP6-5-0-5-0-4 1

21 9670061608 JEYRHR“ILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2

22 5340 61 994-2 F3IRA TRANSFORMER 1

512,39Y9,350-460V RYOBI 512,3PHASE 350-460V

22 5512 61 991-1 FS5SA TRANSFORMER 1

512,399,220-460V RYOBI 512,3PHASE 220-460V

22 5520 61 991-2 FS5OA TRANSFORMER 1

512H,3Y9,210-240V RYOBI 512H,3PHASE 210-240V

22 5520 61 996-1 FS2A TRANSFORMER 1

512H,3Y9,220-460V RYOBI 512H,3PHASE 220-460V

23 5340 61 260 Ayyans Bp201L=-6 TERMINAL BP201L-6 1

24 5341 74 081 AMIOATYFI-I MAIN SWITCH SEAL 1

25 5486 76 522 ARYp© STUD 2

26 99308009 JTANI21IbA- ZAC2220-11 NOISE FILTER 2AC2220-11 1

2V T1PHASE

27 5512 71 327-1 IV55Yh BRACKET 1

28 9670051008 YEYbr&E“ b M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

29 98945010 PAFEFVA BUSHING 1

30 5663 74 131 SANML(ZHDI™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

31 5512 61 171 IV559h BRACKET 1

3y0 3PHASE

32 9670061008 yEYRRNILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2

3o 3PHASE
33 99308011 JTAY 1B~ LF-315 NOISE FILTER LF-315 1
39 3PHASE

34 9716040014 ESYNhNr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4

3V 3PHASE

35 9710040008 NN RYNVHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4

3Jo 3PHASE

221



=W~ W \ PO o2 a %R
LESAE AL 3= Virk s o ar SECTION NUMBER 55122 630

STATIC ELIMINATOR SECTION

222



LITFNOFINIFIYOF

STATIC ELIMINATOR

k7 VgV
SECTION

€IV s vES [55127 630 |

SECTION NUMBER

kv —7 OPFIIEFTTEBELTEEHAOT, Ly FHESTELLTLESWV,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N wh'Ea/PAbr N Hien/cOMPONENT PARTS M t. NAME o
5512 61 910 LAV IFINIFIVYOF STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
1-11

1 9642051014 FArI23™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 10
2 9710050008 NNRYVN AN M5 SPRING WASHER M5 13
3 9660050014 TYhb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
4 5512 61 913 IVS55Yb BRACKET 1
5 5512 61 912 LAFNoFINIFIANT - ELECTRODE 1
6 98191 LTV O¥I%3F3K0RT 200V STATIC ELIMINATOR 200V 1
7 5486 61 125-1 VASVES Y PLATE 1
8 5522 61 911 LAFNFINTFINT - ELECTRODE 1
9 5486 61 126-1 J°L-} PLATE 1
10 99957 V59 BRUSH 1
11 9716050014 EZ9“h™2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2

223



$1999I¥IN100OV0F
(RYOBI 512) :
WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE

(RYOBI 512)

o ar
SECTION

o238
SECTION NUMBER

551271 640

224




IV a VES
SECTION NUMBER

IV av
SECTION

AT—/ OREREFTRIBBLTEFHAOT, £y FHFFTEILTLEEV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

1939133V 1DNOYSF [ 55127 640 |
(RYOBI 512)
WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE

(RYOBI 512)

¥, &5 /SET W W BT PART NAME BX

N whze/BPART M Huea/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5512 62 600-1 F29DYIFINIDNDIVYOFASSY WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE ASSY 1

1«15
5512 62 610 ZANJIYR ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 2
1-5

1 5512 62 602 ne{12° PIPE 2
2 5512 62 603 Ki-A 6X10X35 HOSE 6X10X35 2
3 90507 0=-YuI9% P=-14 0-RING P-14 2
4 5522 53 116-3 #vvI° CAP 2
5 5512 62 601 ZANINR WATER FOUNTAIN 4
6 98943006 I=-F"NMJF™N NK24N CORD BAND NKZ24N 4
7 5520 61 651-1 J-p" CORD 1
8 5512 62 604 h-A 9.5X16.5X1800 HOSE 9.5X16.5X1800 2
9 91217 h=AFADTON 17 HOSE CLAMP 17 A
10 91923 21L3- FILTER 1
11 5512 62 605 -2 13X21.5X1800 HOSE 13X21.5X1800 2
12 91192 h=ANNO MY 23 HOSE BAND 23 4
13 91922 ZANINIDOhOYOTF WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE 1
14 5510 71 327-1 2J7%5459} BRACKET 1
15 9670051008 YyWhkh“bF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

225



55127 650

o a8
SECTION NUMBER

€ oar

SECTION

LOYNINTIVOF

NONSTOP DELIVERY DEVICE

226



LOYNINTDYOF

NONSTOP DELIVERY DEVICE

IV aVv
SECTION

w7V a VES

| 5512z 650 |

SECTION NUMBER

A?— 7 OBFRUITRBELTEILAOT, ¥y PESTEXLTLESY,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

Mo o+ &S /SET No
- e ES/PART N

AR BTR

ﬁﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

i
Q'ty

5512 62 210-1

LIYNIN1IY9F ASSY

NON-STOP DELIVERY DEVICE ASSY

1

1-23,25-32

5522 44 140

N1I3N1 ASSY

DELIVERY TABLE ASSY

—_—

17,19-23,25,26

9670061208

YyYbBtIbh M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

1 2

2 9642043014 FANIRIN M4X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X30 2

3 9710040008 NN RY¥“p™2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2

4 5522 48 148-2 I“54Yh BRACKET 1

5 95115 ATYFHNN - SWITCH COVER 1

6 95111 A1YF 1-15GW22B SWITCH Z-15GW228B 1

7 5522 48 142 foN374-2 SPARE_ FORK 6

8 9670084508 YyYbki“hlbh M8X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 4

9 5522 48 146 IVS559h BRACKET 4
10 9680060808 PARIN M6XS8 SET SCREW M6X8 4
11 5522 48 145 ANTRN GUIDE 1
12 5512 62 212-1 74-7 FORK 2
13 5522 48 144 ANTRN GUIDE 1
14 9710080008 N“rY“pNx M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
15 90920 72039k M8 DOMED CAP NUT M8 2
16 5512 62 211 AT = STAY 1
17 9710060008 NM2¥“HVR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 22
18 90706 22a0¥Yt M6 DOMED CAP NUT M6 6
19 5522 44 142 2°b-t PLATE 2
20 9648061614 ¥32329% M6X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW Mé6X16 16
21 91350 ¥PAR- 420G-N-75 CASTER 420G-N-75 4
22 5522 44 141 N3 1 DELIVERY TABLE 1
23 9716060014 ES9%hvx M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 16
25 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 16
26 90777 223" 5.1X20 WOOD SCREW 5.1X20 12
27 9716040014 E39“h Nk M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
28 9660040014 FYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
29 5430 52 131-1  Hh5- COLLAR 2
30 98945008 %991 BUSHING 2
31 9684050608 FARDN M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 4
32 9670083508 YoYrh“ bk M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 4

227



55122 660

T AEPL 1]
SECTION NUMBER

€oar

SECTION

A A A v

ACCESSORIES

228



T - RIS 7V avgsS
JINIED ’SBE)&C{FE;;N SECTION NUMBERl 55127 660 J
ACCESSORIES Aop oBBEARTAREL e b LOT, Lo\ BT T O
because they are available only as a set.
N EuEFR/SEE " BREE/comronent rarTs N N AME i
5430 83 100-2 27°529“P-Hh>D ASSY PLUNGER CAN ASSY 1
1-10
5430 83 210-4 7°529%“P-hodoh“2 ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 1
1-9
5512 65 130-1 AFY7°3“1 ASSY FOOT STEP ASSY 1
29,32,33,35,36,42-45
1 5430 83 218 hnt - COVER 1
2 90408 AF-k“-ib 3/8 STEEL BALL 3/8 2
3 5430 83 213-3 AYP™ HEAD 1
4 5430 83 216-3 Fpy2° CAP 1
5 5430 83 214-1 439 RING 1
6 5430 83 217 PATYE NUT 1
7 5430 83 215-1  A72°Yysm SPRING 1
8 5430 83 111-1_ Y2??¥ HOLDER 1
9 9723180008 c-yo7* C-18 C-RING C-18 1
10 5430 83 115-1  #“Fblb BOTTLE 1
11 91442 S e 672 i) OIL GUN 1
12 5640 25 121-3 An°y WRENCH 1
13 91512-2 953911l OIL FOR MACHINE 1
14 91531 VAL Y.y i) GREASE GUN 1
15 91423 QYho2t“oLoF 2.5 ALLEN WRENCH 2.5 1
16 91422 oYnItivoLoF 3 ALLEN WRENCH 3 1
17 91421 aYhagstoLoF 4 ALLEN WRENCH 4 1
18 91420 aYhasvouyF 5 ALLEN WRENCH 5 1
19 91425 QYhIevoLoF 6 ALLEN WRENCH 6 1
20 5486 84 151-1  2J2Yvg7%ty "% WEDGE 2
21 92504003 12%1N\5 INK SPATULA 2
22 91431 P31 =-(-)100MM DRIVER(-)100MM 1
23 91430 P3N =(+)100MM DRIVER(+)100MM PLASTIC HANDLE 1
24 91456 HN=WHO1OMPNSINN- H-5 BALL POINT DRIVER H-5.0 1
26 91454 AN°T 1013 L=140 WRENCH 10X13 L=140 1
27 91468 AT 7X8 WRENCH 7X8 1
28 91434 J197%NM1] TOOL BOX 1
29 5512 65 140-1  ATYI7°3%1 FOOT STEP 1
31 5512 65 621-1  U399FAn°73 10 WRENCH 10 1
32 9670081608 yyYrkhibt M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
33 9716080014 E54“h“ % M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 5
35 5512 65 115-3 I%“549h BRACKET 1
36 5512 65 113-3 I“359Fh BRACKET 1
38 91410 T-L2OF 13 T-HANDLE WRENCH 13 1
39 5522 65 322 LN - LEVER 1
40 91400 AN 17X19 WRENCH 17X19 1
41 91401 ANy 13x17 WRENCH 13X17 1
42 5512 65 122-1_ 29+t FOOT 2
43 5512 65 123-1 7Yt FOOT 4
44 9672124514 gYho2t“ bk M12X45 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X45 8
45 9660120014 FYb M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
46 5512 65 150 ATYI2°an( FOOT STEP 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
47 5512 65 153 IV559h BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
48 5512 65 154 2V359Yh BRACKET 1
» RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
49 9710120008 nNha¥vhvzr M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
50 9716120014 ES9vh 2 M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
51 9670121608 YyYbrhtibk M12X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X16 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

229



F~7°,7°9LYrho03~

TAPE INSERTER,PRESET COUNTER

woary

SECTION

o3 %S
SECTION NUMBER

55122 680

230




7-7°,7°UeYbhoo2-

TAPE INSERTER,PRESET COUNTER

7V gV
SECTION

IV a VRS

| 5512z 680

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OB IBBRETRBBELTEIHADT, £y PBEFTEXLTLIESL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No o b EF/SET N BB BT . PART NAME 1885
' M ES/ PART N %S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5512 61 930-2 F-7°13%-3- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY 1
1-22
5512 61 940-1 2°YtYhUE®-bFh922-ASSY PRESET/REPEAT COUNTER ASSY 1
12,16-22
5512 61 960-1 7-9°1o¥-3210%-93JASSY TAPE INSERTER INSERTION ASSY 1
1-15
1 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 6
2 5290 61 964 T=2°kL3"- TAPE HOLDER 1
3 91551 R-h-7-2° TAPE FOR TAPE INSERTER (200M) 1
4 5290 61 961 T-7°1oY-8-#ko31 TAPE INSERTER BODY 1
5 5290 61 963 T=-2°NN1b™ TAPE GUIDE 1
6 9716030014 E39“h 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
7 5290 61 965 P=L ARM 2
8 9716100014 E349%hvz M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 6
9 90680 5122 R-21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21 6
10 9662100014 FYb M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 6
11 9672106514 aYh2& bk M10X65 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10Xé5 2
12 9670061208 YEYbENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 &
13 5640 61 931 IV559¢h BRACKET 1
14 5560 61 932-2 I%559b BRACKET 1
15 9670081608 YEYbrE“ILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
16 5290 61 941 hoo3- DC24V COUNTER DC24V 1
17 5512 61 931-1 2“5459¢t BRACKET 1
18 9710040008 NMRYW[ANZR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
19 9642041014 FANI2IN M4XI10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
20 9716060014 ESY“h“r M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
21 9710060008 N“RY“AN2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
22 9716040014 Eo9“nvz M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2

231



h-LO23%3Y90F

DECURLING DEVICE

€oar
SECTION

o2 a %8
SECTION NUMBER

55122 690

232




h=Lo“3%¥3V0F

DECURLING DEVICE

IV av
SECTION

Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Iy VRS

| 5512z 690 |

SECTION NUMBER

A—7 OMGARBEITRBBELTEFHAOT, €y PESTEXLTLESY,
X ,indicate the set number

No ErtES/SET M
b ZmEES/ PART N

W B
HBk&ES/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Na

it
Q’ty

5512 62 130 h=-bINI¥3VOF ASSY DECURLING DEVICE ASSY 1
1-29

1 5512 62 113 2%av7 BLOCK 2
2 5512 62 112 - BAR 2
3 9670050808 YoYbrE“ILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 8
4 5512 62 114 NO =N -pNq PN PAPER GUIDE 4
5 9648051014 ¥5132x9" M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
6 9670051208 YyYbmNIbh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
7 5512 62 111 25591 BRACKET 1
8 5512 62 116 2°bL-t PLATE 1
9 96560 A1YF C1500AT-BW SWITCH C1500AT-BW 1
10 5512 62 115 2V359b BRACKET 1
11 9670061208 YEYREN LA M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
12 9670061608 VYUYrE“IbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 2
13 5521 14 111 22 avg BLOCK 1
14 5640 11 222-1 ZY72°W NIPPLE - 2
15 9722300008 c-uyo™ ¢c-30 C-RING C-30 1
16 90913009 Fi-ANNOEN 26 HOSE BAND 26 5
17 5486 11 222 NN o© VALVE 1
18 90515 0-4y32" pP-24 0-RING P-24 2
19 5512 62 117 fi-2 19X26X900 HOSE 19X26X900 1
20 5512 61 632 h=LIN3F3IFVOVYOEIIYI¥ DECURING DEVICE 1
21 9642041014 FANIRIN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
22 9716040014 ES9“h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 6
23 9710040008 N“RY“HN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
24 9660040014 FTYr M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 3
25 9670082008 Yyybhktibh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
26 5562 42 316 173 - CONNECTOR 2
27 5512 14 122 fi-2 19X26X700 HOSE 19X26X700 1
28 90916003 yyg%2%aP- VFC106°P RING BLOWER VFC106P 1
29 5512 62 118 fi-2 19X26X400 HOSE 19X26X400 1

233



55122 710

o> a &%

o ar

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

234

(RYOBI 512)
(RYOBI 512)

hnt- (0PS)
COVER (OPS)

/||\J.-|v/ \V) N\

AN

/[ TN
i3 \ /




hnt= (0PS)
(RYOBI 512)

COVER (OPS)
(RYOBI 512)

kI VaVv
SECTION

Av— 7 OSBRI TRBELTEEHAOT, £y FHETEXLTLESL,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

VAEWE 31

| 55127 710

|

SECTION NUMBER

No %ngg EEETMN RSB PART NAME @ﬁ
g &8 o o HiR&ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Pty
5512 71 110 V559 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
16,36
1 5512 71 152-1 9I2%359h BRACKET 1
2 9670061208 YEYhRNIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
3 5512 71 114 NYAIPYIRINYENAMYEME5XE8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 38
4 5512 71 314-2  hHn“- COVER 1
5 9670051008 YyYRsNILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 11
6 5512 71 813 NS - COVER 1
7 9670051808 YoYrE“ILE M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 4
8 5512 71 811 A - COVER 1
9 9642041214 FANIRIN M4EXT12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12 12
10 9660040014 IYr M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 13
11 9710040008 N“r¥vp™z M4 SPRING WASHER M4 12
12 5512 71 312-1  hn“- COVER 1
13 5290 74 087-2 35A“Mb(xfI™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
13 5290 74 091 ANV (ZHDIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
14 90652 GS-U2I2% GS-5 GS-RING G6S-5 4
15 91347 F39NY> B-100-6 HINGE B-100-6 2
16 5300 71 156 E°> PIN 2
17 5512 71 815 2V559¢ BRACKET 2
18 5512 71 150-3 hHn“- COVER 1
19 5340 61 244 AZYp™ STUD 2
20 5512 71 153-1  2%559¢b BRACKET 1
21 5522 71 116 2V359¢b BRACKET 14
22 9670061008 VEYbBECILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 14
23 5512 71 140-1  hn“- COVER 1
24 5512 74 113 22N b LABEL 2
25 5512 71 121-1  hn*- COVER 1
26 5512 71 130-1  hn - COVER 1
27 5290 74 083-2 SAMp(z1Ia™) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1
27 5290 74 093 SANML(ZHROIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
28 5512 74 115 2°b-t PLATE 1
29 5512 74 151 2=l SEAL 1
31 5522 72 235 ARY PN STUD 1
32 5512 71 163-2 hin“- COVER 1
33 5512 71 122 AZYp™ STUD 8
34 5512 71 112 A3Yp™ STUD 2
35 5512 71 111-1_ hn“- COVER 1
36 5512 71 113 2V 3591 BRACKET 2
37 5512 74 411 ANND _NAME PLATE 1
38 5512 71 181-1  hn“- - COVER 1
39 5512 71 511-1  hinv- , COVER 1
40 99945 fi-b2°52% pp-1000 HOLE PLUG DP-1000 1
41 6520 71 304-1  hnv- COVER 1
42 9716040014 E39“h% k M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 1
43 9652040603 PSAIRIN M4LX6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4Xé6 1
44 5290 61 135-1_ 3°“L LABEL 2
Yk ThN T EXCEPT JAPAN

45 9642041014 FAN 2RI M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X10
46 90643 Ny pvr BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5

48 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM

49 9642051014 FAN3xI" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10
50 5512 74 117 0KE=3-3915Ab ILLUSTRATION

51 5512 61 124 1098y -3~ INDICATOR

52 5290 74 084

AML(z1a™)

LABEL (ENGLISH)

52 5290 74 094

SAML(ZHII™)

LABEL (JAPANESE)

53 5663 74 131

SAME(ZHhoIN)

LABEL (JAPANESE)

54 5332 74 201

BEYIEIVINSAN I (150KG) LABEL (150KG)

55 5290 74 202

EYIEIHINSANL(120KG) LABEL (120KG)

lalalwlu]—] ]l o]




e -

(oPS)

(RYOBI 512)

COVER (OPS)

(RYOBI 512)

> a =t
SV RN IV VES
SECTION

[ 5512z 710

l

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBFRUITRBELTEZHAOT, £y FESTEXLTLLEIY.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %ngg SEETMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ

i o t#kES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
56 5512 74 131=-1 _o-b SEAL 2
57 5512 74 132-1 9-W SEAL 2
58 5512 74 136-1_ 5°\“Ib LABEL 1
59 5512 74 137-1 _ 5°A%b LABEL 1
60 5344 74 117-1_ 57 LABEL 1
61 5344 74 213=-1 57 LABEL 3
63 5433 74 412 glva-l SEAL 1
64 9670050608 YIYERNIbE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé6 2

236



ANe = (0PS) s PRy
(RYOBI 512H) hidald SECTION NUMBER 55122 711
COVER (OPS) SECTION

(RYOBI 512H)

238



ANt -

(OPS)

(RYOBI 512H)
COVER (OPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

IV gV
SECTION

IV a VES

| 5512z 711

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBRREFITRBELTEEHADT, €y P EETENLTLEXL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No EZ7tEF/SET M B & F PART NAME %
B&%FS/PART Mo #%%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5512 71 110 2V559bh AsSSY BRACKET ASSY 2

16,36
1 5512 71 152-1  I2“359¢h BRACKET 1
2 9670040614 YIULENILE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 6
3 5512 71 114 NP IRINYPNNYEM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 39
4 5512 71 314-2 hn“- COVER 1
5 9670051008 YUK ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 11
6 5512 71 813 hant - COVER 1
7 9670051808 YyYrKRhILE M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET .BOLT M5X18 4
8 5512 71 811 an- COVER 1
9 9642041214 FANIRIN M4X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12 12

10 9660040014 TYL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 13

11 9710040008 NhrY¥“pNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 18

12 5512 71 312-1  hn“- COVER 1

13 5290 74 087-2 3A“b(x13“) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

13 5290 74 091 SAMM(ZHIIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

14 90652 GS-UoI2% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 4

15 91347 F3onto B-100-6 HINGE B-100-6 2

16 5300 71 156 E°> PIN 2

17 5512 71 815 2V 559b BRACKET 2

18 5512 71 150-3 hHn“- COVER 1

19 5340 61 244 AZYEN STUD 2

20 5512 71 153-1  2%“559%h BRACKET 1

21 5522 71 116 2V359h BRACKET 14

22 9670061008 YIYbE“ILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x10 18

23 5512 71 640-1  hHn“- COVER 1

24 5512 74 241-1 57 LABEL 2

25 5512 71 121-1  hh“- COVER 1

26 5512 71 630-1_ nn“- COVER 1

27 5290 74 083-2 SA“b(zfI™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

27 5290 74 093 ANV (ZHIIM) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

28 5512 74 243-1 7°L-F PLATE 1

29 5512 74 151 o=l SEAL 1

30 5512 71 734 TINNR LEAF SPRING 3

31 5522 72 235 ARYLN STUD 1

32 5512 71 163-2 hn“- COVER 1

33 5512 71 122 ARYLN STUD 8

34 5512 71 112 AIYLN STUD 2

35 5512 71 111-=-1_ hAn™- COVER 1

36 5512 71 113 V359t BRACKET 2

37 5512 74 461 AINND NAME PLATE 1

38 5512 71 181=1__ hn“- COVER 1

39 5512 71 511=1_ hn“- COVER 1

40 99945 f-W2°52" pP-1000 HOLE PLUG pP-1000 1

41 6520 71 304-1  hn“- COVER 1

42 9716040014 ES4“hv 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 1

43 9652040603 P3R329™ M4X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X6 1

44 5290 61 135-1_ 5A“Db LABEL 2

Yk 1“1 EXCEPT JAPAN

45 9642041014 FANIRIN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 1

46 90643 NV n*r B>S TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4

47 5512 74 161-2  3°\“I LABEL 2

48 5290 61 633 P=At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1

49 9642051014 FAN229Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1

50 5433 74 412 o3I o-lb SEAL 1

51 9670050608 YIUbENILE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 2

52 5290 74 084 AN (z1I™) LABEL(ENGLISH) 3

52 5290 74 094 ANV (ZhHDIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3

53 5663 74 131 2ANML(ZhaIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

239



NS = (OPS) ¥rvav vV 9 VES 55127 711 |
(RYOBI 512H) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
covER_(0pS) A1 oRBRESTIIALTY SuLoT, vy EATERLE (L,
(RYOBI 512H) because they are available only as a set.
N 2L FE/3E0 . E%EE/componenT PARTS RART NAME i
ou Yy
54 5332 74 201 PEYIEIASINSAML(150KG) LABEL (150K6) 1
55 5290 74 202 TEYA1ECIAINSIANL(120KG)Y LABEL (120KG) 1
56 5512 74 131-1 - SEAL 2
57 5512 74 132-1 = SEAL 2
58 5512 74 136-1 22 LABEL 1
59 5512 74 137-1 SN LABEL 1
60 5344 74 117-1 52N LABEL 1
61 5344 74 213-1 50N LABEL 3

240



5512z 720

€oar

€223 %%
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

hAnY- (NOPS)

(RYOBI 512)
COVER (NOPS)

(RYOBI 512)

TR0 / -

i / /) &
iy /——

e

242



ANY=- (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512)

COVER (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512)

IV gV

SECTION

kY VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 55127 720

|

K- 7ORGRUBIACRBBLTEILADT, vy FEBSTEXLTLES Y,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N g5 F/E5E " BEEE/component parTs RN NAME hx
5512 71 110 Y559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
Lb,45
5512 71 320-2 Hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
1,3

1 5512 71 321-2 Hnn- COVER 1
2 9670051808 yEYhik“lbd M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 5
3 5512 71 324 gvagirYh GROMMET 1
4L 9670061008 yEybikitibdk M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 17
5 5340 71 211 hns - COVER 2
6 9716040014 Eo59“h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 5
7 9710040008 N 2YNHN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
8 9660040014 FYb M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
9 5512 71 323 ARY PN STUD 2
10 5512 71 114 NYAIPNIRINYIPNMYFEMEX8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 41
11 5512 71 253 ARYPW STUD 2
12 9670061208 YEYrE“ILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
13 5512 71 252-1 PAFY LN BRACKET 1
14 5522 71 116 IVS559p BRACKET 14
15 5512 71 240-1 Hnn- COVER 1
17 90652 GS=N2I2% 6S=-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
18 5512 74 114 AN LABEL 2
19 5512 71 251=-2 hpnv- COVER 1
20 5512 71 325-1 hne - COVER 1
21 9642041614 FANIRIN M4LX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X16 A
24 5512 71 230-1 hne - COVER 1
25 5512 71 261-1 hne - COVER 1
26 5290 74 087-2 SAM(z11™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
26 5290 74 091 SAML(ZhoIN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
27 6520 71 304-1 hne - COVER 1
28 9652040603 F2AIRIN M4LX6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4Xé 1
29 5512 71 222 ARYp™ STUD 10
30 9648030814 ¥5229“ M3X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X8 4
31 5512 71 262 oo™ RING 1
32 9710030008 ANRYNHAN2R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
33 9660030014 TYEF M3 HEXAGON. NUT M3 4
34 5512 71 212 ARYPY STUD 2
35 5344 72 130-1 -hnv- COVER 1
36 5512 71 225 Noon RING 1
37 5512 71 292 A9V YNS5 TOOL PAN 1
38 5562 57 415 nvyode- WASHER 1
39 9684050508 FARIY M5XS SET SCREW M5X5 1
40 5332 75 526 ATYFNL SWITCH CAM 1
41 98303001 A1YF S845B20 SWITCH $845B20 2
42 5512 71 211-1 hne - COVER ‘ 1
43 9670051008 YyYbrHE“Ibr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
44 5300 71 156 teo PIN 2
45 5512 71 113 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 2
46 5512 71 221-2 Hhih“- COVER 1
47 5512 71 281-1 N - COVER 1
48 5512 71 229 INSHEYE BRACKET 1
49 9716050014 ES59“hv2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
50 9710050008 NNy phv2r M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
51 9642032514 FANIRINY M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 2
52 5512 71 512-1 A COVER 1
53 99945 Hw-b2°352% ppP-1000 HOLE PLUG DP-1000 1
54 95118 P7¥11-2- VALZ ACTUATOR VAL?Z 2
59 9642051014 FAN32rI™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
60 5290 74 075 FCC3AMN FCC LABEL 1
61 5512 71 326-1 AN - COVER 1

243



hAN®- (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512)

COVER (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512)

SECTE;ON SECTION NUMBER'ﬁ55122 7204‘

Av—7 OBFIRBEATRBELTEEHAOT, vy PEFTEXLTESL.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No -_lz-gb%% SET N &Bu‘:’:%ﬁﬁ/ PART NAME M}f{
& %ES/ PART M &S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
62 5290 74 084 AN (z13aY) LABEL (ENGLISH) 2
62 5290 74 094 AN (ZHZIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
63 5290 61 135-1 57 ™ LABEL 1
YR OTANT EXCEPT JAPAN

64 5290 74 301 AN (z13I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
64 5290 74 302 AN (RSN LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
64 5290 74 312 SANL (AN TYIN) LABEL (GERMANY) 1
64 5290 74 313 5NNV (I52A3Y) LABEL (FRENCH) 1
64 5290 74 314 AN (AN 1Y) LABEL (SPANISH) 1
65 5512 74 138-1_ 57 LABEL 1
66 5512 74 142 o=l SEAL 1
67 5512 74 135-1  o-=W SEAL 1
68 5522 71 115 2 av2 BLOCK 1
69 9670062008 YyYrETIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 1
70 5512 71 328 %559t BRACKET 2
71 5512 71 329 V559t BRACKET , 2
72 9652050803 F52229% M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 12
73 5663 65 613 DI ¥ MAT 1

244



55122 721

x
]
1]
.
’N
Nz
m QO
N\ -
26
W
Pou
<
N9
AN m
N w
L
~ ~
¥ — A o
o WO W
o =
= =~ -
O x O
I > w >
z X > o
=~ O Vv
= o

.
i,
<D

l»‘@

mp«
A

® @A@ W%ﬂ |
.,. @%@M </® ©
—

Wo@ow%@%%@w@ @
y A4 0\, /
OVM .\N‘«f meMu.&.f

m
)

et NI

Ry .ﬁ
sy L/

e

246



hn*- (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

COVER (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

IV av €27V a vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OBFRBEETRBELTEFRAOT, ¥ o FEETEXLTIESL,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5512z 721 |

No. ;BLI‘;% SET Mo #E5 2% PART NAME ﬂ;ﬁ
m &8/ PART M #i&s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5344 61 667 A1YF5-I%IL_ASSY SWITCH CABLE ASSY 1
41
5512 71 110 24559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
44,45
5512 71 270 ANM=- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
46,55
5512 71 290 AN“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
19,55
5512 71 320-2 hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
1,3
5512 71 321-2 hn“- COVER

9670051808

YoYrH“ It M5X18

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18

5512 71 324

avarYhb

GROMMET

9670061008

YoYbrEN b M6X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6x10

5340 71 211

ANN =

COVER

9716040014

ESY“n R M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

9710040008

N“24%pta M4

SPRING WASHER M4

1 1
2 5
3 1
4 6
5 2
6 5
7 8
8 9660040014 IYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
9 5512 71 323 AZYpM STUD 2
10 5512 71 114 NYIIRNIRINYENNYEM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 33
11 5512 71 253 AZYpN STUD 2
12 9670040608 YFYbH IbE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 4
13 5512 71 252-1  72%559b BRACKET 1
14 5522 71 116 25591 BRACKET 11
15 5512 71 740 A7 COVER 1
16 5512 71 734 131N % LEAF SPRING 2
17 90652 GS=-UJI2" GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
18 5512 74 242-1 5A7“ LABEL 2
19 5512 71 291 A7) COVER 1
20 5512 71 325-1_  hn“- COVER 1
21 9642041614 FAMNIRON M4EXT6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16 4
22 5512 71 523 2559 BRACKET 1
23 5512 71 524 2%559 b BRACKET 1
24 5512 71 730-2 Hn“- COVER 1
25 5512 71 261=-1_ hn“- COVER 1
26 5290 74 087-2 3A“b(z1a™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
26 5290 74 09N ANV (ChIIN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
27 6520 71 304-1  hn“- COVER 1
28 9652040608 PS5AI2I" M4&X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X6 1
29 5512 71 222 AZYpM STUD 10
30 9648030814 #5220 M3X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X8 4
31 5512 71 262 oo RING 1
32 9710030008 N rY“H 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
33 9660030014 IYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
34 5512 71 212 AZYp™ STUD 2
35 5344 72 130-1  hn“- COVER 1
36 5512 71 225 Yoz RING 1
37 5512 71 292 J92% Y5 TOOL PAN 3
38 5562 57 415 voP- WASHER 1
39 9684050508 PARDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
40 5332 75 526 A1YFhi SWITCH CAM 1
41 98303004 JZYPAIYF S870W3B1A LIMIT SWITCH S870W3B1A 2
42 5512 71 211-1  hin - COVER 1
43 9670051008 Y5YbrEN L M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
44 5300 71 156 e PIN 2
45 5512 71 113 24559t BRACKET 2
46 5512 71 271 At - COVER 1
47 5512 71 281-1_ hn“- COVER 1
48 5512 71 229 225591 BRACKET 1




hnv- (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

COVER (NOPS)
(RYOBI 512H)

IV av
SECTION

7Y VES [55127 721

|

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 OBRRBETRBELTEELAOT, vy PEBTEIXLTLEEN.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. ézg?g ggngN %ﬁﬂﬁ/ PART NAME @H

T 0. #REES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
49 9716050014 E34%n 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
50 9710050008 N4 pvRr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
51 9642032514 FAvaRIY M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 2
52 5512 71 512-1 hn“- COVER 1
53 99945 #i-12°359% pP-1000 HOLE PLUG DP-1000 1
54 95118 P7F11-3- VALZ2 ACTUATOR VALZ 2
55 5512 71 273 g%0iYt GROMET 2
56 5512 71 246 297 HOOK 1
57 9652050803 F52329" M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 12
58 5663 65 613 39 % MAT 3
59 9670062008 YyYbhcILk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 1
60 5290 74 075 FCCINM FCC LABEL 1
61 5512 71 326-1 hn“- COVER 1
62 5290 74 084 AN (z1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 2
62 5290 74 094 SANML(ZHZIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
63 5290 61 135-1 57" LABEL B 1

YR I8N T EXCEPT JAPAN

64 5290 74 301 ANV (T1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
64 5290 74 302 AN (ZHYIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
64 5290 74 312 AN (RN 1Y) LABEL (GERMANY) 1
64 5290 74 313 SAML(252A2%) LABEL (FRENCH) 1
64 5290 74 314 SAN L (AN 1DOY) LABEL (SPANISH) 1
65 5512 74 138-1 357 LABEL 1
66 5512 74 142 o= SEAL 1
67 5512 74 135-1 9=V SEAL 1
68 5522 71 115 2%0Y%7 BLOCK 1

248



55122 730

T AEPZ 1]
SECTION NUMBER

€2ar

SECTION

ANA1 PoLSIANS -

1ST SAFETY COVER

250



2841 PORNIANN-

1ST SAFETY COVER

7Y av
SECTION

IV VES [(5512z 730

SECTION NUMBER

AI—7ORZIRIHUIATRBBLTEEIZTADT, vy PEEFTEILTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked

% ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N 2uFR/55T M BEEE/component ParTs Mo NAME o
1 5332 75 612 ATYFhL SWITCH CAM 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
1 5512 75 125 ATYFhL SWITCH CAM 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
2 9684050508 PAZIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
3 9642031414 FANIRDNY M3IX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 A
4 9710030008 NNgYNHN M3 SPRING WASHER M3 14
5 9716030014 E3yvhvr M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 12
6 98303001 AMYF S845B20 SWITCH S$845B20 8
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
6 98305002 ATYF DLDTA3ZN SWITCH D4D1T1A3ZN 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
7 9670051208 VyHYrENILE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
8 9710050008 ANV pH™R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
10 5512 75 135 AR BRACKET 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
11 9652051007 FS5A329Y M5X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X10 2
12 5512 75 242 IVS59h BRACKET 2
13 9670051008 YEwbicibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
14 9652050807 F5A2295% M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 10
15 5512 75 241-3 AHph“- COVER 1
16 5290 74 082-1 SAML (1Y) LABEL(ENGLISH) 4
16 5290 74 092 SANML(ZHDIN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 4
17 9652040807 FSRIRIN M4LXS8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4XS8 12
20 5512 75 211-2 Hhnn- COVER 1
RYOBI 512 “RYOBI 512
20 5512 75 274 hnet- COVER 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
21 5512 75 120 A HINGE 1
22 5290 52 423-1 teo PIN 7
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
22 5290 52 423-1 teo PIN 5
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
23 5512 75 130 toyn . HINGE 1
24 9652030607 F5RA323% M3X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3X6 A
25 5523 73 122 PAd PV BLOCK 2
26 92310009 0=-5-%PYF TL=-222 ROLLER CATCH TL-222 2
27 5512 75 112-1 2°bL-F PLATE 2
28 5512 75 220 toyn HINGE 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
28 5512 75 571 teo PIN 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
29 5512 75 111-2 hnv- COVER 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
29 5512 75 141-3 Hhn“- COVER 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
30 5512 75 230 Eoon HINGE 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
30 5512 75 230 oo™ HINGE 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
31 9670054008 YEYbENIbEF M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 3
32 5512 75 353-2 hnn- COVER 1
33 5512 75 350-4 hpnv- COVER 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512 ‘
33 5512 75 360-2 hnn- COVER 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
34 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
39 5512 75 311-1 hns - COVER 1
40 5512 75 330 Eoa™ HINGE 1

251



AN(1 PO IANS-

1ST SAFETY COVER

A 4 vV avES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*v—7 OBGZUHETRBWL TEFEAOT, £y PEFTEXL TLLE W,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5512z 730 |

No ;‘LFﬁgg E[E\:ETNQNQ %%%g/COMPONENT PARTS &[DQART NAME 8@?
on 4
41 5512 75 251-1  hn“- COVER 1
42 5512 75 320 svEh HINGE 1
45 91396 aN4?y €c-30-RK=12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
45 91396 INLPY €C-30-RK-12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
47 9660030014 YL M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
48 9670061208 YoYybi“ibh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12
50 9642030614 FANIRINY M3IX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 4
51 9642030814 FavdxI™ M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 4
52 5512 75 113 ii-A HOSE 2
53 5640 24 132 EomvYb PIVOT 2
54 9670062008 yEybhtivibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
55 5290 52 532 k°o PIN 2
62 5512 75 359 Eeo PIN 1
63 5512 75 358 Eoyon HINGE 1
64 5512 75 357 teo PIN 1
65 5332 75 115 A BOSS 1
66 5512 75 356 o2 LINK 1
67 9410201008 A72°Yg%t°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
68 5512 75 114-2 hn“- COVER 1
69 9670061008 Y5YbHNIbE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2
70 5522 71 116 IN359b BRACKET 2
71 9642032514 FANIRIN M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 8
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
72 5290 74 084 2ANL(T13I™) LABEL(ENGLISH) 2
72 5290 74 094 AN (ZFI™M) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
73 5512 75 572 L°o PIN 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
76 5512 75 561 IV259¢ BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
77 98945011 =7 WIV55F" CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
78 9716040014 ESYNh e M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 8
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
79 9642042514 FANI2IN M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 8
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
80 5512 75 312 hi-2 6X8x20 HOSE 6x8X20 1
81 5512 75 567 V359t BRACKET 3
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
82 5295 75 064=-1 JINLAPYNC -~ RUBBER STOPPER 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

252



55122 735

o a RS
SECTION NUMBER

S 344 g

SECTION

AvN(2 PyENOHANN-

2ND SAFETY COVER

254



7YV IV a vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBFZIRIEZTHBELTEERAOT, &y FEEFTEXLTLEEY,
Yhen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number

3N12 PIENIANS- [ 55127 735 |

2ND SAFETY COVER

because they are available only as a set.

No. ¥y - &S /SET M e PART NAME f 4
% &S/ PART Ml Ri#S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5512 75 650-1  hnn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
31,32,49
2 5512 75 611=-1  hn“- COVER 1
3 5295 76 013 Bho-3- SUPPORTER 2
4 5330 75 483 AN -F+97 COVER CATCH 2
5 5512 75 641-1 hh“- COVER 1
6 5512 75 230 Exo™ HINGE 1
7 5300 32 117 AbYne - STOPPER 2
8 5332 75 612 A1YFnL SWITCH CAM 3
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
8 5512 75 125 A1YFhé SWITCH CAM 3
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
9 9684050508 FARDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
10 9642032514 FANIRIN M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 6
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
11 9710030008 nN“a9vpnar M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
12 9716030014 E5¥%nt2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 6
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
13 98303001 A1YF S845B20 SWITCH S845B20 6
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
13 98305002 A1YF D4D1A32N SWITCH D4D1A32N 3
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
14 9670051208 YoYbm“ bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 6
15 9710050008 N“a4“ptr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
17 5512 75 135 2V35Y¢h BRACKET 3
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
18 5290 52 423-1  E°Y PIN 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
18 5290 52 423-1 E°3 PIN 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
21 9652040807 P223R9" M4X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X8 18
22 9670051008 YyYr&cibt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
23 5512 75 242 2359t BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
25 5512 75 541-3 hn“- COVER 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
25 5512 75 551 NN = COVER 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
26 5290 74 082-1  SA“p(z1a“) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3
26 5290 74 092 AN (ZHhoIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
27 5512 75 511-2  hin“- COVER 1
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
27 5512 75 521-1  hin“- COVER 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
28 5512 75 130 Exo™ HINGE 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
28 5512 75 130 "W HINGE 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
29 5512 75 120 Eoo™ HINGE 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
29 5512 75 120 Exon HINGE 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
30 5512 75 220 EoIN HINGE 1
31 92116004 N°-p-t*39 2.2%X4.8 RIVET 2.2X4.8 6
32 5512 59 123 2°b-t PLATE 1
33 9660050014 FYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
34 9652051007 F2A2329% M5X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X10 8
35 5512 75 653 AT - STAY 1
36 5290 52 535 E°y PIN 1

255



BN12 PIENOANN-

2ND SAFETY COVER

k7 ¥av
SECTION

kv e VES

SECTION NuMpER L5122 735 |

AZ—7 OBRRIBETRBELTEEHADT, £y FHEBSTEXLTLEEW,
¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;T;yfg FS’EETN‘]N gﬁﬂgﬁi/ PART NAME lﬂ;ﬁ
ou o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
37 5290 52 532 E° PIN 1
38 5512 75 652 2°L-t PLATE 1
39 5640 73 125-1 Hh“-p™ GUARD 1
40 9670061208 YyY bR IbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 9
42 5522 73 423-2 AbYn°- STOPPER 1
43 9652051207 F52229% M5X12 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X12 2
44 5290 74 083-2 SANL(IT1IW) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
44 5290 74 093 ANV (ZHYIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
45 5512 75 671-2 hn“- COVER 1
46 5512 75 672-1 _2°L-t PLATE 1
47 5522 73 433-1  AbYn°- STOPPER 1
48 5340 75 615 14113 FIXING PLATE 1
49 5512 75 651-1 hn“- COVER 1
50 9652030607 F3A2229" M3X6 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3Xé6 4
51 9642031214 FANIRI M3X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X12 2
52 91396 AM4LPY C-30-RK-=12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2
53 9660030014 TYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
59 9670061608 YEYRRILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
60 5512 75 673-2 hn“- COVER 1
61 9670050808 YoYrHcibE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 4
62 90699 uryr M5 U-NUT M5 2
63 5290 74 084 AN (zTI™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3
63 5290 74 094 ANV (ZHDIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
64 5512 75 674-1_ hn“- COVER 1
65 9670052008 YEYbratibk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
66 5512 75 675 AN - COVER 1
67 98945011 =M Wo%5b CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 3
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
68 9716040014 E39“n“2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 6
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
69 9642042514 FANIRIN M4LX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X25 6
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
70 5344 75 113 2°L-F PLATE 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
72 5512 75 523 2% 559F BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
73 5512 75 524 PA7 ) it COVER 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
74 5512 75 522 V559t BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
75 5512 75 526 29232 DAMPER 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
76 5512 75 580 V359t BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
77 5512 75 530 2V559¢ BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
78 5512 75 525 2V 359t BRACKET 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H
79 5295 75 064-1 2“LAPYNC- RUBBER STOPPER 2
RYOBI 512H

RYOBI 512H

256



Potronn -

SAFETY BAR

€7 ar

SECTION

o arER
SECTION NUMBER

55121 740

258




7Y 3 VBT

W W o 3 >

FORRON “S'ZE?C{I‘E;;N SECTION NUMBERl 55122 740 |

SAFETY BAR fion SoRRERATIAL T ELLOT, b LBRTEILT RS,

because they are available only as a set.

N GhEe/PART M  BaEs/COMPONENT PARTS M. VAME o
1 9721040008 E-Y29% E-4 E-RING E-4 4
2 5512 75 710-1 P-4 ARM 2
3 5512 75 713 nw - BAR 2
4 5512 75 720-1 P-4 ARM 2
5 5340 75 770 2°bL-=F PLATE 2
6 9716050014 C54“h“2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
7 9670051208 YoYbhhibh M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 12
8 5480 25 418 A2°Uoyon SPRING 8
9 5512 75 714 e PIN 4

10 9721070008 =4jyIo% E-7 E-RING E-7 24

11 5512 75 830 22 LINK 2

12 5340 75 760 72°L-} PLATE 2

13 9684050508 FARI™ MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2

14 5332 75 526 AT1TYFhL SWITCH CAM 2

RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512
15 5512 75 743 t°o PIN 2
16 5290 37 433 N“zhy SPRING STUD 4
17 5512 75 840 n» - BAR 1
IN122-Yh 2ND UNIT

18 9642032514 FANI2xH™ M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

19 9710030008 NN RENAHANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

20 9716030014 E5Y“h“ 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

21 98303001 AT1YF $845B20 SWITCH $845820 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

21 98305002 A1YF D4DT1A32N SWITCH D4D1A32N 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

24 5512 75 135 IV559h BRACKET 2
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

25 9670081008 JyEybhi“ibhk M8X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X10 2

26 5512 75 845 o2 LINK 4

27 5512 75 850 2°L-F PLATE 1

Iv1121=Y}h 1ST UNIT

28 5290 29 313 nYayv- WASHER A

29 5512 75 744 ARYpW STUD 8

30 9670063008 Yyybtvlbhr M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx30 4

31 9670064008 YEYbi“Ibh M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx40 5

32 5512 75 730 Y2 LINK 2

33 5512 75 740 A BAR 1

avf112-Y4 1ST UNIT
34 5512 75 745 o9 L INK 2
35 5512 75 750 ne - BAR 1
RN(12=-Yh 1ST UNIT

36 95118 P2F11x-3- VALZ2 ACTUATOR VALZ2 4
RYOBI 512 RYOBI 512

36 98945011 y=2%bI%50b" CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

37 5512 75 870 2°L-} PLATE 1
IN{21=-Yh 2ND UNIT .

38 9642042514 FANIRON M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

39 9716040014 E3¥%h zx M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

40 9670061608 YEYbh“IbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

41 9716060014 E549%“h™r Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

259



I N L AERE )
POENDN :;C/Ts;gN e mpER 553122 740 |
SAFETY BAR A e O S ah8 whe ses nusbor
because they are available only as a set.

¥y 1 ES /SET N 8B5S PART NAME %

N mutFE/SET M BEER/CoMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty

42 9670063508 Yy ki Ibd M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

43 5640 36 196 ho- COLLAR 3
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

L4 9670062008 Yyubkr bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

45 5663 73 148 ho5- COLLAR 2
RYOBI 512H RYOB1l 512H

46 5512 75 565 hi CAM 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

47 5512 75 566 hé CAM 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

48 5640 73 136 J°L-Fb PLATE 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

49 5512 75 562 PYYSENT MOUNTING BASE 1
RYOBI 512H RYOBI 512H

260



54861 830

o3 R8N
SECTION NUMBER

o ar
|SECTION

DINAF-N°OF
(RP22)

REGISTER PUNCH

(RP27)

-
-
N~ ————

262




v7vavEES

LINRR-N°OF VeV | 54867 830
(RP22) SECTION SECTION NUMBER
REGISTER PUNCH A2—7 OBFREGTRBHELTEFHAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLEE N,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
(RP22) because they are available only as a set.
N oy P EE /SET N &Bzﬁ:%ﬂi/ PART NAME ik
0 @& ES/PART N #miES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

5110 10 010-4

LONRZ-N°DF YL RP22

REGISTER PUNCH SET RP22

1

1-20,23-29,31-45

5110 10 100-4

LINAI-N°DF ASSY

REGISTER PUNCH ASSY

1

1-20,23-29,31-40

5110 10 180-1 n°oFeYhk ASSY(A) PUNCH SET ASSY(A) 1
16,19,29,31
5110 10 190-1  n°yFeYh ASSY(B) PUNCH SET ASSY(B) 1
16,19,20,23
5110 20 110-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,4,40
1 5110 20 131-1  A1N“D NAME PLATE
2 9721080008 E-YoI2% E-8 E~RING E-8
3 5110 20 121 E°> PIN
4 5110 20 111 P=4 ARM
5 5110 20 119 A2°4yyon SPRING
6 5110 20 112 E° PIN
7 5110 10 121 V359t BRACKET
8 5110 20 132-1  A1n“D NAME PLATE
9 9710060008 N“RYVHN2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6
10 9670061208 VYEYRRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

11 90790 1UP5uy3923" M3X10 SCREW M3X10
12 5110 10 141 ANt - COVER
13 9660030014 TYF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3
14 5110 10 110 2°L-+ PLATE
15 9670052008 YiYrEtibk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20
16 9412501400 N139L°Y 5X14 PARALLEL PIN 5X14
17 5110 20 115 29N SCREW
18 5110 20 114-1  I%559h BRACKET
* 19 5110 20 116-2 n°y¥ PUNCH
% 20 5110 20 118-3 n°y¥ PUNCH
* 23 5110 10 143-2 3“1R DICE
24 5110 20 113-1  I9%359¢ BRACKET
25 5110 10 171 fiv=-p" BOARD
26 5110 10 122 AT = STAY
27 99948 2YUoo9" BU-692B BUSHING BU-692B
28 9642042014 ~FANIRIN M4AX20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X20
* 29 5110 20 117 N7 PUNCH
* 31 5110 10 142-1 3“1R DICE
32 9716050014 E3%“aAv2x M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
33 9710050008 N“RY“H xR M5 SPRING WASHER M5
34 9642050814 FAN IO M5X8 SMALL PAN~-HEAD SCREW M5X8
35 9642041214 FANIRIN M4EXT12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X12
36 9710040008 N“RE9%p“2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4
37 90773 220" 4.8X20 WOOD SCREW 4.8x20
38 5110 10 123 2°b-t PLATE
39 5110 10 130 A-ib SCALE
40 90730 N°-h-E“39 1.6Xx5 RIVET 1.6X5
41 5110 20 150 LINRA-E° D (6MM) REGISTER PIN(6MM)
42 5110 20 160 LONAR-E° D (6MM) REGISTER PIN(6MM)
43 5110 20 170 LONRI-E°D (2MM) REGISTER PIN(2MM)
44 5110 20 180 LONRR-E° D (2MM) REGISTER PIN(2MM)
45 5110 20 140 LONAR-NN=-(6MM) REGISTER BAR(6MM)
46 5110 20 190 LINAR=-NN=(2MM) REGISTER BAR(2MM)

= === =N =2 2l W W] 2 2 N 2 2 a2 o 2 B BB 2 e = S e 2o oo = o oo =

263



VINRR-N°OF : PN o2 a R
o>z SECTION NUMBER 6520z 835

(BEIL 220,425)
REGISTER PUNCH SECTION

(BEIL 220,425)

264



* %

LIS AE-NOOF €IV eV 7Y VERS 65202 835
(BEIL 220,425) SECTION SECTION NUMBERl |
REGISTER PUNCH Xv—7 OB IRERTRBELTEERADT, £y FHESTEXLTLEEY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
(BEIL 220,425) because they are available only as a set.
No ;B-{:'ng EKETNQN Wﬁﬁf’ﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ;u
o [ # &%/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5110 40 010 UDNAS-N°DF(BEIL 220) REGISTER PUNCH(BEIL 220) 1
1-4
5110 50 010 LONAI-N°F(BEIL 425) REGISTER PUNCH(BEIL 425) 1
1-4
1 5110 40 131 LONAZ-9-F+ 58X50 REGISTER SHEET 58X50 1
BEIL220 BEIL220
1 5110 50 131 LO“RAB-D-+ 78X58 REGISTER SHEET 78X58 1
BEIL425 BEIL&425
2 5110 40 100 N°YF(BEIL 220) PUNCH(BEIL 220) 1
2 5110 50 100 N°JF(BEIL 425) PUNCH(BEIL 425) 1
3 5110 40 110 t°on*-(BEIL 198-2) PIN BAR(BEIL 198-2) 1
BEIL220 BEIL220
3 5110 50 110 E°oONN-(BEIL 393-2) PIN BAR(BEIL 393-2) 1
BEIL425 BEIL425
4 5110 40 120 teon“-(BEIL 198-6) PIN BAR(BEIL 198-6) 1
BEIL220 BEIL220
4 5110 50 120 E°ONY-(BEIL 393-6) PIN BAR(BEIL 393-6) 1
BEIL425 BEIL425

265



53447 840

[ 4
w
1]
* 3>
iN
\N2Z
m O
-
20
w
Yo
z
~ 9
AT
D W
L T/
x
AL A~
w= uw
oo o
™ N o
NN oy
o e
Zowoe
I NP
(oW TaY7 Wy
~ O o
z XU
D d T
D o

266



7V avES
SECTION NUMBER

eIV a Vv
SECTION

Av—7 OB RERTRBELTEFHADT, ¥y FBSTEXLTLEIY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

UINAR=-N® I F | 53447 840 |
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH

(RP520-220F)

LT PART NAME

No. y P &E /SET M B
#%ES5/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

& ®S/ PART N

* %

5110 60 220 2°-1U- ASSY PULLEY ASSY 1
12,13
5110 60 230 flbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
26,27
5110 60 320 AMPUIIVN5-A ASSY(L) BEARING CASE ASSY(L) 1
43,44
5110 60 330 \“PNII 5-A2 ASSY(R) BEARING CASE ASSY(R) 1
44,51
5110 60 410 21Zy92%7°-1- ASSY TIMING PULLEY ASSY 2
23-56
5110 60 420 Y%°-b ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
64,65
5110 60 460 P=-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
122,123
5110 60 540 %995 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
106,107
5110 60 550 oV995 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
106,108
5110 60 620 ANt~ ASSY COVER ASSY 1
131,132
1 5110 60 211 AN Y GUIDE 1
2 9660040014 Yk M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
3 9716050014 ES9¥“hvr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 7
4 9642050814 FANIRIN M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 3
5 5110 60 212 \“PyoI™ BEARING 4
6 5110 60 213 N“552911F BLANCE WEIGHT 1
7 5110 60 214 A ikl BRACKET 1
8 9670030808 YoYLENiLE M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X8 11
9 5110 60 215 AN 1y TIMING BELT 1
10 9721070008 E-Y22% E-7 E-RING E-7 3
11 5110 60 223 FA A SHAFT 1
12 90249 2%921 MB0O808DU BUSHING MBO80S8DU 2
13 5110 60 221 21Zy9%72°-4- TIMING PULLEY 1
14 5110 60 224 ¥ho -t BRACKET 1
15 9680040608 PARON M4X6 SET SCREW M4X6 16
16 5110 60 216 av2 LOCK 1
17 9670042508 YoYrsr bk M4X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&4X25 2
18 5110 60 217 Bik°-2- SUPPORTER 3
19 5110 60 218 ¥~ KEY 3
20 5110 60 233 Y= KNOB 2
21 9680030508 FARDN M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 4
22 5110 60 235 av2 LOCK 2
23 5110 60 234 nYoP- WASHER 4
25 5110 60 237 " SCREW 2
26 5110 60 231 Y-+ HELISERT 2
27 5110 60 232 hiI™ = HOLDER 2
28 5110 60 238 R120A31-27° MICROSCOPE 2
29 9670041508 YyYbh IbE M4X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X15 20
30 9670041808 YyYbmtibt M4X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X18 6
31 5110 60 311 AN RS GUIDE 1
32 9670031508 YIYLHNILE M3X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X15 18
33 9670042008 YgYbRNILE M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X20 4
34 5110 60 319 E°> PIN 1
35 5110 60 312 2°L-+ PLATE 1
36 5110 60 313 A\“PUOING-R BEARING CASE 1
37 5110 60 314 ANPUION BEARING 1
38 5110 60 315 B GUIDE 1
39 5110 60 316 Yk -3- SUPPORTER 1
40 9670031208 YoYLEvIbE M3X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X12 5

267



LINAZ-N°OF
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP520-220F)

IV av
SECTION

Av—7 OBFIMETRBELTCEIHAOT, &y FESTEXLTLLETL,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

VAL i

| 53447 840

]

SECTION NUMBER

o+ &8 /SET M

PART NAME

8B S T
No &S/ PART N ﬁﬁﬁ#%/COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
41 5110 60 317 599 RACK 2
42 5110 60 318 E°> PIN 4
43 5110 60 321 ANPYDINE =R (L) BEARING CASE(L) 1
44 90214 Av=bANPYL9Y 600022 BALL BEARING 6000zz 2
45 5110 60 323 TYp NUT 2
46 5110 60 324 V7 GEAR 2
47 5110 60 325 9v7b SHAFT 1
48 5110 60 332 A A GUIDE 1
49 9670032208 YyEYbricibt M3X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X22 5
50 5110 60 333 PEE KNOB 1
51 5110 60 331 AVPYIIVN5-A(R) BEARING CASE(R) 1
52 9670032008 Yyybhcibt M3x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X20 5
53 9716060014 ESYNANR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
54 90302 BN =WANPYIIN 62621 BALL BEARING 626711 4
55 9723120008 cYYIN C-12 C-RING €C-12 2
56 5110 60 411 J84Z9N)° -1~ TIMING PULLEY 2
57 9410602508 A2°YDI%E°S 6X25 SPRING PIN 6X25 2
58 5110 60 412 #5459 = p BRACKET 2
59 5110 60 413 A2° Yo% SPRING 1
60 9721120008 E-Yo7“ E-12 E-RING E-12 2
61 5110 60 414 AZVPYIIN BEARING 2
62 5110 60 415 E°> PIN 2
63 5110 60 416 ANPYZIVNE =2 BEARING CASE 1
64 5110 60 421 S EAPAFPF] DRY BUSHING 2
65 5110 60 422 $K°-b BRACKET 4
66 5110 60 423 P-4 ARM 1
67 5110 60 424 [ PIN 8
68 5110 60 425 AMLRAY T BRACKET 2
69 5110 60 426 ANPYIINT =R BEARING CASE 1
70 9670041208 YEYpricIbd M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 14
71 5110 60 427 2°L-b PLATE 1
72 9716040014 Eo29Nh 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
73 9670041008 yEWpbENIF M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 2
74 5110 60 428 h“ 1 pY GUIDE 1
75 5110 60 429 FEERVARYNT: TIMING BELT 1
76 5110 60 431 A A SHAFT 1
77 5110 60 451 P-4 ARM 1
78 5110 60 452 FTYb NUT 3
79 9670044508 YyYkiclbd M4X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X45 4
80 5110 60 453 HKILAN - HOLDER 3
81 9723240008 C=Y2o9%™ C-24 C-RING C-24 3
82 5110 60 454 PR SCREW 3
83 5110 60 455 ANPYLIY 60922 BEARING 60922 6
84 5110 60 456 Y NUT 3
85 5110 60 457 W= KNOB 3
86 5110 60 511 NeOF21ZYEh PUNCH UNIT 1
87 5110 60 512 7 R M GUIDE 2
88 9670051508 YEYbrE“ILE M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 6
89 5110 60 513 A2°1Yo9n SPRING 2
90 5110 60 514 t°o PIN 6
91 5110 60 515 J°L=F PLATE 1
92 9670051808 yryyprscibd M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 2
93 5110 60 516 AN =Y - SPACER 2
94 9648051014 ¥5323% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
95 5110 60 517 nYvav- WASHER 2
96 90889 I%v3y21 MB1015DU BUSHING MB1015DU 2
97 9670062208 YEYbRECIbh M6X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X22 4
98 5110 60 526 A2°Y4uon SPRING 2
99 5110 60 522 I¥7b SHAFT 2

268



LINRB-N°DF
(RP520-220F)
REGISTER PUNCH
(RP520-220F)

IV av
SECTION

eIV a vES

[ 53447 840 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OBEREMATEBELTCEERADT, £y PEBSTEXLTILESL,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

©, &% /SET M B TR PART NAME [T
N gn£s/PART N Beg®/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
100 5110 60 523 NWENES SPACER 2
101 5110 60 524 9¥7b SHAFT 2
102 5110 60 525 ANPYIIN BEARING 2
103 5110 60 521 NeuF1L-Yh PUNCH UNIT 1
104 5110 60 531 NeOFAN=-R PUNCH BASE 1
105 5110 60 532 J°L-}b PLATE 1
106 90447 %9351 MB1612DU BUSHING MB1612DU 3
107 5110 60 541 IVSHYh BRACKET 2
108 5110 60 551 IVSHYp BRACKET 1
109 5110 60 543 P-4 ARM 2
110 9670052008 yEYprhc b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
111 5110 60 544 IP7h SHAFT 1
112 90318 wv=pANPYyYIIY 6087212 BALL BEARING 6082z 2
113 9670043508 YEYbENIbE M4&X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X35 4
114 5110 60 546 3P7F SHAFT 1
115 5110 60 547 LS - LEVER 1
116 5110 60 548 W KNOB 1
117 9680050808 PARIN MS5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 1
118 9642031514 +A%225" M3X15 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X15 2
119 9642030814 FANIRIN M3X8 SMALL PAN-~HEAD SCREW M3X8 2
120 5110 60 463 AR N PLATE 2
121 5110 60 464 7°L-F PLATE 2
122 5110 60 461 ANC Y- SPACER 4
123 5110 60 462 P-4 ARM 2
124 5110 60 465 NYHP- WASHER 2
125 5110 60 466 HeJM CABLE 2
126 9716030014 ES9“h R M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
127 9660030014 FYEF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
128 9670045008 yhybEN P M4AX50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X50 4
129 5110 60 611 J°L=-F PLATE 1
130 5110 60 623 A R COVER 1
131 5110 60 621 hne - COVER 1
132 5110 60 622 NSYFI=-5-2 BATTERY CASE 1
133 5110 60 624 AN - COVER 1
134 5110 60 625 e - COVER 1
135 5110 60 626 INSHYP BRACKET 1
136 5110 60 627 b= TRAY 1
137 5110 60 631 hnw - COVER 1
138 5110 60 632 LED522° LED LAMP 1
139 9716080014 ES4“h 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 6
140 9660080014 IYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
141 5110 60 633 PHONPARAR- ADJASTER 3
142 9652041008 FS5A229Y M4X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4X10 12
143 9652040508 FSRIRIN MEXS SMALL TRUSS SCREW M&X5 2
144 9670061201 JyeEypicbk M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 5
146 9670051001 yhwrENIbF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 9
147 9642031014 Fav3z3N M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 2
148 9670040808 vyEybkR“clbr M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&XS8 2
149 9710030008 NS REVANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
150 5110 60 561 IVSH5Yhb BRACKET 1
151 5110 60 635 PIVNPAR~ ADJASTER 1
152 5110 60 636 N FhNAb PUNCH GUIDE 1
153 5110 60 219 AMLRAY T PLATE 1

269



WamESFES

PART NUMBER INDEX




w o om & 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & B 5 YA RE a3 No B B B 5 YAEYE No

P A R T Na SECTION N P AR T Na SECTION M
5110 10 010-4 |5486z 830 5110 60 238 53447 840 | 28
5110 10 100-4 (54862 830 5110 60 311 53447 840 | 31
5110 10 110 54867 830 | 14 5110 60 312 53447 840 | 35
5110 10 121 54867 830 7 5110 60 313 534472 840 | 36
5110 10 122 54861 830 | 26 5110 60 314 53447 840 | 37
5110 10 123 54867 830 | 38 5110 60 315 53447 840 | 38
5110 10 130 54867 830 | 39 5110 60 316 53447 840 | 39
5110 10 141 54867 830 12 5110 60 317 53447 840 | 41
5110 10 142-1 54867 830 | 31 5110 60 318 53447 840 | 42
5110 10 143-2 |54867 830 | 23 5110 60 319 53447 840 | 34
5110 10 171 54861 830 | 25 5110 60 320 53447 840
5110 10 180-1 54867 830 5110 60 321 534471 840 | 43
5110 10 190-1 548617 830 5110 60 323 53447 840 | 45
5110 20 110-1 54867 830 5110 60 324 53447 840 | 46
5110 20 111 54861 830 4 5110 60 325 53447 840 | 47
5110 20 112 54867 830 6 5110 60 330 53447 840
5110 20 113-1 54861 830 | 24 5110 60 331 53447 840 | 51
5110 20 114-1 548671 830 | 18 5110 60 332 53447 840 | 48
5110 20 115 5486z 830 | 17 5110 60 333 53447 840 | 50
5110 20 116-2 |54861 830 | 19 5110 60 410 53447 840
5110 20 117 548671 830 | 29 5110 60 411 53447 840 | 56
5110 20 118-3 |54862 830 | 20 5110 60 412 53447 840 | 58
5110 20 119 54867 830 5 5110 60 413 53447 840 | 59
5110 20 121 54867 830 3 5110 60 414 53447 840 | 61
5110 20 131-1 54867 830 1 5110 60 415 53447 840 | 62
5110 20 132-1 54867 830 8 5110 60 416 53447 840 | 63
5110 20 140 54861 830 | 45 5110 60 420 53447 840
5110 20 150 54867 830 | 41 5110 60 421 53447 840 | 64
5110 20 160 54862 830 | 42 5110 60 422 53447 840 | 65
5110 20 170 54861 830 | 43 5110 60 423 53447 840 | 66
5110 20 180 54861 830 | 44 5110 60 424 53447 840 | 67
5110 20 190 54861 830 | 46 5110 60 425 53447 840 | 68
5110 40 010 6520z 835 5110 60 426 53447 840 | 69
5110 40 100 6520z 835 2 5110 60 427 53447 840 71
5110 40 110 6520z 835 3 5110 60 428 53447 840 | 74
5110 40 120 65202 835 4 5110 60 429 53447 840 | 75
5110 40 131 65202 835 1 5110 60 431 53447 840 | 76
5110 50 010 6520z 835 5110 60 451 534471 840 | 77
5110 50 100 65202 835 2 5110 60 452 53447 840 | 78
5110 50 110 65202 835 3 5110 60 453 53447 840 | 80
5110 50 120 65207 835 4 5110 60 454 534471 840 | 82
5110 50 131 6520z 835 1 5110 60 455 53447 840 | 83
5110 60 211 53447 840 1 5110 60 456 53447 840 | 84
5110 60 212 53447 840 5 5110 60 457 53447 840 | 85
5110 60 213 53447 840 é 5110 60 460 53447 840
5110 60 214 53447 840 7 5110 60 461 53447 840 (122
5110 60 215 53447 840 9 5110 60 462 53447 840 (123
5110 60 216 53447 840 | 16 5110 60 463 53447 840 120
5110 60 217 53447 840 | 18 5110 60 464 53447 840 1121
5110 60 218 53447 840 | 19 5110 60 465 53447 840 (124
5110 60 219 53447 840 |153 5110 60 466 53447 840 (125
5110 60 220 53447 840 5110 60 511 53447 840 | 86
5110 60 221 53447 840 | 13 5110 60 512 53447 840 | 87
5110 60 223 53447 840 | 11 5110 60 513 53447 840 | 89
5110 60 224 53447 840 | 14 5110 60 514 53447 840 | 90
5110 60 230 53447 840 5110 60 515 53447 840 | 91
5110 60 231 53447 840 | 26 5110 60 516 534471 840 | 93
5110 60 232 53447 840 | 27 5110 60 517 53447 840 | 95
5110 60 233 53447 840 | 20 5110 60 521 53447 840|103
5110 60 234 53447 840 | 23 5110 60 522 53447 840 | 99
5110 60 235 53447 840 | 22 5110 60 523 53447 840 (100
5110 60 237 53442 840 25 5110 60 524 53447 840 (101

...__1_.__




® @m & 5 2 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B & 5 |w¥IvaVES N ¥ & B 5 |v7vav/EB5 No

P ART No SECTION N P A RT No SECTION M
5110 60 525 53447 840 102 5290 29 312 5512z 550 | 60
5110 60 526 53447 840 | 98 5290 29 312 5512z 560 4
5110 60 531 53447 840 |104 5290 29 312 55127 561 4
5110 60 532 53447 840 |105 5290 29 313 55121 260 9
5110 60 540 53447 840 5290 29 313 5512z 290 | 57
5110 60 541 53447 840 |107 5290 29 313 551271 380 | 23
5110 60 543 53447 840 |109 5290 29 313 55122 520 | 34
5110 60 544 53447 840 111 5290 29 313 55121 530 3
5110 60 546 53447 840 114 5290 29 313 55122 536 | 99
5110 60 547 53447 840 (115 5290 29 313 5512z 550 53
5110 60 548 53447 840 (116 5290 29 313 5512z 740 | 28
5110 60 550 53447 840 5290 29 314 55127 380 | 95
5110 60 551 53447 840 (108 5290 29 314 551271 430 | 40
5110 60 561 53447 840 |150 5290 29 314 551271 520 | 43
5110 60 611 53447 840 (129 5290 29 314 55121 575 5
5110 60 620 53447 840 5290 29 314 5512z 580 5
5110 60 621 53447 840 |131 5290 29 314 551271 582 | 39
5110 60 622 53447 840 |132 5290 29 317 55122 580 | 88
5110 60 623 53447 840 |130 5290 29 412 55127 210 | 27
5110 60 624 53447 840 {133 5290 29 412 55127 215 | 69
5110 60 625 53447 840 (134 5290 29 412 5512 575 | 18
5110 60 626 53447 840 135 5290 29 412 55121 577 | 36
5110 60 627 53447 840 |136 5290 29 412 5512z 580 | 23
5110 60 631 53447 840 (137 5290 29 412 55127 582 | 47
5110 60 632 53447 840 (138 5290 33 122 55127 430 | 26
5110 60 633 53447 840 |141 5290 33 214 551271 260 | 12
5110 60 635 53447 840 {151 5290 33 214 5512z 560 | 11
5110 60 636 53447 840 (152 5290 33 214 551271 561 9
5290 17 115 55122 350 | 58 5290 33 214 55121 575 7
5290 21 142 55122 330 | 59 5290 33 214 55122 577 | 31
5290 21 161 55127 210 97 5290 33 214 55122 580 7
5290 21 161 55127 215 | 88 5290 35 131-1 (55127 520 | 19
5290 21 161 5512z 575 | 50 5290 35 131-1 |5512Z 530 | 34
5290 21 161 55122 575 | 50 5290 36 351 55127 440 | 33
5290 21 161 55122 580 | 46 5290 37 123 5512z 210 | 11
5290 21 161 55127 582 | 13 5290 37 123 55122 215 | 40
5290 21 612 5512z 210 | 48 5290 37 123 5512z 380 | 34
5290 21 612 55127 215 | 43 5290 37 232 5512z 380 | 37
5290 21 622 55122 575 | 21 5290 37 233-1 |[55127 530 | 94
5290 21 622 55122 577 | 28 5290 37 240-1 (55122 380} 15
5290 21 622 551221 580 | 27 5290 37 251-1 |55122 380 | 16
5290 21 642-3 551271 260 | 34 5290 37 310-2 |(5512z 380
5290 21 643 551221 430 | 37 5290 37 310z-1 5512z 380
5290 22 223 5512z 531 | 61 5290 37 311-1 5512z 380 | 35
5290 23 113 551221 290 | 55 5290 37 312 551271 380 | 36
5290 23 113 55122 560 | 28 5290 37 313-1 |55127 380 | 33
5290 23 113 55127 561 | 31 5290 37 433 5512z 210 | 19
5290 23 113 55127 580 | 69 5290 37 433 55127 215 | 62
5290 24 118 55127 420 | 20 5290 37 433 55127 430 92
5290 24 126 55127 410 7 5290 37 433 5512z 530 | 33
5290 24 127 55122 240 | 13 5290 37 433 55122 740 | 16
5290 24 251 55122 540 | 19 5290 37 511-1 |55127 380 | 46
5290 26 112 5512z 580 | 20 5290 37 512 55127 380 | 44
5290 29 311 55127 380 | 32 5290 37 514 551271 380 | 45
5290 29 311 55127 440 67 5290 37 613 55127 440 | 53
5290 29 311 55122 470 | 26 5290 37 614 551271 440 | 31
5290 29 311 55122 536 2 5290 37 712 55127 460 7
5290 29 311 551271 580 | 82 5290 37 713 551271 460 | 56
5290 29 312 5512z 350|150 5290 37 722 55122 460 1
5290 29 312 55122 360 | 83 5290 37 814 5512z 380 | 89
5290 29 312 55122 440} 22 5290 37 814 55127 440 | 62
5290 29 312 55127 537 | 12 5290 38 235 55122 510! 35

_2_




w o & 5 % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

w % B 5 |vrvavES N w % & 5 |vrvavES N

P AR T M |SECTION Mo P AR T M |SECTION Ma
5290 41 114-1 (55127 210 | 77 5290 74 084 55122 350 (177
5290 41 114-1 (55127 215 | 46 5290 74 084 55127 710 | 52
5290 41 114-1 |55127 577 | 17 5290 74 084 55122 711 | 52
5290 44 242 55122 540 | 21 5290 74 084 55127 720 62
5290 51 043 55122 560 | 23 5290 74 084 55122 721 | 62
5290 51 043 55122 561 | 21 5290 74 084 55122 730 | 72
5290 51 063-1 (55127 440 | 11 5290 74 084 55127 735 | 63
5290 51 064 55122 440 9 5290 74 087-2 (55122 710 | 13
5290 51 070 55127 440 10 5290 74 087-2 (55127 711 | 13
5290 51 632-2 |[5512Z 536 | 51 5290 74 087-2 |5512Z 720 | 26
5290 51 632-3 |5512Z 510 | 53 5290 74 087-2 |55121 721 | 26
5290 51 642-2 (55127 510 | 43 5290 74 091 5512z 710 | 13
5290 51 642-2 |55121 536 | 70 5290 74 091 55122 711 | 13
5290 51 922-2 |5512% 536 | 72 5290 74 091 551271 720 26
5290 52 244 55122 215 | 93 5290 74 091 55122 721 | 26
5290 52 244 5512z 520 | 18 5290 74 092 55122 730} 16
5290 52 253 55122 210 | 30 5290 74 092 55127 735 | 26
5290 52 253 5512z 215 | 82 5290 74 093 5512z 350 3
5290 52 423-1 |5512% 530 (136 5290 74 093 5512z 710 | 27
5290 52 423-1 |5512z 550 | 93 5290 74 093 55127 711 | 27
5290 52 423-1 |5512Z 730 22 5290 74 093 55122 735 | 44
5290 52 423-1 |55121 730 | 22 5290 74 094 55122 350 177
5290 52 423-1 [5512Z 735} 18 5290 74 094 5512z 710} 52
5290 52 423-1 (55127 735 | 18 5290 74 094 55127 711 | 52
5290 52 532 55127 290 100 5290 74 094 55122 720 | 62
5290 52 532 55122 730 | 55 5290 74 094 551271 721 | 62
5290 52 532 55122 735 | 37 5290 74 094 5512z 730 72
5290 52 535 55122 510 6 5290 74 094 55122 735 | 63
5290 52 535 55122 735 | 36 5290 74 202 5512z 710 | 55
5290 53 212 55122 531 | 16 5290 74 202 55122 711 | 55
5290 53 255 55122 530|126 5290 74 301 55122 720 | 64
5290 53 336 55122 510 | 41 5290 74 301 55122 721 | 64
5290 53 336 55122 536 | 58 5290 74 302 55122 720 | 64
5290 53 336 55122 537 | 37 5290 74 302 55122 721 | 64
5290 54 337 55122 260 | 24 5290 74 312 55122 720 | 64
5290 54 341 55122 540 3 5290 74 312 55121 721 | 64
5290 54 543 5512z 210 | 39 5290 74 313 55127 720 | 64
5290 54 543 55122 430 | 94 5290 74 313 55122 721 | 64
5290 54 543 55122 530 | 95 5290 74 314 55122 720 | 64
5290 61 135-1 |5512Z 625 | 19 5290 74 314 55122 721 | 64
5290 61 135-1 |55127 710 44 5290 87 114 55122 260 | 63
5290 61 135-1 [5512Z 711 | 44 5290 87 114 55127 550 76
5290 61 135-1 (55127 720 | 63 5290 87 117 55122 530 70
5290 61 135-1 (55127 721 | 63 5290 87 315-1 |5512Z 230 | 65
5290 61 633 55127 620 8 5290 88 115 55127 440 | 24
5290 61 633 551271 621 8 5290 88 133 55122 440 | 54
5290 61 633 55127 625 7 5290 88 134 55127 380 | 88
5290 61 633 55122 710 | 48 5290 88 134 55122 440 | 63
5290 61 633 55122 711 | 48 5290 88 170 55122 380} 90
5290 61 941 55122 680 | 16 5290 88 170 55127 420 | 10
5290 61 961 55122 680 4 5290 88 170 55122 440 | 57
5290 61 963 55127 680 5 5290 88 170 55122 510 3
5290 61 964 55122 680 2 5290 88 180 55122 440 2
5290 61 965 551271 680 7 5290 88 183 55122 440 3
5290 74 075 5512z 720 | 60 5290 88 192-1 (55127 440 | 65
5290 74 075 55122 721 | 60 5290 88 193 55122 440 | 29
5290 74 082-1 (55122 730 | 16 5290 88 194 55121 440 | 27
5290 74 082-1 (55121 735 | 26 5290 88 1941 55122 440
5290 74 083-2 (55127 350 3 5290 89 129 5512z 577 | 33
5290 74 083-2 |55127 710 | 27 5290 89 219 55122 440 | 28
5290 74 083-2 (55127 711 | 27 5290 89 219 55122 530 | 61
5290 74 083-2 |55122 735 44 89 422 55127 440 | 34




® & # 5 £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & B 5 |®IvavEBES N ® & B 5 |kIvavES No

P ART No SECTION N P AR T No SECTION N
5295 75 064-1 |55122 730 | 82 5310 37 820 55122 440 | 60
5295 75 064-1 (55127 735 | 79 5310 52 292 5512z 210 101
5295 76 013 55122 735 3 5310 52 292 551271 215 | 91
5300 12 224 55127 390 | 49 5310 52 293 55122 210 | 84
5300 32 117 55122 460 | 24 5310 52 293 55122 215 | 96
5300 32 117 55122 735 7 5310 52 293 55121 577 | 27
5300 32 568 5512z 310 | 43 5310 52 652 55121 577 6
5300 32 568 55122 390 | 42 5310 61 136 5512z 110 | 61
5300 32 571 55127 420 | 49 5310 88 160-1 (55127 440
5300 32 574 55122 390 | 41 5310 88 161-1 (55127 380 | 91
5300 33 562 5512z 577 | 13 5310 88 161-1 |[55127 440 | 61
5300 33 562 5512z 582 | 10 5321 22 121 5512z 210 | 13
5300 45 243 551271 220 | 46 5321 22 121 5512z 215 | 59
5300 45 243 55121 536 | 89 5321 23 313 5512z 530 30
5300 46 D42 55127 440 | 15 5321 43 117 55122 531 | 66
5300 53 213 5512z 530 {118 5321 51 630 5512z 510
5300 53 250-4 |5512z 530 5321 51 631 5512z 510 | 49
5300 53 252-1 |5512z% 530 132 5321 51 631 55122 536 | 71
5300 53 253 5512z 530 131 5321 51 6311 55127 510
5300 53 254-3 5512z 530 (130 5322 52 357-1 |5512z 210 | 20
5300 53 256-2 (55127 530 (129 5322 52 357-1 |5512% 215 70
5300 54 333 5512z 450 | 21 5322 52 492 55122 520 3
5300 56 088 5512z 210 | 80 5327 11 188 55122 110 | 44
5300 56 088 5512z 215 | 25 5327 29 210 55127 460 3
5300 56 088 55122 575 55 5327 29 210 5512z 520 37
5300 56 088 55122 577 | 24 5327 29 210 5512z 530 7
5300 56 088 5512z 580 | 57 5327 33 132 5512z 320 | 42
5300 56 088 551271 582 | 16 5327 33 342 5512z 290 | 34
5300 56 091 55122 510 | 37 5327 44 210 55122 440 35
5300 58 144 55127 260 | 92 5327 44 231 55127 440 | 36
5300 58 144 5512z 520 | 26 5327 52 376 551271 537 | 21
5300 58 144 5512z 530 | 20 5327 53 181-1 (55122 530 (112
5300 58 513 5512z 390 | 36 5327 53 183 5512z 530 (115
5300 59 116 55127 141 8 5327 53 184-2 (55122 530 (111
5300 59 116 551271 430 | 96 5327 56 124 5512z 260 | 35
5300 59 132 55121 565 | 63 5327 56 124 5512z 380 | 25
5300 59 134 55127 430 5 5327 66 115 55122 532 2
5300 59 561 5512z 370 | 13 5327 66 116 551271 130 | 34
5300 59 565-1 |55121 210 | 38 5327 66 116 5512z 131 | 34
5300 59 565-1 (55127 215 | 45 5327 66 116 5512z 140 | 37
5300 59 565-1 |5512% 380 | 24 5327 66 116 55122 141 | 37
5300 59 565-1 |55127 440 | 32 5330 21 633 5512z 420 | 50
5300 59 565-1 |5512Z 575 | 49 5330 21 662 5512z 210 | 26
5300 59 565-1 |55127 575 | 49 5330 21 662 55122 215 | 84
5300 59 565-1 |55127 577 | 18 5330 21 662 55127 575 | 19
5300 59 565-1 |55127 580 | 45 5330 21 662 5512z 577 | 37
5300 59 565-1 |5512% 582 | 14 5330 21 662 5512z 580 | 24
5300 71 156 55122 310 52 5330 21 662 55122 582 | 48
5300 71 156 55127 430 77 5330 21 664 5512z 210 | 60
5300 71 156 5512z 710 | 16 5330 21 664 55122 215 | 54
5300 71 156 55122 711 | 16 5330 23 113 55127 565 | 31
5300 71 156 55121 720 | 44 5330 24 125 551271 450 | 38
5300 71 156 5512z 721 | 44 5330 24 312 5512z 210 | 64
5300 75 112 5512z 460 | 10 5330 24 312 55127 215 | 14
5300 82 364-1 (55127 430 | 93 5330 24 317 5512z 530 97
5300 82 520-1 (55127 530 {133 5330 24 341 5512z 430 | 10
5310 12 220 55127 390 | 48 5330 24 341 551221 565 | 60
5310 12 223 5512z 390 | 51 5330 24 349-2 (5512 530 | 99
5310 33 538 5512z 370 | 60 5330 24 349-2 |55127 545 | 63
5310 33 538 55121 565 | 52 5330 24 349-2 (55127 550 | 49
5310 37 815 5512z 380 | 94 5330 24 515 55121 280 | 96
5310 37 815 5512z 440 ] 58 5330 24 515 55127 295 | 19

_ 4__




wm oo & 8 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

w B B 5 |®7vaivES N By BB 5 |trvavBS N

P ART M |SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5330 24 515 55127 320 | 41 5340 21 133 55122 575 | 56
5330 35 812 55122 290 |101 5340 21 133 55127 580 | 58
5330 35 812 55127 545 | 92 5340 21 133 55122 582 | 17
5330 51 563 55121 510 | 25 5340 21 143 55127 210 | 98
5330 51 564 55122 510 | 26 5340 21 143 55122 215 | 68
5330 52 492 5512z 210 | 79 5340 21 144 55127 210 | 86
5330 52 492 55121 215 | 27 5340 21 144 55127 215 | 79
5330 52 492 551271 575 | 54 5340 21 146 55122 210 | 72
5330 52 492 55121 577 | 22 5340 21 146 55122 215 | 55
5330 52 492 55122 580 | 56 5340 21 147 55122 215 | 60
5330 52 492 55122 582 | 15 5340 21 151 55122 210 | 55
5330 53 251-1 5512z 530 {128 5340 21 151 55122 215 10
5330 54 518 55121 545 | 22 5340 21 152 55127 210 | 57
5330 57 151 55122 210 | 90 5340 21 152 55122 215 6
5330 57 151 551221 215 | 78 5340 21 154 55122 210 | 52
5330 57 151 551217 440 | 42 5340 21 154 55121 215 | 19
5330 57 151 55121 575} 44 5340 21 160 55122 240 | 49
5330 57 151 551221 575 | 44 5340 21 172 55122 210 | 42
5330 57 151 55122 580 | 40 5340 21 172 55122 215 | 63
5330 57 151 55121 582 4 5340 21 175 55121 210} 15
5330 61 622 5512z 610 | 20 5340 21 175 55122 215 | 49
5330 61 622 55122 611 | 20 5340 21 175 55127 545 | 47
5330 61 641-2 |55127 620 | 25 5340 21 182 5512z 210 | 10
5330 61 641-2 |55121 621 | 25 5340 21 182 55122 215 | 38
5330 61 646 55121 620 | 24 5340 21 183 5512z 210 7
5330 75 483 55127 370 | 73 5340 21 183 551922 215 | 36
5330 75 483 551221 735 4 5340 21 210 551271 2101 99
5330 82 201 55121 565 | 62 5340 21 210 55127 215 | 89
5330 88 111 55122 440 | 50 5340 21 220 55122 577 | 20
5330 88 111z 55127 440 5340 21 511 55122 210 | 50
5330 89 373 55127 430 | 85 5340 21 520 55121 210 75
5330 89 376-1 55127 430 | 86 5340 21 520 551271 215 | 42
5332 24 125-1 55127 250 8 5340 21 5202 5512z 210
5332 51 080 55127 550 5340 21 520z 55122 215
5332 51 093 55122 550 | 33 5340 21 530 55122 215 98
5332 55 430 55122 530 5340 21 530z 55122 215
5332 55 430 55127 550 5340 21 550-2 |55127 210 | 29
5332 55 431 5512z 530 {105 5340 21 560 55121 210
5332 55 431 5512z 550 33 5340 21 560 55122 215
5332 61 423-1 5512z 110 | 60 5340 21 561 5512z 210! 53
5332 65 141 55122 130 | 32 5340 21 561 55122 215 | 18
5332 65 141 55127 131 ] 32 5340 21 563 55122 210 | 59
5332 65 141 55127 140 | 64 5340 21 563 55122 215 | 80
5332 65 141 551271 141 10 5340 21 564 55122 215 9
5332 74 201 551271 710! 54 5340 21 710 5512z 210 |100
5332 74 201 55122 711 54 5340 21 710 55122 215 | 90
5332 75 115 5512z 730 | 65 5340 21 730 55122 215 | 85
5332 75 526 55122 720 | 40 5340 21 740 551271 240 | 49
5332 75 526 55121 721 | 40 5340 21 751 55122 215 | 95
5332 75 526 551271 740 | 14 5340 21 760-1 55127 215 81
5332 75 612 55122 730 1 5340 21 760-1 55122 580 | 21
5332 75 612 55122 735 8 5340 21 760z-1 |5512z 580
5340 21 112 5512z 210 76 5340 23 118 55122 450 | 53
5340 21 112 55127 2151 44 5340 23 131 55122 230 8
5340 21 130 551271 210 5340 23 132 5512z 230 5
5340 21 130 55127 215 5340 23 133 55127 230 4
5340 21 131 55121 215 | 23 5340 23 135 55127 230 7
5340 21 132 55122 210 37 5340 23 136 55122 220 | 59
5340 21 132 55127 215 | 28 5340 23 136 55122 230 2
5340 21 133 55127 210 | 81 5340 23 231 55127 220 | 45
5340 21 133 55121 215 | 24 5340 23 2312 5512z 220
5340 21 133 55127 575 | 56 5340 23 312 55122 230 | 50

_._5—_




g o=m F 5 2 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B T 5 |vrvasvES " B B & 5 |®7vavES N

P A R T Nao SECTION M P A R T N SECTION N
5340 25 212 55122 2504 19 5344 21 182 55127 210 4
5340 25 213 5512z 250 | 15 5344 21 182 5512 215 | 34
5340 25 214 551271 250 | 20 5344 21 182 55127 420 | 42
5340 25 215 55122 250 | 16 5344 53 199 5512Z 531 | 83
5340 51 094 5512z 530 104 5344 61 667 55122 721
5340 51 094 55127 550 | 32 5344 72 130-1 [55122 720 | 35
5340 51 531 55122 510 | 36 5344 72 130-1 5512Z 721 | 35
5340 52 132 5512 565 | 14 5344 74 117-1 5512z 710 | 60
5340 52 517-1 55122 565 | 48 5344 74 117-1 55122 711 60
5340 52 518-1 55122 565 | 47 5344 74 211-1 5512z 210 1
5340 52 519 5512Z 565 | 45 5344 74 211-1 55122 215 | 31
5340 52 522 55127 565 | 54 5344 74 213-1 55122 710 | 61
5340 52 606 551271 380 | 47 5344 74 213-1 55122 711 | 61
5340 53 312 55127 532 | 27 5344 74 216-1 [55127 420 | 60
5340 54 633 5512Z 295 | 18 5344 74 217-1 55122 420 | 62
5340 54 633 551221 460 | 52 5344 75 113 5512z 735 | 70
5340 54 635-1 55122 240 | 31 5344 89 170 55127 420
5340 54 635-1 551221 540 | 38 5344 89 171 55122 420 | 43
5340 54 646-1 55122 540 | 40 5430 11 411 5512z 110 50
5340 55 118 5512z 120 | 11 5430 11 411 55127 310 | 64
5340 61 161 55122 110 { 13 5430 14 117 55122 115 3
5340 61 163-1 55122 110 | 14 5430 14 431 55122 480 | 30
5340 61 244 55127 615 | 13 5430 14 432 55121 480 | 26
5340 61 244 5512z 710 | 19 5430 14 433-1 55122 480 | 29
5340 61 244 55122 711 19 5430 14 435 5512Z 480 | 25
5340 61 260 55122 620 | 42 5430 14 437 55127 480 | 33
5340 61 260 55127 621 | &2 5430 14 438 551271 480 | 31
5340 61 260 55127 625 | 23 5430 14 460 55127 480 | 27
5340 61 461 55122 110 | 53 5430 22 217 5512z 220 | 67
5340 61 994-2 551271 625 | 22 5430 22 217 5512z 230 51
5340 71 211 551221 720 5 5430 22 217 55122 240 | 12
5340 71 211 55122 721 5 5430 23 119 5512% 537 | 39
5340 75 615 55122 735 | 48 5430 23 119 55122 575 15
5340 75 732 55122 550 | 27 5430 23 119 55122 577 | 51
5340 75 760 155122 740 | 12 5430 23 119 55122 582 | 33
5340 75 770 55122 740 5 5430 23 123 55127 295 | 14
5340 83 261 55122 480 | 21 5430 23 123 55122 450 | 69
5340 87 116 55122 2201} 19 5430 24 125 55127 240 8
5340 87 116 55122 240--40 5430 26 214 55127 295 | 60
5340 87 116 55127 545 | 87 5430 26 214 55127 340 | 56
5340 87 124 55122 450 | 65 5430 26 214 5512z 350 142
5340 87 461 55122 410 | 15 5430 26 422 55127 290 | 83
5341 21 151 5512z 582 | 50 5430 28 115 55122 295 | 26
5341 36 573 5512z 110 | 34 5430 31 242 55122 390 | 62
5341 56 182 55122 260 |123 5430 31 242 551271 460 | 35
5341 74 081 551221 625 | 24 5430 32 815 55127 480 | 18
5341 88 131 551271 440 5 5430 33 116 55122 340 | 29
5341 88 132 55127 440 | 21 5430 33 122 55127 290 | 68
5341 88 133 5512Z 440 | 18 5430 33 122 5512Z 536 9
5341 88 135 5512Z 440 | 49 5430 33 233 55127 330 | 58
5341 88 136 55122 440 | 13 5430 33 714 5512Z 380 | 26
5341 88 270 55127 440 | 47 5430 35 224 55127 350 | 44
5341 89 221 55122 430 | 51 5430 35 314 55122 430 | 45
5341 89 223 55122 430 | 52 5430 37 115 5512z 330 51
5341 89 224 55122 130 | 58 5430 37 632 5512z 380 | 79
5341 89 224 55122 131 58 5430 37 712 55122 380 | 57
5341 89 224 55127 430 | 48 5430 38 412 551221 360 | 97
5341 89 226 551212 430 | 50 5430 39 118 55127 480 | 34
5341 89 251~2 |55122 430 | 54 5430 39 945 55127 260 | 38
5341 89 252 55122 430 | 67 5430 39 956-1 55121 260 | 57
5341 89 253 55127 430 | 43 5430 39 957-1 551221 260 | 55
5341 89 272 55122 430 | 41 5430 39 965 55122 260 | 69

_._____.6_




w & & 5 #® 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

w8 B 5 (vrvaVvES N ® B & 5 |¥rvavES N

P ART M |SECTION M P ART N |SECTION M
5430 42 415 55127 340 | 35 5486 29 124 551221 575 | 73
5430 44 154 55122 340 | 18 5486 29 124 55122 5801 86
5430 51 127 55122 295|110 5486 29 124 5512z 580 | 86
5430 51 537 55127 350|103 5486 29 124 5512z 582 | 40
5430 52 131-1 55121 650 | 29 5486 29 612 55122 440 | 23
5430 52 233 5512z 380 52 5486 29 612 55122 550 | 97
5430 52 326 55121 290 | 62 5486 29 628 55127 240 7
5430 54 319 55121 240 | 14 5486 31 138 5512z 310 | 58
5430 54 319 55122 540 | 11 5486 31 141-1 55127 310 4
5430 54 335 55121 280 | 97 5486 31 144 55122 310 | 34
5430 54 684 55127 540 | 29 5486 32 110 55121 320
5430 78 297 55122 480 | 40 5486 32 113 5512z 320 | 57
5430 83 100-2 (55121 660 5486 32 117-1 55127 320 | 60
5430 83 111-1 55121 660 8 5486 32 554-1 5512z 320 | 78
5430 83 115-1 55122 660 | 10 5486 32 558 55127 320 | 65
5430 83 210-4 (55127 660 5486 33 115 58127 330 8
5430 83 213-3 |55127 660 3 5486 33 115 55127 532 | 28
5430 83 214-1 55127 660 5 5486 33 116 55122 330 9
5430 83 215-1 55121 660 7 5486 33 116 55122 532 | 26
5430 83 216-3 (55121 660 4 5486 33 603 5512z 350 | 13
5430 83 217 55122 660 é 5486 33 643 55122 330 26
5430 83 218 551271 660 1 5486 34 133 55122 360 | 90
5431 42 414-1 55122 430 31 5486 34 134-3 |5512Z 295 | 22
5433 74 412 5512z 710 | 63 5486 34 134-3 |55127 350 (139
5433 74 412 55122 711 50 5486 34 135 55127 350 (121
5480 14 428-1 55122 4801 19 54,86 34 150-2 |55121 350 {134
5480 23 222 55122 220 27 5486 34 160 55127 340
5480 23 222 5512z 230 | 30 5486 34 161 558122 340 6
5480 23 223 5512z 230 | 31 5486 34 171-1 55122 340 1
5480 24 117 55127 240 | 34 5486 34 195 55122 340 | 31
5480 24 123 551271 240 | 33 5486 34 196 551221 340 | 25
5480 25 418 55122 740 8 5486 34 212 55121 340! 44
5480 29 213 55121 295 | 17 5486 34 213 551221 340 | 46
5480 51 193 55127 537 | 17 5486 34 233 55127 340 | 53
5480 51 437 55121 510 15 5486 34 234 55122 260 | 68
5480 51 437 5512z 510 | 15 5486 34 234 55122 340 | 45
5480 51 732 55127 535 28 5486 34 260-1 5512z 340
5480 51 732 55121 570 7 5486 34 261-1 551271 340 9
5480 53 125 55122 530 84 5486 34 262 55122 340 | 19
5480 53 128 55127 530 | 85 5486 34 263 55122 340 | 10
5480 53 362 55127 520 | 10 5486 34 264 55122 340 7
5480 53 362 551271 530 | 44 5486 35 110-4 |55127 350 | 50
5480 53 382 55127 520 | 24 5486 35 122-2 |5512Z 350 | 74
5480 53 382 55122 530 | 38 5486 35 131-2 |55127 350 | 69
5481 93 314-1 55127 295 | 21 5486 35 132 5512z 350 | 14
5481 93 314-1 55127 350 |138 5486 35 134 55122 350 (126
5486 11 222 55127 115 | 18 5486 35 135 55127 350|133
5486 11 222 55122 690 1.17 5486 35 135 5512z 531 | 12
5486 14 110-3 (55122 115 5486 35 135 55122 536 | 12
5486 14 112-2 |5512Z 115 | 40 5486 35 140-3 |5512Z 350 |160
5486 14 122 55121 480 | 24 5486 35 150-2 |5512% 350
5486 14 134-3 (55127 480 7 5486 35 151-3 5512z 350 110
5486 14 135-2 [55127 480 | 12 5486 35 152 5512z 350 | 82
5486 14 136 55127 480 5 5486 35 153-1 5512z 350 54
5486 14 137 551271 480 6 5486 35 154-1 55122 350 131
5486 14 144 55127 480 2 5486 35 163 55122 350 |107
5486 14 145 55127 480 9 5486 35 164 5512z 350 (109
5486 14 412 55122 110 | 48 5486 35 170-2 |55122 350 (129
5486 14 412 5512z 310 | 62 5486 35 190-2 55122 350
5486 28 214 5512z 380 70 5486 35 198-1 55127 350 | 34
5486 28 214 5512z 530 | 22 5486 35 210 5512z 350 | 28
5486 29 124 55122 575 | 73 5486 35 213%3-2 |5512% 3501 29

_._._7_..._



® R & B #® 35
PART NUMBER INDEX

w &5 &' 5 |vrvavES No w s ' B |krvarsBS N

P A R T No SECTION N P AR T No SECTION Na
5486 35 240-1 55122 350 5486 38 252 551271 390 | 61
5486 35 241-1 55122 350 5 5486 38 253 55122 390 | 69
5486 35 250-2 |5512% 340 5486 38 254 5512z 390 71
5486 35 251-2 (55127 340 13 5486 38 260-3 |5512z 390
5486 35 261 5512z 350 | 15 5486 38 261 55127 390 | 65
5486 35 270-2 |5512Z 340 5486 38 262 55127 390 | 73
5486 35 271-2 |55127 340 4 5486 38 263 55122 390 | 80
5486 35 285-1 55127 340 | 14 5486 38 280-2 (55127 390
5486 35 290-4 ([5512z 350 5486 38 281 55122 390 4
5486 35 293 5512z 350 |104 5486 38 282-2 (55127 390 32
5486 35 294 55122 350 | 88 5486 38 291-1 5512z 390 3
5486 35 312 55121 350 | 70 5486 38 292-1 5512z 390 | 34
5486 35 314 55121 350 | 20 5486 38 295 5512z 380 | 76
5486 36 141-1 551221 360 | 69 5486 38 310-1 55127 390 | 33
5486 36 142-1 55127 340 | 34 5486 38 333-1 55127 390 | 18
5486 36 142-1 551271 360 | 87 5486 38 334-1 55122 390 | 27
5486 36 162 5512z 360 | 86 5486 38 391-1 55122 390 | 53
5486 36 180-1 55122 360 | 68 5486 38 410 5512z 390
5486 36 190-1 5512z 360 23 5486 38 411 55122 390 8
5486 36 233-1 551221 360 | 46 5486 38 420 55122 390
5486 36 242 55122 360 | 53 5486 38 421 5512z 390! 15
5486 36 243 551221 360 | 49 5486 42 153-1 |5512% 420 | 36
5486 36 245 55121 360 | 54 5486 44 416 55127 460 | 42
5486 36 250 55121 360 5486 44 511-3 |5512%1 460 | 22
5486 36 251 55127 360 | 64 5486 44 611 5512z 370 | 34
5486 36 260 5512z 360 5486 53 129 55122 530 | 80
5486 36 260 5512z 370 5486 61 125-1 |5512% 630 7
5486 36 270 55122 360 | 41 5486 61 126-1 55122 630 9
5486 36 270 5512z 370 | 23 5486 76 124-3 |551271 350 | 10
5486 36 281 55127 360 | 44 5486 76 522 55122 625 | 25
5486 37 112 55122 370 3 5486 78 274-1 55122 130 | 59
5486 37 119-1 55121 370 | 78 5486 78 274-1 55127 131 59
5486 37 121 5512z 370 | 68 5486 78 275-2 |55127 130 | 59
5486 37 123 551271 370 | 66 5486 78 275-2 |55122 131 59
5486 37 124 5512z 370 65 5486 84 151-1 55122 660 | 20
5486 37 130 55127 370 5487 51 514 55122 260 |111
5486 37 131 5512z 370 | 91 5487 51 713 5512z 290 | 73
5486 37 132-1 55122 370 | 81 5487 51 751 55127 536 (106
5486 37 133 551221 370 | 61 5487 86 211-2 |55121 110 | 46
5486 37 134 55122 370 | 79 5487 93 527 5512z 330 | 37
5486 37 135 55122 370 | 86 5510 14 111 55121 480 | 14
5486 37 140 55121 370 5510 56 310-1 55122 565
5486 37 141 551221 370 | 49 5510 56 311-1 5512Z 565 | 69
5486 37 142-1 55127 370 | 46 5510 71 327-1 55127 640 | 14
5486 37 162 5512z 370 | 41 5511 14 131 55122 480 | 55
5486 37 163-1 55122 370 | 38 5512 11 110-4 (55122 110 40
5486 37 165 55122 370 | 63 5512 11 111 55122 110 | 47
5486 37 207-1 55122 360 | 56 5512 11 116 55127 110 | 42
5486 37 210 5512z 370 5512 11 121-1 55122 110 | 37
5486 37 215 5512z 370 | 29 5512 11 122-1 5512z 110 | 35
5486 37 230 55121 370 5512 11 211-4 (55122 110 | 31
5486 37 241 5512z 370 | 17 5512 11 212-7 |5512Z2 110 1
5486 37 242 5512z 370 8 5512 11 213 55122 110 | 51
5486 37 250-1 55127 370 5512 11 214 5512z 110 | 20
5486 37 260-1 5512z 370 21 5512 11 216 55122 110 8
5486 37 270-1 |55122 370 5512 11 217 55122 110 6
5486 37 280-1 5512z 370 10 5512 11 218 55122 110 | 24
5486 38 210-2 (55121 380 5512 11 219 5512z 110 | 22
5486 38 213-2 (55127 380 | 58 5512 11 221 55122 110 | 21
5486 38 233-1 5512z 380 | 50 5512 11 223 5512z 110 7
5486 38 250 55122 390 5512 11 224 55122 420 | 61
5486 38 251 55122 390 | 63 5512 11 225 55122 110! 25




w & F 5 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B OB S |krvavES N ® BB 5 |¥IvavES N

P ART Na SECTION M P AR T No SECTION M
5512 11 261 5512z 110 | 31 5512 21 183-1 (5512 215 | 33
5512 11 262 55122 110 1 5512 21 220 5512z 210 | 85
5512 11 411-4 |55127 410 2 5512 21 222 5512z 210 | 83
5512 11 412-3 |5512Z 410 4 5512 21 280 5512z 210
5512 11 413 55127 410 6 5512 21 280 5512Z 215
5512 11 414-1 [55127 480 | 17 5512 21 281 5512z 210 5
5512 11 415-3 55127 410 3 5512 21 281 55122 215 | 41
5512 11 511-1 (5512 120 | 14 5512 21 540 5512z 210
5512 11 512-2 (55127 120 15 5512 21 560-1 (55127 210
5512 11 513-2 |5512Z 120 3 5512 21 560-1 ([5512Z 215
5512 11 514-1 5512z 120 5 5512 21 562-1 (55127 210 | 31
5512 11 515 5512z 120 6 5512 21 562-1 (5512 215 | 83
5512 11 516 5512z 120 | 16 5512 21 564 5512z 210 | 73
5512 11 517 5512z 120 | 12 5512 21 570 5512z 210
5512 11 518 551221 120 4 5512 21 571 55127 210 | 66
5512 11 519 5512z 120 | 17 5512 21 571 55122 215 | 16
5512 11 521 5512z 120 9 5512 21 580 5512z 210 | 61
5512 11 561-1 (55122 120 | 14 5512 21 590 5512z 210 | 67
5512 11 562 55122 120 | 15 5512 21 590 55122 215 | 17
5512 11 563-1 |[5512z2 120 3 5512 21 621 5512z 210 | 70
5512 11 564 55122 120 5 5512 21 621 55127 215 2
5512 12 111-1 {55122 130 | 43 5512 21 711 55127 215 | 52
5512 12 111-1 |5512Z 131 | 43 5512 21 720 551271 215
5512 14 110 55127 115 5512 21 721 551221 215 97
5512 14 111-1 |55127 480 | 39 5512 21 748 55121 215 | 56
5512 14 112 5512z 115 | 10 5512 21 750 55122 215
5512 14 113 55122 115 5 5512 21 770 55122 215
5512 14 114 5512z 480 | 22 5512 21 780 5512z 215 11
5512 14 120-1 (55127 115 5512 22 110-1 |5512z 220
5512 14 122 55122 115 7 5512 22 121 5512z 220 | 50
5512 14 122 55122 690 | 27 5512 22 122-1 |5512Z 220 12
5512 14 123 55122 115 2 5512 22 123 5512z 280 | 47
5512 14 124-1 {55121 115 | 40 5512 22 124-1 (55127 220 | 23
5512 14 132 55122 480 1 5512 22 125 5512z 220 | 15
5512 14 541 55122 115 | 23 5512 22 126 55122 220 | 16
5512 14 542 55122 115 | 53 5512 22 127 5512z 220 | 21
5512 21 110 5512z 210 5512 22 128 5512z 110 | 28
5512 21 111 5512z 210 | 87 5512 22 129 55121 220 | 62
5512 21 111 55122 577 | 26 5512 22 131 5512z 220 2
5512 21 112 55122 210, 82 5512 22 132 5512z 220 3
5512 21 120 551271 210 | 47 5512 22 135 5512z 220 | 42
5512 21 130-1 |[5512Z 210 5512 22 136 5512z 220 35
5512 21 130-1 (55127 215 5512 22 140 5512z 220 | 38
5512 21 134-1 |[55127 210 | 68 5512 22 150-1 |5512z 220
5512 21 134=-1 |55122 215 | 86 5512 22 160-1 |55127 220
5512 21 135 5512z 210 | 36 5512 22 170 551221 220
5512 21 136 5512z 210 | 74 5512 22 170 551221 230
5512 21 138 5512z 210 | 71 5512 22 181 5512z 220 | 55
5512 21 145 5512z 210 (102 5512 22 182-1 (55127 220 | 61
5512 21 148 55122 210 | 45 5512 22 183 55122 220 | 51
5512 21 149 5512z 210 | 54 5512 22 184 5512z 220 | 63
5512 21 151 5512z 210 (108 5512 22 191-1 |55127 220 | 25
5512 21 151 5512z 215 102 5512 23 110-2 5512z 230
5512 21 152 5512z 210 (106 5512 23 119 5512z 230 | 35
5512 21 152 5512z 215 (100 5512 23 120-2 (55127 230
5512 21 171 55122 210 | 22 5512 23 121-2 (55127 230 | 48
5512 21 171 551271 215 | 64 5512 23 123 5512z 230 10
5512 21 172 551271 210, 41 5512 23 124-1 |5512Z 230 | 46
5512 21 173-1 |[55127 215 61 5512 23 126 55127 230 | 34
5512 21 174 5512z 210 8 5512 23 130 55122 230
5512 21 174 5512z 215 | 50 5512 23 131 5512z 230 | 12
5512 21 183-1 (55127 210 3 5512 23 132 5512z 230 | 14

____9___._




g m ' 5 % 35
PART NUMBER INDEX

Y i -2 5 IV a VEBS No Y i & = 7 VvavgES No

P AR T Na SECTION N P AR T Na SECTION N
5512 23 134 55121 230 6 5512 25 113 55122 250 2
5512 23 140 55127 230 5512 25 120 55127 250
5512 23 141 55127 230 | 63 5512 25 121 55122 250 7
5512 23 142 55121 230 62 5512 25 122 55122 250 | 22
5512 23 210-1 (55127 230 5512 25 131 55122 250 | 10
5512 23 211-1 |5512z 230 | 19 5512 25 132 55122 250 | 31
5512 23 212 5512z 220 | 34 5512 25 133 5512z 250 | 32
5512 23 212 5512z 230 | 36 5512 26 110-1 (55127 260
5512 23 213 5512z 220 | 33 5512 26 120-1 |5512z 260 | 93
5512 23 213 55122 230 | 29 5512 26 124 55121 260 3
5512 23 214 5512z 220 | 28 5512 26 125 551271 260 2
5512 23 214 55127 230 | 26 5512 26 126 55122 260 | 17
5512 23 215-1 |5512z 230 | 24 5512 26 127 55122 260 | 90
5512 23 216-1 |5512z 220 6 5512 26 130 551221 260
5512 23 216-1 |5512z 230 | 17 5512 26 131 551271 260 | 91
5512 23 217 5512z 220 | 30 5512 26 132 55122 260 {118
5512 23 217 5512z 230 | 32 5512 26 133 55122 260 (117
5512 23 218 55121 220 7 5512 26 140 55122 260 |104
5512 23 218 55127 230 | 16 5512 26 143 55122 260 |109
5512 23 220 55121 230 5512 26 144 55121 260 (110
5512 23 221 551221 230 | 56 5512 26 150 55121 260
5512 23 222 55122 230 | 59 5512 26 151 55122 260 | 94
5512 23 223-1 (55127 230 | 40 5512 26 160 55121 260
5512 23 224 55122 230 ] 53 5512 26 161 5512z 260|107
5512 23 231 55122 230 | 60 5512 26 170-1 |55121 260
5512 23 241 55121 230 | 49 5512 26 171-1 |5512Z 260 | 88
5512 24 110-1 |551271 240 5512 26 172-1 |5512Z 260 {102
5512 24 120-1 (55127 240 | 43 5512 26 180 55122 260 |115
5512 24 122 55122 220 | 11 5512 26 190 55121 260
5512 24 122 55127 240 | 22 5512 26 191-1 55127 260 | 82
5512 24 123 55127 240 | 27 5512 26 192 55122 260 |120
5512 24 124 55122 240 | 28 5512 26 193-1 |5512Z 260 |103
5512 24 131 55122 240 | 21 5512 26 194 55122 260 | 96
5512 24 132 55122 240 | 45 5512 26 195 55122 260 | 99
5512 24 133 55122 240 | 44 5512 26 196 5512z 260 {101
5512 24 134 55122 240 | 57 5512 26 197 5512z 260 |100
5512 24 140-1 |5512z 240 5512 26 198 55122 260 | 81
5512 24 150-1 |5512% 240 | 53 5512 26 270-1 (55121 260
5512 24 160-1 |55127 240 5512 26 271 55122 260 | 71
5512 24 170-1 (55127 240 ] 59 5512 26 272 55122 260 | 72
5512 24 190-1 (55122 240 5512 26 273 55122 260 | 74
5512 24 210 55122 240 5512 26 275 55122 260 | 76
5512 24 211 55127 240 | 17 5512 26 276 55122 260 (124
5512 24 212 55122 240 1| 16 5512 26 277 551221 260 |125
5512 24 213 55122 240 | 11 5512 26 278 5512z 260 | 73
5512 24 214-1 55122 240 18 5512 26 2380 55121 260 33
5512 24 215 55122 240 | 10 5512 26 283-2 |5512z1 260 | 21
5512 24 217 5512Z 240 | 36 5512 26 287 55122 260 | 66
5512 24 221 55127 240 | 41 5512 26 290 55121 260
5512 24 222 55121 240 42. 5512 26 291 55122 260 | 30
5512 24 223 55122 240 | 41 5512 26 310-1 |5512z 260
5512 24 231 55127 240 | 61 5512 26 320-1 |55121 260 8
5512 24 232 55121 240 | 62 5512 26 322 55121 260 7
5512 24 233 55122 240 | 63 5512 26 324 55127 260 1
5512 24 241-2 |55127 240 | 41 5512 26 330 55122 260
5512 24 242 55122 240 | 42 5512 26 331-1 (5512 260 | 23
5512 24 243-2 (55127 240 ] 41 5512 26 333 5512z 260 | 40
5512 24 260 55127 240 5512 26 334 55127 260 | 22
5512 24 270 55127 240 5512 26 335 55127 260 | 27
5512 25 110 551221 250 5512 26 341-2 |[55122 260 56
5512 25 111-1 |5512z 250 4 5512 26 342-2 |5512Z 260 | 78
5512 25 112 55122 250 3 5512 26 343 55122 260 | 51




wmom & 5 # il
PART NUMBER INDEX

w R O® 5 |krvavES N # % B 5 |vrvavES Mo

P A RT No SECTION N P AR T Ne SECTION N
5512 26 344 55127 260 | 80 5512 27 243 5512z 280 79
5512 26 345 55122 260 | 54 5512 27 244 55122 280 | 81
5512 26 346-1 |5512Z 260 | 59 5512 27 250 5512z 280
5512 26 347-1 |55127 260 | 79 5512 27 310-5 (55127 270
5512 26 348 5512z 260 | 53 5512 27 311-2 |5512z 270} 26
5512 26 349 55122 260 | 49 5512 27 320-1 |55127 270
5512 26 350 55122 260 5512 27 321-1 |55127 270 | 10
5512 26 351 55122 260 | 47 5512 27 322 5512z 270 23
5512 26 352-1 (55127 260 | 60 5512 27 323-1 |55127 270 32
5512 26 353 55122 260 | 46 5512 27 324-1 |55127 270 | 33
5512 26 354 55121 260 | 44 5512 27 330 5512z 270
5512 26 360 55122 260 5512 27 331 55122 270 4
5512 26 370 55122 260 5512 27 410-2 (55127 280
5512 26 411-3 |5512Z 290 | 43 5512 27 411-1 [55121 280 | 66
5512 26 412-1 (55122 290 4 5512 27 413 55122 280 | 65
5512 26 414 55122 290 | 19 5512 27 422 55122 280 | 71
5512 26 415 55122 290 21 5512 27 423 55122 295 | 75
5512 26 416-1 |5512z 110 | 30 5512 27 430 55127 295
5512 26 418 55122 290 | 22 5512 27 450 55121 295 | 64
5512 26 419 55122 290 | 23 5512 29 110 5512z 290
5512 26 421 55122 290 | 90 5512 29 111 5512z 290 | 79
5512 26 422 5512z 290 | 91 5512 29 112 5512z 290 | 81
5512 26 430 55127 290 9 5512 29 120 55122 290
5512 27 111 55127 280 | 43 5512 29 121 5512z 290 | 89
5512 27 112 55122 280 | 45 5512 29 140 55127 290
5512 27 113 55122 280 | 42 5512 29 141 55127 290 | 67
5512 27 114-2 |5512z 280 1 5512 29 142-1 (55127 290 | 87
5512 27 115 5512z 220 | 57 5512 29 143-1 (55127 290 | 84
5512 27 116 5512z 220 | 58 5512 29 146 55127 290 | 44
5512 27 117-1 |55127 280 90 5512 29 147 5512z 290 | 99
5512 27 120 55122 280 5512 29 149 55122 290 {102
5512 27 121 5512z 280 | 27 5512 29 150-1 |55127 290
5512 27 122 55122 280 22 5512 29 152 5512z 290 (103
5512 27 123 55122 280 | 48 5512 29 154 55122 290 | 46
5512 27 130 5512z 280 5512 29 155 55122 290 | 65
5512 27 131 55122 280 | 28 5512 29 160 55127 295
5512 27 132 55122 280 | 26 5512 29 165 55122 290 | 60
5512 27 140 5512z 280 5512 29 211-2 |5512Z 290 | 50
5512 27 141 55127 280 | 32 5512 29 215 5512z 270 1
5512 27 142-1 |5512Z 280 | 51 5512 29 218 5512z 290 (104
5512 27 150 5512z 280 5512 29 220 55122 290 |106
5512 27 151 55122 280 3 5512 29 230 55122 290 [107
5512 27 160 55122 280 5512 29 240 55122 290 (108
5512 27 161 5512z 280 | 15 5512 29 331 551271 295 5
5512 27 170 5512z 280 5512 29 332-2 |5512Z 295 | 12
5512 27 171 55127 280 | 17 5512 29 341-2 |55127 295 | 45
5512 27 172 5512z 280 5 5512 29 351 55127 295 2
5512 27 173 55122 280 6 5512 29 352 55127 295 1
5512 27 174 55122 280 | 25 5512 29 371-2 |[55127 295 | 36
5512 27 175-1 |5512z2 280 | 31 5512 29 372 55122 295 | 35
5512 27 176 5512z 280 7 5512 29 382 55121 295 | 41
5512 27 177 55122 280 8 5512 29 383 55122 295 | 44
5512 27 210-2 |5512z 2380 5512 29 391 5512z 295 | 77
5512 27 211-2 |5512z 280 | 60 5512 29 392 55122 295 | 71
5512 27 212 5512z 280 | 57 5512 29 422-1 |55127 295 | 80
5512 27 213 5512z 280 | 98 5512 29 423 551221 295 | 87
5512 27 214 55127 280 | 99 5512 29 424 5512z 295 | 90
5512 27 220 55122 280 5512 29 438 5512z 295 101
5512 27 221 55122 280 | 56 5512 31 111-4 |5512Z 310 3
5512 27 230 55127 280 5512 31 112-4 (55127 310 6
5512 27 231 5512z 280 | 75 5512 31 116 5512z 310 | 33
5512 27 240-1 |55127 280 ] 78 5512 31 117-1 5512z 310 ] 30




w & F 5 #® 5l
PART NUMBER NDEX

w & B 5 [ kr/vVaVBS N W & B 5 |vrvavES No

P ART N |SECTION Mo P AR T N |SECTION Mo
5512 31 119 5512z 310 40 5512 37 122 55127 370 42
5512 31 121-4 |5512z 310 | 16 5512 37 123 5512z 370 | 54
5512 31 122-2 {5512z 310 | 21 5512 37 124 5512z 370 | 99
5512 31 123-2 (55127 310 | 19 5512 37 125 55122 370 | 28
5512 31 124-1 (55127 310 | 12 5512 37 126 5512z 370 | 31
5512 31 126-1 (55127 380 |101 5512 37 127 5512z 370 | 26
5512 31 131-4 |55122 310 | 20 5512 37 128 5512z 370 (102
5512 31 132-1 (55127 310 | 35 5512 37 130 5512z 370
5512 31 133 55122 310 | 66 5512 37 131 55127 370 | 53
5512 31 134-1 |55127 310 | 59 5512 37 132 5512z 370 | 33
5512 31 135-1 (5512 310 | 41 5512 37 133 55122 370 | 74
5512 31 136 5512z 310 | 55 5512 37 134 5512z 370 | 35
5512 31 140-2 |5512z 310 | 61 5512 37 140 55121 370
5512 31 142 5512z 310 | 60 5512 37 150 5512z 370
5512 31 150-1 |5512Z 310 | 65 5512 37 151-1 5512z 370 | 83
5512 31 151 551271 625 2 5512 37 152 55122 370 | 97
5512 31 153-1 |[5512z 310 | 50 5512 37 160 5512z 370 (100
5512 31 160 55122 310 5512 37 170 55122 370 101
5512 31 161 55122 310 | 53 5512 37 290-2 |5512z 370
5512 32 110-2 (55122 320 5512 37 310-2 (55121 370
5512 32 111-2 (55121 320 | 44 5512 37 311 5512z 370 | 15
5512 32 112-1 |55122 320 1 5512 38 110-1 |5512z 380
5512 32 113 55122 320 | 46 5512 38 111-1 |5512z 380 | 75
5512 32 114-1 (55127 320 | 13 5512 38 112 55127 380 77
5512 32 115-1 |5512z 320 | 11 5512 38 113 55127 380 | 74
5512 32 116 55127 320 | 38 5512 38 114 5512z 380 | 83
5512 32 127-2 |5512% 310 | 44 5512 38 115 5512z 380 | 84
5512 32 130 5512z 320 5512 38 116 5512z 380 | 59
5512 32 131 5512z 320 25 5512 38 120 55121 380
5512 32 132 55122 320 | 23 5512 38 121 5512z 390 9
5512 32 133 551221 295 | 13 5512 38 122-1 |5512Z 390 | 77
5512 32 140-1 |5512z 320 5512 38 123 55122 390 (102
5512 32 141-1 (55127 320 | 47 5512 38 124 55122 390 (103
5512 32 151 5512z 295 | 32 5512 38 125 5512z 390 |104
5512 33 112 15512z 330 | 55 5512 38 126=-1 |55127 390 {110
5512 33 120 5512z 330 5512 38 127 55122 390 | 84
5512 33 130 55122 330 5512 38 130 5512z 390
5512 33 140 55127 330 | 41 5512 38 140 55122 380
5512 34 110 5512z 350 5512 38 150 55122 380 | 38
5512 34 132 55122 350 |146 5512 38 151 551271 380 17
5512 34 140 5512z 350 5512 38 159 5512z 380
5512 34 141 5512z 350 (120 5512 38 160 5512z 380
5512 34 150 5512z 350 5512 38 161 55122 380 | 40
5512 34 151 55122 350 (135 5512 38 170 55122 380
5512 34 152 5512z 350 |128 5512 38 171 55127 380 | 42
5512 34 191 55127 340 | 27 5512 38 172 5512z 380 | 39
5512 34 193-1 (55121 340 | 23 5512 38 180 55122 380 2
5512 34 194 5512z 340 | 30 5512 38 182 5512z 380 4
5512 34 217 551271 340 33 5512 38 191 5512z 380 | 22
5512 34 240 55122 340 5512 38 192 5512z 380 | 11
5512 34 241 55122 340 | 37 5512 38 193 55127 380 27
5512 36 230-1 (5512Z 360 | 39 5512 38 210 551271 380
5512 36 240-1 |5512Z 360 | 47 5512 38 211-1 |5512Z 380 | 85
5512 36 280-1 |55127 360 5512 38 212-1 |5512% 380 96
5512 36 290-1 |5512Z 360 5512 38 213-1 |5512z 380 | 71
5512 37 111 55122 370 | 51 5512 38 214-1 (55127 380 | 64
5512 37 112 55122 370 1 5512 38 215-1 |[5512Z 380 | 72
5512 37 113 5512z 370 62 5512 38 216-1 |5512Z 380 69
5512 37 116 55127 370 45 5512 38 218 5512z 380 | 67
5512 37 119 5512z 370 | 50 5512 38 220 5512z 380
5512 37 120 551221 370 5512 38 221 5512z 380 | 62
5512 37 121 5512z 370 | 39 5512 38 230-1 5512z 380




w o & 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

w R BB 5 |E2vavES " B &5 B B |kvrvaivES N

P A R T No SECTION No P A R T N SECTION N
5512 38 231-1 55127 380 | 86 5512 42 182 55127 420 | 47
5512 38 240 55122 380 5512 42 183-1 55127 420 | 46
5512 38 241 55121 390 | 92 5512 43 110 55127 430
5512 38 242 551272 390 93 5512 43 111-1 558127 430 | 32
5512 38 243 55121 390 | 94 5512 43 130 5512z 430 | 39
5512 38 244 55122 390 | 95 5512 43 140 55122 450 | 23
5512 38 245 55127 390 | 96 5512 43 150-2 |55122 430
5512 38 250 5512z 380 | 92 5512 43 151-2 |55127 430 | 11
5512 38 270 55127 380 5512 43 160 55122 430
5512 38 280 55121 380 5512 43 161-1 55122 430 2
5512 38 290 5512z 380 5512 43 162-1 551221 430 3
5512 38 312-1 5512z 390 |111 5512 43 170 55127 430 | 80
5512 38 315 55127 390|123 5512 43 180 55127 430 | 81
5512 38 320 55127 380 5512 43 190 55127 430 | 82
5512 38 321 55121 390 | 23 5512 43 192 551271 430 | 83
5512 38 322 5512z 390 | 25 5512 43 193 55127 430 | 84
5512 38 323 55122 390 | 35 5512 43 210 55122 430
5512 38 330 55122 380 5512 43 212 55127 430 | 74
5512 38 340-1 551271 390 5512 43 213 5512Z 430 | 78
5512 38 341-1 55127 390 | 74 5512 43 214 55127 430 | 73
5512 38 342 55122 390 | 75 5512 43 220 55121 430
5512 38 343 55122 390 | 76 5512 43 230 55121 430 | 76
5512 41 111 55122 410 29 5512 43 231 55122 430 | 75
5512 41 112-1 551221 410 | 10 5512 43 240-1 55122 430
5512 41 113-1 55127 410 | 21 5512 43 250 55122 430 62
5512 41 114-1 55127 410 22 5512 43 251-1 55122 430 | 66
5512 41 115-1 55127 410 | 24 5512 43 260 55127 430
5512 41 117 55127 410 17 5512 43 261 55127 430 | 44
5512 41 118 55122 410 | 11 5512 43 270-1 (55127 430
5512 41 119 55122 410 | 30 5512 44 110-1 |55121 460
5512 41 123-1 551271 410 | 19 5512 44 111-1 (55121 460 6
5512 41 124-1 551271 410 | 25 5512 44 130 551271 440
5512 41 125-1 55121 410 | 27 5512 44 131 551271 440 4
5512 41 131 551271 410 | 23 5512 44 140-1 55127 440
5512 41 132 55127 410 | 32 5512 44 141-1 55127 440 | 48
5512 41 133 55127 410 | 26 5512 44 150 55122 440
5512 41 134 55127 410 | 33 5512 44 160 55127 440 8
5512 41 135 55122 410 | 35 5512 44 170 55121 440
5512 42 110 55121 420 5512 44 171 551271 440 | 26
5512 42 111 551271 420 | 37 5512 44 210 55127 460
5512 42 120 55122 420 | 40 5512 44 220 55127 460 | 26
5512 42 130 55127 420 5512 44 222 55122 460 | 29
5512 42 131 55127 420 | 33 5512 44 223 55127 460 | 51
5512 42 132 55121 420 | 27 5512 44 224 55127 460 | 30
5512 42 133 55127 420 | 17 5512 44 225 551271 460 | 44
5512 42 134-1 55127 420 | 18 5512 44 226 55127 460 | 46
5512 42 135-1 55121 420 | 26 5512 44 228 55122 460 | 17
5512 42 136-1 55122 420 | 25 5512 44 230 55121 460
5512 42 140 55122 420 5512 44 232 55122 460 | 32
5512 42 141 55122 420 | 38 5512 44 240 55122 460 | 33
5512 42 142 55121 420 é 5512 44 252 551271 460 | 21
5512 42 143 551221 420 1 5512 44 253-1 551221 460 | 41
5512 42 144 55127 420 3 5512 45 110 55122 450
5512 42 145-1 55122 420 4 5512 45 111 5512z 450 | 48
5512 42 147-1 55122 420 | 21 5512 45 112 55122 450 | 40
5512 42 150 551271 420 5512 45 113 55122 450 | 51
5512 42 151-1 551271 420 | 12 5512 45 114 5512Z 450 | 39
5512 42 152 55122 420 | 11 5512 45 115 55127 110 27
5512 42 153 55127 420 | 15 5512 45 121 55122 450 | 49
5512 42 154 55127 420 | 54 5512 45 122 55127 450 62
5512 42 161 55127 420 29 5512 45 123 55127 450 | 63
5512 42 162 551227 420 | 31 5512 45 124 55122 450 | 43




#® @m & 75 # 5
PART NUMBER NDEX
B & & 5 |¥IVaVES N ® & BB 5 |¥7vavBES N
P ART M |SECTION M P AR T Mo [SECTION M ,
5512 45 130 55127 450 5512 51 125 55127 510 | 60
5512 45 131 55127 450 57 5512 51 130-3 (55127 510
5512 45 132 55127 450 | 36 5512 51 131-2 |[55127 510 | 45
5512 45 140 551271 450 | 54 5512 51 133-1 (55121 510 | 44
5512 45 151-1 |55127 450 | 46 5512 51 134 551221 510 | 39
5512 45 152-1 (55121 450 | 47 5512 51 135 55122 510 | 46
5512 46 110 55127 450 5512 51 135 55127 537 | 40
5512 46 111 55127 450 8 5512 51 136-1 |5512Z 510 | 42
5512 46 112 55122 450 6 5512 51 136-1 |5512Z 536 | 76
5512 46 113 55127 450 | 16 5512 51 140-1 |[55127 510
5512 46 120 551271 450 5512 51 141-1 |551271 510 47
5512 46 121 55127 450 5 5512 51 141-1 551271 537 | 44
5512 46 123 551271 450 2 5512 51 143-1 (55122 510 | 20
5512 46 124 55122 450 | 25 5512 51 150-1 (55127 510
5512 46 130 551271 450 5512 51 151-1 |55127 510 | 12
5512 46 131 55122 450 | 19 5512 51 160-1 (55127 510
5512 46 147 55127 450 | 18 5512 51 161-1 (55122 510 14
5512 46 148 55122 450 | 31 5512 51 170 5512z 510
5512 46 210 55127 450 5512 51 171 551271 510 | 33
5512 46 211 55127 450 | 11 5512 51 180 55122 510
5512 46 212 55121 450 12 5512 51 181 55122 510 57
5512 46 213 55127 450 | 28 5512 51 210 55122 510
5512 46 213 55122 575 | 75 5512 51 210 55122 510
5512 46 213 55122 580 | 87 5512 51 220-1 |5512z 510
5512 46 214 55127 450 | 32 5512 51 220-1 |5512z 510
5512 47 110-3 |55127 470 5512 51 230-3 (55122 510
5512 47 111-2 55127 470 4 5512 51 240 5512z 510
5512 47 112 55127 470 | 12 5512 51 241 55122 510 59
5512 47 113 55122 470 | 18 5512 51 250 55122 510
5512 47 114 55122 470 | 19 5512 51 280 55122 510
5512 47 115 551271 470 5 5512 52 110 55122 520
5512 47 116 551271 470 22 5512 52 111 5512z 520 | 31
5512 47 117 551271 470 6 5512 52 113 5512z 510 | 10
5512 47 118-1 |[5512Z 470 | 11 5512 52 113 5512z 510 | 10
5512 47 119-1 |[55127 470 9 5512 52 113 5512z 520 32
[ 5512 47 120-2 |55127 470 5512 52 113 55127 535 | 11
5512 47 121 55122 470 | 14 5512 52 130-3 (5512 520 | 41
5512 47 122 55127 470 | 23 5512 52 150-3 |55127 520 | 46
5512 47 123 551271 470 27 5512 52 160 551271 520
5512 47 130 551271 470 5512 52 161 55127 520 27
5512 47 131 55127 470 2 5512 52 162 551221 520 9
5512 47 132 551271 470 1 5512 52 170-1 (55122 520
5512 48 111 551221 480 | 58 5512 52 171 5512z 520 | 45
5512 48 112 55127 480 | 59 5512 52 172-1 (55121 520 | 38
5512 51 110 5512z 510 5512 52 173-1 (55127 520 | 47
5512 51 110 55127 510 5512 52 180 55127 520 | 33
5512 51 111 55127 510 9 5512 52 184 55127 550 | 90
5512 51 111 55122 510 9 5512 52 184 5512% 550 90
5512 51 113 5512z 510 2 5512 52 190 55122 520 | 48
5512 51 114 5512z 510 | 30 5512 52 210 55127 520 | 16
5512 51 115 55122 510 | 31 5512 52 210 55127 530 | 56
5512 51 116 55122 510 | 28 5512 52 214 5512z 520 | 14
5512 51 117 55122 510 | 51 5512 52 214 55122 530} 31
5512 51 117 55127 536 | 59 5512 52 215 5512z 520 15
5512 51 117 5512% 537 | 47 5512 52 215 551221 530 57
5512 51 118 5512z 510 7 5512 52 216 55122 530 | 54
5512 51 120-1 |5512Z 510 5512 52 220 5512z 520 | 20
5512 51 120-1 |[55127 510 5512 52 220 551221 530 | 35
5512 51 121-1 |5512Z 510 | 22 5512 52 223 55122 520 5
5512 51 121-1 |55122 510 | 22 5512 52 223 55122 530 | 58
5512 51 123-1 (5512Z 510 | 23 5512 52 500-1 |5512% 565
5512 51 124-1 (55122 510 | 38 5512 52 510 55127 565 | 55




w® R & 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX
w B OE 5 |krvavES N ® B & 5 |vrvavES N
P AR T No SECTION N P AR T No SECTION N
5512 52 516 55127 565 | 46 5512 53 310 55127 530 9
5512 52 520 55122 565 5512 53 320 5512z 5301 11
5512 52 521 551227 565 | 56 5512 53 330 55121 530 4
5512 52 522-2 |55121 565 | 43 5512 53 340 55122 530 | 12
5512 52 523-1 55121 565 | 42 5512 53 350 55121 535
5512 52 530 551227 565 | 53 5512 53 351 55122 535 | 43
5512 52 540 551271 565 5512 53 360-1 55122 535
5512 52 550 55127 565 | 53 5512 53 370-1 55122 535 | 24
5512 52 610 55122 520 5512 53 380-1 |5512Z 535
5512 53 110 55122 530 |121 5512 53 390-1 55122 535 | 38
5512 53 111 55122 530 | 77 5512 53 410 55122 535
5512 53 112 5512z 530 | 75 5512 53 411 55122 535 | 10
5512 53 120 5512z 530 5512 53 413 55122 535 | 49
5512 53 121 55122 530 |105 5512 53 420-1 55122 535
5512 53 130 55121 530 5512 53 430-1 551221 535 | 26
5512 53 131 55122 530 | 78 5512 53 440-1 |55122 535
5512 53 131 551271 550 | 39 5512 53 450-1 55122 535 37
5512 53 132 55121 530 | 71 5512 53 470 55121 535
5512 53 140-1 55127 530 5512 53 481-1 55121 531 | 24
5512 53 141-1 55122 530 | 72 5512 53 482 55127 531 | 25
5512 53 150 55122 530 5512 53 483 55122 531 | 35
5512 53 151 55121 530 | 69 5512 53 484 55122 531 | 42
5512 53 160 55122 530 5512 53 486-1 55121 531 15
5512 53 161 55122 530 (101 5512 53 487-1 55122 531 | 60
5512 53 162 55122 530 |100 5512 53 488 55127 531 | 41
5512 53 163 551221 5301 98 5512 53 489 55122 531 | 34
5512 53 170 55122 530 5512 53 490-2 1{5512Z 531
5512 53 171 55121 530 | 65 5512 53 499-2 55127 531 59
5512 53 172 55127 5301 93 5512 53 510 55121 535
5512 53 180 55122 530 5512 53 511 55122 535 | 30
5512 53 181 55121 530 | 63 5512 53 520 55122 537
5512 53 183 55127 530 | 62 5512 53 521 55122 535 | 36
5512 53 190 551221 530 5512 53 530 55122 537
5512 53 210 55122 530 | 60 5512 53 531 55121 535 34
5512 53 220 55122 530|116 5512 53 540 55121 537 | 19
15512 53 225-1 55122 530 (125 5812 53 543 55127 537 1
5512 53 226 55122 530 (119 5512 53 545 55121 537 2
5512 53 227 5512z 530|123 5512 53 546 55122 537 | 11
5512 53 230 55127 530|113 5512 53 547 55121 537 4
5512 53 231 5512z 530 |108 5512 53 548 55127 537 | 10
5512 53 232 5512z 530 |107 5512 53 549 551221 537 | 15
5512 53 240 55122 530 {117 5512 53 550-1 55121 537
5512 53 250 55127 530 5512 53 551-1 55127 537 | 28
5512 53 251 55121 530 27 5512 53 552 5512z 537 | 30
5512 53 253 55122 510 | 58 5512 53 554 55122 537 | 16
5512 53 253 55122 530 | 28 5512 53 555-1 |55122 537 | 35
5512 53 253 55127 531 5 5512 53 556-1 5512Z 537 | 49
5512 53 253 5512z 570 | 38 5512 53 558 55122 537 | 29
55412 53 260-1 |55122 530 5512 53 560 55122 537 | 20
5512 53 261-1 55122 530 | 43 5512 53 570-1 |5512Z 537
5512 53 262 55122 530 | 15 5512 53 580 55122 575 | 25
55812 53 263 55127 530 | 24 5512 53 580 55122 580 12
5512 53 270-1 |5512z 530 5512 53 590 55122 575 | 34
5512 53 271-1 55121 530 | 52 5512 53 590 55121 580 | 31
5512 53 280 55122 530 5512 53 610 55127 530
5512 53 281 5512z 530 | 21 5512 53 620 55121 535
5512 53 283 55122 530 | 45 5512 53 630 55122 535
5512 53 284 551271 530 | 17 5512 53 645 55127 532 é
5512 53 285 55122 530 | 18 5512 53 646 55127 532 7
5512 53 290 55127 530 5512 53 647 55122 532 9
5512 53 291 55122 530 | 10 5512 53 648 55127 532 8
5512 53 292 55122 530 8 5512 53 650 55122 532 3




w o@m & 5 %5
PART NUMBER INDEX
w R B S5 |krvavEBS N w B OB 5 |v¥/vavES N
P AR T Na SECTION N P AR T Na SECTION No
5512 53 655 551227 532 | 29 5512 53 891-1 |5512Z 536 |114
5512 53 660 55127 531 5512 53 910-1 |5512Z 536
5512 53 670-1 |5512Z 536 5512 53 911-1 (55121 536 | 32
5512 53 680-1 |5512%Z 536 5512 53 913 55127 536 | 33
5512 53 690-2 |5512% 537 5512 53 920-2 55121 537
5512 53 750-1 |5512Z 531 | 51 5512 53 921-1 |55122 537 | 41
5512 53 754 55127 531 | 48 5512 53 923-1 |5512%1 537 | 43
5512 53 755 55122 531 | 57 5512 53 924 55122 537 | 42
5512 53 756 55122 531 | 47 5512 53 925 55122 537 | 45
5512 53 757 55127 531 | 58 5512 53 926 5512z 537 | 38
5512 53 758 5512Z 531 | 54 5512 53 927 55122 537 | 36
5512 53 760-1 |5512Z 531 | 55 5512 53 928 55127 537 | 33
5512 53 761-2 |5512% 531 | 53 5512 53 930 55127 537
5512 53 762-2 {55127 531 | 56 5512 53 940 55122 536 | 38
5512 53 770 55127 531 5512 53 943 55122 536 | 40
5512 53 780 55127 531 5512 53 944 55127 536 | 34
5512 53 810-2 {5512Z 531 5512 53 945 55122 531 | 46
5512 53 811-2 |5512Z 531 | 45 5512 53 946 55122 531 | 32
5512 53 812 55122 531 | 44 5512 53 947 55122 536 | 14
5512 53 813 55127 531 | 64 5512 53 948 55127 536 | 53
5512 53 814 55122 531 | 70 5512 53 950 55122 536 | 61
5512 53 815 55122 531 | 71 5512 53 957 55122 531 | 31
5512 53 816 55122 531 | 73 5512 53 958 55122 531 | 26
5512 53 817 55122 531 | 72 5512 53 959 551272 531 | 11
5512 53 818 55122 531 | 75 5512 53 960 5512Z 536
5512 53 820 55122 531 5512 53 961 55127 536 4
5512 53 821 55122 531 | 69 5512 53 964 55127 536 | 11
5512 53 822 55122 531 | 68 5512 53 965 55127 536 3
5512 53 830-1 |5512Z 536 5512 53 967 55122 536 | 20
5512 53 831 55122 531 | 19 5512 53 968 55122 536 | 24
5512 53 835-1 [5512Z 531 | 21 5512 53 970 5512Z 536
5512 53 836-1 |5512Z 531 | 23 5512 53 971 55122 536 | 16
5512 53 837 55122 531 | 38 5512 53 972 55122 536 | 26
5512 53 838 55122 531 | 39 5512 53 973 55122 536 | 39
5512 53 839 155122 531 | 22 5512 53 974 55122 536 | 10
15512 53 840-1 {5512% 531 5512 53 980-1 |[5512Z 531 | 81
5512 53 841-1 [5512Z 531 4 5512 53 983-1 |5512Z 531 | 84
5512 53 843-1 |55127 531 2 5512 53 984-1 |5512Z 531 | 89
5512 53 853 55127 531 | 27 5512 53 985-1 |[5512% 531 | 97
5512 53 854 55122 531 | 40 5512 53 986-1 |(5512% 531 (100
5512 53 855-1 |5512Z 531 | 17 5512 53 987-1 (55127 531 [102
5512 53 856 55122 531 | 36 5512 53 988-1 (5512Z 531 | 95
5512 53 857 55122 531 7 5512 53 989-1 (55127 531 |101
5512 53 858 55122 531 | 37 5512 53 990 551271 536 | 22
5512 53 860-1 |[5512%1 536 5512 54 110-1 |551271 545
5512 53 861-1 |5512Z 536 | 56 5512 54 120-1 [5512% 545 | 70
5512 53 862 55122 536 | 60 5512 54 144 55127 545 | 28
5512 53 863 55122 536 | 47 5512 54 145 55127 545 | 25
5512 53 866 55122 531 | 10 5512 54 146 55127 545 | 43
5512 53 869 5512Z 536 5512 54 147 55122 545 | 19
5512 53 870-1 |5512Z 536 5512 54 148 55122 545 | 10
5512 53 879 55122 536 5512 54 151 55122 545 7
5512 53 880-1 |55121 536 5512 54 152 55122 545 8
5512 53 881 55122 536 | 75 5512 54 153 55127 545 | 23
5512 53 883 55127 536 | 74 5512 54 154 55122 545 | 11
5512 53 884 55127 536 | 65 5512 54 155 55122 545 | 12
5512 53 885 55122 536 | 77 5512 54 156 55122 545 | 17
5512 53 886-1 |5512Z 536 | 80 5512 54 157 55122 545 3
5512 53 887 55127 536 | 78 5512 54 158 55122 545 | 18
5512 53 888 55127 536 | 82 5512 54 159 5512Z 545 2
5512 53 889 55122 536 | 79 5512 54 160 55127 545
5512 53 890-1 |55127 536 5512 54 161 55122 545 | 29

—16 —




PART NUMBER 1

w B F 5 R 5
N

T Y a VRS No w @ &' k7Y a VES No

P A R T No SECTION N P AR T Na SECTION N
5512 54 162 §512Z 545 | 31 5512 54 481 551272 540 | 46
5512 54 170 55122 545 5512 54 482 55121 540 | 47
5512 54 171 55127 545 | 56 5512 54 483 551271 540 | 48
5512 54 172 55121 545 57 5512 54 510 551272 536
5512 54 173 55121 545 | 49 5512 54 511 55127 536 | 84
5512 54 174 55127 545 | 53 5512 54 512 55122 536 | 91
5512 54 175 55127 545 | 48 5512 54 513 55127 536 | 86
5512 54 180-1 5512Z 545 5512 54 514-1 55122 536 (110
5512 54 181-1 55122 545 | 58 5512 54 515-1 55122 536 {112
5512 54 182-1 55127 545 | 61 5512 54 516 55121 536 |111
5512 54 183 55127 545 | 59 5512 54 517-1 55122 536 |113
5512 54 184 55122 545 | 64 5512 54 518 55122 536 (103
5512 54 185 55127 545 | 91 5512 54 519 55127 536 |108
5512 54 190-1 55127 545 5512 54 520 55127 536 | 90
5512 54 191-1 5512Z 545 | 58 5512 54 522 55122 536 | 96
5512 54 210 55122 545 5512 54 523 551272 536 |111
5512 54 211 55127 545 | 33 5512 54 530 55122 536
5512 54 220 55127 545 5512 54 533 55127 536 |104
5512 54 221 55122 545 | 77 5512 54 534 55127 536 {101
5512 54 222-1 551217 545 | 73 5512 54 540 55127 536 | 94
5512 54 230 55127 545 5512 54 610 55127 545
5512 54 231 55127 545 | 75 5512 54 620 55127 545 | 70
5512 54 242 55121 545 | 78 5512 54 623 55122 545 | 96
5512 54 250-1 55122 545 5512 54 625-1 55122 540 | 49
5512 54 251 55121 545 | 38 5512 54 720 55122 545
5512 54 252-1 55127 545 36 5512 54 721 55127 545 | 77
5512 54 253-1 55122 545 | 68 5512 55 100-1 55122 550
5512 54 254 55122 545 | 66 5512 55 110 55122 550
5512 54 255 55122 545 | 39 5512 55 111 55127 550 | 46
5512 54 256 55122 545 | 40 5512 55 120 55121 550
5512 54 257 55127 545 | 42 5512 55 122 55122 550 | 40
5512 54 258 55127 536 | 88 5512 55 130-1 551272 550
5512 54 258 55122 545 | 41 5512 55 131-1 55122 550 | 41
5512 54 260 55122 545 5512 55 140 55122 550
5512 54 261 55122 545 | 54 5512 55 141 55127 550 | 77
5512 54 262 55122 545 | 52 5512 55 150 551272 550
5512 54 263 55122 545 | 85 5512 55 151 55122 550 | 72
5512 54 264 55127 545 | 84 5512 55 152 55122 550 | 71
5512 54 270 55122 545 5512 55 159 5512z 550
5512 54 410-1 55122 540 5512 55 160 5512z 550 | 61
5512 54 411-1 55122 540 | 34 5512 55 164 55122 550 | 63
5512 54 412-2 |55127 540 | 30 5512 55 165 5512z 550 | 59
5512 54 414 551271 540 4 5512 55 166 55122 550 | 52
5512 54 415 5512Z 540 | 31 5512 55 167 55122 550 | 50
5512 54 416 55121 540} 12 5512 55 168 55122 550 | 51
5512 54 420 551272 540 5512 55 169 55122 550 55
5512 54 421 551221 540 5 5512 55 170 551271 550
5512 54 422-1 55121 540 7 5512 55 180 55122 550
5512 54 431-1 55122 540 17 5512 55 181 5512z 550 | 84
5512 54 433 55127 540 | 15 5512 55 190 55122 550 | 85
5512 54 437 55121 540 2 5512 55 193 55122 550 | 82
5512 54 437 55121 540 2 5512 55 193 55127 550 82
5512 54 438 55122 540 8 5512 55 210 5512z 550
5512 54 439 55127 540 9 5512 55 211 551271 5501 89
5512 54 441 55122 540 6 5512 55 212-1 5512z 550 | 86
5512 54 442 55122 540 | 41 5512 55 213 5512z 550 | 91
5512 54 443 55122 540 | 45 5512 55 214 5512z 550 87
5512 54 461-1 55122 540 | 20 5512 55 220 551271 550
5512 54 465 55122 540 | 37 5512 55 650 5512z 550
5512 54 467 551271 540 | 33 5512 55 660 551271 550 | 61
5512 54 473-1 55127 540 14 5512 55 665 55122 550 | 59
5512 54 480 5512z 540 5512 55 667 55122 550 | 50




W m & 5 £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B m & 5 | ¥I7VaVES N B B &F 5 |®¥IvavES N

P A RT Ne SECTION N P AR T Ne SECTION N
5512 55 669 55122 550 | 55 5512 56 250-1 |[5512Z 565
5512 56 110-2 (55122 560 5512 56 261 55121 565 | 26
5512 56 110-2 (55127 561 5512 56 270 5512Z 565
5512 56 111-2 |5512Z 560 | 40 5512 56 271 55127 565 | 21
5512 56 111-2 |[5512Z 561 | 43 5512 56 280 55127 561
5512 56 112 55122 560 | 45 5512 56 281 5512Z 561 | 22
5512 56 112 55127 561 | 48 5512 56 282 55127 561 | 23
5512 56 114 55127 560 | 41 5512 56 283 55121 561 | 27
5512 56 114 55121 561 | 46 5512 56 290 55121 561
5512 56 120 55122 560 5512 56 310-1 |55121 565
5512 56 120 55127 561 5512 56 311-1 |5512% 565 | 23
5512 56 121 55127 560 | 43 5512 56 313 55127 565 | 24
5512 56 121 551271 561 | 44 5512 56 314 55127 565 | 32
5512 56 130 55122 560} 35 5512 56 320-1 (55121 565
5512 56 130 55122 561 | 38 5512 56 321-1 55127 565 | 37
5512 56 140-1 |55122 560 5512 56 322-1 (55121 565 | 38
5512 56 140-1 (55122 561 5512 56 323 55127 565 | 35
5512 56 141-1 (55127 560 | 32 5512 56 330-1 (551271 565
5512 56 141-1 55127 561 | 35 5512 56 331-1 [5512Z 565 | 17
5512 56 142 551221 560 | 30 5512 56 332 55127 565 | 18
5512 56 142 55122 561 | 33 5512 56 333 55127 565 | 19
5512 56 150 551271 560 5512 56 510 55121 561
5512 56 151 551271 560 | 24 5512 56 520 55122 561 3
5512 56 152 55127 560 | 15 5512 56 522 55127 561 2
5512 56 153-1 |[5512Z 560 | 16 5512 57 110-1 5512z 570
5512 56 153-1 |[55127 561 | 20 5512 57 120-1 5512z 570 15
5512 56 154 55122 560 | 21 5512 57 125-1 |5512% 535 | 42
5512 56 155 551271 560 | 19 5512 57 125-1 5512z 570 16
5512 56 155 55127 561 | 25 5512 57 125-1 |5512z 570 | 16
5512 56 156 551271 560 6 5512 57 126-1 |5512% 535 | 20
5512 56 156 55121 561 6 5512 57 126-1 55121 570 | 17
5512 56 160 5512% 560 5512 57 127-1 |55127 530 | 50
5512 56 160 55127 561 5512 57 127-1 |5512Z 535 | 19
5512 56 162 55127 560 | 10 5512 57 127-1 (55122 537 | 27
5512 56 162 551271 561 8 5512 57 128 5512Z 565 | 28
5512 56 163 5512z 560 | 13 5512 57 129 5512z 570 | 39
5512 56 163 55122 561 | 16 5512 57 130-1 (55122 570
5512 56 170 551271 560 | 14 5512 57 140-1 (55122 570 23
5512 56 170 55122 561 | 17 5512 57 150 55121 570
5512 56 180 55122 560 5512 57 151 55122 570 | 21
5512 56 180 55127 561 5512 57 153 55121 536 | 31
5512 56 190 55122 560 3 5512 57 153 55122 570 9
5512 56 190 551271 561 | 12 5512 57 153 5512z 570 9
5512 56 210-2 (55121 565 5512 57 160 5512% 535
5512 56 211-1 |[55127 565 2 5512 57 160 551221 570
5512 56 212 55122 535 | 31 5512 57 160 551271 570
5512 56 212 55122 536 | 48 5512 57 161 55127 535 8
5512 56 212 55122 565 3 5512 57 161 55122 570 | 19
5512 56 220 55122 560 5512 57 161 5512z 570 | 19
5512 56 230 551271 560 5512 57 162 5512% 535 | 45
5512 56 230 55127 561 5512 57 162 55122 570 3
5512 56 240 55122 560 5512 57 170 55122 535
5512 56 240 55127 561 5512 57 170 5512z 570
5512 56 241-1 |5512Z 565 6 5512 57 170 5512z 570
5512 56 243-1 |5512% 535 3 5512 57 171 55122 535 | 12
5512 56 243-1 |5512Z 536 | 45 5512 57 171 55127 570 | 22
5512 56 243-1 |[5512Z 565 | 12 5512 57 171 5512z 570 | 22
5512 56 244 55127 535 2 5512 57 172 55122 535 | 21
5512 56 244 55122 536 | 44 5512 57 172 5512z 570} 11
5512 56 244 55127 565 | 11 5512 57 181 55122 535 | 40
5512 56 245 5512 535 4 5512 57 181 55122 570 13
5512 56 245 55122 565 | 30 5512 57 182 5512Z 535 | 41




® o om & 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

® R OB S S VAEYE -1 N wOoH B OB | krvavES N

P AR T Na SECTION Ne P A R T Na SECTION N
5512 57 182 55121 536 | 21 5512 57 443 551221 575 | 32
5512 57 182 55122 570 | 14 5512 57 443 55121 580 | 25
5512 57 182 55122 577 | 42 5512 57 450-1 5512z 575 | 10
5512 57 182 55121 582 | 26 5512 57 453 55127 580 8
5512 57 191 55127 535 | 44 5512 57 454 55122 580 | 65
5512 57 191 551272 570 | 24 5512 57 454 55127 582 | 44
5542 57 210-1 55122 570 5512 57 455 55122 380 | 61
5512 57 220-1 5512z 570 | 28 5512 57 455 55121 575 9
5512 57 225-2 (5512Z 535 7 5512 57 455 55122 575 9
5512 57 225-2 |55122 570 | 29 5512 57 455 55122 580 9
5512 57 230-1 5512z 570 5512 57 456 55122 575 | 38
5512 57 240-1 551271 570 | 32 5512 57 457 551272 575 8
55412 57 245-2 |5512Z 535 | 13 5512 57 458 55127 580 | 65
55412 57 245-2 (55127 570! 31 5512 57 459 55122 575 | 78
5512 57 250 55122 570 5512 57 460 55121 575
5512 57 251 5512z 570 | 30 5592 57 470 55121 5751 16
5512 57 260 55127 570 5512 57 472 55122 575 | 14
5512 57 261 5512z 570 | 21 5512 57 472 5512z 580 | 19
5512 57 270 55122 570 5512 57 473 55121 575 | 22
5512 57 280-1 551922 570 5512 57 473 55121 577 | 44
5512 57 290-1 551271 570 5512 57 473 55121 580 | 28
5512 57 310-1 5512z 570 5512 57 473 55127 582 | 42
5512 57 320-1 55122 570 | 33 5512 57 474 55122 575 | 70
5512 57 325-1 55122 570 | 36 5512 57 480-2 |5512% 575
5512 57 330-1 55121 570 5512 57 490-2 (55122 575 | 61
5512 57 340-1 55127 570 | 35 5512 57 492 55127 575 | 72
5512 57 345-1 5512z 570 | 37 5512 57 493 55127 575 | 60
5512 57 350 55127 570 5512 57 493 5512z 580 | 70
5512 57 351 551221 570 | 34 5512 57 494 551221 575 | 58
5512 57 360 55122 535 5512 57 494 55127 580 64
5512 57 360 55121 570 5512 57 494 55121 582 | 19
5512 57 361 55127 5351 18 5512 57 495 55127 575 | 57
5512 57 361 55122 570 5 5512 57 495 55122 577 | 10
5512 57 370 55121 535 5512 57 495 55121 580 | 62
5512 57 370 55121 570 5512 57 495 551922 582 | 18
5512 57 371 55121 535 | 47 5512 57 510-2 (55122 575
5512 57 371 5512z 570 | 26 5512 57 520-2 55121 575 | 67
5512 57 380 55122 535 5512 57 522-1 55121 575 74
5512 57 380 55122 570 5512 57 524 55121 575 | 74
5512 57 390 55127 570 5512 57 530 55122 575
5512 57 391 5512z 570 | 10 5512 57 531 55121 575 68
5512 57 410 55127 575 26 5512 57 532 55127 575 | 69
5512 57 410 55122 580 | 13 5512 57 532 55127 580 | 83
5512 57 413 5512z 575 | 30 5512 57 540-1 551272 575 3
5512 57 413 55127 580 | 34 5512 57 540-1 55122 580 4
5512 57 414 55122 575 11 5512 57 540-1 55122 582 | 38
5512 57 415 55127 575 | 24 5512 57 550-1 55122 575
5512 57 415 5512z 580 11 5512 57 560-2 |5512% 580 | 80
5512 57 416 55122 575 2 5512 57 570 55122 580
5512 57 420 55121 575 | 33 5512 57 571 55122 580 | 76
5512 57 420 5512z 580 | 30 55412 57 572-1 551922 580 | 53
5512 57 425 55121 575 | 35 5512 57 573 55122 580 | 52
5512 57 425 55122 580 | 32 5512 57 580 55122 575 | 65
5512 57 430 55121 575 | 25 5512 57 580 55121 580 | 59
5512 57 430 55122 580 | 12 5512 57 582 55122 210 | 96
5512 57 433 55127 575 | 28 5512 57 582 55122 215 | 77
5512 57 433 5512z 580 15 5512 57 582 55121 295 | 98
5512 57 434-1 55122 575 | 36 5512 57 582 55122 440 | 46
5512 57 435 55122 575 | 40 5512 57 582 55121 575 | 52
5512 57 436 55121 580 | 87 5512 57 582 55122 577 | 12
5512 57 440 55121 575 | 34 5512 57 582 5542z 580 | 60
5512 57 440 55122 580 [ 31 5512 57 582 55122 582 9




w® & ' 5 £ 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

w® B B 5 |krvarsEH N ® @m B 5 |(kIVavES N

P ART M |[SECTION M P AR T N |[SECTION M
5512 57 584 55122 210 | 89 5512 57 953 5512Z 582 | 36
5512 57 584 55122 440 | 41 5512 57 961 55122 582 { 52
5512 57 584 551271 575 | 43 5512 57 962 55122 582 | 55
5512 57 584 55122 580 | 39 5512 57 970 5512Z 582
5512 57 584 55122 582 3 5512 57 971 55122 582 | 41
5512 57 585 55122 215 | 71 5512 57 980 55127 582 | 11
5512 57 585 55122 577 1 5512 57 982 55127 575 | 72
5512 57 585 55122 580 | 74 5512 57 982 5512z 5801 70
5512 57 590 55127 575 | 53 5512 58 110 55122 575
5512 57 610-1 55122 575 5512 58 120 55122 575 | 61
5512 57 614 5512z 580 2 5512 58 130 55122 582
5512 57 620-1 55122 575 | 39 5512 58 140 55121 582 | 51
5512 57 630-1 55122 575 | 37 5512 58 150 55122 580
5512 57 634 55122 580 | 33 5512 58 160 5512z 580 | 71
5512 57 640-1 55127 580 5512 58 180 551221 570
5512 57 644 55122 580 | 67 5512 58 181 55122 570 | 40
5512 57 650-1 5512z 580 | 10 5512 58 190 5512z 570
5512 57 660 55121 580 | 66 5512 58 191 55127 570 | 41
5512 57 660 55122 582 | 45 5512 59 110-1 55122 550
5512 57 670-1 5512z 580 5512 59 111-1 55122 550 | 29
5512 57 690 55127 580 5512 59 112 55122 550 | 28
5512 57 691 5512z 580 | 84 5512 59 113 55122 550 | 24
5512 57 710-2 (5512 580 5512 59 115 5512z 550 | 21
5512 57 720-2 |5512Z 580 | 71 5512 59 116 55122 550 8
5512 57 730 55122 577 5512 59 117 5512Z 550 4
5512 57 740 55127 577 | 53 5512 59 118 55122 550 | 26
5512 57 750 55122 577 5512 59 120-1 55122 550 | 19
5512 57 760 5512z 577 | 50 5512 59 123 55122 550 13
5512 57 770 55121 577 5512 59 123 55121 735 | 32
5512 57 780 55122 577 | 58 5512 59 124 55122 550 15
5512 57 790 55122 577 5512 59 125-1 (5512Z 550 | 18
5512 57 810 55122 570 5512 59 126 55122 550 2
5512 57 820 55122 570 5512 59 130-1 |[55122 550 7
5512 57 830 5512z 570 5512 61 111-1 5512z 610 7
5512 57 840 55122 577 | 55 5512 61 113-1 55122 610 | 22
5512 57 850-1 55122 582 5512 61 114 551221 610 | 10
5512 57 853 5512z 582 | 30 5512 61 114 551272 611 10
5512 57 854 55122 577 | 43 5512 61 115 55122 620 | 50
5512 57 854 55122 582 | 27 5512 61 115 55127 621 50
5512 57 855 55122 577 | 48 5512 61 118-1 |5512Z 625 | 16
5512 57 856 55122 577 | 54 5512 61 119 55122 620 | 34
5512 57 858 55122 577 | 39 5512 61 121 55121 620 | 32
5512 57 858 55127 582 | 23 5512 61 121 55122 621 | 32
5512 57 860-1 55127 582 | 35 5512 61 123 551221 620 | 29
5512 57 861 55122 577 | 52 5512 61 123 551271 621 | 29
5512 57 861 55127 582 | 34 5512 61 124 55122 710 | 51
5512 57 864 55122 577 | 47 5512 61 125~2 |5512Z 625 | 18
5512 57 870-1 55122 582 5512 61 131-1 55122 620 | 14
5512 57 880-1 55122 582 | 32 5512 61 131-1 5512Z 621 14
5512 57 882 55122 577 | 57 5512 61 132 551221 620 1
5512 57 890 55122 577 | 14 5512 61 132 55122 621 1
5512 57 892 55122 577 | 19 5512 61 141-1 55122 610 | 12
5512 57 893-1 55127 577 9 5512 61 142 55122 610 | 14
5512 57 894 55122 575 | 81 5512 61 153-1 551221 615 5
5512 57 894 55122 577 | 25 5512 61 154 55122 615 2
5512 57 895 55122 575 | 83 5512 61 156 55122 615 | 24
5512 57 896 5512Z 575 | 82 5512 61 157 5512z 620 | 30
5512 57 910 55121 577 5512 61 157 55127 621 30
5512 57 911 55122 577 | 32 5512 61 158 55122 621 52
5512 57 920 55122 577 ] 29 5512 61 159 55122 531 99
5512 57 930 5512Z 577 | 34 5512 61 161 55122 615 5
5512 57 952 55122 582 | 29 5512 61 162-1 55122 615 2




w & & 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

w o & B |vrvavES No w5 BB 5 |vrvavES N

P A R T Na SECTION N P AR T Na SECTION N
5512 61 163 55127 611} 12 5512 65 140-1 5512z 660 | 29
5512 61 164-1 55127 611 14 5512 65 150 55127 660 | 46
5512 61 166 55122 611 | 22 5512 65 153 551271 660 | 47
5512 61 167 55122 611 7 5512 65 154 55127 660 | 48
5512 61 168 55122 615 | 15 5512 65 621-1 551221 660 | 31

5512 61 169 55122 615 5 5512 71 110 5512z 710

5512 61 171 55121 625 | 31 5512 71 110 55122 711

5512 61 172 55121 615 | 24 5512 71 110 5512z 720

5512 61 173 55127 615 | 14 5512 71 110 55127 721
5512 61 174 55127 615 | 17 5512 71 111-1 5512z 710 | 35
5512 61 221 55127 310 | 46 5512 71 111-1 55122 711 35
5512 61 222-1 55127 310 | 47 5512 71 112 55122 710 | 34
5512 61 223-1 55127 110 33 5512 71 112 55422 711 | 34
5512 61 223-1 55122 310 | 39 5512 71 113 5512z 710 | 36
5512 61 225 55122 110 | 45 55412 71 113 55127 711 | 36
5512 61 226 551272 110 | 41 5512 71 113 5512z 720 | 45
5512 61 227 5512z 3101 31 5512 71 113 55127 721 | 45
5512 61 632 55127 690 | 20 5512 71 114 5512z 710 3
5512 61 637 5512z 580 | 49 5512 71 114 55122 711 3
5512 61 644 55122 610 9 5512 71 114 5512z 720 10
5512 61 644 551221 611 9 5512 71 114 55122 721 10
5512 61 645-4 |55127 620 5512 71 121-1 5512z 710 | 25
5512 61 646 55122 621 5512 71 121-1 5512z 711 | 25
5512 61 647 55122 620 | 31 5512 71 122 5512z 110 | 57
5512 61 647 55122 621 | 31 5512 71 122 55122 710 | 33
5512 61 651 55122 621 54 5512 71 122 55122 711 | 33
5512 61 655 55122 621 53 5512 71 130-1 55127 710 | 26
5512 61 671 55122 531 | 85 5512 71 140-1 55122 710 | 23
5512 61 803-3 |55121 620 | 23 5512 71 150-3 5512z 710 | 18
5512 61 805 551221 621 | 23 5512 71 150-3 {55122 711 18
5512 61 910 55122 630 5512 71 152-1 5512z 710 1
5512 61 912 551271 630 5 5512 71 152-1 55127 711 1
5512 61 913 551221 630 4 5512 71 153-1 55122 710 | 20
5512 61 930-2 |55122 680 5512 71 153-1 5512z 711 | 20
5512 61 931-1 551271 680 | 17 5512 71 163-2 |55121 710 32
15512 61 940-1 55127 680 5512 71 163-2 1{5512Z 711 | 32
5512 61 960-1 55122 680 5512 71 181-1 5512z 710 | 38
5512 61 991-1 55121 625 | 22 5512 71 181-1 |[5512Z 711 | 38
5512 62 111 55121 690 7 5512 71 211-1 55121 720 | 42
5512 62 112 55121 690 2 5512 71 211-1 55122 721 | 42
5512 62 113 55121 690 1 5512 71 212 55127 720 | 34
5512 62 114 55127 690 4 5512 71 212 55122 721 | 34
5512 62 115 55121 690! 10 5512 71 213-1 5512z 115 | 13
5512 62 116 551221 690 8 5512 71 221=2 |55127 720 | 46
5512 62 117 55122 690 | 19 5512 71 222 5512z 720 | 29
5512 62 118 55121 690 | 29 5512 71 222 55122 721 29
5512 62 130 55121 690 5512 71 225 55122 720 | 36
5512 62 210-1 55122 650 5512 71 225 5512z 721 | 36
5512 62 211 55127 650 | 16 5512 71 229 55122 720 | 48
5512 62 212-1 551271 650 | 12 5512 71 229 55127 721 | 48
5512 62 600-1 55121 640 5512 71 230-1 551271 720 | 24
5512 62 601 55127 640 5 5512 71 240-1 55842z 720 | 15
5512 62 602 55121 640 1 5512 71 246 55122 721 56
5512 62 603 55121 640 2 5512 71 251-2 |5512Z 720} 19
5512 62 604 551271 640 8 5512 71 252-1 5512z 720 | 13
5512 62 605 55127 640 | 11 5512 71 252-1 55122 721 13
5512 62 610 55121 640 5512 71 253 5512z 720 | 11
5512 65 113-3 [5512Z 660 | 36 5512 71 253 55121 721 11
5512 65 115-3 i5512Z 660 | 35 5512 71 261-1 551221 720 | 25
5512 65 122-1 55127 660 | 42 5512 71 261-1 551221 721 25
5512 65 123-1 55127 660 | 43 5512 71 262 5512z 720 | 31
5512 65 130-1 55127 660 5512 71 262 55122 721 31




T = - S 1
PART NUMBER INDEX

w5 B 5 | krvivES o w R B 5 |krvavEBS N

P ART Ne |[SECTION M P ART N |SECTION M
5512 71 270 55122 721 5512 74 137-1 5512z 710 | 59
5512 71 271 55122 721 | 46 5512 74 137-1 55122 711 59
5512 71 273 55122 721 55 5512 74 138-1 55127 720 | 65
5512 71 281-1 55122 720 | 47 5512 74 138-1 55122 721 | 65
5512 71 281-1 5512z 721 | 47 5512 74 142 55122 720 | 66
5512 71 290 55127 721 5512 74 142 55122 721 | 66
5512 71 291 55122 721 19 5512 74 151 5512z 710 | 29
5512 71 292 5512z 720 | 37 5512 74 151 5512z 711 29
5512 71 292 55122 721 | 37 5512 74 161-2 (55122 711 | 47
5512 71 312-1 55122 710 | 12 5512 74 241-1 55122 711 | 24
5512 71 312-1 55122 711 12 5512 74 242-1 55122 721 | 18
5512 71 314-2 |55122 710 4 5512 74 243-1 55122 711 | 28
5512 71 314-2 55122 711 4 5512 74 411 5512z 710 | 37
5512 71 320~-2 |5512z 720 5512 74 461 55122 711 | 37
5512 71 320~2 55127 721 5512 75 111-2 (55121 730 | 29
5512 71 321-2 (5512 720 1 5512 75 112-1 5512z 7301 27
5512 71 321-2 |5512% 721 1 5512 75 113 55127 730 | 52
5512 71 323 5512z 720 9 5512 75 114-2 155122 730 | 68
5512 71 323 55122 721 9 5512 75 120 5512z 730 21
5512 71 324 55127 720 3 5512 75 120 55122 735 | 29
5512 71 324 55122 721 3 5512 75 120 55122 735 | 29
5512 71 325-1 5512z 720 | 20 5512 75 125 551221 730 1
5512 71 325-1 5512z 721 | 20 5512 75 125 5512% 735 8
5512 71 326-1 55122 720 | 61 5512 75 130 5512z 730 | 23
5512 71 326-1 55122 721 61 5512 75 130 55122 735 | 28
5512 71 327-1 55122 625 | 27 5512 75 130 5512z 735 | 28
5512 71 328 55122 720 70 5512 75 135 5512z 730 | 10
5512 71 329 5512z 720 | 71 5512 75 135 55122 735 17
5512 71 511-1 5512z 710 | 39 5512 75 135 551271 740 | 24
5512 71 511-1 55122 711 39 5512 75 141-3 (551271 730 | 29
5512 71 512-1 5512z 720 52 5512 75 211-2 |[55122 730 | 20
5512 71 512-1 55127 721 52 5512 75 220 55127 730 | 28
5512 71 523 55127 721 | 22 5512 75 220 5512z 735 | 30
5512 71 524 55127 721 | 23 5512 75 230 5512z 730 30
5512 71 630-1 55127 711 | 26 5512 75 230 5512z 730 | 30
5512 71 640-1 5512Z 711 | 23 5512 75 230 55122 735 6
5512 71 730-2 |5512Z 721 24 5512 75 241~-3 |55122 730 | 15
5512 71 734 55122 711 | 30 5512 75 242 5512z 730 | 12
5512 71 734 55127 721 16 5512 75 242 55122 735 | 23
5512 71 740 55122 721 15 5512 75 251-1 55122 730 | 41
5512 71 811 5512z 710 8 5512 75 252-1 55122 550 | 94
5512 71 811 55122 711 8 5512 75 274 5512z 730 20
5512 71 813 5512z 710 6 5512 75 311-1 55127 730 | 39
5512 71 813 55127 711 6 5512 75 312 5512z 730 | 80
. 5512 71 815 55122 710 | 17 5512 75 320 5512z 730 | 42
5512 71 815 55122 711 17 5512 75 330 5512z 730 40
5512 72 130-1 55122 350 9 5512 75 350-4 (55122 730 | 33
5512 74 111 55122 115 | 16 5512 75 353-2 |5512% 730 32
5512 74 112 55122 115 | 15 5512 75 356 55122 730 | 66
5512 74 113 55127 710 | 24 5512 75 357 55127 730 | 64
5512 74 114 5512z 720 | 18 5512 75 358 5512z 730 | 63
5512 74 115 5512z 710 | 28 5512 75 359 55122 730 62
5512 74 117 5512z 710 | 50 5512 75 360-2 |5512z2 730 | 33
5512 74 119 55122 611 | 24 5512 75 511-2 (55122 735 | 27
5512 74 131-1 55121 710 | 56 5512 75 521-1 55122 735 | 27
5512 74 131-1 |5512Z 711 56 5512 75 522 55122 735 | 74
5512 74 132-1 55122 710 | 57 5512 75 523 55122 735 | 72
5512 74 132-1 55122 711 57 5512 75 524 55127 735 73
5512 74 135-1 5512z 720 | 67 5512 75 525 55122 735 | 78
5512 74 135-1 55121 721 67 5512 75 526 55122 735 | 75
5512 74 136-1 55122 710 | 58 5512 75 530 55127 735 | 77
5512 74 136-1 55122 711 58 5512 75 541-3 |55127 735 | 25




w = & 5 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & ®F 5 |krvavES N w & F 5 |krvavES No

P AR T Ne |[SECTION M P ART Ma |SECTION M
5512 75 551 55122 735 | 25 5522 26 312-1 |5512% 290 | 24
5512 75 561 5512z 730 | 76 5522 26 313-1 (55127 290 | 41
5512 75 562 55122 740 | 49 5522 26 314 5512z 290 | 38
5512 75 565 55122 740 | 46 5522 26 315 551271 290 | 36
5512 75 566 55122 740 | 47 5522 26 316 5512z 290 | 37
5512 75 567 55122 730 | 81 5522 26 351 55122 290 2
5512 75 571 5512z 730 | 28 5522 26 361 55127 290 | 18
5512 75 572 5512z 730 | 73 5522 27 145 5512z 280 | 50
5512 75 580 55122 735 | 76 5522 27 324-1 |5512z 270 | 25
5512 75 611-1 |[5512Z 735 2 5522 27 332 5512z 270 | 13
5512 75 641-1 |[55127 735 5 5522 27 333 5512z 270 | 20
5512 75 650-1 |55121 735 5522 27 334 5512z 270 | 15
5512 75 651-1 (55127 735 | 49 5522 27 335 5512z 270 7
5512 75 652 55127 735 | 38 5522 27 336 5512z 270 | 14
5512 75 653 5512z 735 | 35 5522 27 341-1 (55127 270 | 18
5512 75 671-2 |5512Z 735 | 45 5522 27 342 5512z 270 | 17
5512 75 672-1 |[5512Z 735 | 46 5522 27 343 5512z 270} 21
5512 75 673-2 |5512Z 735 60 5522 27 344 5512z 270 | 22
5512 75 674-1 |5512Z 735 | 64 5522 27 423 55122 280 | 67
5512 75 675 55122 735 | 66 5522 27 431 55122 295 | 76
5512 75 710-1 |55122 740 2 5522 27 440 55127 295
5512 75 713 55127 740 3 5522 27 441 55127 295 | 61
5512 75 714 55122 740 9 5522 27 &442-1 [55127 295 | 63
5512 75 720-1 (55122 740 4 5522 27 443 5512z 295 | 57
5512 75 730 55122 740 32 5522 27 444 55121 295 | 62
5512 75 740 55122 740 | 33 5522 29 112 55122 290 76
5512 75 743 55122 740} 15 5522 29 122 5512z 290 | 75
5512 75 744 55122 740 | 29 5522 29 134-1 (55127 290 | 88
5512 75 745 55122 740 | 34 5522 29 161 55121 295 | 72
5512 75 750 55122 740 | 35 5522 29 163 5512z 290 | 63
5512 75 830 5512z 740} 11 5522 29 163 55122 295 | 33
5512 75 840 55122 740 | 17 5522 29 164 55122 295 | 51
5512 75 845 55122 740 | 26 5522 29 170 5512z 290
5512 75 850 55122 740 | 27 5522 29 171 55127 290 | 51
5512 75 870 5512z 740 | 37 5522 29 172 55121 290 | 82
5512 75 911 551271 230 22 5522 29 173 55127 290 | 72
5512 75 912 5512z 240 4 5522 29 180 55122 295 | 73
5512 75 913 55122 540 | 26 5522 29 181 5512z 290 | 53
5512 75 921-1 |5512Z 240 | 37 5522 29 182 55127 290 | 61
5512 75 921-1 (55127 545 | 82 5522 29 190 55121 295
5512 75 922 5512z 240 | 37 5522 29 191 55122 295 | 52
5512 75 923-2 |55127 220 | 65 5522 29 215-3 |5512z 290 | 29
5512 75 923-2 (55127 545 | 82 5522 29 216 55122 290 | 48
5512 75 924 55122 230 | 47 5522 29 221 5512z 290 71
5512 75 925-1 15512 565 | 33 5522 29 222 55122 290 | 26
5512 75 931-2 (5512 531 | 90 5522 29 223 5512z 290 | 30
5512 75 932-1 (5512 531 | 98 5522 29 332 55121 295 4
5512 75 933-1 5512z 531 103 5522 29 342-1 |55127 220 48
5520 48 112-1 |5512% 480 | 45 5522 29 343-1 |551271 220 | 49
5520 61 625 55122 620 | 26 5522 29 343-1 |55127 295 | 46
5520 61 625 55122 621 | 26 5522 29 361-1 |55127 295 | 42
5520 61 651-1 |5512Z 640 7 5522 29 372 55122 280 | 44
5520 61 991-2 |5512Z 625 | 22 5522 29 372 5512z 295 | 37
5520 61 996-1 |5512Z 625 | 22 5522 29 381-1 |55127 220 9
5521 14 111 55122 690 | 13 5522 29 381-1 |55127 295 | 48
5521 27 142 55122 530 | 16 5522 29 393 55122 295 | 68
5521 43 235 5512z 430 | 72 5522 29 410-3 |55127 295
5521 43 241-1 |55127 430 | 57 5522 29 411-3 |5512Z 295 | 85
5521 43 252 55122 430 | 59 5522 29 412 55122 295 | 84
5521 44 372 55122 460 | 19 5522 29 413 5512z 295 | 88
5521 48 113 55122 480 | 44 5522 29 420-1 |55127 295
5522 11 254-1 |55127 115 | 54 5522 29 421-1 [55127 295 | 83




g &m F 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B % B 5 |¥7vaivsBF N B & B B |krvaivES N

P AR T Ne SECTION M P A R T Na SECTION N
5522 29 430 5512% 295 97 5522 35 291-1 55122 350 12
5522 29 433 55127 295 | 89 5522 35 313 55122 350 | 68
5522 29 434 55122 577 | 40 5522 35 321 55122 350 | 60
5522 29 434 5512Z 582 | 24 5522 35 322 55122 350 | 67
5522 29 435 55122 295 | 91 5522 35 323 5512z 350 | 61
5522 29 436 55122 295 {102 5522 36 111-6 (55122 360 | 67
5522 29 437 55122 295 | 96 5522 36 113 55122 360 | 61
5522 31 122 5512z 310 5 5522 36 114-1 55127 360} 59
5522 31 124 5512z 310 | 24 5522 36 115 55127 360 | 78
5522 31 125 55127 310 | 26 5522 36 121-3 (55121 370 | 96
5522 31 133 55122 310 | 57 5522 36 123 55122 370 | 98
5522 31 137 55122 310 | 42 5522 36 130-1 55122 360
5522 32 124 5512z 320 | 31 5522 36 131-1 |55127 360 | 96
5522 32 141 55127 295 31 5522 36 133-1 (551271 360 | 94
5522 32 142-1 55122 295 | 30 5522 36 135-1 55122 320 | 26
5522 32 143-1 55122 295 | 25 5522 36 140 55122 360
5522 32 514 55122 320 | 52 5522 36 141 55127 360 | 75
5522 34 111-1 55127 350 |145 5522 36 142 55127 360 | 73
5522 34 113-1 55122 350 {152 5522 36 143 55127 360 | 72
5522 34 115-1 55122 350 ({147 5522 36 150 55122 360
5522 34 210 55122 340 5522 36 151 5512Z 360 | 89
5522 34 211 55122 340 ;| 43 5522 36 170-1 |55122 360
5522 34 214 551271 340 | 42 5522 36 171-1 5512z 360 | 84
5522 34 215 55122 340 | 41 5522 36 182-1 5512z 360 | 85
5522 34 218 551271 340 | 48 5522 36 183-1 55122 360 | 81
5522 34 219 55122 340 | 49 5522 36 211 55122 360 | 33
5522 34 220 55122 340 5522 38 323 5512z 390 | 43
5522 34 221 55122 340 | 47 5522 38 324-1 (55127 310 | 38
5522 34 226 55127 340 | 40 5522 38 325 55122 390 | 58
5522 34 229 55127 340 | 57 5522 38 332-1 55122 390 | 22
5522 34 230-1 55127 340 5522 38 340-1 55122 390
5522 34 231-1 55122 340 | 55 5522 38 341-1 55122 390 | 56
5522 34 232-1 551271 340 | 54 5522 38 342 55127 390 | 57
5522 34 233 55122 340 | 51 5522 38 350-1 551221 390
5522 34 242 55122 340 | 39 5522 38 351-1 5512z 390 | 55
5522 35 120 5512z 350 | 73 5522 38 380 5512z 390
5522 35 126-1 55122 350 | 55 5522 38 381 55122 390 | 46
5522 35 130 55122 350 | 64 5522 38 392 55127 390 | 39
5522 35 145 55122 350 |158 5522 38 412-1 |5512% 390 16
5522 35 146 55127 350|118 5522 38 416 55127 390 7
5522 35 150 55127 350 5522 38 417 5512z 390 12
5522 35 157 5512z 350|157 5522 38 430 55122 390
5522 35 166 55127 350|173 5522 38 431 55122 390 | 82
5522 35 167 551221 350 (175 5522 43 134 5512% 430 | 38
5522 35 168 55122 350 |174 5522 44 140 55121 460
5522 35 180 55127 350 5522 44 140 55122 460
5522 35 181 551271 350 |155 5522 44 140 55122 650
5522 35 220-1 55122 350 5522 44 141 558127 460 9
5522 35 221 55127 350 | 89 5522 44 141 551271 460 9
5522 35 222-1 551221 350 | 22 5522 44 141 55122 650 22
5522 35 224 55122 350 | 24 5522 44 142 55127 460 | 11
5522 35 225 551221 350 | 90 5522 44 142 55127 460 | 11
5522 35 226 5512z 350 | 31 5522 44 142 5512z 650 | 19
5522 35 230-1 55122 350 5522 45 126 55122 450 | 42
5522 35 231-1 55121 350 | 36 5522 48 121 55122 480 4
5522 35 240 5512z 350 5522 48 142 55122 650 7
5522 35 241 55122 350 (111 5522 48 144 55127 650 | 13
5522 35 242-1 5512z 350 112 5522 48 145 55122 650 | 11
5522 35 247 55122 350 | 21 5522 48 146 55127 650 9
5522 35 262 55127 350 | 26 5522 48 148-2 |55122 650 4
5522 35 263 5512z 350 | 27 5522 51 145 55122 460 | 39
5522 35 280 55127 350 5522 52 343 55122 530 ] 51




wm o & B85 % 4§
PART NUMBER INDEX

w R B 5 |vrvavES N ® % B 5 |vrvavES N

P A R T No SECTION N P A R T No SECTION M
5522 52 864-1 55122 330 | 40 5560 23 140 55127 230
5522 53 116-3 |5512%1 640 4 5560 23 144 5512z 220 | 40
5522 53 153 55127 575 84 5560 23 144 55127 230 | 43
5522 53 191 5512z 530 | 86 5560 23 212 55122 295 9
5522 53 282 55122 575 | 79 5560 23 212 5512z 320 | 35
5522 53 282 55127 580 | 91 5560 27 433 55127 390 | 78
5522 53 433 55127 535 | 48 5560 32 116 5512z 320 | 61
5522 54 422 55121 250 5 5560 32 117 55122 320 | 36
5522 54 442 55121 260 | 87 5560 32 118 5512z 320 | 37
5522 55 173 55127 550 | 73 5560 32 120 5512z 320
5522 55 174 5512z 550 | 74 5560 32 121 5512z 320 | 14
5522 55 210-2 5512z 550 5560 32 122 5512z 320 | 28
5522 55 211-2 |5512Z 550 78 5560 32 124 5512z 320 | 30
5522 55 212 5512z 550 70 5560 32 155 558122 550 | 45
5522 55 229 55121 550 | 48 5560 33 110-3 |5512Z2 330
5522 56 242-1 55122 535 | 15 5560 33 111-3 |5512Z 330 | 24
5522 56 242-1 55127 536 | 63 5560 33 112 5512z 330 | 17
5522 56 242-1 551271 565 8 5560 33 113 5512z 330 | 15
5522 61 631-1 551271 620 5560 33 114 5512z 330 | 25
5522 61 631-1 55127 621 5560 33 115 55122 330 | 16
5522 61 911 55122 630 8 5560 33 121 55122 330 | 43
5522 65 322 55121 660 | 39 5560 33 122 551221 330 é
5522 71 115 551271 720 | 68 5560 33 123 5512z 350 | 52
5522 71 115 55122 721 | 68 5560 33 124 55122 330 2
5522 71 116 55127 110} 39 5560 33 125 5512z 350 | 16
5522 71 116 5512z 710 | 21 5560 33 126 55122 350 | 76
5522 71 116 551271 711 | 21 5560 33 131-1 55122 330 1
5522 71 116 55121 720 | 14 5560 33 132 55122 330 | 20
5522 71 116 55127 721 14 5560 33 132 55127 350 | 51
5522 71 116 55127 730 | 70 5560 33 133 55122 330 | 22
5522 72 235 55122 710 | 31 5560 33 140-1 |5512%1 330
5522 72 235 55122 711 | 31 5560 33 141-1 551221 330 | 52
5522 73 423-2 |55121 735 | 42 5560 33 143 55127 330 | 61
5522 73 433-1 55122 735 | 47 5560 33 150 5512z 330
5523 29 222-1 55122 290 | 32 5560 33 151 5512z 330 | 28
5523 35 359 55121 360 | 99 5560 34 172 55122 340 | 11
5523 35 384 55121 536 | 97 5560 35 112-2 |55122 350 | 49
5523 38 323-1 55121 390 | 54 5560 35 116-1 55122 350 72
5523 38 327 55127 390 | 21 5560 35 117 5512z 350 | 48
5523 73 122 5512z 730 25 5560 35 133-1 5512z 350 | 57
5524 53 373-2 |5512%7 531 | 82 5560 35 144-1 55122 350 (159
5524 61 932 55121 532 | 17 5560 35 145-1 55122 350 {161
5524 61 933 55121 532 | 14 5560 35 147 55122 350 (101
5524 61 934 55122 532 | 11 5560 35 149 55127 350 | 81
5524 61 935 55122 532 | 12 5560 35 152-1 5512z 350 |125
5524 61 936 55122 532 | 10 5560 35 154-1 |5512Z 350 [132
5524 61 937 55122 532 | 16 5560 35 155 5512z 350 {130
5524 61 938 558121 532 | 15 5560 35 156 551271 350 (114
5524 61 939 55122 532 | 13 5560 35 157-1 |5512% 350 (162
5524 61 941 55127 532 | 18 5560 35 160-1 55122 350
5524 61 942 55121 532 | 19 5560 35 161-1 55122 350 |117
5524 61 943 55122 532 | 20 5560 35 162 5512z 350 (116
5524 61 944 55122 532 | 21 5560 35 165 5512z 350 {108
5524 61 945 55127 532 | 22 5560 35 166-1 |55127 350 |166
5524 61 946 55122 532 | 33 5560 35 182 55122 350 |156
5524 61 987 55121 532 | 34 5560 35 183-1 (55122 350 (154
5560 11 223 558127 115 | 11 5560 35 243 55122 350 | 45
5560 12 104 55127 130 | 26 5560 35 246 5512z 350 |100
5560 12 104 55127 131 | 26 5560 35 252 5512z 350 (124
5560 12 104 55127 140 | 24 5560 35 270 5512z 350
5560 12 104 55121 141 | 24 5560 35 271 5512z 350|113
5560 23 140 5512z 220 5560 35 290 5512z 350




B, 5 £ 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & B 5 |(k¥rvarsEBS No B s B 5 |¥7vaivBS N

P AR T Ne |[SECTION M P ART N |SECTION M
5560 35 291 5512z 350 | 35 5640 32 534 55127 320 | 53
5560 35 292 55122 350 | 99 5640 32 542 5512z 320 | 80
5560 35 293 55127 340 | 20 5640 32 550-1 55122 320
5560 37 122 551221 370 | 67 5640 32 551-1 55122 320 | 49
5560 37 134 5512z 370 | 84 5640 32 552-2 (55127 320 | 50
5560 37 135 " {55127 370 | 88 5640 32 553 5512z 320 | 72
5560 37 141-1 551221 370 | 85 5640 32 555 55122 320 | 79
5560 37 142-1 55122 370 | 87 5640 32 556 55122 320 | 74
5560 37 290-1 5512z 370 | 25 5640 32 557 5512z 320 | 51
5560 37 294 5512z 370 19 5640 32 572 551271 320 | 66
5560 37 320-1 5512z 370 | 22 5640 32 575 5512z 320 | 67
5560 37 380-1 55122 370 | 12 5640 32 576 5512z 320 | 68
5560 37 382-1 55127 370 14 5640 33 602 55121 330 | 27
5560 37 410-1 |5512z 370 | 16 5640 33 603 55122 330 13
5560 38 135 551271 440 | 64 5640 33 621 5512z 330 | 47
5560 47 116-1 (55121 220 | 24 5640 33 622 55122 330 | 46
5560 47 151 5512z 530 | 91 5640 33 623 55127 330 | 44
5560 53 112 55122 260 | 36 5640 33 644 55121 330 | 32
5560 53 213-1 55122 470 8 5640 33 645 55122 330 30
5560 53 392 55122 536 (102 5640 33 646-1 |(5512z 330 | 29
5560 59 119 55122 550 5 5640 33 672 5512z 330} 53
5560 61 932-2 |55122 680 | 14 5640 33 673 5512z 330 38
5560 74 102 55122 350 | 17 5640 33 691 5512z 330 5
5560 74 113 5512z 350 4 5640 33 692 5512z 330 3
5560 74 114 55122 350 2 5640 33 693 5512z 330 | 21
5560 74 118 551221 240 | 60 5640 33 694 5512z 330 19
5560 74 119 55122 540 | 44 5640 34 571 551271 340 2
5560 75 102 551221 240 1 5640 35 526 55127 350 | 47
5560 75 102 55122 540 | 23 5640 35 527 55122 350 | 41
5562 28 126 5512z 260 | 62 5640 35 528 5512z 350 | 95
5562 28 126 55127 430 | 25 5640 35 531-1 1|55127 350 (166
5562 42 316 55121 690 | 26 5640 35 532 55127 350 |163
5562 55 156 55127 295 | 65 5640 35 533 55122 350 (164
5562 57 415 5512z 540 | 50 5640 35 534-1 55122 350 {153
5562 57 415 5512z 720 | 38 5640 35 535-1 |55122 350 |165
5562 57 415 55122 721 | 38 5640 35 536-1 [55122 350 {169
5562 82 101 55122 480 | 54 5640 35 610 55127 350
5582 32. 123-1 551221 320 | 32 5640 35 618-2 |551272 350 | 80
5582 51 118 55121 520 | 28 5640 35 619 5512z 3501 79
5582 51 118 55122 530 | 49 5640 35 620 55127 350
5582 51 118 55122 536 | 28 5640 35 621-1 |55127 350 | 87
5640 11 222-1 55122 115 8 5640 35 622 55122 350 | 78
5640 11 222-1 55121 690 | 14 5640 35 623 55127 350 | 83
5640 21 113 5512z 210 |105 5640 35 624 55122 260 | 77
5640 21 402 55122 290 | 15 5640 35 624 55122 350 | 85
5640 21 502 55122 290 | 11 5640 36 196 55122 740 | 43
5640 22 264 55122 560 | 37 5640 36 202-1 5512z 370 | 90
5640 22 264 55127 561 40 5640 36 211 5512Z 360 | 16
5640 23 132 55127 290 | 93 5640 36 212 55122 360 | 13
5640 23 132 5512 295 | 74 5640 36 213 55122 360 | 14
5640 23 136 55122 370 | 20 5640 36 214 55122 360 | 17
5640 23 136 55127 390 | 90 5640 36 215 55127 360 | 29
5640 23 136 55122 540 | 35 5640 36 216 5512z 360 | 30
5640 24 132 5512z 730 | 53 5640 36 217-2 {55122 360 | 26
5640 24 204 55122 531 é 5640 36 218 55122 360 | 15
5640 25 121-3 |551271 660 | 12 5640 36 219 55122 360} 18
5640 26 232 55122 260 | 50 5640 36 223 55127 360 | 31
5640 26 234 55122 390 | 31 5640 36 224 55127 360 9
5640 26 234 55122 536 | 85 5640 36 255 55127 360 | 79
5640 27 304 55127 280 | 61 5640 36 270-1 55122 360
5640 32 353 55127 330 4 5640 36 271 5512z 360 | 50
5640 32 531-1 55122 320 ] 19 5640 36 272 55127 360 | 48




w o ® & 5 ® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

woE B 5 |¥rvavET N ®w R B S |vrvavBS N

P ART Mo |SECTION M P AR T M |[SECTION M
5640 37 162 55122 370 | 89 6520 31 141 5512z 310 | 17
5640 37 208 5512z 260 (119 6520 36 185 5512z 360 | 80
5640 37 208 55127 360 | 55 6520 53 632 5512z 537 | 25
5640 37 208 5512z 370} 18 6520 53 677 55122 536 5
5640 37 209-1 (5512 360 | 40 6520 61 117 5512z 610 | 21
5640 37 209-1 (55127 370 5 6520 61 117 5512z 611 | 21
5640 37 215 5512z 370 6 6520 61 931 55122 532
5640 37 222 5512z 370 9 6520 71 304-1 (55122 710 | 41
5640 38 194 55122 390 | 67 6520 71 304-1 (55127 711 | 41
5640 38 214 55127 390 | 68 6520 71 304-1 (55127 720 | 27
5640 38 230 55122 390 2 6520 71 304-1 |55127 721 | 27
5640 42 135 55122 420 | 13 6522 61 821 55122 620 | 49
5640 43 128 5512z 430 | 16 6522 61 821 55122 621 | 49
5640 46 108 551221 536 | 68 90103002 5512z 250 | 21
5640 48 107 55122 480 | 47 90106003 5512z 115 38
5640 54 104 5512z 240 | 15 90106015 5512z 320 | 22
5640 54 104 55122 540 | 10 90179 55122 220} 32
5640 54 111 55127 540 | 42 90179 5512z 230 | 28
5640 55 133 5512z 270 3 90179 5512z 380 {100
5640 55 133 55122 290 | 69 90179 55127 470 13
5640 55 133 55122 380 | 43 90200 55122 330 | 45
5640 55 561-1 (55122 530 | 82 90204 55127 295 | 29
5640 56 111 55122 260 | 14 90204 5512z 420 | 34
5640 56 111 55127 450 | 34 90206 55127 360 | 95
5640 56 111 55127 545 | 79 90211 5512z 250 | 18
5640 56 531 55127 535 14 90214 53447 840 | 44
5640 56 531 551221 536 | 62 90214 55122 430 | 49
5640 56 531 55122 565 7 90214 55122 460 | 37
5640 59 117 5512z 380 | 80 90214 5512z 530 | 59
5640 59 120-1 |5512z 550 7 90214 55122 536 | 30
5640 59 126 5512z 550 | 10 90214 5512z 550 | 83
5640 61 163 55122 320 | 56 90214 5512z 560 5
5640 61 931 551221 680 | 13 90214 55127 561 5
5640 73 125-1 |55127 735 | 39 90217 551221 260 | 52
5640 73 136 55122 740 | 48 90223 55122 550 | 44
5640 75 243-1 (55127 240 5 90223 5512z 560 | 47
5640 75 243-1 |55127 540 | 27 90223 55127 561 | 36
5640 75 244 55122 240 6 90229 5512z 280 | 82
5640 75 244 55127 540 | 28 90233 55122 280 | 69
5660 61 114 55127 615 | 18 90233 55127 295 | 53
5663 21 232 5512z 280 | 89 90241 55127 330 | 54
5663 43 143 55122 430 | 91 90242 55127 440 1
5663 53 952-1 |55122 532 | 31 90244 55122 420 | 53
5663 53 954-2 55127 532 | 23 90247 55122 440 | 14
5663 61 144-1 |55127 621 | 34 90248 55122 330 | 48
5663 65 384 55122 537 | 18 90249 53447 840 | 12
5663 65 613 5512z 720 | 73 90250 55127 295 | 54
5663 65 613 5512z 721 | 58 90279 5512z 270} 11
5663 73 148 55127 740 | 45 90287 5512z 280 | 16
5663 74 131 55122 620 | 22 90289 5512z 550 | 36
5663 74 131 55122 621 | 22 90292 55122 360 | 37
5663 74 131 55127 625 | 30 90294 5512z 350 ({151
5663 74 131 5512z 710 | 53 90294 55121 360 | 82
5663 74 131 55122 711 | 53 90295 5512z 390 | 10
5663 74 133 5512z 320 | 81 90299 5512z 320 20
5663 74 141 5512z 320 | &1 90301 55122 290 | 27
5722 08 133 55122 290 | 92 90302 53447 840 | 54
6520 11 353 55127 115 9 90302 5512z 350 |102
6520 26 360-1 (55122 290 |109 90302 55122 430 | 24
6520 27 340-1 5512z 270 | 31 90302 55122 470 | 20
6520 31 122-1 (55127 310 25 90302005 55122 295 7
6520 31 140 5512z 310 90303006 55127 230 13

—27 —




g om ' 5 %
PART NUMBER INDE

b4 o v rYva vRE N b1i4 L YA YE 31 N

P A R T SECTION M P A R T SECTION M
90303007 55122 280 | 39 90368 551221 280 | 19
90303008 55122 220 8 90370 55122 280 2
90303009 55122 280 | 87 90371 55122 380 81
90307 55127 350 | 30 90371 55122 536 6
90308002 55122 530 | 26 90371 55127 545 5
90308002 55121 535 9 90375 55122 280 | 54
90310002 55122 531 43 90381 55122 530 | 90
90312 55122 360! 60 90389 55122 530 | 74
90312 55122 370 | 94 90389 55122 550 | 37
90312005 55122 240 | 24 90396 55121 535 é
90312006 55122 240 | 55 90396 55121 565 27
90312007 55127 240 | 51 90400 55122 260 | 65
90316 55122 290 | 56 90408 55127 660 2
920316001 55122 545 | 15 90412 55122 350 |143
90316002 551271 545 | 32 90417 55122 280 | 18
90317 55122 320 | 18 90427 55122 280 | 70
90317 55122 450 4 90435 55122 530 73
90317002 5512z 280 | 83 90441 55122 380 3
90318 53447 840 |112 90443 55122 290 | 78
90318 55122 260 | 10 90444 551272 550 | 62
90318 55122 370 48 90445 55127 545 | 69
90318 55122 510 8 90446 55121 295 | 58
90318 55122 510 8 90446 55122 340 5
90318 55122 520 30 90446 55122 380 | 68
90318 55122 530 2 90447 53447 840 106
90318 55122 531 1 90447 55122 310 | 22
90318 55122 570 | 20 90447 55122 340 | 22
90318002 55122 280 | 77 90447 5512z 350 |105
90319 55122 210 | 65 90447 55122 380 | 63
90319 55121 215 | 15 90447 5512z 390 14
90319001 55122 280 | 84 90447 55122 430 | 29
90322009 55122 565 | 36 90457 55122 260 | 32
90322010 5512z 550 | 88 90463 55122 260 | 20
90322011 55122 280 | 74 90470 55122 270 8
90324020 55122 230 | 55 90471 55121 220 | 39
90324021 55122 280 | 34 90471 55122 230 | 41
90324031 551221 220 | 13 90481 55122 260 | 61
90324031 5512z 230 | 20 90487 5512z 280 | 55
90329004 55122 230 | 54 90488 55122 380 | 82
90329005 55122 280 | 33 90488 55121 545 6
90330006 55122 550 | 43 90502001 55122 130 | 33
90336 55127 450 52 90502001 551221 131 33
90336001 55122 536 100 90502001 55122 140 | 21
90336002 55121 545 | 67 90502001 551221 141 21
90342001 5512z 560 | 20 90502002 55122 130 | 16
90342001 55122 561 26 90502002 55122 131 16
90352 55122 380 | 41 90502003 55127 140 | 41
90353003 551221 280 | 24 90502003 551271 141 41
90355001 55122 550 | 42 90505 55121 480 3
90355007 55122 530 | 66 90507 55122 640 3
90355007 55122 550 | 34 90507002 55122 130 | 11
90357005 55122 530 | 64 90507002 55122 131 11
90357005 55122 550 | 35 90507002 55122 140 | 11
90357006 55121 240 | 50 90507002 55122 141 11
90358004 55121 545 | 74 90507002 55122 410 | 34
90358006 55122 240 | 23 90510 55122 550 | 16
90358007 55121 240 | 52 90511 55127 480 | 42
90358008 55122 280 | 59 90514 _ 55122 3501 19
90359003 55122 240 | 56 90515 55122 115 17
90359010 55122 240 | 54 90515 55127 690 | 18
90365 55122 450 | 10 90546 55127 545 | 35
90368 55122 260 /112 90553 55122 480 | 11




w om & 5 ®* 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B @ 5 |ksvavES No w & & 5 |wrvavEBES No

P AR M |SECTION Ml P AR T M |[SECTION M
90570 551271 535 | 32 90706 55122 650 | 18
90570 55122 536 | 49 90710 5512z 550 | 17
90570 55127 565 4 90720 55122 260 114
90578 55122 250 1 90721 55122 260 (113
90580 55127 560 | 42 90722 55122 240 | 47
90580 55122 561 | 47 90723 55121 240 | 46
90581 55122 580 | 79 90726 5512z 250 | 12
90588 55127 560 | 31 90727 55122 250 | 11
90588 55122 561 | 34 90730 54867 830 | 40
90591 55122 330 | 49 90730 55122 240 | 29
90595 55127 360 | 42 90730 5512z 310 | 27
90595 55122 370 | 24 90730 5512z 350 | 18
90596 55122 360 | 65 90730 55127 545 | 86
90597 55122 360 | 88 90740 55127 430 | 70
90609 55122 480 | 28 90767 55122 545 | 13
90628 5512z 210 | 94 90768 55127 545 | 14
906238 55122 215 75 90769 5512z 240 | 58
90628 55121 295 | 99 90773 54861 830 37
906238 55122 330 | 39 90777 5512z 390 | 28
90628 55122 440 | 45 90777 55127 460 | 20
90628 5512z 520 7 90777 55127 460 | 20
90628 55122 530 | 41 90777 55127 650 | 26
90628 55122 575 | 46 90787 5512z 370 7
90628 5512z 577 | 11 90790 5486z 830 | 11
90628 55127 580 | 42 90827 55127 535 5
90628 551271 582 8 90827 55121 565 | 29
90643 55122 620 6 90845 55121 420 | 59
90643 55121 621 6 90852 5512z 420 52
90643 55122 625 | 14 90856 55122 460 | 25
90643 5512z 710 | 46 90857 55122 390 (109
90643 55122 711 | 46 90878 551271 295 | 81
90652 55122 430 | 69 90880 55122 420 | 56
90652 5512z 550 | 96 90880 55122 545 | 71
90652 55122 710 | 14 90889 53447 840 | 96
90652 55122 711 | 14 90889 55122 290 | 66
90652 5512z 720 | 17 90900 55127 240 | 20
90652 55122 721 | 17 90900 5512z 535 | 33
90669 5512z 380 5 90900 55122 536 | 41
90669 55122 430 | 65 90900 55121 545 | 72
90680 55122 680 9 90900 55127 565 5
90685 55122 260 | 29 90904004 5512z 480 | 23
90688 5512z 530 {102 90912 55122 280 | 36
90688 55122 550 | 54 90913009 55122 115 6
90692 55122 210 | 56 90913009 55127 532 5
90692 55122 215 5 90913009 55122 690 | 16
90692 551271 440 | 16 90914010 55122 115 | 41
90698 55122 535 | 16 90914011 5512z 115 37
90698 55121 536 | 64 90914012 5512z 115 | 30
90698 55127 565 9 90914014 55122 115 | 26
90699 5512z 220 | 29 90914015 5512z 115 | 39
90699 55122 230 | 25 90914020 55122 115 | 43
90699 55127 320 | 39 90914021 55122 115 | 42
90699 5512z 360 (100 90914022 5512z 115 | 29
90699 5512z 390 | 20 90914023 55122 115 | 44
90699 5512z 735 | 62 90914024 55122 115 | 45
90700 5512z 530 | 88 90914025 5512z 115 | 28
90703 5512z 260 | 41 90916003 55121 480 | 52
90703 55127 290 | 47 90916003 55122 690 | 28
90703 55127 320 | 76 90920 55122 650 | 15
90703 5512z 390 | 17 90931 5512z 280 | 86
90703 55127 510 | 34 90931 55122 536 | 55
90703 55122 537 | 26 90932 5512z 280 | 85




w Om B 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® 5 B 5 wIVa vES No ®r & B B IV a VRS N

P A R T Na SECTION N P AR T No SECTION N
90932 55122 536 | 54 921173 55122 131 14
90943 55121 420 | 55 91173 55122 140 | 23
90960 55121 550 | 69 91173 55122 141 23
91040 55122 220 | 64 91180 55122 130 5
91040 55122 230 | 66 91180 551221 131 5
91040 55122 240 | 26 91180 55122 140 5
91040 5512z 270 | 29 91180 55122 141 5
91041 5512z 270 | 30 91186 55127 130 | 44
91080 55122 115 | 48 91186 551221 131 L4
91081 55122 115 | 49 91186 55122 140 | 46
921101029 55121 532 32 921186 55121 141 46
91119 55122 115 | 33 91192 551272 480 | 56
91124 55122 115 | 27 91192 55122 640 | 12
91158 55122 480 | 46 91202 55122 350 (140
91160 55122 130 6 91202 55121 550 | 81
921160 55122 131 6 91217 55121 640 9
91160 55127 140 6 91219 55122 115 1
91160 55122 141 6 91219 55122 330 1| 12
91161 55122 130 7 91219 55122 350 1171
91161 55122 131 7 91219 55122 480 | 48
91161 55122 140 7 91219 551221 532 4
91161 55121 141 7 91235 55122 480 | 35
91162 55122 130 9 91238 55122 480 | 36
91162 55122 131 9 91250 55122 330 | 14
91162 55127 140 9 91250 55127 380 | 31
91162 55122 141 9 91250 55122 536 | 57
921165 55122 130 1 91252 55122 220 | 41
91165 55122 131 1 91252 55122 230 | 42
91165 55122 140 1 91252 55127 545 | 94
91165 55121 141 1 91254 55122 510 | 50
91165 55122 290 | 95 91254 55122 536 | 50
91165 55127 430 | 97 91254 551221 537 | 32
91166 55122 130 3 91296 55122 550 | 66
91166 55127 131 3 91303003 55127 531 91
91166 551272 140 3 91331 55122 130 | 19
91166 55121 141 3 91331 55122 131 19
91166 55121 290 | 96 91331 55127 140 | 32
91167 55122 130 4 91331 55122 141 32
91167 55122 131 4 91331026 55122 531 80
91167 55122 140 4 91331028 551271 536 | 36
91167 55122 141 4 91331029 5512z 310 | 70
91169 55127 210 | 32 91335 55122 130 | 47
91169 55122 215 30 91335 55122 131 47
91169 55122 260 | 16 91343007 55122 537 | 14
91169 55121 280 4 91347 55121 710 | 15
91169 55122 545 | 90 91347 551221 711 15
91169 55122 560 9 91350 55122 460 | 13
91169 55122 561 7 91350 55122 460 13
91170 55122 210 | 51 91350 55122 650 | 21
91170 55121 215 | 99 91355 55122 131 8
91170 5512z 280 | 21 191396 55122 730 | 45
91170 55122 545 | 26 91396 55121 730 | 45
91170 55122 560 | 46 91396 55122 735 52
21170 551271 561 13 91400 55127 660 | 40
91170 551272 565 | 41 91401 55127 660 | 41
91171 55122 130 | 41 921410 55122 660 | 38
921171 55122 131 41 91420 55122 660 | 18
91172 55122 130 | 15 91421 551221 660 | 17
91172 551221 131 15 91422 55122 660 | 16
91172 55127 140 | 22 91423 55122 660 | 15
91172 55122 141 22 91425 55122 660 | 19
91173 55122 130! 14 91430 55122 660 | 23




w & & 5 # 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

w & O® 5 |krvavES N w B & B | kvIrvavET No

P ART Na |SECTION M P AR T Ma |SECTION M
91431 55122 660 | 22 9430040210 55122 140 13
91434 55127 660 | 28 9430040210 55122 141 | 13
91442 55122 660 | 11 9430040230 5512z 130 | 20
91454 55127 660 | 26 9430040230 55122 131 | 20
91456 55122 660 | 24 9430040250 5512z 130 | 62
91468 55127 660 | 27 9430040250 55122 131 | 62
91488 5512z 130 | 38 9430040250 55122 140 | 52
91488 55122 131 | 38 9430040250 55122 141 | 52
91488 55122 140 | 38 9430040270 55122 140 | 33
91488 55122 141 | 38 9430040270 55127 141 | 33
91504004 55122 536 7 9430040280 5512z 130 | 22
91504004 55127 545 4 9430040280 55122 131 | 22
91504012 55127 536 | 23 9430040290 55122 130 | 70
91512-2 55122 660 | 13 9430040290 5512z 131 | 55
91531 55122 660 | 14 9430040290 55122 140 | 56
91551 55127 680 3 9430040290 55127 141 | 56
91604 55122 560 | 39 9430040300 5512z 130 | 21
91604 55122 561 | 42 9430040300 5512z 131 | 21
91609 55122 360 | 74 9430040320 55122 140 | 35
91609 55122 531 | 67 9430040320 55122 141 | 35
91625 5512z 260 |105 9430040330 55122 130 | 64
91626 55122 380 | 55 9430040330 55122 131 | 64
91626 55122 565 | 16 9430040340 55122 140 | 58
91633 55122 450 | 37 9430040340 55122 141 | 58
91636 55127 295 | 47 9430040350 55122 130 | 63
91645 55122 550 | 68 9430040350 55127 131 | 63
91675 5512z 280 12 9430040350 55122 140 | 44
91679 55122 545 | 30 9430040350 55122 141 | 44
91704006 55122 260 | 42 9430040400 55122 130 | 61
91704007 5512z 210 {107 9430040400 55122 131 | 61
91704007 55122 215 |101 9430040400 55122 140 | 45
91710001 55122 210 | 95 9430040400 55122 141 | 45
91710001 55122 215 | 87 9430040420 55122 130 | 66
91710001 55122 440 | 37 9430040420 55122 131 | 66
91710001 55122 575 | 48 9430040420 55122 140 53
91710001 55122 580 | 44 9430040450 5512z 130} 71
91710002 55122 520 | 23 9430040450 5512z 131 | 10
91710002 55122 530 | 39 9430040450 55127 140 | 17
91724 55122 545 | 76 9430040450 55122 141 | 17
91727 55122 560 | 48 9430040470 55122 130 | 69
91727 55127 561 | 18 9430040470 55122 131 | 69
91733 55122 280 | 13 9430040480 5512z 130 | 37
91748 55122 290 | 52 9430040480 55122 131 | 37
91790 5512z 280 | 58 9430040500 55122 140 | 54
91922 55122 640 | 13 9430040500 55127 141 | 54
91923 5512z 640 | 10 9430040540 5512z 130 | 40
91927 55121 370 | 37 9430040540 5512z 131 | 40
91954 55122 240 | 25 9430040550 5512z 130 31
92110009 5512z 220 | 20 9430040550 5512z 131 | 31
92116004 55127 550 | 12 9430040550 55122 140 57
92116004 55122 735 | 31 9430040550 55122 141 | 57
92118002 55127 320 | 59 9430040570 55122 141 | 53
92310009 55122 730 | 26 9430040590 5512z 130 | 65
92504003 55122 660 | 21 9430040590 55122 131 | 65
9430040150 55122 140 | 16 9430040600 5512z 130 | 28
9430040150 55122 141 | 16 9430040600 55127 131 | 28
9430040170 5512z 130 | 60 9430040600 55122 140 | 60
9430040170 55122 131 | 60 9430040600 55122 141 | 12
9430040200 55122 140 | 28 9430040610 5512z 130 | 30
9430040200 55122 141 | 28 9430040610 5512z 131 | 30
9430040210 5512z 130 73 9430040650 5512z 130 | 68
9430040210 55127 131 | 12 9430040650 5512z 131 | 68




#w® = H* 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

g 8 & 5 |®¥rvavES No T R F 5 | ¥rvavES o

P ART No SECTION N P A R T No SECTION N
9430040650 55127 140 | 62 9432040750 55127 130 | 54
9430040650 55127 141 | 49 9432040750 55127 131 | 54
9430040710 55127 130 | 50 9432041150 55127 140 | 50
9430040710 55122 131 | 50 9432041150 55122 141 | 50
9430040750 55122 130 | 56 9432060100 55122 130 13
9430040750 55122 131 | 56 9432060100 55122 131 | 13
9430040750 55122 140 | 43 9432060100 5512Z 140 | 25
9430040750 55127 141 | 43 9432060100 55127 141 | 25
9430040760 55122 140 | 29 9432060880 55122 140 | 27
9430040760 55127 141 | 29 9432060880 55122 141 | 27
9430040780 55122 140 | 15 9432060900 55127 130 | 53
9430040800 5512z 130 | 29 9432060900 551271 131 | 53
9430040800 55127 140 | 30 95101004 5512z 250 | 30
9430040800 55127 141 | 30 95103014 55121 625 4
9430041300 55121 140 | 51 95111 55127 390 105
9430041300 55127 141 | 51 95111 551271 460 | 47
9431060050 55122 130 | 51 95111 55122 650 6
9431060050 55122 131 | 51 95111005 55127 580 51
9431060055 55127 140 | 42 95111008 551271 620 | 47
9431060055 55127 141 | 42 95111008 55122 621 | 47
9431060060 55122 140 59 95115 55127 650 5
9431060060 55127 141 | 59 95117 55127 350 94
9431060090 55121 130 | 52 95117 551271 360 | 28
9431060090 55122 131 | 52 95117 5512z 390 {106
9431060130 551271 130 | 57 95117 551271 430 | 95
9431060130 55127 131 | 57 95117 55122 460 | 55
9431060215 55127 130 72 95118 55122 720 | 54
9431060215 55122 131 | 29 95118 55122 721 | 54
9431060220 55127 130 | 48 95118 55122 740 | 36
9431060220 55122 131 | 48 95119 551271 350 | 96
9431060370 55127 140 | 39 95119001 5512% 531 | 76
9431060370 55127 141 | 39 95312002-1 55122 320 | 58
9431060420 55122 140 | 48 95321001 55122 380 7
9431060420 55122 141 | 48 95326004 55122 320 4
9431060440 55122 130 | 49 96519 55122 610 8
9431060440 55127 131 | 49 96522 551271 610 8
9431060470 55122 130 | 42 96522 55122 611 8
9431060470 55122 131 | 42 96522 5512Z7 615 | 23
9431060650 55127 140 | 40 96559 55127 615 6
9431060650 55127 141 | 40 96560 55127 115 | 24
9431060905 5512z 130 | 39 96560 551271 690 9
9431060905 55122 131 | 39 96564 551271 610 | 18
9431061115 55127 140 | 47 96564 55127 611 | 18
9431061115 55122 141 | 47 96594 55121 610 | 17
9432040150 55122 130 | 24 96594 55121 611 | 17
9432040150 55122 131 | 24 96606 5512 615 | 19
9432040400 55122 130 | 23 96613-1 551271 430 | 63
9432040400 55122 131 | 23 96622 551271 610 | 15
9432040450 55127 140 | 34 96622 55122 611 | 15
9432040450 55127 141 | 34 97125 55122 620 | 45
9432040490 55122 140 | 14 97125 55127 621 | 45
9432040490 55127 141 | 14 97190 55121 620 | 37
9432040500 55127 130 | 67 97190 55121 621 | 37
9432040500 55122 131 | 67 97192 55121 620 | 36
9432040550 55122 130 | 36 97192 55127 621 | 36
9432040550 55127 131 | 36 97207 55127 625 | 20
9432040600 55122 140 | 55 97253 55122 620 | 44
9432040600 55122 141 | 55 97253 55127 621 | 44
9432040700 55127 140 | 61 97321 551271 360 27
9432040700 55127 141 | 15 97324 55122 430 | 17
9432040730 55122 140 | 18 97606-1 5512z 330 | 35
9432040730 55122 141 | 18 97606-1 55122 520 6




w o o@m & 5 2 i
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & F 5 |krvavES Mo w R B 5 |kIvavES N

P ART M |SECTION M P ART Ne |[SECTION M
97606-1 5512z 530 | 42 98504004 55122 621 | 35
97630 55122 215 | 74 98705011 551271 620 | 38
97630 55127 440 | 43 98705023 55122 621 | 38
97630 55122 575 | 45 98721007 55122 620 | 33
97630 55122 580 | 41 98721007 55122 621 | 33
97630 55121 582 5 98737 5512z 620 | 11
97632 5512z 210 | 92 98737 55122 621 | 11
97632 55122 295 | 93 98784 55127 615 | 11
97632 55122 575 | 66 98784 55122 620 12
97632 551221 577 5 98784 55127 621 | 12
97729-1 55122 625 8 98799 55122 610 | 24
97742 55122 620 | 43 98799 55122 615 1
97742 55122 621 | 43 98799 55122 620 | 13
97823 55122 290 | 35 98799 55122 621 | 13
97828 5512z 290 8 98921002 55122 611 | 26
97835 55122 290 | 39 98921003 55122 611 | 27
97837 55122 450 67 98921004 55122 611 | 28
97864 55122 610 | 23 98926 55122 610 | 16
97864 55122 611 | 23 98926 55122 611 | 16
97974-1 55122 110 | 52 98930 55122 615 | 20
98102011 55122 620 | 16 98935001 55122 620 | 41
98102011 55122 621 | 16 98935001 55122 621 | 41
98103020 55122 620 17 98935007 55121 625 | 17
98103020 55127 621 | 17 98935025 55122 620 | 39
98103025 55122 620 | 17 98935025 55127 621 | 39
98103025 55122 621 | 17 98935055 55122 620 | 20
98111004 55122 621 | 55 98935055 55127 621 | 20
98191 551271 630 6 98943006 55127 640 6
98303001 5512z 720 | 41 98945008 55127 650 | 30
98303001 55122 730 6 98945010 55122 625 | 29
98303001 55122 735 | 13 98945011 55122 730 | 77
98303001 55122 740 | 21 98945011 55122 735 | 67
98303004 55122 721 | 41 98945011 55127 740 | 36
98305002 55122 730 6 98949005 55122 611 | 32
98305002 55122 735 | 13 98949006 55127 611 | 33
98305002 55122 740 | 21 99248 55122 620 | 28
98322001 55122 611 | 29 99248 55122 621 | 28
98322011 55127 611 | 30 99305002 55122 611 | 31
98328001 55122 610 2 99305004 55122 620 | 48
98328001 55127 611 2 99305004 55127 621 | 48
98328001 55127 615 9 99307001 55122 620 | 46
98328002 55122 610 3 99307001 55122 620 | 46
98328002 55122 611 3 99307001 55127 621 | 46
98328002 5512z 615 | 10 99307001 55121 621 | 46
98332009 55122 610 4 99307002 5512z 620 | 19
98332009 55122 611 4 99307002 55122 621 | 19
98332009 55122 615 | 16 99308009 55121 625 | 26
98332016 551221 615 | 21 99308011 55127 625 | 33
98334009 55127 615 | 26 99776 55127 625 | 12
98334010 55122 615 | 27 99777 55127 620 | 27
98338003 55127 615 | 22 99777 551221 621 | 27
98338005 5512z 610 5 99779 551221 620 | 40
98338005 55122 611 5 99779 55122 621 | 40
98338005 55121 615 7 99785 55127 621 | 51
98338006 55122 610 1 99928 55122 620 2
98338006 55127 611 1 99928 551271 621 2
98338007 55122 610 6 99933 55121 620 3
98338007 55121 611 6 99933 55121 621 3
98338007 55122 615 8 99938 5512z 610 | 11
98343001 55122 610 | 19 99938 5512 611 | 11
98343001 5512z 611 | 19 99945 5512z 710 | 40
98504004 5512z 620 | 35 99945 55122 711 | 40




#R

[
oo

PART

B f

P A

Z dJln

7y avES
SECTION N

99945
99945
99948

99953-1

99957
99959
99960
99962
99962
99963
99963

551212
551212
54861
551212
551212
55121
551212
551212
551212
551212
551212

720
721
830
110
630
110
110
620
621
620
621

Ju

|z W

IV avES
SECTION

;UU
= qn| >

-—
ArPAEBMPMOVO




Ua—EAVIIAMAER

* #
HE
PEE N
B IFHTER

LR EE

& xIE

EREXE

L EREE

x| X E

wEEE

o B M PR

B ¥ % AT

EHET—ER

ZF—v3av

BRI —EX

ZF—vav

FHE KPR

E.3:2-8 %4

e R

RN
RE KRR
L - 30
% %A
&R B KA
HEE AT

WEE KR
FE L & 3 PR
LR ¥
LR KR
L 30

FEJR W AR

U3—

T101 REATFHRBESHE 3-15-1
T 101 MAERFREXHHET 2-10-11

F 114 BEEHILEES5-2-8

F062 MW RFEXTRT & 14-3-48
T 983 £ R HEF X MET 4-2-38
F101 MEHMFAERSHH#HE 3-15-1
T 468 RETEHRARAS 1-145-]
F 569 WL SIERAT 24-12

T 41123 MR ECH B ATHIZR 107-1
F020 BEHMRE 3-17-10

F010 FKEHSMEI=F A 156

F 030-01 W AR &KW 66-16

T 963 FUHWEBRTFMEE 64-1

T 320 FHEHAY1-7-20 FEENL
T380 MEFTHLMET 1063

F 370 WA AAE518-3
KATHEREI N

T 950 B AR AET 1941

T330 KEHEKM 2-719-4

F221 RHHE)IXE®E 2-25

T 422 WEATEN1-3-7

F920 |RHRAAG-2 BRENL

T 604 WAMH PR NIB=HKLEN
sEAKEY 98

T 650 # A PREMMET 2-3-6

F700 B 7-23-11 $UN (VT IA

T 736 EWHERERREH 3-7-29

F 761 WIRFHERFTET 1095-1

F 862 MEXTHRETE 2-12-3
HEER O EL

TT890 MRSHME 1-6-11

E#AE

RYOBI LIMITED

TOKYO HEAD OFFICE;

3-15-1 SOTOKANDA, CHIYODA-KU .
TOKYO, 101, JAPAN

TEL. (03) 3257-1502

FAX. (03) 3257-0223

TELEX J33672 RYOBI

|EE (03)3267-1211
R1E (03) 3257-1260

15 (03) 3927-5560
15 (011) 831-2501
& (022) 237-6210
R1E (03) 3257-1241
W (052)807-1671
1% (0726)85-1171
RIE (092) 623-5005
REE (0196) 51-6911
REE (0188) 63-4021
R|IE (0177) 29-0469

W EE (0249) 22-6978

| (028) 624-5747
A (026) 227-6773
| IE (0273)64-2352

WEE (025) 270-8643
W% (048) 651-6820
R1E (045) 432-0404
RE (054) 238-0150
WIE(0762)67-3128
RIE(075) 211-8831

REE (078) 231-6714
I (086) 245-6351
WEE (082) 823-0068
WE (0878) 66-1051
R1E (096) 382-2967

R IE (099) 254-8780

Rev.6/Aug.'97 MP7470309

Printed in Japan



